
CHARGE CHARGE UB92 UNIT OF SELF PAY

CODE DESCRIPTION CODE CPT CODE ISSUE STD PRICE CHARGE

3100000 ROOM SEMI PRIV 120 2,585.00 1,809.50

3100001 NRS SERV VASC ACCESS 761 36591 91.00 63.70

3100002 NRS SERV OBSERV 762 G0378 140.00 98.00

3100004 NRS SERV INFUSE BLOO 391 36430 489.00 342.30

3100006 NRS SERV MISC-SIMPLE 761 99211 77.00 53.90

3100007 IV INFUSION UP TO 1 260 96365 634.00 443.80

3100008 NRS SERV CATH ASP,NA 761 31720 362.00 253.40

3100009 NRS SERV THORACENTES 761 32555 515.00 360.50

3100010 NRS SERV PERITONEOCE 761 49084 486.00 340.20

3100011 NRS SERV CARDIOVERSI 480 92960 896.00 627.20

3100012 NRS SRV INSERT TEMP 761 51702 199.00 139.30

3100013 NRS SERV TRTMNT OF B 761 16020 255.00 178.50

3100014 INSERT CV CATH PICC 761 36569 568.00 397.60

3100015 INJ THER/PROPH SC OR 260 96372 107.00 74.90

3100016 NRS SERV BONE MARROW 761 MANUL 622.00 435.40

3100017 NRS SERV SPINAL TAP 761 62270 400.00 280.00

3100018 NRS SERV SPINAL TAP 761 62272 507.00 354.90

3100019 NRS SERV CENTRAL VEN 761 36556 487.00 340.90

3100020 NRS SERV TRTMNT MED/ 761 99211 60.00 42.00

3100021 DECLOT VASC DEVICE T 761 36593 95.00 66.50

3100022 CHEMO IV UP TO 1 HR 335 96413 1,420.00 994.00

3100023 CHEMO IV EA ADD HR 1 335 96415 320.00 224.00

3100024 TELEMEDICINE FAC FEE 780 Q3014 56.00 39.20

3100025 IV INF HYDRATION INI 260 96360 521.00 364.70

3100026 IV INF HYDRATION EA 260 96361 167.00 116.90

3100027 IV INF FOR THER INIT 260 96365 684.00 478.80

3100028 IV INF FOR THER EA A 260 96366 210.00 147.00

3100029 ADD SEQUENT INF TO 1 260 96367 400.00 280.00

3100030 CONCURRENT INFUSION 260 96368 233.00 163.10

3100031 INJ THER/PROP IV PUS 260 96374 224.00 156.80



3100032 INJ EA ADDL SEQ IV P 260 96375 221.00 154.70

3100033 CHEMO SC/IM NON-HORM 331 96401 546.00 382.20

3100034 CHEMO SC/IM HORMONAL 331 96402 296.00 207.20

3100035 CHEMO IV PUSH INIT D 331 96409 1,006.00 704.20

3100036 CHEMO IV PUSH EA ADD 335 96411 583.00 408.10

3100037 CHEMO IV EA SEQ DIFF 335 96417 697.00 487.90

3100038 IRRIG IMPLNT VENOUS 940 96523 232.00 162.40

3100039 BLADDER INSTAL OF AN 761 51720 867.00 606.90

3100040 NRS SERV MISC-COMPLE 761 99211 114.00 79.80

3100041 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN > 771 90471 152.00 106.40

3100042 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN < 771 MANUL 152.00 106.40

3100044 HEARING SCREENING- O 471 92587 93.00 65.10

3100045 BLOOD ADMIN 1-3 HRS 391 36430 557.00 389.90

3100046 BLOOD ADMIN 3-5 HRS 391 36430 930.00 651.00

3100047 BLOOD ADMIN 5-7 HRS 391 36430 1,114.00 779.80

3100048 BLOOD ADMIN OVER 7 H 391 36430 1,302.00 911.40

3100049 I & D ABSCESS, SIMPL 761 10060 286.00 200.20

3100050 MOD SED SAME PHYS <5 370 99151 375.00 262.50

3100051 MOD SED SAME PHYS >5 370 99152 375.00 262.50

3100052 MOD SED EACH ADDL 15 370 99153 46.00 32.20

3100053 EPIDURAL BLOOD PATCH 490 62273 186.00 130.20

3100054 CIRCUMCISION USING C 761 54150 799.00 559.30

3100055 DIRECT ADMIT-OBSERVA 762 G0379 334.00 233.80

3100056 ROOM PRIVATE 110 3,361.00 2,352.70

3100057 ROOM ISOLATION 110 3,361.00 2,352.70

3100058 NRS SERV PARACEN SUB 761 49082 357.00 249.90

3100073 ROOM PRIVATE 110 3,361.00 2,352.70

3100074 ROOM ISOLATION 110 3,361.00 2,352.70

3100080 ROOM SEMI PRIVATE 120 2,585.00 1,809.50

3100081 EA ADDL SEQ IV PUSH 260 96376 254.00 177.80

3100082 NRS SERV SIMPLE PROC 761 MANUL 140.00 98.00

3100083 NRS SERV COMP PROC 761 MANUL 195.00 136.50

3100084 INPATIENT TELEMETRY 110 3,361.00 2,352.70

3100085 OBSERVATION 1ST HR 762 G0378 1,219.00 853.30



3100086 OBSERVATION ADDL HRS 762 G0378 93.00 65.10

3100087 COLLECT BLOOD/PICC 761 36592 107.00 74.90

3100088 GLUCOSE BY METER 300 82962 54.00 37.80

3100089 EKG TRACING ONLY 730 93005 91.00 63.70

3100090 ROUTINE FOOT CARE 761 S0390 114.00 79.80

3100091 PATIENT EDUC 30 MIN 761 98960 162.00 113.40

3100092 SEDATION RECOVERY 710 528.00 369.60

3100093 CASIRIVI & INDEVI IN 771 947.00 662.90

3100094 BAMLAN & ETESEV INF 771 947.00 662.90

3100095 CASIRIVI & INDEVI HM 771 947.00 662.90

3100096 SOTROVIMAB INFUSION 771 947.00 662.90

3100097 NWPT <50CM 761 97605 478.00 334.60

3100098 NWPT >50 CM 761 97606 708.00 495.60

3110000 ROOM PEDIATRICS-SEMI 120 2,564.00 1,794.80

3110001 ROOM PEDIATRIC PRIV 110 2,831.00 1,981.70

3110075 ROOM PEDIATRIC SEMI 120 2,564.00 1,794.80

3250000 ROOM SWINGBED 110 1,824.00 1,276.80

3250001 ROOM TRANSITION BED 110 515.00 360.50

3250076 ROOM SWINGBED 110 1,824.00 1,276.80

3250077 ROOM TRANSITION BED 110 515.00 360.50

3600000 NEWBORN LEV 1 CARE 171 475.00 332.50

3600008 GLUCOSE BY METER 300 82962 35.00 24.50

3600078 NEWBORN LEVEL 1 CARE 171 475.00 332.50

3800001 GERI PSYCH R&B 114 1,500.00 1,050.00

3800015 GERI PSYCH R&B SEMI 124 1,500.00 1,050.00

3800079 GERI PSYCH R&B 114 1,500.00 1,050.00

3800080 GERI PSYCH R&B 114 0.00 0.00

3950000 ROOM NH 120 0.00 0.00

3950001 ROOM NH SE2 1ST 30 D 120 260.58 182.41

3950002 ROOM NH SE1 1ST 30 D 120 243.52 170.46

3950003 ROOM NH RAD 1ST 30 D 120 252.90 177.03

3950004 ROOM NH RAC 1ST 30 D 120 223.91 156.74

3950005 ROOM NH RAB 1ST 30 D 120 217.08 151.96

3950006 ROOM NH RAA 1ST 30 D 120 203.45 142.42



3950007 ROOM NH SSC 1ST 30 D 120 234.14 163.90

3950008 ROOM NH SSB 1ST 30 D 120 227.32 159.12

3950009 ROOM NH SSA 1ST 30 D 120 219.64 153.75

3950010 ROOM NH CC2 1ST 30 D 120 241.80 169.26

3950011 ROOM NH CC1 1ST 30 D 120 221.36 154.95

3950012 ROOM NH CB2 1ST 30 D 120 211.96 148.37

3950013 ROOM NH CB1 1ST 30 D 120 203.45 142.42

3950014 ROOM NH CA2 1ST 30 D 120 203.45 142.42

3950015 ROOM NH CA1 1ST 30 D 120 193.22 135.25

3950016 ROOM NH IB2 1ST 30 D 120 187.26 131.08

3950017 ROOM NH IB1 1ST 30 D 120 177.86 124.50

3950018 ROOM NH SE3 REG RATE 120 239.16 167.41

3950019 ROOM NH SE2 REG RATE 120 217.15 152.01

3950020 ROOM NH SE1 REG RATE 120 202.93 142.05

3950021 ROOM NH RAD REG RATE 120 210.75 147.53

3950022 ROOM NH RAC REG RATE 120 186.59 130.61

3950023 ROOM NH RAB REG RATE 120 180.90 126.63

3950024 ROOM NH RAA REG RATE 120 169.54 118.68

3950025 ROOM NH SSC REG RATE 120 195.12 136.58

3950026 ROOM NH SSB REG RATE 120 189.43 132.60

3950027 ROOM NH SSA REG RATE 120 183.03 128.12

3950028 ROOM NH CC2 REG RATE 120 201.50 141.05

3950029 ROOM NH CC1 REG RATE 120 184.47 129.13

3950030 ROOM NH CB2 REG RATE 120 176.63 123.64

3950031 ROOM NH CB1 REG RATE 120 169.54 118.68

3950032 ROOM NH CA2 REG RATE 120 169.54 118.68

3950033 ROOM NH CA1 REG RATE 120 161.02 112.71

3950034 ROOM NH IB2 REG RATE 120 156.05 109.24

3950035 ROOM NH IB1 REG RATE 120 148.22 103.75

3950036 ROOM NH IA2 1ST 30 D 120 173.59 121.51

3950037 ROOM NH IA1 1ST 30 D 120 159.96 111.97

3950038 ROOM NH BB2 1ST 30 D 120 177.01 123.91

3950039 ROOM NH BB1 1ST 30 D 120 173.59 121.51

3950040 ROOM NH BA2 1ST 30 D 120 166.79 116.75



3950041 ROOM NH BA1 1ST 30 D 120 165.07 115.55

3950042 ROOM NH PE2 1ST 30 D 120 200.05 140.04

3950043 ROOM NH PE1 1ST 30 D 120 198.34 138.84

3950044 ROOM NH PD2 1ST 30 D 120 187.26 131.08

3950045 ROOM NH PD1 1ST 30 D 120 186.40 130.48

3950046 ROOM NH PC2 1ST 30 D 120 186.40 130.48

3950047 ROOM NH PC1 1ST 30 D 120 186.40 130.48

3950048 ROOM NH PB2 1ST 30 D 120 168.48 117.94

3950049 ROOM NH PB1 1ST 30 D 120 168.48 117.94

3950050 ROOM NH PA2 1ST 30 D 120 165.92 116.14

3950051 ROOM NH PA1 1ST 30 D 120 165.07 115.55

3950052 ROOM NH BC1 1ST 30 D 120 159.96 111.97

3950053 ROOM NH DDF 1ST 30 D 120 200.05 140.04

3950054 ROOM NH IA2 REG RATE 120 144.66 101.26

3950055 ROOM NH IA1 REG RATE 120 133.30 93.31

3950056 ROOM NH BB2 REG RATE 120 147.51 103.26

3950057 ROOM NH BB1 REG RATE 120 144.66 101.26

3950058 ROOM NH BA2 REG RATE 120 138.99 97.29

3950059 ROOM NH BA1 REG RATE 120 137.56 96.29

3950060 ROOM NH PE2 REG RATE 120 166.71 116.70

3950061 ROOM NH PE1 REG RATE 120 165.28 115.70

3950062 ROOM NH PD2 REG RATE 120 156.05 109.24

3950063 ROOM NH PD1 REG RATE 120 155.33 108.73

3950064 ROOM NH PC2 REG RATE 120 155.33 108.73

3950065 ROOM NH PC1 REG RATE 120 155.33 108.73

3950066 ROOM NH PB2 REG RATE 120 140.40 98.28

3950067 ROOM NH PB1 REG RATE 120 140.40 98.28

3950068 ROOM NH PA2 REG RATE 120 138.27 96.79

3950069 ROOM NH PA1 REG RATE 120 137.56 96.29

3950070 ROOM NH BC1 REG RATE 120 133.30 93.31

3950071 ROOM NH DDF REG RATE 120 166.71 116.70

3950072 ROOM NH SE3 1ST 30 120 286.99 200.89

3955000 SPENDDOWN LIABILITY 998 0.00 0.00

3959949 LTC AIR BED SKL 947 0.00 0.00



3959959 LTC AIR MATTRESS SKL 946 0.00 0.00

3959969 LTC OUTSD RADLGY SKL 320 MANUL 0.00 0.00

3959979 LTC RESPIRATORY SKLD 270 0.00 0.00

3959989 LTC PHARMACY CHGS 250 0.00 0.00

3959999 RUG CODE 120 0.00 0.00

4000000 OPERATING ROOM 360 SURG 0.00 0.00

4000010 OR PROC FLEX SIG 750 SURG 1,369.00 958.30

4000011 OR PROC FLEX SIG W/P 750 SURG 2,472.00 1,730.40

4000015 OR ACTUAL MINUTES 361 SURG 129.00 90.30

4000071 OR COLON W/BIOPSY SG 750 SURG 2,472.00 1,730.40

4000072 OR COLON W/ CONTROL 750 SURG 3,138.00 2,196.60

4000128 OR COLONOSCOPY, FLEX 750 SURG 2,195.00 1,536.50

4000129 OR UPPER GI ENDO, DI 750 SURG 2,004.00 1,402.80

4000133 OR UPPER GI ENDO, BI 750 SURG 1,919.00 1,343.30

4000134 OR UPR ENDO,BAL DIL 750 SURG 2,004.00 1,402.80

4000135 OR UPR GI ENDO,PERC 750 SURG 2,720.00 1,904.00

4000136 OR COLON,REML BY SNA 750 SURG 3,300.00 2,310.00

4000149 OR COLON W/ABLATION 750 SURG 2,841.00 1,988.70

4000156 OR UPPER GI W/ RMVL 750 SURG 1,672.00 1,170.40

4000173 OR COLON THRU STOMA 750 SURG 1,236.00 865.20

4000174 OR HEMORRHOID BANDIN 750 SURG 639.00 447.30

4000178 OR LITHOTRIPSY 360 SURG 20,820.00 14,574.00

4000185 OR MAJOR 60 MIN OR < 360 SURG 9,289.00 6,502.30

4000186 MAJOR EA ADDL 15 MIN 360 SURG 1,200.00 840.00

4000187 MINOR 30 MIN OR LESS 361 SURG 6,103.00 4,272.10

4000188 MINOR EA ADDL 15 MIN 361 SURG 735.00 514.50

4000189 UPPER GI RMVL/SNARE 750 SURG 2,547.00 1,782.90

4000191 OR YAG LASER 361 SURG 2,459.00 1,721.30

4001966 DIPHENHYDRAMINE12.5 250 33.00 23.10

4100000 PAR GEN ANEST, SAB P 710 683.00 478.10

4100001 PAR IV SED, LOCAL PE 710 167.00 116.90

4100006 STEP DOWN RECOV 1 HR 710 550.00 385.00

4100007 STEP DOWN RECOV ADDL 710 206.00 144.20

4100008 PROCEDURE ROOM 761 MANUL 255.00 178.50



4110000 ANESTHESIA PER 15 MI 964 MANUL 672.00 470.40

4110001 ANESTHESIA ACQUITY 964 MANUL 268.00 187.60

4110002 ANESTHESIA OB ANALGE 964 1967 4,349.00 3,044.30

4110005 ANESTHESIA EPIDURAL 964 62324 480.00 336.00

4110006 DAILY EPID PAIN MNGM 964 1996 518.00 362.60

4110007 ARTERIAL BLOOD GAS 964 36600 171.00 119.70

4110008 LAB DRAW 964 36415 151.00 105.70

4110009 VENIPUNCTURE > 3 YRS 964 36410 173.00 121.10

4110010 VENIPUNCTURE < 3YRS 964 36406 346.00 242.20

4110011 ARTERIAL LINE INSERT 964 36620 453.00 317.10

4110012 INTUBATION TRACHEA 964 31500 1,026.00 718.20

4110013 EPIDURAL BLOOD PATCH 964 62273 1,369.00 958.30

4110014 NEWBORN ATTENDANCE 964 99464 453.00 317.10

4110015 NEWBORN RESUSCITATIO 964 99465 1,369.00 958.30

4110016 PICC 964 36569 601.00 420.70

4110017 EPIDURAL STEROID INJ 964 62322 1,369.00 958.30

4110018 CENTRAL LINE 964 36556 601.00 420.70

4110019 LUMBAR PUNCTURE 964 62270 766.00 536.20

4110020 FEMORAL NERVE BLOCK 964 64447 1,201.00 840.70

4110021 FEMORAL NERVE CONT 964 64448 1,801.00 1,260.70

4110022 INTRATHECAL INJ PAIN 964 62322 1,369.00 958.30

4110023 BRACHIAL PLEXUS NERV 964 64415 1,202.00 841.40

4110024 BRACHIAL PLEXUS CONT 964 64416 1,950.00 1,365.00

4110025 CRITICAL CARE MNGMNT 964 99291 791.00 553.70

4110026 CRITICAL CARE ADD 30 964 99292 265.00 185.50

4110027 RETROBAL BAR INJECTI 964 67500 1,201.00 840.70

4110028 ANESTHESIA BASE UNIT 964 MANUL 183.00 128.10

4110029 ANESTHESIA PER MINUT 964 MANUL 49.00 34.30

4110030 ANESTH PHYSICAL STAT 964 MANUL 173.00 121.10

4110031 ANESTH EXTREME AGE 964 99100 173.00 121.10

4110032 ANESTH EMERGENCY 964 99140 346.00 242.20

4110033 GENERAL ANESTH >30MN 370 4,403.00 3,082.10

4110034 GENERAL ANESTH <30MN 370 2,958.00 2,070.60

4110035 SPINAL IN SURGERY 370 3,224.00 2,256.80



4110036 SPINAL OB 370 807.00 564.90

4110037 EPIDURAL IN SURGERY 370 3,224.00 2,256.80

4110038 EPIDURAL OB 370 1,252.00 876.40

4110039 IV REGIONAL IN SURG 370 1,910.00 1,337.00

4110040 IV REGIONAL OUT OR 370 807.00 564.90

4110041 MAC ANESTHESIA 370 2,040.00 1,428.00

4110042 MAC ANESTH OUT OF OR 370 1,117.00 781.90

4110043 EXTREMITY BLCK IN OR 370 3,224.00 2,256.80

4110044 EXTREM BLOCK OUT OR 370 1,731.00 1,211.70

4110045 EPIDURAL IN OR W/PRI 370 1968 2,433.00 1,703.10

4110046 ANESTH EPID LUMBAR 964 62326 1,310.00 917.00

4110047 OFFICE/OUTPT VISIT 964 99211 151.00 105.70

4110048 POPLITEAL NERVE BLOC 964 64450 1,201.00 840.70

4110049 AXILLARY BLOCK 964 64417 1,339.00 937.30

4130000 DELV RM-FET MON-NON 920 59025 248.00 173.60

4130001 LABOR AND DELIVERY C 720 1,389.00 972.30

4130002 DELV RM BASIN 720 78.00 54.60

4130003 DELV RM LOCAL SET 272 45.00 31.50

4130004 DELV RM GYN PACK 272 111.00 77.70

4130005 DELV RM MITY VAC SUC 272 174.00 121.80

4130006 DELV RM SPIRAL ELECT 272 48.00 33.60

4130007 DELV RM SUPPLIES 272 653.00 457.10

4130008 DELV RM OB PACK 272 45.00 31.50

4130009 DELV RM MEC ASP 720 29.00 20.30

4130010 LABOR - LEVEL I 720 811.00 567.70

4130011 LABOR - LEVEL II 720 1,354.00 947.80

4130012 LABOR - LEVEL III 720 1,894.00 1,325.80

4130013 LABOR - LEVEL IV 720 2,670.00 1,869.00

4130014 DELIVERY- LEVEL I 720 372.00 260.40

4130015 DELIVERY- LEVEL II 720 574.00 401.80

4150000 X-RAY BIL AC JOINT 320 73050 394.00 275.80

4150001 X-RAY ANKLE 3V 320 73610 530.00 371.00

4150002 X-RAY ABDOMEN 1V 320 74018 441.00 308.70

4150003 X-RAY ABDOMEN 2V 320 74019 530.00 371.00



4150004 X-RAY ABDO 3V 320 74021 566.00 396.20

4150005 X-RAY SURVEY SKELTAL 320 77074 1,386.00 970.20

4150006 X-RAY CHEST 1V 320 71045 466.00 326.20

4150007 X-RAY CHEST 2V 320 71046 510.00 357.00

4150008 X-RAY CHEST 3V 320 71047 553.00 387.10

4150009 X-RAY C SPINE 3V OR 320 72040 530.00 371.00

4150010 X-RAY C SPINE 4-5V 320 72050 619.00 433.30

4150012 X-RAY COLON BE 320 74270 848.00 593.60

4150013 X-RAY COLON AIR 320 74280 1,093.00 765.10

4150014 X-RAY CYSTOGRAM 320 74430 744.00 520.80

4150015 X-RAY ELBOW 2V 320 73070 394.00 275.80

4150016 X-RAY ESOPHAGRAM 320 74220 647.00 452.90

4150017 X-RAY FACIAL 3V 320 70150 546.00 382.20

4150019 X-RAY FINGER 3V 320 73140 382.00 267.40

4150020 X-RAY FOOT 3V 320 73630 530.00 371.00

4150021 X-RAY FOREARM 2V 320 73090 456.00 319.20

4150022 X-RAY UGI 320 MANUL 848.00 593.60

4150024 X-RAY HAND 3V 320 73130 511.00 357.70

4150025 X-RAY HEEL/CALCAN 320 73650 317.00 221.90

4150027 X-RAY HUMERUS 2V 320 73060 394.00 275.80

4150029 X-RAY L SPINE 2-3V 320 72100 546.00 382.20

4150030 X-RAY L SPINE 4 + 320 72110 619.00 433.30

4150031 X-RAY MANDIBLE 4V 320 70110 520.00 364.00

4150032 X-RAY MASTOID 4V 320 70130 723.00 506.10

4150033 X-RAY NASAL BONE 320 70160 394.00 275.80

4150035 X-RAY PELVIS 1V 320 72170 502.00 351.40

4150036 X-RAY RIBS UNILA 2V 320 71100 480.00 336.00

4150037 X-RAY RIBS 3V W/CH 320 71101 615.00 430.50

4150038 X-RAY SACR/COCCYX 320 72220 414.00 289.80

4150039 X-RAY SI JOINTS 320 72202 414.00 289.80

4150040 X-RAY SCAPULA 2V 320 73010 402.00 281.40

4150041 X-RAY SHOULDER 2V 320 73030 502.00 351.40

4150042 X-RAY SINUS 3V 320 70220 456.00 319.20

4150043 X-RAY SKULL 4V 320 70260 582.00 407.40



4150044 X-RAY STERNUM 3V 320 71120 474.00 331.80

4150045 X-RAY TIB/FIB 2V 320 73590 502.00 351.40

4150046 X-RAY T SPINE 2V 320 72070 443.00 310.10

4150047 X-RAY TMJ BILATERAL 320 70330 543.00 380.10

4150048 X-RAY TOES 3V 320 73660 352.00 246.40

4150050 X-RAY WRIST 3V 320 73110 530.00 371.00

4150051 X-RAY VOID CYST 320 74455 1,116.00 781.20

4150052 X-RAY RETRO PYE 320 74420 675.00 472.50

4150053 X-RAY 320 0.00 0.00

4150054 X-RAY GASTROVIEW/ML 636 Q9963 95.00 66.50

4150055 X-RAY IVP W OR W/O 320 74400 1,091.00 763.70

4150056 X-RAY HYPAQUE/ML 636 Q9964 46.00 32.20

4150058 X-RAY SKULL 2V 320 70250 402.00 281.40

4150059 X-RAY T SPINE 3V 320 72072 587.00 410.90

4150060 X-RAY VENOGRAM UNILA 320 75820 1,340.00 938.00

4150061 X-RAY ARTHR-SHOULD 320 73040 1,119.00 783.30

4150062 X-RAY SKULL 3V 320 70250 456.00 319.20

4150064 X-RAY KNEE 3V 320 73562 530.00 371.00

4150065 X-RAY KNEE 4V 320 73564 621.00 434.70

4150066 X-RAY BONE AGE SU 320 77072 837.00 585.90

4150067 X-RAY CLAVICLE 2V 320 73000 467.00 326.90

4150068 X-RAY FLUORO <1HR 320 76000 441.00 308.70

4150070 X-RAY KNEE 2V 320 73560 502.00 351.40

4150071 X-RAY L SPINE 4V 320 72110 804.00 562.80

4150072 X-RAY ORBITS  4 VIEW 320 70200 510.00 357.00

4150073 X-RAY RIBS 4V  BILAT 320 71110 615.00 430.50

4150074 X-RAY RIBS 5V W/CHES 320 71111 877.00 613.90

4150075 X-RAY SHOULDER 1V 320 73020 354.00 247.80

4150076 X-RAY SKULL 1V 320 70250 335.00 234.50

4150077 X-RAY SBFT 320 74250 739.00 517.30

4150078 X-RAY SPINE 1V 320 72020 339.00 237.30

4150079 X-RAY VENOGRAM BILAT 320 75822 1,717.00 1,201.90

4150080 X-RAY CONTR IV 350 636 Q9966 500.00 350.00

4150082 MAM DIAG BIL W CAD 401 77066 826.00 578.20



4150083 MAMMO DIAG UNI W/CAD 401 77065 698.00 488.60

4150085 X-RAY FOOT 1-2V 320 73620 502.00 351.40

4150086 X-RAY HAND 1-2V 320 73120 441.00 308.70

4150087 MAMMO SCR BIL W/CAD 403 77067 826.00 578.20

4150088 X-RAY CONTR IV 320 636 Q9967 492.00 344.40

4150089 X-RAY SINUS 1V 320 70210 335.00 234.50

4150090 X-RAY SINUS 2V 320 70210 402.00 281.40

4150091 X-RAY INFANT UP EXT 320 73092 360.00 252.00

4150092 X-RAY INFANT LOW EXT 320 73592 317.00 221.90

4150093 MAMMO SAGE SCR BIL 403 77067 595.00 416.50

4150094 MAMMO UNI X VIEW 401 77065 464.00 324.80

4150095 X-RAY VIDEO SWALL 320 74230 854.00 597.80

4150096 CT HEAD W/O 350 70450 2,481.00 1,736.70

4150097 CT HEAD W/C 350 70460 2,844.00 1,990.80

4150098 CT HEAD W & W/O 350 70470 3,050.00 2,135.00

4150099 CT ORBIT/TEMPORAL 350 70480 2,261.00 1,582.70

4150100 CT ORBIT/TEMP W/CO 350 70481 2,847.00 1,992.90

4150101 CT ORBIT W & W/O 350 70482 3,010.00 2,107.00

4150102 CT NECK W/O 350 70490 2,579.00 1,805.30

4150103 CT NECK W/CON 350 70491 2,844.00 1,990.80

4150104 CT NECK W & W/O 350 70492 3,010.00 2,107.00

4150105 CT CHEST W/O 350 71250 2,567.00 1,796.90

4150106 CT CHEST W/CON 350 71260 3,116.00 2,181.20

4150107 CT CHEST W & W/O 350 71270 3,827.00 2,678.90

4150108 CT ABD W/O 350 74150 2,633.00 1,843.10

4150109 CT ABD W & W/O 350 74170 3,707.00 2,594.90

4150110 CT PELVIS W/O 350 72192 2,539.00 1,777.30

4150111 CT PELVIS W/CON 350 72193 2,891.00 2,023.70

4150112 CT PELVIS W & W/O 350 72194 3,667.00 2,566.90

4150113 CT ABD W/CON 350 74160 3,603.00 2,522.10

4150114 CT C SPINE W/O 350 72125 3,023.00 2,116.10

4150115 CT C SPINE W/CON 350 72126 3,294.00 2,305.80

4150116 CT T SPINE W/O 350 72128 3,023.00 2,116.10

4150117 CT THOR SPINE W 350 72129 3,294.00 2,305.80



4150118 CT L SPINE W/O 350 72131 2,780.00 1,946.00

4150119 CT LUMBAR SPINE W 350 72132 2,891.00 2,023.70

4150120 CT UPP EXT W/O 350 73200 2,182.00 1,527.40

4150121 CT UP EX W/C 350 73201 2,407.00 1,684.90

4150122 CT UP EXTREM W & W/O 350 73202 2,891.00 2,023.70

4150123 CT LO EXTREM W/C 350 73701 2,705.00 1,893.50

4150124 CT LO EXTREM W & W/O 350 73702 3,294.00 2,305.80

4150125 CT MAXILLOFAC W/O 350 70486 2,524.00 1,766.80

4150126 CT MAXILLOFAC W/C 350 70487 3,131.00 2,191.70

4150127 CT GUIDED NDL BIOPS 350 77012 2,871.00 2,009.70

4150128 CT SINUS W/O 350 70486 2,471.00 1,729.70

4150129 X-RAY ELBOW 3V 320 73080 530.00 371.00

4150130 X-RAY WRIST 2V 320 73100 457.00 319.90

4150131 X-RAY KNEE 1V 320 73560 352.00 246.40

4150132 CT LOW EXT W/O 350 73700 2,439.00 1,707.30

4150133 DEXA SPINE & PE 320 77080 972.00 680.40

4150134 X-RAY ARTHROGRAM WRI 320 73115 1,119.00 783.30

4150135 X-RAY KNEE BIL AP 320 73565 381.00 266.70

4150136 X-RAY ANKLE 1-2V 320 73600 453.00 317.10

4150137 X-RAY ARTHRO HIP 320 73525 1,097.00 767.90

4150138 X-RAY PELVIS 3 VIEW 320 72190 546.00 382.20

4150139 X-RAY LAP CHOL W/F 320 74300 899.00 629.30

4150140 CT CHEST ANGIOGRAPHY 350 71275 4,148.00 2,903.60

4150141 X-RAY HIP FLOU NDL 320 77002 410.00 287.00

4150142 CHOLANGIO/PANCREATO 320 74301 108.00 75.60

4150144 LIVER BIOP W/PERC NE 320 47000 810.00 567.00

4150145 CT FOLLOW UP LTD 350 76380 1,246.00 872.20

4150146 X-RAY EPIDURAL 320 77003 626.00 438.20

4150147 X-RAY MANUAL STRESS 320 77071 161.00 112.70

4150148 X-RAY L SP INJ FAC 1 361 SURG 1,155.00 808.50

4150149 X-RAY MAM SPECIM 320 76098 190.00 133.00

4150150 X-RAY L SP INJ FAC 2 361 SURG 370.00 259.00

4150151 CT SI INJ UNI 320 27096 3,899.00 2,729.30

4150152 XRAY URETHROGRAM 320 74485 771.00 539.70



4150153 XRAY NEPHROSTOGRAM 320 74425 443.00 310.10

4150154 X-RAY NECK SOFT TI 320 70360 530.00 371.00

4150155 LUMBAR, SACRAL INJEC 320 62322 581.00 406.70

4150156 X-RAY HIPS BIL 2V 320 73521 429.00 300.30

4150157 X-RAY FLOU GUI ASP 320 77002 578.00 404.60

4150158 XRAY FLOURO HIP INJE 320 27093 502.00 351.40

4150159 X-RAY PARANCENTESIS 361 SURG 1,723.00 1,206.10

4150160 CT RECONSTRUCTION 350 76376 524.00 366.80

4150161 XRAY CATH & SALINE I 320 58340 702.00 491.40

4150162 XRAY HYSTEROSALPINGO 320 74740 1,146.00 802.20

4150163 XRAY PROSTRATE BIOPS 320 409.00 286.30

4150164 X-RAY ARTH,ASP&OR 361 SURG 646.00 452.20

4150165 X-RAY FINE NDL ASP 320 10005 152.00 106.40

4150166 RENAL CYST ASPIRATIO 320 50390 1,003.00 702.10

4150167 X-RAY ARTHR W/CT/MR 320 23350 515.00 360.50

4150168 X-RAY MAMMO DUCTOGRA 320 77053 1,014.00 709.80

4150169 X-RAY MAIN INJ DUCT 320 19030 462.00 323.40

4150171 X-RAY PROS NDL CO 361 SURG 1,468.00 1,027.60

4150172 MAM CLIP PLACEMENT 320 19083 430.00 301.00

4150173 MYELOGRAM LUMBAR SPI 320 72265 635.00 444.50

4150174 MAM CAD-DIAG 401 124.00 86.80

4150175 MAMMO EKL DIAG BIL 401 77066 1,010.00 707.00

4150176 MAMMO EKL DIAG UNI 401 77065 806.00 564.20

4150177 MAMMO EKL SCR BIL 403 77067 747.00 522.90

4150178 MAM PREOP NDL PLAC 320 19285 726.00 508.20

4150181 NEEDLE CORE BX PANCR 320 48102 2,778.00 1,944.60

4150182 FLUOROSCOPY FOR CVA 320 77001 441.00 308.70

4150183 MAM SCREEN BILAT 403 77067 574.00 401.80

4150184 XRAY FLOURO SHLDR IN 320 23350 441.00 308.70

4150185 MAMMO EKLUND EXTRA V 401 77065 574.00 401.80

4150200 X-RAY L SP INJ FAC 3 361 SURG 370.00 259.00

4150201 CT ABD/PEL W/CON 350 74177 5,723.00 4,006.10

4150202 CT ABD/PEL W/O 350 74176 5,172.00 3,620.40

4150203 CT ABD/PEL W&W/O 350 74178 7,373.00 5,161.10



4150204 HOLTER MON UP TO 48H 731 93225 563.00 394.10

4150205 XR FLUORO INJ FOR PN 320 77002 410.00 287.00

4150206 CT ABD/PEL W/CON+ADD 350 74174 7,373.00 5,161.10

4150207 XRAY T-SPINE MIN 4V 320 72074 730.00 511.00

4150208 X-RAY C SPINE 6 OR M 320 72052 702.00 491.40

4150209 BONE LENGTH STUDIES 320 77073 837.00 585.90

4150210 X-RAY L SPINE 6 + 320 72114 826.00 578.20

4150211 X-RAY HEAD FOREIGN B 320 70030 335.00 234.50

4150212 XR ARTHRO KNEE 320 73580 1,097.00 767.90

4150213 PUNC ASP CYST BREAS 361 19000 1,110.00 777.00

4150214 CTA ABDOMEN 350 74175 4,605.00 3,223.50

4150215 CT ANGIOGRAPHY HEAD 350 70496 2,840.00 1,988.00

4150216 CT ANGIOGRAPHY NECK 350 70498 2,917.00 2,041.90

4150217 INJ ASP MAJOR JT 361 20610 566.00 396.20

4150218 CT BILAT SI JT INJ 361 G0260 4,864.00 3,404.80

4150219 XR HIP UNI 2-3 VIEW 320 73502 502.00 351.40

4150220 XR HIP 1 VIEW 320 73501 283.00 198.10

4150221 XR HIP SPECIAL 320 73503 566.00 396.20

4150222 XR BIL HIPS AP & LAT 320 73521 623.00 436.10

4150223 XR BIL HIPS SPECIAL 320 73522 652.00 456.40

4150224 XR FEMUR 1 VIEW 320 73551 420.00 294.00

4150225 XR FEMUR AP & LAT 320 73552 472.00 330.40

4150226 XR BONE SURVEY COMP 320 77075 1,210.00 847.00

4150227 XR T-L SPINE 2/3 VIE 320 72082 515.00 360.50

4150228 XR T-L SPINE 1 VIEW 320 72081 420.00 294.00

4150229 XR T-L SPINE 4/5 VIE 320 72083 739.00 517.30

4150230 XR T-L SPINE 6+ VIEW 320 72084 864.00 604.80

4150231 XR T/L SPINE 2+ VIEW 320 72080 499.00 349.30

4150232 XR L-SPINE STATE FLX 320 72120 383.00 268.10

4150233 CTA BIL LE RUNOFF 352 75635 3,619.00 2,533.30

4150234 MAMMO SAGE DIAG BILA 401 77066 595.00 416.50

4150236 LOW DOSE LUNG CT 350 71271 2,567.00 1,796.90

4150237 CT ENTEROGRAPHY 350 74178 7,373.00 5,161.10

4150238 X-RAY EPI WITH FLUOR 361 SURG 1,310.00 917.00



4150239 CT C SPINE W&W/O CON 350 72127 3,667.00 2,566.90

4150240 TOMOSYNTHESIS SCRN 403 77063 106.00 74.20

4150241 TOMOSYNTHESIS DIAGN 401 G0279 101.00 70.70

4150242 TOMOSYNTHESIS UNIL 401 G0279 92.00 64.40

4150243 SBFT WITH UGI 320 74248 247.00 172.90

4150245 HOLTER MON >48 TO 7 731 93242 188.00 131.60

4150246 HOLTER MON 7D TO 15D 731 93246 281.00 196.70

4150247 XR INFANT CHEST ABD 320 76010 432.00 302.40

4150248 TBS TECH CAL ONLY 320 77091 95.00 66.50

4150249 BIA WHOLE BODY 320 0358T 130.00 91.00

4150250 ECG MONIT/RPT UP 48 731 93226 546.00 382.20

4150251 ECG 48HR TO 7 DAY 731 93243 597.00 417.90

4150252 ECG 7 TO 15 DAYS 731 93247 671.00 469.70

4150253 MYELOGRAPHY LUMB INJ 361 62304 2,576.00 1,803.20

4150254 DEXA SCAN FOREARM 320 77081 418.00 292.60

4150255 XR ANKLE INJ 320 27648 1,081.00 756.70

4150256 XR EPIDURAL SPINE 361 62321 3,676.00 2,573.20

4150257 XR SI INJECT UNI 320 27096 1,083.00 758.10

4150258 XR SI INJECT BILAT 320 27096 1,624.00 1,136.80

4150259 INJ FACET CERV/TH 1 320 64490 2,992.00 2,094.40

4150260 INJ FACET CERV/THO 2 320 64491 1,745.00 1,221.50

4150261 INJ FACET CERV/THO 3 320 64492 1,629.00 1,140.30

4160001 US CAROTID BILAT 921 93880 1,958.00 1,370.60

4160003 US PERIPH ART EVAL U 921 93930 2,104.00 1,472.80

4160004 US VENOUS BILAT 921 93970 1,509.00 1,056.30

4160005 US VENOUS LTD 921 93971 1,247.00 872.90

4160007 US ECHO STRESS 480 93350 1,651.00 1,155.70

4160009 US PERI ARTER UPPER 921 93931 1,233.00 863.10

4160010 US ECHO 2D #1 480 93307 1,426.00 998.20

4160011 US ECHO DOPPL #2 480 93320 647.00 452.90

4160012 US ECHO CO FLO #3 480 93325 659.00 461.30

4160013 US ECHO LTD 480 93308 945.00 661.50

4160014 US ECHO XTHORACIC 483 93308 770.00 539.00

4160015 US ECHO COMPLETE 480 93306 2,733.00 1,913.10



4160016 US ECHO W/BUBBLE 480 93306 2,733.00 1,913.10

4160019 US BREAST BX W/CLIP 402 19083 1,174.00 821.80

4160020 US BREAST BX EA ADDL 402 19084 190.00 133.00

4200000 NM BONE WHOL BOD 341 78306 2,670.00 1,869.00

4200001 NM LUNG PERFUSION 341 78582 1,684.00 1,178.80

4200002 NM RENAL 341 78701 2,807.00 1,964.90

4200003 NM MECKELS 341 78290 2,670.00 1,869.00

4200004 NM THYROID STATICS 341 78013 2,841.00 1,988.70

4200005 NM THYROID SCAN W/UP 341 78014 697.00 487.90

4200006 NM GALLIUM LIMITED A 341 78800 3,539.00 2,477.30

4200007 NM VENT LUNG 341 78579 1,684.00 1,178.80

4200008 NM BONE LIMITED 341 78300 2,670.00 1,869.00

4200009 NM BONE MULITPLE 341 78305 2,670.00 1,869.00

4200010 NM BONE 3 PHASE 341 78315 2,905.00 2,033.50

4200012 NM KIDNEY STATIC 341 78700 2,294.00 1,605.80

4200013 NM KIDNEY STATIC & F 341 78701 2,294.00 1,605.80

4200014 NM KID STAT FLOW & F 341 78707 3,648.00 2,553.60

4200015 US ABDOMEN COMPL 402 76700 1,046.00 732.20

4200016 US AORTA 402 76775 918.00 642.60

4200017 US PELVIS NON-OB 402 76856 1,046.00 732.20

4200018 US RENAL 402 76770 1,179.00 825.30

4200019 US OB >14 WEEKS 402 76805 1,046.00 732.20

4200020 US MISC 402 76999 794.00 555.80

4200022 US BREAST UNILAT COM 402 76641 770.00 539.00

4200023 US THYROID/ST NECK 402 76536 878.00 614.60

4200024 US PELVIS ENDOVAG 402 76830 1,239.00 867.30

4200025 US OB ENDOVAGINA 402 76817 1,413.00 989.10

4200026 US TESTICULAR 402 76870 655.00 458.50

4200027 CARDIOLIGHT STRESS T 341 78465 3,222.00 2,255.40

4200028 CARDIOLIGHT ISOTOPE 343 A9500 1,148.00 803.60

4200029 NM SCAN BONE SPECT 341 2,135.00 1,494.50

4200030 US TRANSRECTAL 402 76872 644.00 450.80

4200031 NM MYOCARD PERF WALL 341 78478 681.00 476.70

4200032 MYOCARDIAL PERF W/EJ 341 78480 681.00 476.70



4200033 US OB >14 WEEKS TWIN 402 76810 966.00 676.20

4200034 US OB<14 WEEKS 402 76801 916.00 641.20

4200035 US OB <14 WEEKS TWIN 402 76801 1,139.00 797.30

4200036 US PELVIS LIMITED 402 76857 741.00 518.70

4200038 US BIOPHYSICAL PRO 402 76819 685.00 479.50

4200039 US PERC NEEDLE GUI 402 76942 617.00 431.90

4200040 US GUIDE VASCULAR AC 402 76937 306.00 214.20

4200042 US ABDOMEN LTD 402 76705 880.00 616.00

4200043 US OB LIMITED 402 76815 918.00 642.60

4200044 US ABDOMEN B SCAN 402 76705 501.00 350.70

4200045 MUGA SCAN-CARDIAC BL 341 78472 1,945.00 1,361.50

4200046 NM HIDA 341 78226 2,246.00 1,572.20

4200047 US THORANCEN PUNC 360 32555 598.00 418.60

4200048 NM KINEVAC 5 MICRO 636 J2805 307.00 214.90

4200049 NM GASTRO REFLUX STU 341 78262 3,042.00 2,129.40

4200050 NM HIDA W/KINEVAC 341 78227 3,062.00 2,143.40

4200051 NM GASTRIC EMPTYIN 341 78264 2,183.00 1,528.10

4200052 NM PARATHYROID 341 78070 876.00 613.20

4200053 US NEEDLE INJ/BIOPS 402 76942 722.00 505.40

4200054 TECHNETIUM ALBUMIN A 343 A9540 32.00 22.40

4200055 TECHNETIUM MEBROFENI 343 A9510 93.00 65.10

4200056 TECHNETIUM PENTETATE 343 A9539 40.00 28.00

4200057 TECHNETIUM SULFURCOL 343 A9541 33.00 23.10

4200058 TECHNETIUM OXIDRONAT 343 A9503 32.00 22.40

4200059 US EXTREM NONVAS 402 76881 527.00 368.90

4200060 NM MYOCAR PERFUSION 341 78461 1,559.00 1,091.30

4200061 NM URETERAL REFLUX 341 78740 1,044.00 730.80

4200062 NM STRESS SINGLE 341 78451 3,066.00 2,146.20

4200063 CARDIOLIGHT ISOT SNG 343 A9500 579.00 405.30

4200064 US INFANT HIP 402 76885 617.00 431.90

4200065 US DUPLEX ABD PELV C 921 93975 1,878.00 1,314.60

4200066 NM STRESS MULTI 340 78452 6,133.00 4,293.10

4200067 US EXT NON VASC LIMT 402 76882 417.00 291.90

4200068 US CHEST/THORAX 402 76604 1,046.00 732.20



4200069 US CAROTID BILAT 921 93880 1,865.00 1,305.50

4200070 US VENOUS BILAT 920 93970 1,437.00 1,005.90

4200071 US VENOUS LTD 921 93971 1,190.00 833.00

4200072 US LOWER EXT SCAN 921 93925 1,816.00 1,271.20

4200073 US STRESS ECHO 480 93350 1,651.00 1,155.70

4200074 US ART & EVAL LOWER 921 93926 1,233.00 863.10

4200075 US PERI ARTER UPPER 921 93931 1,174.00 821.80

4200076 US ECHO 2D #1 480 93307 1,356.00 949.20

4200077 US ECHO DOPPLER #2 480 93320 617.00 431.90

4200078 US ECHO COL FLO #3 480 93325 628.00 439.60

4200079 US ECHO XTHORACIC 483 93308 733.00 513.10

4200080 US ECHO COMPLETE 480 93306 2,716.00 1,901.20

4200081 US ECHO W/BUBBLE 480 93306 2,604.00 1,822.80

4200082 US ECHO LTD 480 93308 945.00 661.50

4200083 NM GI BLOOD LOSS IMA 340 78278 2,670.00 1,869.00

4200084 US BLADDER POST VOID 402 76857 747.00 522.90

4200085 US DUPLEX ABD PELV L 921 93976 826.00 578.20

4200086 US BREAST UNILAT LIM 402 76642 580.00 406.00

4200087 US DUP AORT IVC COM 402 93978 1,269.00 888.30

4200088 US DUP AORT IVC LTD 402 93979 870.00 609.00

4200089 NM PARATHYROID SPECT 341 78071 1,157.00 809.90

4200090 US ART W/ABI 480 93922 689.00 482.30

4200091 US OB FOLLOW UP 402 76816 617.00 431.90

4200092 OB US <14 WK ADDL FE 320 76802 477.00 333.90

4200093 ULTRASOUND ELASTOGR 320 76981 727.00 508.90

4200094 UMBILICAL ARTERY ECH 402 76820 598.00 418.60

4230000 MRA ABDOMEN ANGIO W 610 74185 5,028.00 3,519.60

4230001 MRI C SPINE W/O 610 72141 4,073.00 2,851.10

4230002 MRI CERVICAL W/CONTR 610 72142 4,417.00 3,091.90

4230003 MRI CHEST W/O 610 71550 4,537.00 3,175.90

4230004 MRI HEAD W/O 610 70551 3,745.00 2,621.50

4230005 MRI HEAD W/CONTRA 610 70552 4,417.00 3,091.90

4230006 MRI LOWER EXTREM W/O 610 73718 4,103.00 2,872.10

4230007 MRI LOW EXT JT W/O 610 73721 4,649.00 3,254.30



4230008 MRI L SPINE W/CONTR 610 72149 4,417.00 3,091.90

4230009 MRI L SPINE W/O 610 72148 4,024.00 2,816.80

4230010 MRI ORBIT FACE NECK 610 70540 4,103.00 2,872.10

4230011 MRI PELVIS W/O 610 72195 4,103.00 2,872.10

4230012 MRI THORACIC W/CONTR 610 72147 4,417.00 3,091.90

4230013 MRI T SPINE W/O 610 72146 3,745.00 2,621.50

4230014 MRI TEMPOROMADNIBULA 610 70336 4,537.00 3,175.90

4230015 MRI UPPER EXT W/O 610 73218 4,457.00 3,119.90

4230016 MRI UPPE EXT JT W/O 610 73221 4,681.00 3,276.70

4230017 MRI C SPINE W & W/O 610 72156 6,565.00 4,595.50

4230018 MRI CONTRAST 255 A9579 698.00 488.60

4230019 MRI HEAD W & W/O 610 70553 6,949.00 4,864.30

4230020 MRI ABDOMEN W/O 610 74181 4,103.00 2,872.10

4230021 MRA NECK W/O 610 70547 4,417.00 3,091.90

4230022 MRA HEAD W/O 610 70544 4,002.00 2,801.40

4230023 MRA NECK W/CONTR 610 70548 5,028.00 3,519.60

4230024 MRI UP EXT JT W&W/O 610 73223 6,565.00 4,595.50

4230025 MRI LO EXT JT W&W/O 610 73723 7,487.00 5,240.90

4230026 MRI PELVIS W & W/O 610 72197 6,565.00 4,595.50

4230027 MRI L SPINE W & W/O 610 72158 6,565.00 4,595.50

4230028 MRI T SPINE W & W/O 610 72157 6,565.00 4,595.50

4230029 MRA HEAD W/CONTRAST 610 70545 4,537.00 3,175.90

4230030 MRA HEAD W & W/O 610 70546 7,487.00 5,240.90

4230031 MRA CHEST ANGIO W & 610 71555 5,729.00 4,010.30

4230032 MRA PELVIS ANGIO W & 610 72198 5,028.00 3,519.60

4230033 MRA UPPER EXT ANGIO 610 73225 5,511.00 3,857.70

4230034 MRA LOWER EXT ANGIO 610 73725 5,511.00 3,857.70

4230035 MRI ORB,FCE,NCK W&W/ 610 70543 6,565.00 4,595.50

4230036 MRA NECK W & W/O 610 70549 6,565.00 4,595.50

4230037 MRI CHEST W/CONTRAST 610 71551 4,443.00 3,110.10

4230038 MRI CHEST W&W/O CONT 610 71552 5,500.00 3,850.00

4230039 MRI LOW EXT JT W/C 610 73722 5,064.00 3,544.80

4230040 MRI LOW EXT W/CONT 610 73719 4,443.00 3,110.10

4230041 MRI LOW EXT W & W/O 610 73720 5,500.00 3,850.00



4230042 MRI ORB,FCE,NCK W/CO 610 70542 4,443.00 3,110.10

4230043 MRI PELVIS W/CONTRST 610 72196 4,443.00 3,110.10

4230044 MRI UPP EXT JT W/CO 610 73222 4,443.00 3,110.10

4230045 MRI UPPER EXT W/CONT 610 73219 4,443.00 3,110.10

4230046 MRI UPPER EXT W&W/O 610 73220 5,500.00 3,850.00

4230047 MRA CHEST W/CONTR 610 C8909 4,443.00 3,110.10

4230048 MRA CHEST W/O CONTRA 610 C8910 3,598.00 2,518.60

4230049 MRA PELVIS W/CONT 610 C8918 4,443.00 3,110.10

4230050 MRA PELVIS W/O CONTR 610 C8919 3,598.00 2,518.60

4230051 MRA LOW EXT W/CON 610 73725 4,443.00 3,110.10

4230052 MRA LOWER EXT W&W/O 610 C8913 5,500.00 3,850.00

4230053 MRA ABDOMEN W/CO 610 C8900 4,443.00 3,110.10

4230054 MRA ABDOMEN W/O CONT 610 C8901 3,598.00 2,518.60

4230055 MRA ABDOME W & W/O 610 C8902 5,500.00 3,850.00

4230056 MRA CHEST W&W/O CONT 610 C8911 6,272.00 4,390.40

4230057 MRA LOW EXT W&W/O 610 C8914 5,500.00 3,850.00

4230058 MRA PELVIS W&W/O 610 C8920 6,272.00 4,390.40

4230059 MRI ABDOMEN W/CONTRA 610 74182 5,064.00 3,544.80

4230060 MRI ABDOMEN W & W/O 610 74183 6,272.00 4,390.40

4230061 MRI UNLIST LTD PROCD 610 76498 4,024.00 2,816.80

4300000 FETAL FIBRONECTI 300 82731 710.00 497.00

4300002 BNP 300 83880 429.00 300.30

4300003 LYMES-WB-IGM 300 86617 180.00 126.00

4300005 ACID PTASE 300 84060 54.00 37.80

4300006 ALKALINE PT 300 84075 88.00 61.60

4300007 AMYLASE 300 82150 165.00 115.50

4300008 BILIRUBIN-T 300 82247 95.00 66.50

4300010 EHRLICHIA ABY(IG 300 86666 180.00 126.00

4300012 MEAS TIMED COLL 300 81050 31.00 21.70

4300014 BUN 300 84520 84.00 58.80

4300016 CPK 300 82550 177.00 123.90

4300017 CALCIUM 300 82310 94.00 65.80

4300018 COLLECTION FEE 300 36415 44.00 30.80

4300019 CHLORIDE 300 82435 75.00 52.50



4300020 CRYSTAL EXAM 300 89060 90.00 63.00

4300021 CL DIF TOXIN A 300 87324 180.00 126.00

4300022 CHOLESTEROL 300 82465 105.00 73.50

4300023 CHEM 14 PANEL 300 80053 418.00 292.60

4300024 CREATININE 300 82565 94.00 65.80

4300025 CREAT CLEAR 300 82575 240.00 168.00

4300026 FANA 300 86038 161.00 112.70

4300027 GLUCOSE 300 82947 67.00 46.90

4300028 GLUC /C GLU 300 82950 135.00 94.50

4300029 GTT 3RD HOUR 300 82952 77.00 53.90

4300030 DILANTIN 300 80185 209.00 146.30

4300031 LIPASE 300 83690 165.00 115.50

4300033 LDH 300 83615 139.00 97.30

4300034 PH 300 82800 140.00 98.00

4300036 PHOSPHOROUS 300 84100 80.00 56.00

4300037 POTASSIUM 300 84132 91.00 63.70

4300038 CARBON DIOXIDE(B 300 82374 75.00 52.50

4300039 RENAL PROFILE 300 80069 444.00 310.80

4300040 ALBUMIN 300 82040 108.00 75.60

4300041 PROTEIN TOTAL 300 84155 82.00 57.40

4300042 RUBELLA 300 86762 129.00 90.30

4300043 SERUM FE 300 83540 102.00 71.40

4300044 MED TOX DRUG SCR 300 G0480 51.00 35.70

4300045 SODIUM 300 84295 88.00 61.60

4300046 SGOT 300 84450 96.00 67.20

4300047 SGPT 300 84460 96.00 67.20

4300048 CBC ANIMAL 300 51.00 35.70

4300051 ALPHA 1 ANTITRYP 300 82103 174.00 121.80

4300052 TSH 300 84443 227.00 158.90

4300053 THEOPHYLLINE 300 80198 203.00 142.10

4300054 T4 TOTAL 300 84436 135.00 94.50

4300055 LYME SCREEN IGM 302 86618 116.00 81.20

4300056 PSA -SCREENING 300 G0103 192.00 134.40

4300057 TRIGLYCERIDES 300 84478 127.00 88.90



4300058 URIC ACID 300 84550 89.00 62.30

4300059 PAP COLLECTION 311 Q0091 47.00 32.90

4300060 ALPHAFETOPROTEIN 300 82105 78.00 54.60

4300061 AMITRIPTYLINE 300 80335 229.00 160.30

4300062 ART GAS PRO 300 82805 517.00 361.90

4300063 ARTERIAL PUNC 921 36600 164.00 114.80

4300064 LIVER PROFILE 300 80076 313.00 219.10

4300065 MAGNESIUM 300 83735 122.00 85.40

4300066 HEMOGRAM 300 85027 127.00 88.90

4300067 HGB & HEM 300 85018 64.00 44.80

4300068 WBC 300 85048 64.00 44.80

4300069 DIFF 300 85007 75.00 52.50

4300070 RBC 300 85041 54.00 37.80

4300071 RETICULOCYT 300 85044 94.00 65.80

4300072 NASAL SMEAR-EOS 300 89190 85.00 59.50

4300073 VANCOMYCIN 300 80202 257.00 179.90

4300074 GENTAMICIN 300 80170 84.00 58.80

4300075 SED RATE 300 85652 96.00 67.20

4300076 PERIPHERAL SMEAR 310 85060 144.00 100.80

4300077 ELECTROLYTE PANE 300 80051 235.00 164.50

4300078 ASO TITER 300 86060 118.00 82.60

4300080 C AGGLUT TI 300 86157 127.00 88.90

4300081 MONO TEST 300 86308 134.00 93.80

4300082 HETEROPHIL 300 86308 53.00 37.10

4300083 RA QUAL 300 86430 105.00 73.50

4300084 RPR 300 86592 90.00 63.00

4300085 LIPID PANEL 300 80061 264.00 184.80

4300087 TROPONIN I 300 84484 393.00 275.10

4300088 BLOOD TYPE ABO F 300 86900 96.00 67.20

4300089 BLOOD TYPING RH 300 86901 96.00 67.20

4300091 PHLEBOTOMY 940 99195 209.00 146.30

4300092 PHENOBARBITOL 300 80184 82.00 57.40

4300093 LAB CROSS MATCH 300 86922 250.00 175.00

4300095 CALCIUM URINE -2 300 82340 85.00 59.50



4300096 DAT 300 86880 105.00 73.50

4300097 RH ANTIBODY 300 86850 181.00 126.70

4300098 ANTIBODY SCREEN 300 86850 181.00 126.70

4300100 URINALYSIS 300 81001 136.00 95.20

4300101 UA W/O MICRO 300 81003 84.00 58.80

4300102 CLINITEST 300 82947 46.00 32.20

4300103 ACETEST 300 82009 73.00 51.10

4300104 ICTOTEST 300 81002 53.00 37.10

4300105 GRP B STREP SCREEN 300 87081 139.00 97.30

4300107 PREGNANCY TEST 300 81025 105.00 73.50

4300108 GLUCOSE BY METER 300 82962 59.00 41.30

4300111 UA AMYLASE 300 82150 127.00 88.90

4300112 OCCULT BLOOD 300 82272 58.00 40.60

4300114 POTASSIUM URINE 300 84133 95.00 66.50

4300115 CULTURE-URINE 300 87086 169.00 118.30

4300116 SEN KIRBY BAUER 300 87184 133.00 93.10

4300117 GRAM STAIN 300 87205 99.00 69.30

4300118 CULTURE-FUNGUS 300 87101 235.00 164.50

4300119 KOH PREP 300 87220 105.00 73.50

4300120 CULTURE-BLOOD 300 87040 365.00 255.50

4300121 BETA STREP 300 87081 115.00 80.50

4300122 CULTURE-STOOL 300 87045 195.00 136.50

4300123 ANAER CULT 300 87075 242.00 169.40

4300124 AFB SMEAR 300 87206 117.00 81.90

4300125 CULTURE AFB 300 87015 88.00 61.60

4300126 OVA & PARASITES 1 300 87177 136.00 95.20

4300127 PINWORM PRE 300 87172 85.00 59.50

4300128 DIRECT SMEA 300 87210 47.00 32.90

4300129 BIOCHEMICAL 300 87077 122.00 85.40

4300130 SODIUM URINE 300 84300 102.00 71.40

4300131 TZANCK SMEAR 300 87205 96.00 67.20

4300132 TEGRETOL 300 80156 217.00 151.90

4300133 CK-MB ISO 300 82552 119.00 83.30

4300134 POST VASECTOMY 300 89300 85.00 59.50



4300135 COAGULASE TEST 300 87077 122.00 85.40

4300136 ARC ABY TITER 300 86886 148.00 103.60

4300137 CLOTEST-HELICOBA 300 87081 139.00 97.30

4300138 ALCOHOL(ETHANOL) 300 G0480 181.00 126.70

4300139 MICROALBUMIN QUANT 300 82043 133.00 93.10

4300141 HDL CHOLESTEROL 300 83718 117.00 81.90

4300142 PSA- DIAGNOSTIC 300 84153 192.00 134.40

4300143 CREATINE-URINE 300 82570 104.00 72.80

4300144 BILIRUBIN D 300 82248 103.00 72.10

4300145 FUNGAL CULT-OTH 300 87102 229.00 160.30

4300146 FECAL FAT-QUAL. 300 82705 82.00 57.40

4300147 CULTURE-EENT 300 87070 208.00 145.60

4300148 CULTURE SCREENING 300 87081 78.00 54.60

4300149 CULTURE-OTHER 300 87070 216.00 151.20

4300151 ANGIOTENSION CON 300 82164 190.00 133.00

4300152 GASTROCCULT 300 82271 85.00 59.50

4300153 LAB ANTI HBS 300 86706 172.00 120.40

4300154 BLEED TIME 300 85002 144.00 100.80

4300157 FIBRINOGEN 300 85384 194.00 135.80

4300158 PLATELET COUNT 300 85049 127.00 88.90

4300159 PROTIME 300 85610 127.00 88.90

4300160 PTT 300 85730 175.00 122.50

4300161 BASIC MET PANEL 300 80048 392.00 274.40

4300162 SALICYLATE 300 80329 255.00 178.50

4300163 CSF GLUCOSE 300 82945 105.00 73.50

4300165 CAPILLARY PUNCTU 300 36416 53.00 37.10

4300166 CRP 300 86140 85.00 59.50

4300167 CA 125 300 86304 272.00 190.40

4300168 CARBON MONOXIDE 300 82375 190.00 133.00

4300169 CHLORIDE  CSF 300 82438 96.00 67.20

4300170 CULTURE CSF 300 87070 193.00 135.10

4300171 BLOOD INCLUSION 300 87207 117.00 81.90

4300172 CSF PROTEIN 300 84157 136.00 95.20

4300173 DIFF CSF 300 89051 79.00 55.30



4300174 CELL COUNT/DIFF 300 89050 136.00 95.20

4300175 CBC AUTO DIFF 300 85025 177.00 123.90

4300176 RA QUANT 300 86431 148.00 103.60

4300177 GAMMA GTP 300 82977 127.00 88.90

4300178 DIGOXIN 300 80162 227.00 158.90

4300179 WEST NILE VIRUS 300 86790 0.00 0.00

4300180 LAB PKU 300 84030 0.00 0.00

4300181 TISSUE PATH 300 MANUL 0.00 0.00

4300182 WET SMEAR 300 87210 105.00 73.50

4300186 LAB 300 0.00 0.00

4300192 TIBC 300 83550 175.00 122.50

4300193 URINE PROTEIN 300 84156 92.00 64.40

4300194 CEA 300 82378 279.00 195.30

4300195 HEPBS ABY 300 86706 172.00 120.40

4300196 PRENATAL PROFILE 300 80055 443.00 310.10

4300197 CORTISOL TOTAL 300 82533 250.00 175.00

4300198 ROTAVIRUS 300 87425 219.00 153.30

4300199 RSV 300 87807 223.00 156.10

4300200 RSV/DFA 300 87206 184.00 128.80

4300201 WBC/STOOL 300 89055 82.00 57.40

4300202 HIV 300 86703 96.00 67.20

4300203 HEPBSAG 300 87340 166.00 116.20

4300205 MYCOPLASMA/UREAP 300 87109 184.00 128.80

4300206 HGB A1C 300 83036 174.00 121.80

4300207 BETA-HCG 300 84702 264.00 184.80

4300208 UDS COLLECTION 300 99000 43.00 30.10

4300209 DEPAKENE 300 80164 235.00 164.50

4300210 LEAD LEVEL 300 83655 123.00 86.10

4300211 LITHIUM 300 80178 144.00 100.80

4300212 STREP SCREEN RAP 300 87880 138.00 96.60

4300213 AMMONIA 300 82140 235.00 164.50

4300214 ACETAMINOPHEN 300 80329 255.00 178.50

4300215 INFLUENZA B-EIA 300 87400 174.00 121.80

4300216 INFLUENZA A-EIA 300 87400 174.00 121.80



4300217 ARTHROPOD ID 300 87168 93.00 65.10

4300219 LAB BLOOD TYPE ABO B 300 86904 140.00 98.00

4300220 COMPTBLTY IMMED 300 86920 227.00 158.90

4300221 COMPTBLTY INCUB 300 86921 149.00 104.30

4300222 FFP THAW EA 300 86927 127.00 88.90

4300223 BLOOD BANK UNLISTED 300 86999 281.00 196.70

4300224 COMPTBLTY COOMBS 300 86922 250.00 175.00

4300225 UDS CLASS LIST A 300 80306 356.00 249.20

4300226 TISSUE LEVEL I # 310 88300 144.00 100.80

4300229 TISSUE LEVEL II 310 88302 251.00 175.70

4300232 TISSUE LEVEL III 310 88304 325.00 227.50

4300235 TISSUE LEVEL IV 310 88305 430.00 301.00

4300239 TISSUE LEVEL V # 310 88307 686.00 480.20

4300241 TISSUE LEVEL VI 310 88309 906.00 634.20

4300242 IHC INITIAL AB STAIN 310 88342 363.00 254.10

4300243 DECALCIFICATION 312 88311 122.00 85.40

4300244 TISSUE ORGANISM 312 88312 250.00 175.00

4300245 TISSUE NONORGAN 312 88313 243.00 170.10

4300246 BONE MARROW ASP 310 85097 411.00 287.70

4300247 BONE MARROW CORE 310 88305 431.00 301.70

4300248 BLOOD SMEAR INTE 310 85060 144.00 100.80

4300249 MORPHOMETRIC IHC 312 88360 393.00 275.10

4300250 ESTROGEN RECEPTO 312 88360 393.00 275.10

4300251 PAP SMEAR SCREEN 311 P3000 59.00 41.30

4300252 PAP SMEAR DIAGNO 311 88164 90.00 63.00

4300253 THIN PREP PAP DI 311 88142 174.00 121.80

4300254 THIN PREP PAP SC 311 G0123 103.00 72.10

4300255 HPV THIN LAYER P 300 87623 317.00 221.90

4300256 CSF CYTOLOGY 311 88108 263.00 184.10

4300257 CYTOLOGY FLUID C 311 88108 263.00 184.10

4300258 SPUTUM CYTOLOGY 311 88161 198.00 138.60

4300259 HER-2 NEU PROBE 310 88271 452.00 316.40

4300260 IMMUNO FLOW CYTO 311 88182 490.00 343.00

4300261 IMMUNO FLOW CYTO 311 88182 1,430.00 1,001.00



4300262 TISSUE FROZEN SE 312 88331 465.00 325.50

4300263 GTT FAST 301 82947 60.00 42.00

4300264 GTT 1ST HOUR 301 82950 77.00 53.90

4300265 GTT 2ND HOUR 301 82951 77.00 53.90

4300269 ALKPTASE 301 84075 127.00 88.90

4300270 AFP-MATERNAL 300 82105 139.00 97.30

4300271 AMIDARONE 301 80299 233.00 163.10

4300272 CA 19.9 302 86301 233.00 163.10

4300273 CA 27.29 / 15-3 302 86300 229.00 160.30

4300274 COMPLIMENT CH 50 302 86162 239.00 167.30

4300275 CORTISOL FREE SE 300 82530 307.00 214.90

4300276 ARSENIC-BLOOD 300 82175 167.00 116.90

4300278 DESIPRAMINE 300 80335 78.00 54.60

4300279 ELP 300 84165 171.00 119.70

4300280 URINE ELP: FRACT & Q 300 84166 197.00 137.90

4300281 ERYTHROPOETIN 300 82668 223.00 156.10

4300282 FACTOR V LEIDEN 300 81241 265.00 185.50

4300283 FECAL FAT- QUANT 300 82710 216.00 151.20

4300285 FREE T3 300 84481 232.00 162.40

4300286 FREE T4 300 84439 192.00 134.40

4300287 FSH 301 83001 199.00 139.30

4300288 GLIADIN ABY 300 83516 429.00 300.30

4300289 HOMOCYSTEINE-CAR 300 83090 265.00 185.50

4300290 HOMOCYSTEINE-NUT 300 83090 265.00 185.50

4300291 HPYLORI ABY IGA 300 86677 55.00 38.50

4300292 H PYLORI ABY-IGG 300 86677 55.00 38.50

4300293 H PYLORI ABY-IGM 300 86677 55.00 38.50

4300294 HEP C-PCR GENO T 300 87902 1,147.00 802.90

4300295 HEP A ABY 300 86708 155.00 108.50

4300296 HSV CULTURE 300 87255 272.00 190.40

4300297 GAMMAGLOBULIN IG 300 82785 184.00 128.80

4300298 LAB IMMUNOGLOBULINS- 300 82784 140.00 98.00

4300300 IONIZED CALCIUM 300 82330 184.00 128.80

4300301 LAMOTRIGINE 300 80299 233.00 163.10



4300302 LUTENIZING HORMO 301 83002 199.00 139.30

4300303 LAB LDH ISOENZYMES 300 83625 134.00 93.80

4300304 LYME-CSF/FLUID 300 87476 477.00 333.90

4300305 PERTUSSIS ABY 300 86615 144.00 100.80

4300306 PREALBUMIN 300 84134 180.00 126.00

4300307 PROLACTIN 300 84146 271.00 189.70

4300308 PSEUDOCHOLINESTE 300 82480 108.00 75.60

4300309 THROMBIN/ANTI II 305 85301 351.00 245.70

4300310 34128-VAR-Z(IGG) 300 86787 152.00 106.40

4300311 VDRL-CSF 300 86592 90.00 63.00

4300312 VIRAL CULTURE 300 87252 316.00 221.20

4300313 VITA D 1.25 DIHY 300 82652 333.00 233.10

4300314 CADMIUM-BLOOD 300 82300 148.00 103.60

4300315 MERCURY-BLOOD 301 83825 149.00 104.30

4300317 REPTILASE 300 85635 176.00 123.20

4300318 PLATELET NEUTRAL 300 85597 235.00 164.50

4300319 PROTEIN C ANTIGE 300 85302 232.00 162.40

4300320 PROTEIN S ANTIGE 300 85305 239.00 167.30

4300321 ANTITHROMBIN III 300 85301 177.00 123.90

4300322 OSMOLALITY BLOOD 300 83930 138.00 96.60

4300323 OSMOLALITY URINE 300 83935 138.00 96.60

4300324 CARDIOLIPIN ABY 302 86147 199.00 139.30

4300325 CULTURE SPUTUM 300 87070 202.00 141.40

4300326 DIRECT BILI-NEO 300 82248 123.00 86.10

4300327 IND BILI-NEO 300 82247 119.00 83.30

4300328 KIDNEY STONE ANA 300 82365 184.00 128.80

4300329 URINE PROTEIN-OB 300 81003 78.00 54.60

4300330 CHROMIUM 300 82495 166.00 116.20

4300331 COPPER 300 82525 149.00 104.30

4300332 SELENIUM 300 84255 184.00 128.80

4300333 ZINC 300 84630 138.00 96.60

4300334 FACTOR 2 300 85210 258.00 180.60

4300335 INSULIN, SERUM 300 83525 149.00 104.30

4300336 OXALATE 301 83945 233.00 163.10



4300337 URIC ACID, URINE 300 84560 90.00 63.00

4300338 GC/AMPLIFIED DNA 300 87591 85.00 59.50

4300339 CHLAMYDIA/AMPLIF 300 87491 85.00 59.50

4300340 TESTOSTERONE TOTAL 300 84403 273.00 191.10

4300341 PAP COLLECTION 300 46.00 32.20

4300342 SPOT URINE PROTE 300 84156 103.00 72.10

4300343 STOOL CX ADDNL-E 300 87046 97.00 67.90

4300344 STOOL CX ADDNL-C 300 87046 97.00 67.90

4300345 STOOL CX-ADDNL-Y 300 87046 97.00 67.90

4300346 THYROGLOBULIN AB 300 86800 168.00 117.60

4300347 THYROID PEROXIDA 300 86376 166.00 116.20

4300348 ALDOLASE 300 82085 124.00 86.80

4300349 FINE NEEDLE ASP- 311 88173 352.00 246.40

4300350 CORTISOL FREE 24 300 82530 202.00 141.40

4300351 TOTAL T3 300 84480 196.00 137.20

4300352 DIFFERENTIAL-AUT 300 85004 85.00 59.50

4300353 MANUAL DIFF-RELX 300 85007 103.00 72.10

4300355 PTH PARATHYROID 300 82310 45.00 31.50

4300356 PTH 300 83970 401.00 280.70

4300357 VANCOMYCIN-PEAK 300 80202 255.00 178.50

4300358 GENTAMICIN-PEAK 300 80170 261.00 182.70

4300359 HEP C QUAL PCR 300 87521 443.00 310.10

4300360 HEP C QUANT PCR 300 87522 595.00 416.50

4300361 SPECIFIC GRAVITY 300 84315 35.00 24.50

4300362 D-DIMER 300 85379 263.00 184.10

4300363 3 HR GLUCOSE TOL 300 82951 208.00 145.60

4300364 CBC-PRENATAL 300 0.00 0.00

4300365 HBSAG-PRENATAL 300 0.00 0.00

4300366 CBC(PRENATAL REF 300 0.00 0.00

4300367 LDH-BODY FLUID 300 83615 135.00 94.50

4300368 PH-BODY FLUID 300 83986 127.00 88.90

4300369 T PROTEIN BODY F 300 84157 115.00 80.50

4300370 DIFFERENTIAL BOD 300 89051 180.00 126.00

4300372 RDS/COCAINE 300 80305 44.00 30.80



4300381 CBC SLIDE REVIEW 300 85008 46.00 32.20

4300382 EHRLICHIA ABY (I 300 86666 180.00 126.00

4300383 TOTAL PROTEIN-EL 300 84155 82.00 57.40

4300384 FANA-REFLEX 300 86039 152.00 106.40

4300385 PAP-MCARE/MA 300 0.00 0.00

4300386 HCV 300 86803 208.00 145.60

4300387 CRYPTOSPORIDIUM 300 87328 149.00 104.30

4300388 GIARDIA ANTIGEN 300 87329 152.00 106.40

4300389 HEP C-RIBA 300 86804 314.00 219.80

4300390 CRP-CARDIO 300 86141 172.00 120.40

4300391 ENDOMYSLAL AB IG 300 83516 171.00 119.70

4300392 AFP-MAT SCREEN # 300 82105 215.00 150.50

4300393 ESTRIOL FREE-MAT 300 82677 177.00 123.90

4300394 HCG-MAT SCREEN 300 84702 284.00 198.80

4300395 LYMES-WB-IGG 300 86617 180.00 126.00

4300396 INFIBIN A 302 86336 171.00 119.70

4300397 SINGLE DRUG CLASS 301 G0480 45.00 31.50

4300406 GLIADIN AB(IGG) 300 83516 58.00 40.60

4300407 HPV INTERP 300 G0145 106.00 74.20

4300408 HPV DIGEST 1 300 51.00 35.70

4300409 HPV DIGEST 2 300 51.00 35.70

4300410 HPV DIGEST 3 300 51.00 35.70

4300411 HPV SEP ADD'L 1 300 54.00 37.80

4300412 HPV SEP ADD'L 2 300 54.00 37.80

4300413 HPV PCR SEP 300 54.00 37.80

4300414 HPV SCREEN 300 87624 166.00 116.20

4300415 NUCLEIC ACID EXT 300 122.00 85.40

4300421 BETA LACTAMASE 300 87185 72.00 50.40

4300423 PKU-AMINO ACIDS 300 83789 240.00 168.00

4300424 PKU-BIOTINIDASE 300 82261 181.00 126.70

4300425 PKU-ADRENAL HYPE 300 83498 61.00 42.70

4300426 PKU-TSH 300 84443 239.00 167.30

4300427 PKU-CYSTIC FIBRO 300 83516 172.00 120.40

4300428 PKU-GALACTOSEMIA 300 82776 132.00 92.40



4300429 PKU-TOTAL GALACT 300 82760 132.00 92.40

4300430 PKU-HEMOGLOBINOP 300 83020 180.00 126.00

4300431 IMMUNOGLOBULINS- 300 82784 139.00 97.30

4300432 IMMUNOGLOBULINS- 300 82784 139.00 97.30

4300433 IMMUNOGLOBULINS- 300 82784 139.00 97.30

4300434 CYTO ENRICH FL 311 88112 285.00 199.50

4300435 MIC 300 87186 161.00 112.70

4300436 MIC-GN (2) 300 87186 0.00 0.00

4300437 MIC-GN (3) 300 87186 0.00 0.00

4300438 MIC-GP63 (1) 300 87186 161.00 112.70

4300439 MIC-GP63 (2) 300 87186 161.00 112.70

4300440 MIC-GP63 (3) 300 87186 0.00 0.00

4300441 MIC-GP62 300 87186 0.00 0.00

4300442 GP-ID (1) 300 87077 0.00 0.00

4300443 GP-ID (2) 300 87077 0.00 0.00

4300444 GP-ID (3) 300 87077 0.00 0.00

4300445 AEROBIC ID 300 87077 122.00 85.40

4300446 GN-ID (2) 300 87077 0.00 0.00

4300447 GN-ID (3) 300 87077 0.00 0.00

4300450 HER-2 NEU PROBE( 310 88271 452.00 316.40

4300451 HER-2 ANAL 310 88274 690.00 483.00

4300453 CELL BLOCK BF 310 88305 431.00 301.70

4300454 FOLATE 300 82746 201.00 140.70

4300455 B12 300 82607 208.00 145.60

4300456 FERRITIN 300 82728 204.00 142.80

4300457 4439-VAR-Z 300 86787 150.00 105.00

4300458 LAB 14505-VAR-Z(IMMU 300 86787 79.00 55.30

4300459 34128 VAR-Z(IGM) 300 86787 152.00 106.40

4300460 BABESIA AB (IGG) 300 86753 138.00 96.60

4300461 BABESIA AB (IGM) 300 86753 138.00 96.60

4300469 ID-URINE-PRESUMPTIVE 300 87088 46.00 32.20

4300476 KEPPRA (LEVETIRACETA 300 80177 233.00 163.10

4300477 URINE ELP: CREAT-URI 300 82570 102.00 71.40

4300478 URINE ELP: TOTAL PRO 300 84156 83.00 58.10



4300479 TESTOSTERONE WOMEN & 300 84403 84.00 58.80

4300480 TRILEPTAL 300 80299 233.00 163.10

4300481 AFB CONCENTRATIO 300 87015 88.00 61.60

4300482 BLOOD UNIT ANTIGEN T 300 86902 159.00 111.30

4300483 PRBC HIGH INCIDENCE 390 P9016 848.00 593.60

4300484 TESTOSTERONE-FREE 301 84402 197.00 137.90

4300486 PT/INR METER 300 85610 99.00 69.30

4300498 ABO/RH 300 0.00 0.00

4300528 COCCIDOIDES ANTIBODY 300 86635 166.00 116.20

4300529 HTLV OR HIV ANTIBODY 300 86689 253.00 177.10

4300532 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 300 82306 289.00 202.30

4300533 VWF8 MULTIMER 300 85247 510.00 357.00

4300535 CLOTTING FACTOR VIII 300 85245 0.00 0.00

4300536 FACTOR VIII VW FACTR 300 85246 272.00 190.40

4300537 FACTOR VIII AHG 1 ST 300 85240 297.00 207.90

4300538 ANTIBODY-MUMPS 300 86735 138.00 96.60

4300539 BUPRENORPHINE 300 80348 37.00 25.90

4300541 ANAEROBIC ID 300 87076 141.00 98.70

4300543 THYROID STIMULATING 300 84445 424.00 296.80

4300544 INTRINSIC FACTOR BLO 300 86340 170.00 119.00

4300546 ORGANIC ACID SINGLE 300 83921 240.00 168.00

4300548 B CELLS, TOTAL COUNT 300 86355 293.00 205.10

4300550 SEX HORMONE BINDING 300 84270 171.00 119.70

4300552 NICOTINE METABOLITE 300 80307 104.00 72.80

4300553 CERULOPLASMIN 300 82390 171.00 119.70

4300554 TOXOPLASMA 300 86777 170.00 119.00

4300555 TOXOPLASMA,IGM 300 86778 166.00 116.20

4300556 BARTONELLA 300 86611 102.00 71.40

4300557 LDL CHOLESTROL 300 83721 0.00 0.00

4300558 BENZODIAZEPINES 301 80347 85.00 59.50

4300565 CL ACUTE HEPATITIS P 300 80074 321.00 224.70

4300567 CL CYCLOSPORINE 300 80158 265.00 185.50

4300568 CL IMIPRAMINE 300 250.00 175.00

4300569 CL TOPIRAMATE 300 80201 195.00 136.50



4300570 QNT: THERAPUET DRUG 300 80299 233.00 163.10

4300571 CL ACTH ASSAY 300 82024 520.00 364.00

4300572 CL MICROALBUMIN QUAN 300 82043 193.00 135.10

4300574 CL ALDONSTERONE ASSA 300 82088 354.00 247.80

4300575 ANDROSTENEDIONE 300 82157 261.00 182.70

4300576 CL BETA 2 MICROGLOBU 300 82232 186.00 130.20

4300577 CL CALCITONIN 300 82308 240.00 168.00

4300579 CL CALCULUS QUANTIT 300 82360 367.00 256.90

4300580 CL HPLC 300 82542 709.00 496.30

4300581 CL CREATINE 300 82540 95.00 66.50

4300582 CL CPK ISOENZYMES 300 82552 190.00 133.00

4300583 CL DHEA 300 82626 240.00 168.00

4300584 CL DHEA-S 300 82627 247.00 172.90

4300587 CL ESTRADIOL 301 82670 242.00 169.40

4300588 CL ESTROGENS, TOTAL 300 82672 242.00 169.40

4300595 CL GROWTH HORMONE 300 83003 173.00 121.10

4300597 CL 5 HIAA 300 83497 165.00 115.50

4300598 CL ASSAY PROGERTERON 300 83498 175.00 122.50

4300599 ANALYTE QNT RIA 300 83519 227.00 158.90

4300600 CL ASSAY INSULIN 300 83525 302.00 211.40

4300601 CL KETOSTEROIDS 24 H 300 83593 652.00 456.40

4300602 CL METANEPHRINE ASSA 300 83835 278.00 194.60

4300607 CL NUCLEOTIDASE 5 300 83915 127.00 88.90

4300609 CL PROGESTERONE ANY 300 84144 233.00 163.10

4300611 CL ASSAY RENIN 300 84244 325.00 227.50

4300612 CL SOMATOMEDIN 300 84305 233.00 163.10

4300613 CL ASSAY TESTOSTERON 301 84402 223.00 156.10

4300615 CL ASSAY THYROGLOBUL 300 84432 175.00 122.50

4300617 CL VANILLYMANDELIC A 300 84585 190.00 133.00

4300622 CL UNLIST HEMATOLOGY 300 85999 0.00 0.00

4300623 CL ANTIBDY IDENT CAT 300 86021 269.00 188.30

4300625 COMPLEMENT ANTIGE 300 86160 181.00 126.70

4300626 FLOURESCENT AGENT AB 300 86255 966.00 676.20

4300627 CL FLUOROSCENT ANTIB 300 86256 166.00 116.20



4300629 CL IMMUNOASSAY FOR I 300 86317 0.00 0.00

4300630 CL IMMUNO ELP 300 86320 323.00 226.10

4300631 CL MICROSOMAL ANTIBD 300 86376 167.00 116.90

4300632 NEUTRALIZATION TE 300 86382 242.00 169.40

4300635 ANTIBDY BACTERIUM 300 86609 120.00 84.00

4300637 CL LYME WESTERN BLOT 300 86617 181.00 126.70

4300638 CL EB VIRUS ABY 300 86664 149.00 104.30

4300639 CL EB CAPSULE ABY 300 86665 180.00 126.00

4300640 CL ANTIBDY HELICOBAC 300 86677 209.00 146.30

4300641 HEPATITIS B IGM A 300 86705 173.00 121.10

4300642 CL HEPATITIS A ANTIB 300 86708 155.00 108.50

4300643 CL HEPATITIS A ANTIB 300 86709 167.00 116.90

4300644 CL ANTIBODY PARVOVIR 300 86747 146.00 102.20

4300646 CL ANTIBODY VARICELL 300 86787 88.00 61.60

4300649 CL TISSUE TYPING A B 300 86812 289.00 202.30

4300650 CL RBC ANTIBODY IDEN 300 86870 216.00 151.20

4300651 ARC ABO 300 86900 95.00 66.50

4300653 CL CULTURE TYPING FL 300 87140 82.00 57.40

4300654 CL C DIFF 300 87230 420.00 294.00

4300656 CL VIRUS ISOLATION 300 87254 314.00 219.80

4300657 CHLAMYDIA TRACH T 300 87490 175.00 122.50

4300659 CL HEP C QUANTIFICAT 300 87522 710.00 497.00

4300661 CL CYTOPATHOLOGY 310 88106 175.00 122.50

4300663 CL CYTOPATH SCREENIN 311 88160 202.00 141.40

4300703 CL SPECIMAN FOR PAP 300 40.00 28.00

4300705 CL OB CHEMICAL UA 300 0.00 0.00

4300706 CL OB VENIPUNCTURE 300 0.00 0.00

4300707 CL OB HCT 300 0.00 0.00

4300710 CL MERCURY QUANTITAT 300 83825 397.00 277.90

4300713 CL TISS CULT LYMPHOC 310 88230 771.00 539.70

4300714 CL CHROMOSONE ANALY 310 88262 524.00 366.80

4300715 CL CYTOGENETICS & MO 310 88291 542.00 379.40

4300721 CL ENA 300 86235 184.00 128.80

4300722 CL DNA ANTIBODY 300 86225 193.00 135.10



4300724 CL BLD OXXULT FECES 300 82272 58.00 40.60

4300726 CL ALBUMIN URINE QUA 300 82042 54.00 37.80

4300727 ALP ISOENZYMES 300 84080 227.00 158.90

4300728 CL TRANSFERRIN 300 84466 176.00 123.20

4300729 CL URINE CHLORIDE 300 82436 94.00 65.80

4300730 ANITBODY MYCOPLASMA 300 86738 0.00 0.00

4300731 CL VENIPUNCTURE OVER 300 36410 95.00 66.50

4300732 CL PHENYTOIN FREE 300 80186 173.00 121.10

4300733 CL FACTOR X ANTIGEN 300 85260 314.00 219.80

4300737 CL HEPBS AG NEUTRALI 300 87341 123.00 86.10

4300738 CL FACTOR X ACTIVITY 300 85260 395.00 276.50

4300739 CL ANTIBDY ENTEROVIR 300 86658 452.00 316.40

4300744 CYTO FLUID/WASH/BRUS 310 88104 227.00 158.90

4300745 CL CONFIRM TREPONEMA 300 86780 136.00 95.20

4300746 CL SCREENING PAP, PR 923 Q0091 56.00 39.20

4300747 CL ANTIBDY EPSTEIN B 300 86663 139.00 97.30

4300748 CL ANTIBODY BABESIOS 300 86753 265.00 185.50

4300751 CL ANTIBDY HERPES SI 300 86695 85.00 59.50

4300752 APOLIPOPROTEIN, EA 300 82172 129.00 90.30

4300755 CL T3 REVERSE ASSAY 300 84482 183.00 128.10

4300757 CL GASTRIN 300 82941 231.00 161.70

4300759 CL TISSUE INSIT HYBR 310 88365 305.00 213.50

4300760 CL ESTRONE 300 82679 96.00 67.20

4300761 PROTEIN S FREE 300 85306 280.00 196.00

4300763 HISTOPLASMA 300 86698 117.00 81.90

4300765 IHC ADDITIONAL AB 310 88350 394.00 275.80

4300768 CL GEN HLTH SCREEN P 300 80050 746.00 522.20

4300769 ARC ABY DILUTION 300 86976 105.00 73.50

4300770 ARC RH PHENOTYPE 300 86906 183.00 128.10

4300771 CL VIRUS IDENTIFICAT 300 87253 414.00 289.80

4300772 CL HEPATITIS B CORE 300 86704 184.00 128.80

4300773 CL HSV TYPE 1 300 87274 125.00 87.50

4300774 CL PRETREATMENT OF R 300 86970 82.00 57.40

4300775 CL ANTIBODY RUBEOLA 300 86765 141.00 98.70



4300776 CL PLATLET GLYCOPROT 300 86023 0.00 0.00

4300777 MYOGLOBIN 300 83874 224.00 156.80

4300778 ANTI PHOSPHATIDY 300 86148 155.00 108.50

4300779 CL HERPES SIMPLEX NO 300 86694 0.00 0.00

4300780 CL HERPES SIMPLEX TY 300 86696 0.00 0.00

4300781 CL CHROMATOGRAPHY 300 83021 0.00 0.00

4300782 CL HEMATOCRIT 300 85014 0.00 0.00

4300784 STREP A 300 87430 92.00 64.40

4300785 CL PERTUSSIS ABY 300 87265 0.00 0.00

4300787 CL BORDETELLA PERTUS 300 87265 96.00 67.20

4300788 ARC ANTIBODY ID 300 86870 348.00 243.60

4300789 TYPE & SCREEN 300 0.00 0.00

4300790 RHOGAM WORK UP 300 0.00 0.00

4300791 MECONIUM DRUG SCREEN 300 80307 450.00 315.00

4300793 ALLERGEN ADULT IGE 300 86003 59.00 41.30

4300794 ALLERGEN FOOD IGE 300 86003 59.00 41.30

4300795 ALLERGEN, GRASS 300 86003 59.00 41.30

4300796 ALLERGEN MITE 300 86003 59.00 41.30

4300797 ALLERGEN, MOLD 300 86003 59.00 41.30

4300798 ALLERGEN, TREE 300 86003 59.00 41.30

4300799 ALPHA-1-ANTITYPSIN 300 82104 175.00 122.50

4300800 ALPHA-1-ANTITYPSIN T 300 82103 172.00 120.40

4300801 HEPARIN 10A LEVEL 300 85520 271.00 189.70

4300802 ARBOVIRUS ABY IGG-CA 300 86651 203.00 142.10

4300803 ARBOVIRUS ABY IGG EA 300 86652 234.00 163.80

4300804 ARBOVIRUS ABY IGG ST 300 86653 222.00 155.40

4300805 ARBOVIRUS ABY IGG WE 300 86654 234.00 163.80

4300810 CHLAMYDIA 300 86631 95.00 66.50

4300811 MYCOPLASMA 300 86738 153.00 107.10

4300812 LEGIONELLA 300 86713 153.00 107.10

4300813 COXIELLA BURNETII 300 86638 144.00 100.80

4300814 B PERTUSSIS & PARAPE 300 87798 376.00 263.20

4300815 CALIF ENCEPH AB IGG 300 86651 102.00 71.40

4300817 CARNITINE FREE & TOT 300 82379 229.00 160.30



4300818 CATECHOLAMINES,PLASM 300 82384 273.00 191.10

4300819 CHROM ANAL 20-25CELL 310 88264 1,139.00 797.30

4300820 CHROMOSOME CULTUR NB 310 88230 670.00 469.00

4300821 CHROMOSOME INTERP NB 310 88291 199.00 139.30

4300822 COMPLEMENT C2 300 86160 181.00 126.70

4300823 COMPLEMENT C3 300 86160 181.00 126.70

4300824 COMPLEMENT C4 300 86160 181.00 126.70

4300825 COXSACKIE A9 VIRUS 300 86658 113.00 79.10

4300826 COXSACKIE B VIRUS 300 86658 113.00 79.10

4300827 C-PEPTIDE 300 84681 216.00 151.20

4300828 CMV IGG 300 86644 172.00 120.40

4300829 CMV IGM 300 86645 179.00 125.30

4300830 CMV DNA PCR 300 87497 548.00 383.60

4300831 DNA ABY BY ELISA 300 86225 179.00 125.30

4300832 EASTERN EQUINE IGG 300 86652 106.00 74.20

4300834 ECHOVIRUS AB 300 86658 113.00 79.10

4300835 NUC ACID PROBE TECHN 300 87798 357.00 249.90

4300836 F-ACTIN SMOOTH MUSCL 300 83516 172.00 120.40

4300837 GC-MS QUANTITATIVE 300 G0480 276.00 193.20

4300838 GABAPENTIN NEURONTIN 300 80299 233.00 163.10

4300839 GAMMA HYDROXYBUTYRIC 300 80307 222.00 155.40

4300840 HAPTOGLOBIN 300 83010 177.00 123.90

4300841 HEAVY METAL ARSENIC 300 82175 167.00 116.90

4300842 HEAVY METALS LEAD 300 83655 129.00 90.30

4300843 HEAVY METALS MERCURY 300 83825 148.00 103.60

4300844 H PYLORI IGM 300 86677 206.00 144.20

4300851 HEMOGLOBIN EVAL CHRO 300 83021 165.00 115.50

4300852 REFLEX ELECTROPHORES 300 83020 179.00 125.30

4300853 HSV BY PCR 300 87530 0.00 0.00

4300854 HIV 1 ULTRA RNA QN 300 87536 671.00 469.70

4300855 HIV 1 RNA QN PCR<400 300 87536 671.00 469.70

4300856 BODY FLUID AMYLASE 300 82150 161.00 112.70

4300857 HOMOVANILLIC ACID 300 83150 146.00 102.20

4300858 HTLV 1/2 AB BY ELISA 300 86687 117.00 81.90



4300859 IGG & SUBCLASSES 300 82787 117.00 81.90

4300860 IGG & SUBCLASS TOTAL 300 82784 140.00 98.00

4300861 IMMUNOGLB IGG IGM 300 82784 140.00 98.00

4300862 INFLAM BOWEL IA 300 83520 59.00 41.30

4300863 INFLAM BOWEL IFA ADL 310 88350 59.00 41.30

4300864 ISLET CELL ABY IGG 300 86341 285.00 199.50

4300865 JO-1 ABY IGG 300 86235 186.00 130.20

4300872 LACTATE,LACTIC ACID 300 83605 208.00 145.60

4300873 MDMA, EXTASY 300 80359 250.00 175.00

4300874 METHYLMALONIC ACID 300 83921 240.00 168.00

4300875 MITOCHONDRIAL M2 AB 300 83516 172.00 120.40

4300876 MUMPS IGM 300 86735 138.00 96.60

4300877 MYELIN BASIC PROTEIN 300 83873 220.00 154.00

4300878 NEURONAL NUCLEAR ABY 300 86255 197.00 137.90

4300879 REFLEX ANNA TITER 300 86256 167.00 116.90

4300880 REFLEX ANNA IMMUNOBL 300 83516 172.00 120.40

4300881 NEUTROPHIL CYSTOPLAS 300 86021 232.00 162.40

4300882 REFLEX ANCA TITER 300 86256 167.00 116.90

4300883 NEUTROPHIL CYTO AB/T 300 86255 197.00 137.90

4300884 REFLEX ANCON TITER 300 86256 167.00 116.90

4300885 REFLEX ANCON MPO/PR3 300 83516 172.00 120.40

4300886 VITAMIN NOT OTH SPEC 300 84591 7.00 4.90

4300887 BODY FLUID GLUCOSE 300 82945 113.00 79.10

4300888 OLIGOCLONAL BANDS 300 83916 56.00 39.20

4300889 OLIGO SERUM ALB 300 82040 56.00 39.20

4300890 OLIGO IMMUGLOBULIN 300 82784 46.00 32.20

4300891 OLIGO CSF ALB 300 82042 56.00 39.20

4300892 RIBONUCLEIC PROTEIN 300 86235 184.00 128.80

4300893 RUBEOLA ABY IGM 300 86765 44.00 30.80

4300894 SCLERODERMA AB IGG 300 86235 184.00 128.80

4300895 SMITH ABY IGG 300 86235 184.00 128.80

4300896 SJOGREN SSA ABY IGG 300 86235 184.00 128.80

4300897 SJOGREN SSB ABY IGG 300 86235 184.00 128.80

4300898 SSDNA ABY IGG 300 86226 173.00 121.10



4300900 STONE-URINE CALCIUM 300 82340 104.00 72.80

4300901 STONE-URINE URIC ACI 300 84560 90.00 63.00

4300902 STONE-URINE CITRATE 300 82507 221.00 154.70

4300903 STONE-URINE SODIUM 300 84300 102.00 71.40

4300904 STONE-URINE MAGNESIU 300 83735 132.00 92.40

4300905 STONE-URINE POTASSIU 300 84133 95.00 66.50

4300906 STONE-URINE OXYLATE 300 83945 134.00 93.80

4300907 STONE-URINE VOLUME 300 81050 40.00 28.00

4300908 STONE-URINE PH 300 83986 78.00 54.60

4300909 STONE-URINE PHOSPHAT 300 84105 80.00 56.00

4300910 STONE-URINE CREATINE 300 82570 102.00 71.40

4300911 STRIATED MUSCLE ABY 300 86255 197.00 137.90

4300912 REFLEX STRIATED MUSC 300 86256 77.00 53.90

4300913 TISSUE TRANSGLUTAMIN 302 86364 172.00 120.40

4300914 TORCH ABY IGM TOXOPL 300 86778 47.00 32.90

4300915 TORCH ABY IGM RUBELL 300 86762 46.00 32.20

4300916 TORCH ABY IGM CMV 300 86645 61.00 42.70

4300917 TORCH ABY IGM HSV 300 86694 44.00 30.80

4300918 TORCH IGG TOXOPLASMA 300 86777 47.00 32.90

4300919 TORCH IGG RUBELLA 300 86762 34.00 23.80

4300920 TORCH IGG CMV 300 86644 44.00 30.80

4300921 TORCH IGG HSV 300 86694 47.00 32.90

4300922 VIRAL CULTURE RESPIR 300 87254 193.00 135.10

4300923 REFLEX VIRAL ID 300 87140 47.00 32.90

4300924 REFLEX SHELL VIAL 300 87254 193.00 135.10

4300925 VITAMIN A 300 84590 148.00 103.60

4300926 VIT B WHOLE BLOOD 300 84425 229.00 160.30

4300927 VIT B2 RIBOFLAVIN 300 84252 249.00 174.30

4300928 VIT B6 PYRIDOXINE 300 84207 263.00 184.10

4300929 VIT C ASCORBIC ACID 300 82180 127.00 88.90

4300930 VIT E TOCOPHEROL 300 84446 152.00 106.40

4300931 VITAMIN K 300 84597 261.00 182.70

4300932 WEST NILE VIRUS CSF 300 86790 179.00 125.30

4300934 ETHOSUXIMIDE 300 80299 234.00 163.80



4300935 WESTERN EQUINE IGM 300 86654 0.00 0.00

4300936 IA FOR TUMOR ANTIGEN 300 86316 234.00 163.80

4300937 COAG FAST SPIN CHG 300 85999 44.00 30.80

4300938 PROTEIN IMMUNO SERUM 300 86334 256.00 179.20

4300939 PROTEIN IMMUNO URINE 300 86335 269.00 188.30

4300940 FOOD ALLERGEN 300 0.00 0.00

4300941 ALLRGEN ADULT PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300942 ALLERGEN GRASS PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300943 ALLERGEN MITE PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300944 ALLERGEN, MOLD PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300945 ALLERGEN TREEE PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300946 ALPHA-1-ANTITR PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300947 ARBOVIRUS ABY PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300948 ARBOVIRUS ABY PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300950 B PERTUS & PARA PANL 300 0.00 0.00

4300951 CHROMOSOME PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300952 COXSACKIE B PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300953 ECHOVIRUS AB 300 0.00 0.00

4300954 HEAVY METALS PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300955 HEMOCHROMATOSIS PANL 300 0.00 0.00

4300957 IGG & SUBCLASS PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300958 IMMUNOGLOBULIN PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300959 INFLAM BOWEL PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300960 JAK2V617F PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300964 OLIGOCLONAL PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300965 STONE FORMER PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300967 TISSUE TRANSGL PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300968 TORCH ABY IGM PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300969 TORCH IGG PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300971 WEST NILE VIRUS PANE 300 0.00 0.00

4300972 VIRUS NOT ELSE SPEC 300 86790 180.00 126.00

4300973 ALLERGEN IGE TOTAL 300 82785 184.00 128.80

4300974 ALLERGEN GRASS 300 86003 28.00 19.60

4300975 MET,FRAC PLASMA 300 83835 315.00 220.50



4300976 HVA 24HR URINE 300 83150 92.00 64.40

4300977 HVA RANDOM URINE 2 300 83150 92.00 64.40

4300978 HVA RANDOM URINE 1 300 82570 92.00 64.40

4300979 HVA RANDOM UR PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4300980 CYCLIC CITR PEPTIDE 300 86200 201.00 140.70

4300981 CBC MANUAL DIFF 300 0.00 0.00

4300982 CATECHOLAMINES URINE 300 82384 136.00 95.20

4300983 ACETYLCHOLINE BIND 300 84238 333.00 233.10

4300984 EPIDERMAL ABY W/REFL 300 0.00 0.00

4300985 EPIDERMAL ABY TITER 300 0.00 0.00

4300986 CUTANEOUS IM ABY W/R 300 0.00 0.00

4300987 CUTANEOUS IM AB TITE 300 0.00 0.00

4300988 EPIDERMAL ABY W/REFL 300 86255 197.00 137.90

4300989 EPIDERMAL ABY TITER 300 86256 167.00 116.90

4300990 CUTANEOUS IM ABY W/R 300 86255 197.00 137.90

4300991 CUTANEOUS IM AB TITE 300 86256 167.00 116.90

4300992 ARC RH 300 86901 94.00 65.80

4300993 ARC ABY SCREEN 300 86850 181.00 126.70

4300994 ARC DAT 300 86880 119.00 83.30

4300995 ARC ABY ELUTION 300 86860 261.00 182.70

4300996 ARC PHENYO NONRH 300 86905 143.00 100.10

4300997 ARC ABY ADSORPTION 300 86978 243.00 170.10

4300998 ARC SERUM INHIBIT 300 86977 122.00 85.40

4300999 ARC PRETREAT RBC'S 300 86970 103.00 72.10

4301000 ARC PRETREAT ENZY 300 86971 129.00 90.30

4301001 RPR QL W/REFLEX REF 300 86592 56.00 39.20

4301002 RPR QN REFERENCE 300 86593 56.00 39.20

4301006 WBC W/DIFF 300 0.00 0.00

4301007 F2/PROTHROMBIN PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301012 PLASMINOGEN ACTIVITY 300 85420 170.00 119.00

4301013 PROTEIN C ACTIVITY 300 85303 284.00 198.80

4301014 B2 GLYCOPROTEIN 300 86146 180.00 126.00

4301016 WBC W/AUTO DIFF 300 0.00 0.00

4301017 METHAMPHETAMINE PANL 300 0.00 0.00



4301018 METHAMPHETAMINE 300 80324 104.00 72.80

4301019 DRUG SCREEN COMP,SER 300 0.00 0.00

4301023 VOLATILES 300 84600 197.00 137.90

4301024 METHOTREXATE 301 80299 134.00 93.80

4301025 PAP THIN LAYER INTER 311 G0124 46.00 32.20

4301026 REVIEW OSL 300 88321 317.00 221.90

4301027 HEMOSIDERIN STAIN 300 83070 103.00 72.10

4301028 ARC PRECOMPATABILITY 300 86904 226.00 158.20

4301029 QUETIAPINE 301 80299 233.00 163.10

4301030 CHROMAGRANIN-A 300 86316 280.00 196.00

4301031 REVIEW OS SLIDES PF 300 88321 313.00 219.10

4301032 SEROTONIN-SERUM 300 84260 281.00 196.70

4301033 QUINDINE 300 80194 134.00 93.80

4301034 URINE COPPER 300 82525 46.00 32.20

4301035 PARAINFLU TYPE 1 AB 300 86790 177.00 123.90

4301036 PARAINFLU TYPE 2 AB 300 86790 177.00 123.90

4301037 PARAINFLU TYPE 3 AB 300 86790 177.00 123.90

4301038 PARAINFLUENZA AB PAN 300 0.00 0.00

4301039 VALPROIC ACID, FREE 300 80165 135.00 94.50

4301040 PAP THIN DIAG INTERP 311 88141 33.00 23.10

4301041 H PYLORI AG STOOL 300 87338 115.00 80.50

4301042 SICKEL CELL SCREEN 300 85660 115.00 80.50

4301043 CARBAMAZEPINE 10,11 300 83789 240.00 168.00

4301044 PANCREATIC ELASTASE 300 82656 546.00 382.20

4301045 MAYO SLIDE CONSULT 310 88321 675.00 472.50

4301046 UDS QL PAIN FUMC 300 0.00 0.00

4301047 THYROID STIMUL IMMUN 300 84445 424.00 296.80

4301048 URINE CHLORIDE 24 HR 300 82436 103.00 72.10

4301049 FLOW CYT FIRST ABY 311 88184 767.00 536.90

4301050 ANTIBODY FLOW 311 88185 37.00 25.90

4301051 FLOW INTERP 2-8 ABY 311 88187 196.00 137.20

4301052 FLOW INTERP 9-15 ABY 311 88188 279.00 195.30

4301053 FLOW INTERP >15 ABY 311 88189 386.00 270.20

4301054 FLOW CYTOMETRY 300 0.00 0.00



4301055 HYDROXPROGESTERONE 300 83498 222.00 155.40

4301056 CONSULT 2ND OPINION 312 88321 386.00 270.20

4301057 ALLERGEN TX & PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301058 ALLERGEN TX & OK 300 86003 32.00 22.40

4301059 TOBRAMYCIN 300 80200 56.00 39.20

4301060 INFECTIOUS AGENT, EA 300 87798 735.00 514.50

4301061 RAPAMYCIN 300 80195 232.00 162.40

4301062 ALLERGEN MI,MN,WI 300 86003 59.00 41.30

4301063 ALLERGEN MI,MN,WI PA 300 0.00 0.00

4301064 MEDTOX ALCOHOL 300 56.00 39.20

4301065 MANGANESE WHOLE BLOO 300 83785 192.00 134.40

4301066 IMMUNOFIX & GLOBULIN 300 0.00 0.00

4301067 BM CORE TOUCH 311 88161 122.00 85.40

4301068 ARC COMPAT PRESCREEN 300 86904 221.00 154.70

4301069 HCG TUMOR MARKER 300 84702 284.00 198.80

4301070 SEX CHROMOSOME FISH 300 0.00 0.00

4301071 CYTOGENETICS INTERP 310 88291 266.00 186.20

4301072 DNA PROBE 300 88271 144.00 100.80

4301073 CHROMOSOMAL FISH 300 88273 186.00 130.20

4301074 PROTEIN ELP RANDOM U 300 0.00 0.00

4301075 PROTEIN ELP 24HR URI 300 0.00 0.00

4301076 HSV AMPLIFIED PROBE 300 87529 382.00 267.40

4301077 HLA CLASS II DR,DQ, 300 86817 458.00 320.60

4301078 XMATCH 300 0.00 0.00

4301079 ALLERGEN SPECIFIC 300 86003 59.00 41.30

4301080 ALLERGEN CEREAL PANE 300 0.00 0.00

4301081 ALLERGEN VEG PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301082 ALLERGEN SALAD PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301083 PRIMIDONE SERUM 300 80188 67.00 46.90

4301084 PRIMIDONE PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301085 PROPERDIN B 300 83883 105.00 73.50

4301086 COMPLEMENT C1Q 300 86160 181.00 126.70

4301087 COMPLEMENT PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301091 ALPHA-THALASSEMIA 300 0.00 0.00



4301092 BEDSIDE GLUCOSE 300 82962 7.00 4.90

4301093 STREP PNEUMO AG 300 86403 45.00 31.50

4301094 TPMT MS/MS QUANT 300 83789 445.00 311.50

4301095 PLATELET ABY, DIRECT 300 86023 174.00 121.80

4301096 CLOMIPRAMINE 300 83789 240.00 168.00

4301097 CYTO SMEAR NONGYN 311 88160 106.00 74.20

4301098 CENTROMERE AB 300 86038 174.00 121.80

4301099 TRAMADOL & METABOLIT 300 G0480 159.00 111.30

4301100 CHILDHOOD ALLERGENS 300 0.00 0.00

4301101 BK VIRUS 300 87799 597.00 417.90

4301102 CLOSTRIDIA DIFF CULT 300 87081 140.00 98.00

4301103 PARASITE STAIN 300 87207 127.00 88.90

4301104 PARASITE THICK PREP 300 87015 103.00 72.10

4301105 PARASITE SMEAR 300 0.00 0.00

4301106 MIXED NUT ALLERGEN 300 0.00 0.00

4301107 SEAFOOD ALLERGEN PAN 300 0.00 0.00

4301108 MYCOPHENYLIC ACID 300 83789 233.00 163.10

4301109 KAPPA LAMBDA LIGHT 300 83883 174.00 121.80

4301110 KAPPA LAMBDA LIGHT 300 0.00 0.00

4301111 RA, BODY FLUID 302 86431 166.00 116.20

4301112 MYCOBACTERIA ID 300 87118 331.00 231.70

4301113 MAI DIRECT PROBE 300 87560 129.00 90.30

4301114 MAI COMPLEX MIC 300 87186 221.00 154.70

4301115 MAI COMPLEX MIC PANL 300 0.00 0.00

4301116 M TUBERCULOSIS DD 300 87556 626.00 438.20

4301117 MTB DIRECT PROBE 300 87555 129.00 90.30

4301118 ACETYLCHOLINE BLOCK 300 83519 297.00 207.90

4301119 ACETYLCHOLINE MODULA 300 83519 297.00 207.90

4301120 MYASTHENIA GRAVIS PN 300 0.00 0.00

4301121 HERPES SIMPLEX VIRUS 300 86695 133.00 93.10

4301122 HERPES SIMPLEX VIRUS 300 86696 153.00 107.10

4301123 HERPES SIMPLEX 1 & 2 300 0.00 0.00

4301124 CHROM ANAL SKIN 300 88262 1,035.00 724.50

4301125 CHROM CULT SKIN 300 88233 354.00 247.80



4301126 CHROMOSOME SKIN POC 300 0.00 0.00

4301127 COCCIDIOIDES AB 300 86635 108.00 75.60

4301128 BLATOMYCES AB 302 86612 122.00 85.40

4301129 CHLAMYDIA IGM 300 86632 93.00 65.10

4301131 CHLAMYDOPHILIA PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301132 ASPERGILLIS AB 300 86606 117.00 81.90

4301133 ASPERGILLIS AB 300 0.00 0.00

4301134 NOROVIRUS EIA STOOL 300 87449 313.00 219.10

4301135 FBN1 AMPLIFICATION 300 53.00 37.10

4301136 FNB1 INTERPRETATION 300 53.00 37.10

4301137 FNB1 ISOLATION 300 53.00 37.10

4301138 FNB1 MUT ID 300 144.00 100.80

4301139 FNB1 MUT SCAN 300 84.00 58.80

4301140 FNB1 SEPARATION 300 33.00 23.10

4301141 ALUMINUM (SERUM) 300 82108 195.00 136.50

4301142 VARICELLA ZOSTER CUL 300 87254 193.00 135.10

4301143 ESTRADIOL FREE 301 82670 242.00 169.40

4301144 ESTRADIOL LC/MS/MS 301 82670 242.00 169.40

4301145 ESTRADIOL TOTAL&FREE 300 0.00 0.00

4301146 BODY FLUID ALBUMIN 300 82042 105.00 73.50

4301147 BORDETELLA PERTUSSIS 300 87081 77.00 53.90

4301148 PARVO B19 DNA,QL PCR 300 87798 376.00 263.20

4301149 TT4/FREE T4 INDEX 300 84436 133.00 93.10

4301150 T3 UPTAKE 300 84479 120.00 84.00

4301151 CONC INFECTIOUS AGEN 300 87015 44.00 30.80

4301152 PNEUMOCYSTIS CARINII 300 87281 59.00 41.30

4301153 PNEUMOCYSTIS DFA 300 0.00 0.00

4301154 SCABIES SCRAPING 300 87220 94.00 65.80

4301155 CASH ALCOHOL 300 231.00 161.70

4301156 CASH BLOOD TYPE 300 86901 96.00 67.20

4301157 CASH BMP 300 80048 375.00 262.50

4301158 CASH CBC 300 85025 264.00 184.80

4301159 CASH CHOLESTEROL 300 82465 105.00 73.50

4301160 CASH DRUG SCREEN 300 94.00 65.80



4301161 CASH GLUCOSE 300 82947 105.00 73.50

4301162 CASH HGB 300 85018 95.00 66.50

4301163 CASH HGB A1C 300 83036 165.00 115.50

4301164 CASH LIPID 300 80061 264.00 184.80

4301165 CASH PREGNANCY TEST 300 81025 33.00 23.10

4301166 CASH PROTIME 300 85610 115.00 80.50

4301167 CASH PSA 300 84153 192.00 134.40

4301168 CASH SGOT 300 84450 139.00 97.30

4301169 CASH TSH 300 84443 256.00 179.20

4301170 CLL CHROM CULT 310 88237 715.00 500.50

4301171 CLL TISSUE CULT 310 88237 847.00 592.90

4301172 CLL PROBE 310 88271 259.00 181.30

4301173 CLL FISH INTERP 310 88271 276.00 193.20

4301174 CLL INTERPHASE 310 88275 542.00 379.40

4301175 VOLTAGE GATED CALCIU 300 83519 414.00 289.80

4301176 MYASTHENIA PANEL 3 300 0.00 0.00

4301177 LAMBERT EATON PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301178 CALCIUM RANDOM URINE 300 82310 91.00 63.70

4301179 CREAT RANDOM URINE 300 82570 102.00 71.40

4301180 CALCIUM URINE W/CREA 300 0.00 0.00

4301181 REGLAN(METOCLOPROMID 300 80299 811.00 567.70

4301182 KRAS ENZYME DIGEST 300 181.00 126.70

4301183 KRAS AMPL EACH 300 209.00 146.30

4301184 KRAS ID EACH SEG 300 181.00 126.70

4301185 KRAS CELL LYSIS 300 209.00 146.30

4301186 KRAS ID HIGH RES 300 181.00 126.70

4301187 KRAS MUT INTERP 300 80.00 56.00

4301188 KRAS MUT ISOLATION 300 103.00 72.10

4301189 KRAS MUTATION ANALYS 300 0.00 0.00

4301190 URINE MAGNESIUM RAND 300 83735 59.00 41.30

4301191 T3 UPTAKE 300 84479 59.00 41.30

4301192 T7 PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301193 SALIVIA CORTISOL 300 82530 201.00 140.70

4301194 ZRT SALIVIA CORTISOL 300 0.00 0.00



4301195 BODY FLUID URIC ACID 300 84560 105.00 73.50

4301196 CULTURE CHLAMYDIA 300 87110 197.00 137.90

4301197 CULTURE TYPING IMMUN 300 87140 82.00 57.40

4301198 CHLMAYDIA TRACHOMATI 300 0.00 0.00

4301199 PORPHYRINS FRAC 24HR 300 84120 161.00 112.70

4301200 CONSULT IHC 310 88342 363.00 254.10

4301204 CHLAMYDIA PSITTACI P 300 0.00 0.00

4301205 ISH, DNA PROBE 310 88271 369.00 258.30

4301206 ISH, IPHASE 25-99 310 88274 125.00 87.50

4301207 ISH, INTERP & RPT 310 88365 516.00 361.20

4301208 CARDIOLIPIN AB SCREE 300 86147 198.00 138.60

4301209 PROTEIN S ACTIVITY 300 85306 280.00 196.00

4301210 PROTEIN C & S PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301211 PATERNITY 300 84999 31.00 21.70

4301212 NMR LIPOPROFILE 300 83704 206.00 144.20

4301213 BIOTIN 300 84591 235.00 164.50

4301214 DERM PATH-TWIN CITY 300 88321 517.00 361.90

4301215 CARDIOLIPIN AB IGG 300 86147 20.00 14.00

4301216 CARDIOLIPIN AB IGM 300 86147 20.00 14.00

4301217 CARDIOLIPIN AB IGA 300 86147 20.00 14.00

4301218 GM-1 ABY IGG 300 83520 59.00 41.30

4301219 GM-1 ABY IGM 300 83520 59.00 41.30

4301220 GM-1 ABY IGG/IGM PAN 300 0.00 0.00

4301221 IGG INDIRECT IF 312 88346 318.00 222.60

4301222 IGA INDIRECT IF 312 88350 318.00 222.60

4301223 IGG IGA INDIRECT IF 300 0.00 0.00

4301224 CATECHOLAMINES 24 UR 300 82384 272.00 190.40

4301225 VMA 24 HR URINE 300 84585 186.00 130.20

4301226 OSTEOCALCIN 300 83937 73.00 51.10

4301227 COLLAGEN X-LINK URIN 300 82523 73.00 51.10

4301228 CREAT URINE (SENOUT) 300 82570 20.00 14.00

4301229 COLLAGEN X-LINK PANE 300 0.00 0.00

4301230 ANTIGEN DETECT BY EN 300 87449 194.00 135.80

4301231 C DIFFICILE ANTIGEN 300 0.00 0.00



4301232 PHOISPHORUS, URINE 300 84105 58.00 40.60

4301233 CREATININE,OTH SOURC 300 82570 102.00 71.40

4301234 PHOSPH 24 URINE W/CR 300 0.00 0.00

4301235 RHEUMATOID FACTOR W/ 300 0.00 0.00

4301236 PROINSULIN 300 84206 222.00 155.40

4301237 CHROM CULT BLOOD 310 88230 424.00 296.80

4301238 CHROM 15-20 CELLS BL 300 88262 1,106.00 774.20

4301239 CHROM INTERP BLOOD 300 88291 199.00 139.30

4301240 CHROM ANAL BLOOD PNL 300 0.00 0.00

4301241 IGFBP-3 300 83519 298.00 208.60

4301242 CD3 TOTAL IFC 300 86359 293.00 205.10

4301243 CD4:CD8 IFC 300 86360 338.00 236.60

4301244 URINE PHOS RANDOM 300 84105 32.00 22.40

4301245 URINE PHOS RAND W/CR 300 0.00 0.00

4301247 MEDTOX SDS PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301248 LDH 300 83615 110.00 77.00

4301249 LDH ISOENZYMES 300 83625 134.00 93.80

4301250 LDH & ISOENZYMES PAN 300 0.00 0.00

4301251 TCDP IF ABY 312 88346 371.00 259.70

4301252 MUSK ANTIBODY 300 83519 1,135.00 794.50

4301253 OVA & PARA CONCEN 300 87177 149.00 104.30

4301254 O & P TRICHROME STAI 300 87209 139.00 97.30

4301255 OVA & PARASITE EXAM 300 0.00 0.00

4301256 COXSACKIE A PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301257 GLYCOSYLATED HBA1C 300 83036 165.00 115.50

4301258 FUMC SENSITIVITY 1ST 300 87181 40.00 28.00

4301259 FUMC SENSITIVITY ADD 300 87181 40.00 28.00

4301260 FLUOR NONINFECT AB 300 86255 159.00 111.30

4301261 TITER EACH AB 300 86256 51.00 35.70

4301263 QUANTITATIVE BY RIA 300 83519 301.00 210.70

4301264 CK ISOENZYMES 300 0.00 0.00

4301265 TPO & THYROGLOB ABS 300 0.00 0.00

4301266 NEUROMYELITIS OPTICA 300 86255 966.00 676.20

4301267 EAST EQUINE ENCEPHAL 300 0.00 0.00



4301268 AZATHIOPRINE 300 82542 208.00 145.60

4301269 MPO ANTIBODY 300 86021 232.00 162.40

4301270 PR3 ANTIBODY 300 86021 232.00 162.40

4301271 S CEREVISIAE IGA 300 86671 148.00 103.60

4301272 S CEREVISIAE IGG 300 86671 148.00 103.60

4301273 P ANCA TITER 300 86021 51.00 35.70

4301274 C ANCA TITER 300 86021 51.00 35.70

4301275 IBD PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301279 B2 GLYCOPROTEIN PANL 300 0.00 0.00

4301280 CALIF ENCEPHALITIS P 300 0.00 0.00

4301281 CELIAC PANEL INFANT 300 0.00 0.00

4301283 PT FACTOR2 MUT ANAL 300 0.00 0.00

4301284 SM/RNP AB 300 0.00 0.00

4301285 CHROMATIN AB 300 86235 184.00 128.80

4301286 RIBOSOMAL P AB 300 83516 172.00 120.40

4301287 PARAINFLUENZA DFA 300 87279 117.00 81.90

4301288 PARAINFLU DFA PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301294 HHPCR 300 0.00 0.00

4301295 PROGRAF 300 80197 132.00 92.40

4301296 VENLAFAXINE 300 83789 259.00 181.30

4301297 TRAZADONE 300 80299 180.00 126.00

4301298 FIBRIN DEGRADARTION 300 85362 58.00 40.60

4301299 ANTITHROMBIN 3 ACTIV 300 85300 289.00 202.30

4301300 MTHFR, DNA MUTATION 300 0.00 0.00

4301301 THYROGLOBULIN PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301302 SPECIFIC GRAVITYFUMC 300 81003 53.00 37.10

4301303 PTT SEND OUT 300 85730 82.00 57.40

4301304 PT SUBSTITUTION 300 85611 82.00 57.40

4301305 DRVVT 300 85613 99.00 69.30

4301306 LUPUS PANEL S/REFLUX 300 0.00 0.00

4301307 BENZODIAZEPINES 301 G0480 37.00 25.90

4301308 CANDIDA AB 300 86628 73.00 51.10

4301309 FUNGAL PANEL 3 300 0.00 0.00

4301310 GEL DIFFUS QUAL EA 300 86331 73.00 51.10



4301311 HYPERSENS PNEUMO PNL 300 0.00 0.00

4301312 THROMBIN TIME 300 85670 46.00 32.20

4301313 THEOPHYLLINE-QUEST 300 80198 217.00 151.90

4301314 TOTAL T4-QUEST 300 84436 135.00 94.50

4301315 CRP INFLAMMATION 300 86140 129.00 90.30

4301316 OH-IHS STAIN-TC 310 88342 703.00 492.10

4301317 CYP2C19 GENOTYPE 1-5 300 0.00 0.00

4301318 INFECT AGNT DNA QUAN 300 87799 317.00 221.90

4301319 LIPOPROTEIN A 300 83695 85.00 59.50

4301320 BETA HYDROXYBUTYRATE 301 82010 148.00 103.60

4301321 DLDL 300 83721 96.00 67.20

4301322 FOLIC ACID, RBC 300 82747 170.00 119.00

4301323 LACTOFERRIN QUAL 300 83630 175.00 122.50

4301324 HEPATITIS ACUTE PANL 300 0.00 0.00

4301325 PH, BODY FLUID 300 83986 33.00 23.10

4301326 SHIGATOXIN 1 300 87899 73.00 51.10

4301327 SHIGATOXIN 2 300 87899 73.00 51.10

4301328 SHIGATOXIN PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301329 GN/SHIGATOXIN BROTH 300 87015 75.00 52.50

4301330 STOOL CULTURE 300 0.00 0.00

4301331 AMNIOSURE 300 84112 235.00 164.50

4301332 HANTAVIRUS AB ELISA 300 0.00 0.00

4301333 IA INFECTIOUS AB-QUA 300 86317 58.00 40.60

4301334 STREP PNEUMO AB PANL 300 0.00 0.00

4301335 BILE SALTS 300 82239 73.00 51.10

4301336 HEPARIN XA-UFH 300 85520 269.00 188.30

4301337 ANCA VASCULIDITES 300 0.00 0.00

4301338 ANTIDIURETIC HORMONE 300 84588 82.00 57.40

4301339 LEGIONELLA AG, URINE 300 87449 73.00 51.10

4301341 HYDROXYCHLOROQUINE 300 80299 333.00 233.10

4301342 CHROMAT.MULT ANAL 300 82542 134.00 93.80

4301343 UNLIST CHEM PROCEDUR 300 84999 110.00 77.00

4301344 PORPHYRINS PLASMA 300 0.00 0.00

4301345 PHOSPHOLIPID AB 300 0.00 0.00



4301346 QUANTIFERON 300 86480 140.00 98.00

4301347 HISTOPLASMA AG URINE 300 87385 229.00 160.30

4301348 CALPROTECTIN, STOOL 300 83993 520.00 364.00

4301349 THIN LAYER IMAGED SC 311 G0145 103.00 72.10

4301350 THIN LAYER IMAGED DI 311 88175 122.00 85.40

4301351 MED TOX AMPHET/MAMP 300 80324 61.00 42.70

4301352 MEDTOX COCAINE/METAB 300 80353 37.00 25.90

4301353 MEDTOX METHADONE 300 80358 37.00 25.90

4301354 MEDTOX CHROMATOGRAPH 300 82542 85.00 59.50

4301355 MEDTOX UDS PAIN MNGT 300 80307 336.00 235.20

4301356 MEDTOX SER PAIN MNGT 300 0.00 0.00

4301357 ID MOLD EA ORGANISM 300 87107 103.00 72.10

4301358 ID FUNGI EA ORGANISM 300 87106 103.00 72.10

4301359 ID NUC ACID PROBE 300 87149 173.00 121.10

4301360 ACYLCARNITINE, QUANT 300 82017 229.00 160.30

4301361 FEBRILE FEVER ANTIG 300 86000 164.00 114.80

4301362 CHROM ADDL HI RES 310 88289 378.00 264.60

4301363 CHROM HIGH RES PANEL 310 0.00 0.00

4301364 CRYOGLOBULINS QUAL 300 82595 95.00 66.50

4301365 ORGANIC ACID UA QUAN 300 83918 814.00 569.80

4301366 ZONISAMIDE 300 80299 110.00 77.00

4301367 DIHYDROTESTOSERONE 300 80327 173.00 121.10

4301368 HEPATITIS BE ANTIGEN 300 87350 61.00 42.70

4301369 HBV DNA QN 300 87517 229.00 160.30

4301370 HEPATITIS BE ANTIBDY 300 86707 47.00 32.90

4301371 MALARIA SMEAR 300 87207 127.00 88.90

4301372 DENGUE FEVER 300 0.00 0.00

4301373 IA MULTI STEP METHOD 300 83516 181.00 126.70

4301374 CITRIC ACID 24 URINE 300 82507 85.00 59.50

4301375 FRUCTOSAMINE 300 82985 56.00 39.20

4301376 HEAVY METAL RANDOM U 300 0.00 0.00

4301377 CELIAC COMP PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301378 ALBUMIN-SERUM 300 82040 104.00 72.80

4301379 HLA SINGLE ANTIGEN 300 82042 56.00 39.20



4301380 IGG-CSF 300 82784 47.00 32.90

4301381 IGG SYNTHESIS CSF 300 0.00 0.00

4301382 MYCOBACTERIA BLOOD C 300 87116 95.00 66.50

4301383 PHOX2B 300 0.00 0.00

4301385 FECAL OCCULT BLOODIA 300 G0328 102.00 71.40

4301386 AMP PROBE TECHNIQUE 300 87801 779.00 545.30

4301387 ARBOVIRUS PANEL CSF 300 0.00 0.00

4301388 HSV 1/2 IGM CSF 300 0.00 0.00

4301389 HSV 1/2 IGG CSF 300 0.00 0.00

4301390 HISTOPLASMA AB CF 300 0.00 0.00

4301391 CRYPTOCOCCUS NEOF 300 87327 203.00 142.10

4301392 VON WILLEBRAND FACTO 300 85245 148.00 103.60

4301393 HEMOCUE HGB 300 85018 75.00 52.50

4301394 SMOOTH MUSCLE AB 300 86255 55.00 38.50

4301395 SMOOTH MUSCLE TITER 300 86256 77.00 53.90

4301396 MITOCHONDRIAL AB 300 86255 53.00 37.10

4301397 MITOCHONDRIAL TITER 300 86256 73.00 51.10

4301398 24HR CATECHOLAMINE W 300 0.00 0.00

4301399 MYCOBACTERIA ID 300 87153 455.00 318.50

4301400 IGG 4 LEVEL SUBCLASS 300 0.00 0.00

4301401 CYSTINE 24HR URINE 300 82131 219.00 153.30

4301402 CYSTIC FIBROSIS SCRN 300 0.00 0.00

4301403 DIPTHERIA 300 86648 120.00 84.00

4301404 TETANUS 300 86774 176.00 123.20

4301405 VIRAL NEUTRALIZATION 300 86382 136.00 95.20

4301406 DIPTHERIA/TETANUS AB 300 0.00 0.00

4301407 POLOVIRUS ANTIBODY 300 0.00 0.00

4301408 CARDIOLIPIN ABY PANL 300 0.00 0.00

4301409 TISS CULT SOLID TUMR 310 88239 1,019.00 713.30

4301410 C DIFF TOX AMP PROBE 300 87493 263.00 184.10

4301411 C DIFF DNA/TOX B PCR 300 0.00 0.00

4301412 DNASE ANTIBODY 300 86215 134.00 93.80

4301413 NICOTINE 300 80323 193.00 135.10

4301414 CYTOPATH FISH 310 88120 1,548.00 1,083.60



4301415 WEST NILE VIRUS IGM 300 86788 129.00 90.30

4301416 WEST NILE VIRUS 300 86789 123.00 86.10

4301417 RICKETTSIA 300 86757 193.00 135.10

4301418 ROCKY MTN SPOTTED FV 300 0.00 0.00

4301419 HLA TYPING FOR CELIA 300 0.00 0.00

4301420 PROCALCITONIN 300 84145 420.00 294.00

4301421 KLEIHAUER-BETKE 300 85460 240.00 168.00

4301422 BORDETELLA PERTUS AB 300 0.00 0.00

4301423 FACTOR 9 ACTIVITY 300 85250 303.00 212.10

4301424 LUPUS SLE PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301425 HIV GENOTYPE 300 87901 1,465.00 1,025.50

4301426 G6PD;QUANT 300 82955 120.00 84.00

4301427 C1 INH FUNCTIONAL 300 86161 177.00 123.90

4301428 IA,QUANT,NOT SPECIFI 300 83519 204.00 142.80

4301429 CALCIUM SENDOUT 300 82310 103.00 72.10

4301430 PTH W/CALCIUM PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301431 LIPOPROTEIN SUBCLASS 300 83701 102.00 71.40

4301432 FACTOR 5 LEIDEN 310 81241 395.00 276.50

4301433 FACTOR 2-20210G 310 81240 397.00 277.90

4301434 JAK2-V617F 310 81270 925.00 647.50

4301435 HEMOCHROMATOSIS-COMM 310 81256 734.00 513.80

4301436 CYP2C19 310 81225 740.00 518.00

4301437 HBA1/HBA2 310 81257 889.00 622.30

4301438 HLA CLASS II HR EACH 310 81383 265.00 185.50

4301439 HLA FOR CELIAC PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301441 INFLUENZA A VIRUS 300 87804 159.00 111.30

4301442 INFLUENZA A&B PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301443 LIDOCAINE 300 80176 219.00 153.30

4301444 CYSTIC FIBROSIS SCR 310 81220 1,394.00 975.80

4301445 INFLUENZA B VIRUS 300 87804 159.00 111.30

4301446 FUNGAL COMP SEROLOGY 300 0.00 0.00

4301447 ISLE URINALYSIS 300 81001 120.00 84.00

4301448 ACTH STIMULATION 3SP 300 0.00 0.00

4301449 SPERM COUNT 309 89398 45.00 31.50



4301450 ANAPLASMOSIS 300 0.00 0.00

4301451 RESP VIRUS SCREEN 300 87299 161.00 112.70

4301452 BLOOD GASES 300 82803 395.00 276.50

4301453 HEAVY METAL, QUANT 300 83018 183.00 128.10

4301454 CHROMATOGRAPHY/MASS 300 82542 222.00 155.40

4301455 TCA PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301456 FOLATE SERUM 300 82746 202.00 141.40

4301457 EOSINOPHIL SMEAR MIS 300 85999 120.00 84.00

4301458 17-OH CORTICOSTERIOD 300 83491 206.00 144.20

4301459 VAR-Z IGG/IGM 300 0.00 0.00

4301460 COMPLEMENT PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301461 HSV/VZV RAPID CULTUR 300 0.00 0.00

4301462 TOX UNK SUBSTANCE 300 0.00 0.00

4301463 AMINO ACID 300 82139 422.00 295.40

4301470 RBC FRAGILITY 300 85557 198.00 138.60

4301471 BMP WITH ICAL 300 80047 375.00 262.50

4301472 INSULIN ANTIBODY 300 86337 285.00 199.50

4301473 LADA PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301474 PARASITE IDENTIFICTN 300 87169 84.00 58.80

4301475 PORPHOBILINOGEN 300 84110 107.00 74.90

4301476 ALA-24 HR URINE 300 82135 168.00 117.60

4301477 VASOACTIVE INTESTINA 300 84586 354.00 247.80

4301478 BCR-ABLI CML 300 81206 675.00 472.50

4301479 CASH VITAMIN D 300 82306 291.00 203.70

4301480 RUBELLA IMMUNE TITER 300 86762 143.00 100.10

4301481 CYSTICERCOSIS IGG WB 300 86682 331.00 231.70

4301482 T&B CELLS, TOTAL 300 0.00 0.00

4301483 H PYLORI UREA BREATH 300 83013 414.00 289.80

4301484 NATURAL KILLER CELLS 300 86357 293.00 205.10

4301485 LYMPHOCYTE PANEL 1 300 0.00 0.00

4301486 PANORAMA PRENATAL 300 81479 3,368.00 2,357.60

4301487 DRUG ABUSE PANEL 301 80307 336.00 235.20

4301488 CHOLESTROL 300 82465 105.00 73.50

4301489 HDL 300 83718 96.00 67.20



4301490 TRIGLYCERIDES 300 84478 127.00 88.90

4301491 ASCVD RISK PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301492 LP-PLA2 300 83698 102.00 71.40

4301493 TEST TEST 300 14.00 9.80

4301494 REDUCING SUB,FECES 300 84376 40.00 28.00

4301495 TRANSCORTIN 300 84449 370.00 259.00

4301496 PARANEOPLASTIC EVAL 300 0.00 0.00

4301497 WESTERN BLOT 300 84182 167.00 116.90

4301498 PLASMA HEMOGLOBIN 300 83051 47.00 32.90

4301499 CYANIDE, BLOOD 300 82600 499.00 349.30

4301500 NICKEL, BLOOD 300 83885 144.00 100.80

4301501 MMR IMMUNE PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301502 IHC ADDL AB STAIN 310 88341 171.00 119.70

4301503 CLOZAPINE 300 80159 195.00 136.50

4301504 HIV 300 87389 166.00 116.20

4301505 ANABOLIC STEROIDS 300 80328 129.00 90.30

4301506 MONOCLONAL PROTEIN 300 0.00 0.00

4301507 CHLAMYDIA PNEUMO AMP 300 87486 357.00 249.90

4301508 LEGIONELLA PNEUMO AM 300 87541 357.00 249.90

4301509 MYCOPLASMA PNEUMO AM 300 87581 357.00 249.90

4301510 ATYPICAL PNEUMO PANE 300 0.00 0.00

4301511 LACOSAMIDE/VIMPAT 300 80299 292.00 204.40

4301512 URINE PROTEIN/CREAT 300 0.00 0.00

4301513 ICC MULTIPLEX AB 300 88344 553.00 387.10

4301514 SERUM PREGNANCY QUAL 300 84703 105.00 73.50

4301515 PSA TOTAL 300 84153 192.00 134.40

4301516 PSA FREE 300 84154 58.00 40.60

4301517 PSA TOTAL AND FREE 300 0.00 0.00

4301518 IHC FROZEN TISSUE 312 88314 172.00 120.40

4301519 ENZYME CONSTITUENTS 312 88319 198.00 138.60

4301520 LYMPH CHORIOMENINGIT 300 86727 107.00 74.90

4301521 MENINGOENCEPHALITIS 300 0.00 0.00

4301522 ELECTRON MICROSCOPY 310 88348 1,704.00 1,192.80

4301523 KARYOTYPE 310 88280 427.00 298.90



4301524 CHROMOSOME ANALYSIS 300 0.00 0.00

4301525 SOLUBLE TRANSFERRIN 300 84238 363.00 254.10

4301526 HEROIN METABOLITE 300 G0480 85.00 59.50

4301527 OPIATES 1 OR MORE 300 G0480 37.00 25.90

4301528 OPIATE CONFIRM 300 0.00 0.00

4301529 OXYCODONE CONFIRM 300 G0480 37.00 25.90

4301530 PCP CONFIRM 300 83992 85.00 59.50

4301531 THC CONFIRM 300 82542 155.00 108.50

4301532 PROPOXYPHENE CONFIRM 300 82542 37.00 25.90

4301533 FENTANYL CONFIRM 300 G0480 37.00 25.90

4301534 AMPHETAMINES 1 OR 2 300 80324 85.00 59.50

4301535 MDMA 300 80359 37.00 25.90

4301536 SYMPATHOMIMETIC AMIN 300 0.00 0.00

4301537 BARBITURATES 300 80345 85.00 59.50

4301538 DRUG SCREEN ELISA/GC 301 80307 104.00 72.80

4301540 AMPHETAMINE 5 OR MOR 300 80326 31.00 21.70

4301542 ANALGESIC 6 OR MORE 300 80331 31.00 21.70

4301543 ANTIDEP SEROT 6 MOR 300 80334 31.00 21.70

4301544 ANTIDEP TRIC 6 OR MO 300 80337 31.00 21.70

4301545 ANTIDEP NOT SPECIFIE 300 80338 31.00 21.70

4301546 ANTIEPIL 7 OR MORE 300 80341 31.00 21.70

4301547 ANTIPSYCH 7 OR MORE 300 80344 31.00 21.70

4301548 KETAMINE 300 80357 31.00 21.70

4301549 METHYLPHENIDATE 300 80360 31.00 21.70

4301550 OPIOIDS 5 OR MORE 300 80364 31.00 21.70

4301551 PREGABALIN 300 80366 31.00 21.70

4301552 SEDATIVE HYPNOTIC 300 80368 31.00 21.70

4301553 MUSCLE RELAX 3 OR MO 300 80370 31.00 21.70

4301554 STIMULANT SYNTHETIC 300 80371 221.00 154.70

4301555 TAPENTADO 300 80372 31.00 21.70

4301556 TRAMADOL 300 80373 31.00 21.70

4301557 DRUGS NOT SPEC 7 OR 300 80377 31.00 21.70

4301558 PHENCYCLIDINE 300 83992 31.00 21.70

4301559 GABAPENTEN NON-BLOOD 300 80355 31.00 21.70



4301560 HSV IGG/M CSF 300 0.00 0.00

4301561 OPIATE SCREEN, CONFI 300 0.00 0.00

4301562 NASH FIBROSURE 300 0.00 0.00

4301563 BILI TOTAL SEND OUT 300 82247 110.00 77.00

4301564 CHOLESTROL SEND OUT 300 82465 99.00 69.30

4301565 GLUCOSE SEND OUT 300 82947 99.00 69.30

4301566 GGT SEND OUT 300 82977 119.00 83.30

4301567 AST SEND OUT 300 84450 133.00 93.10

4301568 ALT SEND OUT 300 84460 115.00 80.50

4301569 TRIG SEND OUT 300 84478 119.00 83.30

4301570 DRUG ABUSE SCREEN 5 300 0.00 0.00

4301571 JAK2/MPL 310 81403 417.00 291.90

4301572 CALR 310 81479 748.00 523.60

4301573 BCR/ABL 1 MINOR 310 81207 579.00 405.30

4301574 MPN PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301575 ADENOVIRUS DFA 300 87260 232.00 162.40

4301576 INFLUENZA A DFA 300 87276 80.00 56.00

4301577 INFLUENZA B DFA 300 87275 80.00 56.00

4301578 RSV DFA 300 87280 148.00 103.60

4301579 HIV 1 RNA QL TMA 300 87535 685.00 479.50

4301580 HIV 1 ANTIBODY 300 86701 127.00 88.90

4301581 HIV 2 ANTIBODY 300 86702 127.00 88.90

4301582 COCCIDIOIDES AB AG 300 0.00 0.00

4301583 KETOSTEROIDS 17 TTL 301 83586 125.00 87.50

4301584 17 KESTOSTEROID W/CR 301 0.00 0.00

4301585 CHROM ADDL KARYO 311 88280 303.00 212.10

4301586 ESLICARBAZEPINE 301 80299 170.00 119.00

4301588 ETHYL GLUC ANALYSIS 301 G0480 279.00 195.30

4301590 TRICH VAG ANTIGEN IS 300 87808 92.00 64.40

4301591 WET PREP W/TRICH AG 300 0.00 0.00

4301592 STRONGYLOIDES AB 302 86682 164.00 114.80

4301593 ENZYME STAIN 310 88314 199.00 139.30

4301594 STAIN FROZEN TISSUE 310 88314 195.00 136.50

4301595 HUMIRA AB/ACTIVITY 300 86352 994.00 695.80



4301596 HUMIRA AB&ACT PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301597 EBV DNA QN PCR 306 87799 510.00 357.00

4301598 WEST NILE VIRUS PCR 306 87798 640.00 448.00

4301599 VKORC1 310 81355 472.00 330.40

4301600 CYP2C9 310 81227 472.00 330.40

4301601 ACCUTYPE WARFARIN 300 0.00 0.00

4301602 HER-2 MORPHO MULTIPL 310 88377 886.00 620.20

4301603 MTHFR COMMON VARIANT 310 81291 489.00 342.30

4301605 AB ID/EACH RGT CELL 302 86885 44.00 30.80

4301607 SERTRALINE 301 G0480 177.00 123.90

4301608 CYTOCHROME P450 2D6 310 81226 657.00 459.90

4301609 IA INFECTIOUS AGENT 300 86317 58.00 40.60

4301610 STREP PNEUMO IGG AB 300 0.00 0.00

4301611 T CRUZI AB 302 86753 209.00 146.30

4301612 FILARIA ANTIBODY 300 86682 347.00 242.90

4301613 ADAMTS13 ACTIVITY 305 85397 430.00 301.00

4301614 ADAMTS13 INHIBITOR 305 85335 430.00 301.00

4301616 STR PNEUMO AG URINE 306 87899 230.00 161.00

4301617 MED TOXASURE BLD 300 80307 233.00 163.10

4301618 TOXASURE URINE SCR 300 80307 336.00 235.20

4301619 COCAINE & METAB BLD 301 80353 83.00 58.10

4301620 OXYCODONE BLD 301 80365 83.00 58.10

4301621 METHADONE BLD 301 80358 83.00 58.10

4301622 PROPOXYPHENE BLD 301 80367 83.00 58.10

4301623 BUPRENORPHINE BLD 301 80348 83.00 58.10

4301624 FENTZNYL BLD 301 80354 83.00 58.10

4301625 ASR-ISH STAIN INITIA 310 88365 695.00 486.50

4301626 ASR-ISH STAIN ADDL 310 88364 695.00 486.50

4301627 FLECAINIDE 301 80299 123.00 86.10

4301628 THC CONFIRM MECONIUM 301 80349 202.00 141.40

4301629 FUNGAL BLOOD CULTURE 300 87103 176.00 123.20

4301630 IGF-2 300 83789 196.00 137.20

4301631 PEANUT PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301632 ENTERIC PATH NA 300 87506 681.00 476.70



4301633 VONWILLEBRAND SCREEN 300 0.00 0.00

4301634 CARISOPRODOL BLD 300 80369 56.00 39.20

4301635 RARE REAGENT RBC EA 302 86999 28.00 19.60

4301637 VITAMIN B6 PROFILE 300 0.00 0.00

4301638 JC VIRUS AB/INHIB 300 86711 2,168.00 1,517.60

4301639 RESP VIRAL PANEL PCR 306 87633 1,114.00 779.80

4301700 LAB OUTSIDE FAC CHG 300 0.00 0.00

4301701 HLA CLASS 2 LO RES 310 81376 132.00 92.40

4301702 HLA CLASS 2 HI RES 310 81382 132.00 92.40

4301703 HLA DQ2 & DQ8 300 0.00 0.00

4301704 IGH GENE PCR 300 81261 746.00 522.20

4301705 KETONES B-OH 301 82010 90.00 63.00

4301706 MYOSITIS PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301707 NEUTROPHIL FUNCTION 301 82657 258.00 180.60

4301708 CRYOFIBRINOGEN 301 82585 59.00 41.30

4301709 CRYOFIBRINOGEN & GLO 300 0.00 0.00

4301710 PLA2R IFA 300 86255 492.00 344.40

4301711 PLA2R PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4301712 FACTOR VII 305 85230 234.00 163.80

4301713 MPL MUTATION 300 81402 695.00 486.50

4301714 CALR CALRETICULIN 300 81219 673.00 471.10

4301715 CHEK2 310 81479 602.00 421.40

4301716 BRUCELLA EIA 300 86622 102.00 71.40

4301717 BRUCELLA IGG/IGM 300 0.00 0.00

4301718 BRUCELLA AGGLUT 300 86622 193.00 135.10

4301719 INTERLEUKIN 300 83520 38.00 26.60

4301720 CYTOKIINE PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4303000 NIS 3 HR GLUCOSE TOL 300 82951 38.00 26.60

4303001 NIS ACETAMINOPHEN 300 80329 38.00 26.60

4303002 NIS ACETEST 300 82009 38.00 26.60

4303003 NIS ACID PTASE 300 84060 38.00 26.60

4303004 NIS AEROBIC ID 300 87077 26.00 18.20

4303005 NIS ALBUMIN 300 82040 38.00 26.60

4303006 NIS ALBUMIN-SERUM 300 82040 38.00 26.60



4303007 NIS ALCOHOL(ETHANOL) 300 80320 38.00 26.60

4303008 NIS ALKALINE PT 300 84075 38.00 26.60

4303009 NIS ALKPTASE 300 84075 38.00 26.60

4303010 NIS AMMONIA 300 82140 38.00 26.60

4303011 NIS AMYLASE 300 82150 38.00 26.60

4303012 NIS ANAER CULT 300 87075 26.00 18.20

4303013 NIS ANAEROBIC ID 300 87076 26.00 18.20

4303014 NIS ARTHROPOD ID 300 87168 38.00 26.60

4303015 NIS B12 300 82607 38.00 26.60

4303016 NIS BASIC MET PANEL 300 80048 38.00 26.60

4303017 NIS BETA LACTAMASE 300 87185 26.00 18.20

4303018 NIS BETA STREP 300 87081 26.00 18.20

4303020 NIS BILIRUBIN D 300 82248 38.00 26.60

4303021 NIS BILIRUBIN T 300 82247 38.00 26.60

4303022 NIS BNP 300 83880 38.00 26.60

4303023 NIS BUN 300 84520 38.00 26.60

4303024 NIS CALCIUM 300 82310 38.00 26.60

4303025 NIS CARBON DIOXIDE B 300 82374 38.00 26.60

4303026 NIS CARBON MONOXIDE 300 82375 38.00 26.60

4303027 NIS CBC AUTO DIFF 300 85025 26.00 18.20

4303028 NIS CBC SLIDE REVIEW 300 85008 26.00 18.20

4303029 NIS CHEM 14 PANEL 300 80053 38.00 26.60

4303030 NIS CHLORIDE 300 82435 38.00 26.60

4303031 NIS CHOLESTEROL 300 82465 38.00 26.60

4303033 NIS CL DIF TOXIN A 300 87324 38.00 26.60

4303034 NIS CLINITEST 300 82947 38.00 26.60

4303035 NIS COAGULASE TEST 300 87077 26.00 18.20

4303036 NIS CPK 300 82550 38.00 26.60

4303037 NIS CREAT CLEAR 300 82575 38.00 26.60

4303038 NIS CREAT RANDOM URI 300 82570 38.00 26.60

4303039 NIS CREATINE URINE 300 82570 38.00 26.60

4303040 NIS CREATININE 300 82565 38.00 26.60

4303041 NIS CRP 300 86140 38.00 26.60

4303042 NIS CRYPTOSPORIDIUM 300 87328 26.00 18.20



4303043 NIS CULTURE SCREEEN 300 87081 26.00 18.20

4303044 NIS CULTURE SPUTUM 300 87070 26.00 18.20

4303045 NIS CULTURE BLOOD 300 87040 26.00 18.20

4303046 NIS CULTURE ENT 300 87070 26.00 18.20

4303047 NIS CULTURE OTHER 300 87070 26.00 18.20

4303048 NIS CULTURE URINE 300 87086 26.00 18.20

4303049 NIS D DIMER 300 85379 26.00 18.20

4303050 NIS DEPAKENE 300 80164 38.00 26.60

4303051 NIS DIFF 300 85007 26.00 18.20

4303052 NIS DIGOXIN 300 80162 38.00 26.60

4303053 NIS DILANTIN 300 80185 38.00 26.60

4303054 NIS DIRECT BILI-NEO 300 82248 38.00 26.60

4303055 NIS ELECTROLYTE PANE 300 80051 38.00 26.60

4303056 NIS EOSINOPHIL SMEAR 300 85999 26.00 18.20

4303057 NIS FECAL OCCULT BLD 300 82274 38.00 26.60

4303058 NIS FERRITIN 300 82728 38.00 26.60

4303059 NIS FETAL FIBRONECTI 300 82731 38.00 26.60

4303060 NIS FOLATE 300 82746 38.00 26.60

4303061 NIS FREE T3 300 84481 38.00 26.60

4303062 NIS FREE T4 300 84439 38.00 26.60

4303063 NIS GASTROCCULT 300 82271 38.00 26.60

4303064 NIS GENTAMICIN 300 80170 38.00 26.60

4303065 NIS GIARDIA ANTIGEN 300 87329 26.00 18.20

4303066 NIS GLUC/C GLU 300 82950 38.00 26.60

4303067 NIS GLUCOSE 300 82947 38.00 26.60

4303068 NIS GLYCOSULATED HBA 300 83036 26.00 18.20

4303069 NIS GN-ID (2) 300 87077 26.00 18.20

4303070 NIS GN-ID (3) 300 87077 26.00 18.20

4303071 NIS GP-ID (1) 300 87077 26.00 18.20

4303072 NIS GP-ID (2) 300 87077 26.00 18.20

4303073 NIS GP-ID (3) 300 87077 26.00 18.20

4303074 NIS GRAM STAIN 300 87205 26.00 18.20

4303075 NIS GRP B STREP SCRN 300 87081 26.00 18.20

4303076 NIS GTT 1ST HOUR 300 82950 38.00 26.60



4303077 NIS GTT 2ND HOUR 300 82951 38.00 26.60

4303078 NIS GTT 3RD HOUR 300 82952 38.00 26.60

4303079 NIS GTT FAST 300 82947 38.00 26.60

4303080 NIS HDL 300 83718 38.00 26.60

4303081 NIS HDL CHOLESTEROL 300 83718 38.00 26.60

4303082 NIS HEMOGRAM 300 85027 26.00 18.20

4303083 NIS HGB & HEM 300 85018 26.00 18.20

4303084 NIS HGB A1C 300 83036 38.00 26.60

4303085 NIS ICTOTEST 300 81002 38.00 26.60

4303086 NIS IND BILI-NEO 300 82247 38.00 26.60

4303087 NIS INFLUENZA A-EIA 300 87400 38.00 26.60

4303088 NIS INFLUENZA B-EIA 300 87400 38.00 26.60

4303089 NIS IONIZED CALCIUM 300 82330 38.00 26.60

4303090 NIS KOH PREP 300 87220 38.00 26.60

4303091 NIS LDH 300 83615 38.00 26.60

4303093 NIS LDL CHOLESTROL 300 83721 38.00 26.60

4303094 NIS LIPASE 300 83690 38.00 26.60

4303095 NIS LIPID PANEL 300 80061 38.00 26.60

4303096 NIS LIVER PROFILE 300 80076 38.00 26.60

4303097 NIS LYME TITER 300 86618 38.00 26.60

4303098 NIS LYMES-WB-IGM 300 86617 38.00 26.60

4303099 NIS MAGNESIUM 300 83735 38.00 26.60

4303100 NIS MIC 300 87186 26.00 18.20

4303101 NIS MIC-GN (2) 300 87186 26.00 18.20

4303102 NIS MIC-GN (3) 300 87186 26.00 18.20

4303103 NIS MIC-GP62 300 87186 26.00 18.20

4303104 NIS MIC-GP63(1) 300 87186 26.00 18.20

4303105 NIS MIC-GP63(2) 300 87186 26.00 18.20

4303106 NIS MIC-GP63 (3) 300 87186 26.00 18.20

4303107 NIS MICROALBUMIN QUA 300 82043 38.00 26.60

4303108 NIS MONO TEST 300 86308 38.00 26.60

4303109 NIS NASAL SMEAR-EOS 300 89190 38.00 26.60

4303110 NIS OCCULT BLOOD 300 82272 38.00 26.60

4303111 NIS PH 300 82800 38.00 26.60



4303112 NIS PHOSPHOROUS 300 84100 38.00 26.60

4303113 NIS PINWORM PRE 300 87172 38.00 26.60

4303114 NIS PLATELET COUNT 300 85049 26.00 18.20

4303115 NIS POST VASECTOMY 300 89300 38.00 26.60

4303116 NIS POTASSIUM 300 84132 38.00 26.60

4303117 NIS POTASSIUM URINE 300 84133 26.00 18.20

4303118 NIS PREGNANCY TEST 300 81025 38.00 26.60

4303119 NIS PROTEIN TOTAL 300 84155 38.00 26.60

4303120 NIS PROTIME 300 85610 26.00 18.20

4303121 NIS PSA DIAGNOSTIC 300 84153 38.00 26.60

4303122 NIS PSA SCREENING 300 G0103 38.00 26.60

4303123 NIS PSA TOTAL 300 84153 38.00 26.60

4303124 NIS PTT 300 85730 26.00 18.20

4303125 NIS RA QUAL 300 86430 38.00 26.60

4303126 NIS RBC 300 85041 26.00 18.20

4303127 NIS RENAL PROFILE 300 80069 38.00 26.60

4303128 NIS RESP VIRUS SCRN 300 87299 38.00 26.60

4303129 NIS RETICULOCYT 300 85044 26.00 18.20

4303130 NIS ROTAVIRUS 300 87425 38.00 26.60

4303131 NIS RPR 300 86592 38.00 26.60

4303132 NIS RSV 300 87807 26.00 18.20

4303133 NIS RUBELLA 300 86762 38.00 26.60

4303134 NIS SALICYLATE 300 80329 38.00 26.60

4303135 NIS SED RATE 300 85652 26.00 18.20

4303136 NIS SEN KIRBY BAUER 300 87184 26.00 18.20

4303137 NIS SERUM FE 300 83540 38.00 26.60

4303138 NIS SGOT 300 84450 38.00 26.60

4303139 NIS SGPT 300 84460 38.00 26.60

4303140 NIS SODIUM 300 84295 38.00 26.60

4303141 NIS SPECIFIC GRAVITY 300 84315 38.00 26.60

4303142 NIS STREP SCRN RAPID 300 87880 26.00 18.20

4303143 NIS T4 TOTAL 300 84436 38.00 26.60

4303144 NIS THEOPHYLLINE 300 80198 38.00 26.60

4303145 NIS TIBC 300 83550 38.00 26.60



4303146 NIS TRIGLYCERIDES 300 84478 38.00 26.60

4303148 NIS TROPONIN 300 84484 38.00 26.60

4303149 NIS TSH 300 84443 38.00 26.60

4303150 NIS UA AMYLASE 300 82150 38.00 26.60

4303151 NIS UA W/O MICRO 300 81003 38.00 26.60

4303152 NIS URIC ACID 300 84550 38.00 26.60

4303153 NIS URIC ACID URINE 300 84560 38.00 26.60

4303154 NIS URINALYSIS 300 81001 38.00 26.60

4303155 NIS URINE PROTEIN 300 84156 38.00 26.60

4303156 NIS VANCOMYCIN 300 80202 38.00 26.60

4303157 NIS WBC 300 85048 26.00 18.20

4303158 NIS WBC/STOOL 300 89055 26.00 18.20

4303159 NIS WET SMEAR 300 87210 38.00 26.60

4303160 DMPK DNA TEST 310 81234 1,093.00 765.10

4303161 BETA 2 TRANSFERRIN 302 86335 663.00 464.10

4303162 COVID-19 300 87635 91.00 63.70

4303163 COVID19 (ABBOTT) 300 87635 134.00 93.80

4303164 SARS-COV2 IGG 302 104.00 72.80

4303165 COVID PCR MHEALTH 300 87635 196.00 137.20

4303166 SARS-COV2 AB QUEST 302 170.00 119.00

4303167 ARC COLD AGGLUT SCRE 300 86156 65.00 45.50

4303168 MLH1 HYPERMETHYLATIO 310 81288 391.00 273.70

4303169 MELANOMA CANCER PANL 300 81445 2,105.00 1,473.50

4303170 ANTI ANNEXIN AB 300 83516 196.00 137.20

4303171 ANTI ANNEXIN PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4303172 CYSTATIN C 301 82610 148.00 103.60

4303173 RUFINAMIDE 301 80339 148.00 103.60

4303174 PREGNENOLONE LC/MS 301 84140 162.00 113.40

4303175 ALLERGEN IGG 302 86001 96.00 67.20

4303176 COVID SOFIA 306 87426 134.00 93.80

4303177 NGS FUSION PROFILE 300 81445 1,125.00 787.50

4303178 LUNG CA FOCUSED NGS 300 81445 1,250.00 875.00

4303179 HLA-B27 DNA TYPING 300 81374 343.00 240.10

4303180 ALPHA-GAL IGE 300 86008 97.00 67.90



4303181 VITAMIN B5 301 84591 158.00 110.60

4303182 FUNGITELL GLUCAN AS 306 87449 425.00 297.50

4303183 CASH LIVER PANEL 300 80076 30.00 21.00

4303184 CASH MICROALB 300 82043 24.00 16.80

4303185 VORICONAZOLE 300 80285 269.00 188.30

4303186 HISTAMINE BLOOD 300 83088 73.00 51.10

4303187 HSP70/ANTI-68KD 301 84181 316.00 221.20

4303188 HISTOCHEM STAIN 971 88319 192.00 134.40

4303189 SPECIAL STAINS 971 88314 211.00 147.70

4303190 LEVEL IV G&M 971 88305 122.00 85.40

4303191 EM INTERP 971 88348 423.00 296.10

4303192 FIBROTEST PANEL 310 81596 366.00 256.20

4303193 ANTI-GBM 301 83520 104.00 72.80

4303194 MONKEYPOX VIRUS PCR 300 87798 57.00 39.90

4303195 ORTHOPOX VIRUS PCR 300 87798 57.00 39.90

4303196 MONKEYPOX PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4303197 LAL ACTIVITY 301 82657 337.00 235.90

4303198 AMH 301 83520 171.00 119.70

4303199 CFTR DUP/DEL VARIANT 310 81222 1,528.00 1,069.60

4303200 CFTR GENE SEQUENCE 310 81223 1,753.00 1,227.10

4303201 MOLECULAR LEVEL 5 310 81404 966.00 676.20

4303202 MOLECULAR LEVEL 6 310 81405 1,059.00 741.30

4303203 HER PANCREAT PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4303204 PH FECES 300 83986 30.00 21.00

4303205 CHLORIDE FECES 300 82438 24.00 16.80

4303206 POTASSIUM FECES 300 84311 38.00 26.60

4303207 SODIUM FECES 300 84302 26.00 18.20

4303208 ELECTROLYTES FECES 300 0.00 0.00

4303209 MOLECULAR LEVEL 7 310 81406 1,552.00 1,086.40

4303210 MOLECULAR UNLISTED 310 81479 2,125.00 1,487.50

4303211 HHT PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4303212 MAB IGM EIA 301 83520 186.00 130.20

4303213 MYELIN AB IGG 302 86255 178.00 124.60

4303214 GLIADIN AB IG EACH 302 86258 133.00 93.10



4303215 CELIAC DX PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4303216 MYCOBACTERIA CX MAYO 306 87116 579.00 405.30

4303217 CRYPTOCOCCAL TITER 300 86406 45.00 31.50

4303218 MOG ANTIBODY/TITER 302 86362 729.00 510.30

4303219 TUMOR RNA 51+ GENES 310 81456 1,603.00 1,122.10

4303220 WHOLE MTDNA GENOME 310 81460 3,091.00 2,163.70

4303221 RBC PORPHYRIN 301 84202 216.00 151.20

4303222 ZINC PROTOPORPHYRIN 301 84202 27.00 18.90

4303223 LYME SCREEN IGG 302 86618 116.00 81.20

4303224 LYME SCREEN PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4303225 15-21 DRUG CLASSES 301 G0482 323.00 226.10

4303226 1-7 DRUG CLASSES 301 G0480 216.00 151.20

4303227 MYCO GENITALIUM 306 87563 245.00 171.50

4303228 ADALIMUMAB 301 80145 302.00 211.40

4303229 ANTI-ADALIMUMAB 301 83520 302.00 211.40

4303230 ADALIMUMAB PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4303231 LEPTIN 301 83520 123.00 86.10

4303232 USTEKINUMAB QUANT 301 80299 188.00 131.60

4303233 USTEKINUMAB ABY 301 83520 188.00 131.60

4303234 USTEKINUMAB &ABY 300 0.00 0.00

4303235 ALLERGEN IGG QNT 300 86008 10.00 7.00

4303236 CAT DANDER COMPONENT 300 0.00 0.00

4303237 DOG DANDER COMPONENT 300 0.00 0.00

4303238 INFLUENZA A/B 306 87804 174.00 121.80

4303239 YEAST SENSITIVITY 306 87186 359.00 251.30

4303240 ETHYLENE HCMC 301 80320 189.00 132.30

4303241 METHANAOL HCMC 301 80320 137.00 95.90

4303242 FGF 23 301 83520 414.00 289.80

4303243 TBG 301 84442 30.00 21.00

4303244 QNATAL ADVANCED 310 81420 3,368.00 2,357.60

4303245 SOLUBLE LIVER AG 301 83520 105.00 73.50

4303246 LIVER CYTOSOLIC AG 302 86376 166.00 116.20

4303247 LUPUS PANEL 4 300 0.00 0.00

4303248 HLA B51 310 81381 218.00 152.60



4303249 MYOSITIS 11 PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4303250 ITRACONAZOLE SERUM 301 80189 233.00 163.10

4303251 INFLUENZA A H5 306 87502 303.00 212.10

4303252 MILENIUM DRUG >22 301 G0483 404.00 282.80

4303253 PNEUMO 23 ANTIBODY 302 86581 485.00 339.50

4303254 ACUTE HEPATITIS PANE 301 80074 724.00 506.80

4303255 SYPHILIS T PALLIDUM 306 87798 975.00 682.50

4303256 DHT FREE 301 82642 776.00 543.20

4303257 PBP2A FOR MRSA 306 87147 122.00 85.40

4303258 STREP SEROTYPING 306 87147 122.00 85.40

4303259 P-TAU217 310 84393 2,651.00 1,855.70

4303260 ABETA 42 310 82234 1,136.00 795.20

4303261 ABETA 40 310 82233 1,136.00 795.20

4303262 ALZ DX PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4303263 RSV BY PCR 306 87634 371.00 259.70

4303264 TB BY PCR 306 87556 641.00 448.70

4303265 M PROTEIN ISOTYPE 310 0077U 1,242.00 869.40

4303266 C-TELOPEPTIDE SERUM 301 82523 295.00 206.50

4303267 COVID/FLU/RSV 300 87637 296.00 207.20

4303268 XPERT STREP 300 87651 137.00 95.90

4303269 XPERT COVID 300 87635 141.00 98.70

4303270 XPERT GONORRHEA 300 87491 170.00 119.00

4303271 XPERT CHLAMYDIA 300 87491 170.00 119.00

4303272 XPERT GNORRHEA/CHLAM 300 0.00 0.00

4303273 WET PREP 300 81515 194.00 135.80

4303274 SCREEN HEPATITIS PNL 300 0.00 0.00

4303275 DEOXYCORTICOSTERONE 301 82633 285.00 199.50

4303276 HYDROXPREGNENOLONE 301 84143 150.00 105.00

4303277 DEOXYCORTISOL 301 82634 150.00 105.00

4303278 PCOS VS ATYP CAH PAN 300 0.00 0.00

4303279 CAH PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4303280 GC/CT PCR PANEL 306 87494 160.00 112.00

4350000 CMV NEG. ANTIBODY 300 86644 74.00 51.80

4350001 RBC IRRADIATED LEUKO 390 P9040 673.00 471.10



4350002 RBC LEUKOREDUCED 390 P9016 601.00 420.70

4350003 FRESH FROZEN PLASMA 390 P9017 238.00 166.60

4350004 CRYOPRECIPITATE 390 P9012 200.00 140.00

4350005 PLATELET PHERESIS LR 390 P9035 1,164.00 814.80

4350006 PLATELET IRRADIATED 390 P9037 1,223.00 856.10

4350007 DEGLYC RBC LR EACH 390 P9039 1,108.00 775.60

4350008 PRBC LR IRR CMV 390 P9058 748.00 523.60

4350009 RBC WASH EACH 390 P9022 993.00 695.10

4350010 IRRADIATION EA UNIT 390 86945 74.00 51.80

4400001 OP CIPROFLOXACIN 500 250 82.00 57.40

4400004 OP ACETAMINOPHEN ELI 250 50.00 35.00

4400006 OP ACETAMINOPHEN 325 250 44.00 30.80

4400007 OP ACETAMINOPHEN CO 250 48.00 33.60

4400008 OP AMOXICILLIN 125MG 250 39.00 27.30

4400009 OP AMOXICILLIN 250MG 250 46.00 32.20

4400010 OP AMOXICILLIN 500MG 250 39.00 27.30

4400013 OP DOXYCYCLINE TAB 250 95.00 66.50

4400018 OP PENICILLIN 250MG 250 60.00 42.00

4400019 OP SULFA TRIM SUSP. 250 78.00 54.60

4400021 OP PROCHLORPERAZINE 250 52.00 36.40

4400022 OP DIPHENHYDRAMINE E 250 35.00 24.50

4400023 OP DIPHENHYDRAMINE 2 250 28.00 19.60

4400029 OP GUAIFENESIN/CODEI 250 62.00 43.40

4400030 OP GUAIFENESIN DM 250 31.00 21.70

4400031 OP SUCRALFATE 1 GRAM 250 49.00 34.30

4400035 OP NEO-POLY-HC OTIC 250 308.00 215.60

4400039 OP TRIAMCINOLONE CRE 250 38.00 26.60

4400040 PROPARACAINE HCL 0.5 250 149.00 104.30

4400041 OP CYCLOBENZAPRINE 1 250 53.00 37.10

4400042 OP SULFA TRIM DS 250 66.00 46.20

4400044 OP CEPHALEXIN 250MG 250 104.00 72.80

4400046 AMPICILLIN 1GM 636 J0290 43.00 30.10

4400048 AMINOPHYLLINE 500MG 636 J0280 61.00 42.70

4400049 HYDRALAZINE 20MG/1ML 636 J0360 97.00 67.90



4400054 DIPHENHYDRAMINE 50MG 636 J1200 54.00 37.80

4400055 CYANOCOBALAMINE 1000 636 J3420 86.00 60.20

4400056 PENICILLIN G IM SUSP 636 J0561 181.42 126.99

4400057 BISACODYL 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400058 BUMETANIDE 1MG/4ML 636 J1939 32.00 22.40

4400062 PROCHLORPERAZINE 10M 636 J0780 77.00 53.90

4400064 CHARCOAL ACTIVATED L 250 69.00 48.30

4400068 DEXTROSE 50ML 250 162.00 113.40

4400070 DOBUTAMINE 250MG/250 636 J1250 163.00 114.10

4400071 DIMENHYDRINATE 50MG 636 J1240 9.00 6.30

4400072 DIPRIVAN 20ML 636 J3490 3.55 2.49

4400074 EPINEPHRINE 1MG/1ML 636 10.50 7.35

4400075 EPINEPHRINE  0.1MG/M 636 7.60 5.32

4400076 CEFTAZIDIME 1GM 636 J0713 35.00 24.50

4400078 GENTAMICIN 80MG/2ML 636 J1580 67.00 46.90

4400080 HALOPERIDOL 5 MG/1ML 636 J1630 80.00 56.00

4400081 HEPARIN 5000U/ML 636 J1644 12.80 8.96

4400083 HEPARIN LOCK100U/ML 636 J1642 1.28 0.90

4400084 MIDAZOLAM INJ 5MG/5M 636 J2250 11.00 7.70

4400086 FENTANYL 100MCG/2ML 636 J3010 59.00 41.30

4400089 MORPHINE PF 10MG/10M 636 J2274 292.00 204.40

4400099 OXYTOCIN 10U/ML 636 J2590 68.00 47.60

4400103 CEFAZOLIN 1GM 636 J0690 29.50 20.65

4400104 DIGOXIN 0.25MG/1ML 636 J1160 81.00 56.70

4400105 FUROSEMIDE 20MG/2ML 636 J1941 59.00 41.30

4400106 FUROSEMIDE 40MG/4ML 636 J1941 31.50 22.05

4400107 LIDOCAINE 2% 20ML 250 68.00 47.60

4400109 BUPIVACAINE INJ 0.5% 250 1.24 0.87

4400111 FLUMAZENIL 0.5 MG/5M 250 83.00 58.10

4400120 NALOXONE 0.4MG/ML 636 J2312 131.00 91.70

4400121 NITROGLYCERIN 636 J3490 170.00 119.00

4400122 NITROGLYCERIN SL 250 142.00 99.40

4400126 SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINAT 636 J3030 1,107.00 774.90

4400131 METOCLOPRAMIDE 10MG 636 J2765 65.00 45.50



4400132 CEFTRIAXONE 1GM 250M 636 J0696 14.50 10.15

4400133 OP MECLIZINE 25MG 250 31.00 21.70

4400136 SODIUM BICARB 8.4% 250 159.00 111.30

4400137 HYDROCORTISONE SODIU 636 J1720 180.00 126.00

4400138 METHYLPREDNISOLONE 5 636 J2919 74.00 51.80

4400143 TETANUS-DIPHTHERIA T 636 90714 295.00 206.50

4400144 THIAMINE HCL 200MG/2 636 J3411 50.00 35.00

4400145 MILK OF MAGNESIA 30 250 10.00 7.00

4400146 OP IBUPROFEN SUSP 10 250 52.00 36.40

4400147 DIAZEPAM 10MG/2ML 636 J3360 129.00 90.30

4400151 HYDROXYZINE 50 MG/ML 636 J3410 112.50 78.75

4400152 OP ALBUTEROL INHALER 250 269.00 188.30

4400153 LIDOCAINE VISCOUS 2% 250 9.00 6.30

4400154 LIDOCAINE INJ 1% W 250 0.39 0.27

4400157 BUPIVACAINE HCL INJ 250 0.85 0.60

4400158 INDIGO CARMINE 40MG 250 1,068.00 747.60

4400160 XYLOCAINE .5% MPF 636 J2002 4.96 3.47

4400161 OP ALPRAZOLAM 0.25MG 250 38.00 26.60

4400164 LIDOCAINE 1% 20ML 250 66.00 46.20

4400168 OP NYSTATIN SUSP 250 74.00 51.80

4400171 KETOROLAC 60MG/2ML 636 J1885 16.25 11.38

4400172 LIDOCAINE INJ 2% W 250 79.00 55.30

4400179 HEPARIN 25,000 UN 50 636 J1644 5.36 3.75

4400180 LIDOCAINE 2GM/250ML 636 J2001 0.44 0.31

4400183 COCAINE HCL SOL 4% 250 623.00 436.10

4400184 KETOROLAC 30MG/ML 636 J1885 37.00 25.90

4400185 CEFTRIAXONE 2GM 250M 636 J0696 55.88 39.12

4400186 ZEMURON INJ 10MG/ML 250 65.00 45.50

4400187 OP CEPHALEXIN 500MG 250 64.00 44.80

4400188 ADENOSINE 6 MG/2ML 636 J0153 13.33 9.33

4400189 ASPIRIN ER #4 81MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400191 METOPROLOL 5MG/5ML 636 J3490 52.00 36.40

4400192 METHYLPREDNISOLONE A 636 J1010 94.00 65.80

4400193 ONDANSETRON 4MG/2ML 636 J2405 14.50 10.15



4400196 OXYCODONE/APAP 5/325 250 9.00 6.30

4400197 ALBUTEROL 2.5MG/3ML 250 9.00 6.30

4400201 MANNITOL 20% 100GM 250 148.00 103.60

4400204 DILTIAZEM HCL SOLN 2 250 66.00 46.20

4400205 ESMOLOL 100MG/10ML I 250 86.00 60.20

4400206 ULTANE 15 MIN 636 J3490 109.00 76.30

4400207 LORAZEPAM 2MG/ML 636 J2060 60.00 42.00

4400208 OP AZITHROMYCIN 250M 250 155.00 108.50

4400209 OP AZITHROMYCIN 200M 250 124.00 86.80

4400210 OP AMOX/CLAV 875MG T 250 83.00 58.10

4400213 VANCOMYCIN 500MG INJ 636 J3370 90.00 63.00

4400214 OP DIAZEPAM 5MG TAB 250 36.00 25.20

4400216 IPRATROPIUM 0.5MG/2 250 9.00 6.30

4400217 PHENYLEPHRINE 0.5% N 250 38.00 26.60

4400218 CYTOTEC KIT FOR OM 250 36.00 25.20

4400221 POTASSIUM FLUSH 10 636 J3480 13.80 9.66

4400223 AZITHROMYCIN 500MG 636 J0456 96.00 67.20

4400229 HYDROCORTISONE SODIU 636 J1720 316.00 221.20

4400230 KETOROLAC 15MG/ML 636 J1885 52.00 36.40

4400232 CEFTRIAXONE 500MG 25 636 J0696 82.50 57.75

4400233 CEFTRIAXONE 250MG 25 636 J0696 113.00 79.10

4400234 LOPERAMIDE 2MG 636 J8499 9.00 6.30

4400235 SENSORCAINE INJ -MPF 250 122.00 85.40

4400236 AMPICILLIN/SULBACTAM 636 J0295 82.00 57.40

4400237 AMPICILLIN/SULBACTAM 636 J0295 56.00 39.20

4400244 DEXAMETHASONE 4MG/1M 636 J1100 13.50 9.45

4400247 PREDNISOLONE 15MG/5M 250 11.00 7.70

4400255 OP KETOROLAC 10MG TA 250 90.00 63.00

4400256 EPIPEN-JR 0.15MG/0.3 636 1,695.00 1,186.50

4400262 FOSPHENYTOIN 100MG/2 636 Q2009 130.00 91.00

4400263 INFLIXIMAB 100MG INJ 636 J1745 617.20 432.04

4400264 GLUTOSE ORAL 15GM 250 9.00 6.30

4400265 METRONIDAZOLE 500MG 250 61.00 42.70

4400266 LEVOFLOXACIN 500MG/1 636 J1956 51.50 36.05



4400270 FAMOTIDINE 20MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400271 FAMOTIDINE 20 MG/2ML 250 53.00 37.10

4400272 ALBUTEROL MDI (HFA) 636 J3535 277.00 193.90

4400279 ACETAMINOPHEN 325MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400280 ACETAMINOPHEN 120MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400281 ACETAMINOPHEN 650MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400282 ALLOPURINOL 100MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400283 ALPRAZOLAM 0.25MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400284 AMITRIPTYLINE 25MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400286 AMLODIPINE 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400287 AMOXICILLIN 250MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400288 ASCORBIC ACID 500MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400289 ASPIRIN 81MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400291 ATENOLOL 25MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400292 ATENOLOL 50MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400293 ATORVASTATIN 10MG 636 J8499 47.00 32.90

4400294 ATORVASTATIN 20MG 250 65.00 45.50

4400295 AZITHROMYCIN 250MG 250 25.00 17.50

4400296 BENZOCAINE LOZ 250 8.00 5.60

4400297 BISACODYL 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400298 BUMETANIDE 1MG 250 11.00 7.70

4400299 CALCIUM CARB 500MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400301 CEFUROXIME 250MG 250 16.00 11.20

4400302 CEPHALEXIN 250MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400303 CEPHALEXIN 500MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400304 CLINDAMYCIN 150MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400305 CLONAZEPAM 1MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400306 CLONIDINE 0.1MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400307 CLOPIDOGREL 75MG 250 23.00 16.10

4400309 CYCLOBENZAPRINE 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400310 DIAZEPAM 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400311 DIGOXIN 125MCG 250 9.00 6.30

4400313 DILTIAZEM 30MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400317 DIPHENHYDRAMINE 25MG 250 9.00 6.30



4400319 DOCUSATE 100MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400320 DOCUSATE 250MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400321 DOXYCYCLINE 100MG 250 19.00 13.30

4400324 FERROUS GLUCONATE 32 250 9.00 6.30

4400325 FERROUS SULFATE 325M 250 9.00 6.30

4400326 FOLIC ACID 1MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400327 FUROSEMIDE 20MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400328 FUROSEMIDE 40MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400329 GABAPENTIN 100MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400330 GABAPENTIN 300MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400331 GLIPIZIDE XL 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400333 GLYBURIDE 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400334 HYDRALAZINE 25MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4400335 IBUPROFEN 800MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400336 IBUPROFEN 600MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400337 ISOSORBIDE DINITRATE 250 9.00 6.30

4400339 KETOROLAC 10MG 250 10.00 7.00

4400342 LEVOFLOXACIN 500MG 250 50.00 35.00

4400343 LISINOPRIL 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400344 LISINOPRIL 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400345 LISINOPRIL 20MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400346 LORAZEPAM 1MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400347 METFORMIN 500MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400349 METHADONE 5MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4400350 METHOCARBAMOL 500MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400351 METHYLERGONOVNE .2MG 250 155.00 108.50

4400352 METHYLPHENIDATE 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400353 METOCLOPRAMIDE 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400355 METOPROLOL 50MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400356 METRONIDAZOLE 250MG 250 8.00 5.60

4400357 MONTELUKAST 10MG 250 19.00 13.30

4400359 NAPROXEN 375MG TA 250 9.00 6.30

4400360 NAPROXEN 500MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400362 OXYCODONE 5MG 250 9.00 6.30



4400364 PANTOPRAZOLE 40MG 250 18.00 12.60

4400365 PENICILLIN VK 250MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400368 PHENYTOIN 100MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400370 PREDNISONE 20MG 636 J7512 9.00 6.30

4400372 PROCHLORPERAZINE 10M 250 9.00 6.30

4400374 RISPERIDONE 1MG 250 20.00 14.00

4400375 RISPERIDONE 0.5MG 250 19.00 13.30

4400376 SERTRALINE 100MG 250 12.00 8.40

4400377 SERTRALINE 50MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400378 SPIRONOLACTONE 25 MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400380 SUCRALFATE 1 GM 250 9.00 6.30

4400381 TEMAZEPAM 15MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400385 TORSEMIDE 20MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400386 TRAZODONE 50MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400388 WARFARIN 1MG 250 8.00 5.60

4400389 WARFARIN 2MG 250 7.00 4.90

4400390 WARFARIN 2.5 MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400391 WARFARIN 3MG 250 7.00 4.90

4400392 WARFARIN 4MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400393 WARFARIN 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400395 ZOLPIDEM 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400400 AMOXICILLIN 125MG/5M 250 15.00 10.50

4400401 AMOXICILLIN 250MG/5M 250 17.00 11.90

4400402 AMPICILLIN 2GM 636 J0290 20.00 14.00

4400403 AZITHROMYCIN 200 MG 250 20.00 14.00

4400404 BELLADONNA & OPIUM 1 250 93.00 65.10

4400405 CEPHALEXIN 250MG/5ML 250 9.00 6.30

4400408 DOXYCYCLINE 100MG 250 186.00 130.20

4400409 EUCERIN 60GM CRE 250 51.00 35.70

4400410 FENTANYL 25MCG 250 62.00 43.40

4400411 FENTANYL 50MCG 250 111.00 77.70

4400412 FENTANYL 75MCG 250 140.00 98.00

4400413 FENTANYL 100MCG 250 127.00 88.90

4400416 FLUTICAS/SALMETEROL 636 J3535 682.00 477.40



4400417 FLUTICAS/SALMETEROL 636 J3535 179.00 125.30

4400418 GUAIFENESIN/CODEINE 250 9.00 6.30

4400419 GUAIFENESIN DM 10ML 250 33.00 23.10

4400420 HYDROCORTISONE 1% 3 250 38.00 26.60

4400422 LEVALBUTEROL J .5MG 250 22.00 15.40

4400423 MAGNESIUM CITRATE 2 250 34.00 23.80

4400424 MAGNESIUM SULFATE 50 636 J3475 6.30 4.41

4400426 METHYLPREDNISOLONE 1 636 J2919 103.00 72.10

4400428 MORPHINE PCA 3 636 J2270 29.33 20.53

4400430 NICOTINE 14MG 250 13.00 9.10

4400431 NICOTINE 21MG 250 13.00 9.10

4400432 NITROGLYCERIN 0.2MG 250 12.00 8.40

4400434 NYSTATIN 15GM 250 76.00 53.20

4400435 NYSTATINSUSP 250 103.00 72.10

4400438 PHYTONADIONE 10MG/ML 636 J3430 30.50 21.35

4400441 SALINE NASAL 250 37.00 25.90

4400442 SALMETEROL 28 DISKUS 250 773.00 541.10

4400447 ZINC OXIDE 30GM 250 36.00 25.20

4400448 ISOSORBIDE DINITRATE 250 9.00 6.30

4400449 PREDNISONE 10MG J 5M 636 J7512 9.00 6.30

4400451 THIAMINE 100MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400452 PHENYTOIN 250MG/5ML 636 J1165 11.80 8.26

4400454 SULFA/TRIMETH DS 800 250 9.00 6.30

4400455 SULFA/TRIMETH 200/40 250 10.00 7.00

4400456 PREDNISONE 5MG 636 J7512 9.00 6.30

4400457 CITALOPRAM 20MG 250 11.00 7.70

4400458 VERAPAMIL ER 240MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400460 CALCIU GLUC 1GM/10ML 636 J0612 100.00 70.00

4400462 LEVOFLOXACIN 250MG/5 636 J1956 83.00 58.10

4400463 FLUTICAS/SALMETEROL 250 275.00 192.50

4400465 MORPHINE SULF 15MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400467 OXYCODONE 10MG ER 250 23.00 16.10

4400469 HYDROMORPHONE 2 MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400470 ACETAMINOPHEN/CODEIN 250 9.00 6.30



4400471 ENALAPRILAT 1.25MG/M 250 76.00 53.20

4400472 METOLAZONE 2.5MG 250 11.00 7.70

4400473 SALINE 10ML FL 272 A4216 51.00 35.70

4400475 OP LEVOFLOXACIN 500M 250 188.00 131.60

4400477 LEVOTHYROXINE 0.025M 250 9.00 6.30

4400478 LEVOTHYROXINE 0.05MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400479 LEVOTHYROXINE 0.1MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400480 LEVOTHYROXINE 0.125M 250 9.00 6.30

4400481 LEVOTHYROXINE 0.150M 250 9.00 6.30

4400482 SIMVASTATIN 20MG 250 17.00 11.90

4400485 FOSPHENYTOIN 500MG/1 636 Q2009 684.00 478.80

4400486 ALTEPLASE 2 MG INJ 636 J2997 509.50 356.65

4400487 BACLOFEN 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400490 CARBOPROST TROMETHAM 250 782.00 547.40

4400495 CYCLOPENTOLATE HCL O 250 68.00 47.60

4400496 ACETAMINOPHEN TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4400497 HEP B VACCINE PEDS 636 90744 206.00 144.20

4400501 PEGFILGRASTIM 6MG 636 J2506 33,704.00 23,592.80

4400503 OP PREDNISONE 20MG T 250 J7512 35.00 24.50

4400505 ACYCLOVIR 400MG 250 12.00 8.40

4400506 ALLOPURINOL 300MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400507 AMIODARONE 200MG 250 24.00 16.80

4400508 AMITRIPTYLINE 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400509 AMLODIPINE 2.5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400510 AMLODIPINE 10MG 250 10.00 7.00

4400511 AMOXICILLIN 500MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400513 AMOXICILLIN/CLAV 875 250 18.00 12.60

4400515 AZATHIOPRINE 50MG 636 J7500 26.00 18.20

4400516 BENZONATATE 100MG 250 11.00 7.70

4400517 BENZTROPINE 0.5MG 250 8.00 5.60

4400522 BUPROPION SR 100MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400523 BUPROPION 150MG SR 250 9.00 6.30

4400524 BUSPIRONE 5MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4400525 CALCIUM ACETATE 667M 250 9.00 6.30



4400529 CALCITRIOL 0.25MCG 250 9.00 6.30

4400532 CARBAMAZEPINE 200MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400535 CARVEDILOL 6.25MG 250 27.00 18.90

4400536 CARVEDILOL 12.5MG 250 27.00 18.90

4400538 CELECOXIB 200MG 250 58.00 40.60

4400539 CELECOXIB 100MG 250 37.00 25.90

4400540 CETIRIZINE 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400548 COLCHICINE 0.6MG 250 31.00 21.70

4400550 CYANOCOBALAMINE 1000 250 9.00 6.30

4400553 DEXAMETHASONE 4MG 636 J8540 9.00 6.30

4400554 DICLOFENAC SODIUM 50 250 9.00 6.30

4400555 DICLOFENAC SODIUM 75 250 9.00 6.30

4400557 DICYCLOMINE 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400558 DILTIAZEM ER 120MG 250 8.00 5.60

4400563 DOXAZOSIN 2MG TAB 636 J8499 9.00 6.30

4400564 DOXAZOSIN 4MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400566 DOXEPIN 10MG CAP 250 9.00 6.30

4400569 ENALAPRIL 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400570 ENALAPRIL 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400573 ESCITALOPRAM 10MG 250 55.00 38.50

4400585 FEXOFENADINE 180MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400586 FIBER TAB 500MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400587 FINASTERIDE 5MG T 250 13.00 9.10

4400588 FLUCONAZOLE 100MG 250 28.00 19.60

4400589 FLUCONAZOLE 150MG 250 42.00 29.40

4400590 FLUDROCORTISONE 0.1M 250 9.00 6.30

4400591 FUROSEMIDE 80MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400592 GABAPENTIN 400MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400593 GEMFIBROZIL 600MG 250 10.00 7.00

4400595 GLIPIZIDE 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400596 GLIPIZIDE 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400597 GUAIFENESIN SR 600MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400598 HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 250 9.00 6.30

4400599 HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 250 9.00 6.30



4400600 HYDRALAZINE 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400602 HYDROXYCHLOROQUINE 2 250 16.00 11.20

4400603 HYDROXYZINE  25MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400604 HYOSCYAMINE 0.125MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400605 IBUPROFEN 200MG T 250 9.00 6.30

4400607 IMIPRAMINE 25MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400608 INDOMETHACIN 25MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400612 ISOSORBIDE MONONITRA 250 9.00 6.30

4400615 LEVOTHYROXINE 0.088M 250 9.00 6.30

4400616 LEVOTHYROXINE 0.175M 250 9.00 6.30

4400619 LITHIUM 300MG CAP 250 9.00 6.30

4400620 LORATADINE 10 250 9.00 6.30

4400623 LOSARTAN 50MG 250 16.00 11.20

4400624 LOVASTATIN 20MG T 250 10.00 7.00

4400627 MEDROXYPROGESTERONE 250 8.00 5.60

4400628 MEDROXYPROGESTERONE 250 8.00 5.60

4400629 MEDROXYPROGESTERONE 250 8.00 5.60

4400631 MELOXICAM 7.5MG TAB 250 13.00 9.10

4400634 METHYLERGONOVINE 0.2 250 188.00 131.60

4400636 METOPROLOL 100MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400637 METOPROLOL-XL 50MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400639 MINOCYCLINE 100MG 250 13.00 9.10

4400641 MIRTAZAPINE 15MG 250 11.00 7.70

4400646 RHO D IMMUNE GLOBULI 636 90384 512.00 358.40

4400648 FERROUS SULF ELIX 250 8.00 5.60

4400651 AMIODARONE 150MG/3ML 636 J0282 11.80 8.26

4400655 NON FORMULARY 636 J3480 23.00 16.10

4400657 TORSEMIDE 100MG T 250 12.00 8.40

4400658 TRAMADOL 50MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400662 VENLAFAXINE 37.5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400666 VERAPAMIL ER 180M 250 9.00 6.30

4400668 ZINC 50MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4400671 TOLTERODINE 2MG T 250 32.00 22.40

4400672 TOLTERODINE XL 4MG 250 49.00 34.30



4400673 TOPIRAMATE 25MG T 250 26.00 18.20

4400675 ALENDRONATE 70 250 60.00 42.00

4400676 CARBIDOPA & LEVODOPA 250 9.00 6.30

4400677 CARBIDOPA & LEVODOPA 250 9.00 6.30

4400680 CARBIDOPA & LEVODOPA 250 9.00 6.30

4400683 DONEPEZIL HYDROCHLOR 250 59.00 41.30

4400684 DONEPEZIL HYDROCHLOR 250 9.00 6.30

4400686 FLUOXETINE 10 MG 250 11.00 7.70

4400687 FLUOXETINE 20 MG 250 11.00 7.70

4400688 FOLIC ACID 400MCG 250 9.00 6.30

4400689 GLIMEPIRIDE 1 MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400691 GLUCOSAMINE SULFATE 250 9.00 6.30

4400695 HALOPERIDOL 1MG T 250 9.00 6.30

4400697 LAMOTRIGINE 25 MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400698 LISINOPRIL 40MG T 250 9.00 6.30

4400700 MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE 6 250 9.00 6.30

4400703 NITROFURANTOIN MONO 250 14.00 9.80

4400704 PAROXETINE  10 MG 250 11.00 7.70

4400705 PAROXETINE  20 MG 250 11.00 7.70

4400708 QUETIAPINE 25 MG 250 17.00 11.90

4400709 QUETIAPINE 100 MG 250 26.00 18.20

4400711 RANITIDINE 150MG 250 8.00 5.60

4400712 RISPERIDONE 0.25MG T 250 15.00 10.50

4400714 SERTRALINE 25 MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400715 SIMETHICONE CHEW  80 250 9.00 6.30

4400721 VITAMIN E 400 IU 250 9.00 6.30

4400723 ENOXAPARIN 30MG/0.3M 636 J1650 27.33 19.13

4400724 ENOXAPARIN 40MG/0.4M 636 J1650 23.25 16.28

4400725 ENOXAPARIN 60MG/0.6M 636 J1650 19.17 13.42

4400726 ENOXAPARIN 80MG/0.8M 636 J1650 17.25 12.08

4400727 ENOXAPARIN 100MG/1ML 636 J1650 16.00 11.20

4400729 ETOMIDATE 40MG/20ML 250 73.00 51.10

4400733 IMIPENEM/CILASTATIN 636 J0743 53.50 37.45

4400734 LABETALOL 100MG/20ML 250 69.00 48.30



4400735 LIDOCAINE INJ PF 250 250 47.00 32.90

4400744 NIFEDIPINE 30MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400747 NORETHINDRONE 5MG TA 250 11.00 7.70

4400748 NORTRIPTYLINE 10M 250 9.00 6.30

4400752 OXYBUTYNIN 5MG TA 250 9.00 6.30

4400754 PENTOXIFYLLINE 400MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400756 PHENYTOIN 50MG TA 250 12.00 8.40

4400759 PIOGLITAZONE 15MG 250 23.00 16.10

4400763 PRAVASTATIN 20MG TAB 250 13.00 9.10

4400765 PREDNISONE 1MG J 5MG 636 J7512 9.00 6.30

4400770 PROPRANOLOL 60MG LA 250 10.00 7.00

4400771 PYRIDOXINE 50MG T 250 9.00 6.30

4400776 RIFAMPIN 300MG CAP 250 17.00 11.90

4400779 SENNA TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4400780 SENNA-DOCUSATE 250 9.00 6.30

4400782 SIMVASTATIN 10MG 250 12.00 8.40

4400784 SOTALOL 80MG TAB 250 11.00 7.70

4400787 TAMSULOSIN 0.4MG 250 16.00 11.20

4400788 TERAZOSIN 1MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400789 TERAZOSIN 2MG CAP 250 9.00 6.30

4400791 METHYLPREDNISOLONE A 636 J1010 66.50 46.55

4400795 PAMIDRONATE SOL 30MG 636 J2430 195.00 136.50

4400796 PENICILLIN G 5000000 636 J2540 11.50 8.05

4400798 POTASSIUM CHLOR 10ME 636 J3480 14.00 9.80

4400799 POTASSIUM CHLOR 20ME 636 J3480 6.00 4.20

4400801 POTASSIUM CHLOR 40ME 636 J3480 3.10 2.17

4400806 TERBUTALINE  1MG/1ML 636 J3105 69.00 48.30

4400811 VANCOMYCIN 1000MG 636 J3370 66.00 46.20

4400812 VECURONIUM 10MG/10ML 250 88.00 61.60

4400813 CALCITONIN NASAL SOL 250 357.00 249.90

4400815 DARBEPOETIN 25 MCG/M 636 J0881 43.84 30.69

4400817 DARBEPOETIN 60 MCG/0 636 J0881 42.70 29.89

4400818 DARBEPOETIN 100 MCG 636 J0881 42.37 29.66

4400821 EPOETIN ALFA 10,000 636 J0885 144.90 101.43



4400823 EPOETIN ALFA 40,000 636 J0885 141.35 98.95

4400832 LATANOPROST OPHTH SO 250 42.00 29.40

4400833 MULTIPLE VITAMIN INJ 250 129.00 90.30

4400837 SUCCINYLCHOLINE 20 M 636 J0330 153.00 107.10

4400838 TUBERCULIN PPD 5 U 254 86580 109.00 76.30

4400839 BUDESONIDE  0.25 MG 250 33.00 23.10

4400840 BUDESONIDE  0.5 MG/2 250 38.00 26.60

4400844 RACEPINEPHRINE 2.25% 250 14.00 9.80

4400845 SODIUM CHLORIDE 0.9% 250 9.00 6.30

4400847 ALPRAZOLAM 0.5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400849 CLONAZEPAM  0.5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400850 DIPHENOXYLATE W/ ATR 250 9.00 6.30

4400855 KETAMINE 50MG/ML INJ 636 J3490 81.00 56.70

4400856 LORAZEPAM  0.5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4400864 AMOXICILLIN/CLAV 400 250 14.00 9.80

4400868 CEFPROZIL 250 MG/5ML 250 15.00 10.50

4400869 CETIRIZINE 5MG/5ML S 250 9.00 6.30

4400870 CHLORHEXIDINE GLUC S 250 60.00 42.00

4400877 MEGESTROL ACETAT 200 250 16.00 11.20

4400878 PHENYTOIN 125MG/5ML 250 9.00 6.30

4400881 LACTULOSE 20G/30ML 250 11.00 7.70

4400883 ARTIFICIAL TEAR 3.5 250 51.00 35.70

4400884 BACITRACIN-POLYMYXIN 250 107.00 74.90

4400894 DORZOLAMIDE-TIMOLOL 250 369.00 258.30

4400895 DORZOLAMIDE HCL OPHT 250 120.00 84.00

4400896 ERYTHROMYCIN OPHTH O 250 42.00 29.40

4400900 GENTAMICIN SULFATE O 250 87.00 60.90

4400903 NEOMYCIN-POLYMYXIN-D 250 82.00 57.40

4400906 OFLOXACIN OPHTH SOLN 250 92.00 64.40

4400907 OLOPATADINE HCL OPHT 250 52.00 36.40

4400913 PREDNISOLONE ACETATE 250 56.00 39.20

4400917 TETRACAINE HCL OPHTH 250 50.00 35.00

4400919 TIMOLOL MALEATE OPHT 250 74.00 51.80

4400923 TOBRAMYCIN OPHTH SOL 250 64.00 44.80



4400926 NEO/POLY/HC SUS OTIC 250 319.00 223.30

4400930 FLUTICASONE PROPIONA 250 265.00 185.50

4400933 D5W NS 636 J7042 39.50 27.65

4400934 D5W/.5NS 250 81.00 56.70

4400937 LACTATED RINGERS SOL 636 J7120 75.00 52.50

4400939 NS 1000ML 636 J7030 74.00 51.80

4400940 NS 50ML 250 61.00 42.70

4400941 NS 100ML 250 64.00 44.80

4400942 NS 250ML 636 J7050 70.00 49.00

4400943 NS 500ML 636 J7042 70.00 49.00

4400944 D5W 100ML BAG 250 62.00 43.40

4400945 D5W 500ML 636 J7042 71.00 49.70

4400950 FENTANYL 250MCG/5ML 636 J3010 64.00 44.80

4400951 LIDOCAINE 100MG/5ML 250 8.80 6.16

4400956 RANITIDINE 75MG/5ML 250 14.00 9.80

4400957 RISPERIDONE SOLN 250 434.00 303.80

4400965 HYDROCORTISONE 25 250 63.00 44.10

4400968 GLYCERIN 1.5 GM SU 250 9.00 6.30

4400972 A & D OINTMENT 250 36.00 25.20

4400973 ALUMINUM CHLORIDE SO 250 55.00 38.50

4400976 TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC OI 250 37.00 25.90

4400978 CLONIDINE HC 0.1 MG 250 243.00 170.10

4400982 CLOTRIMAZOLE/BETAMET 250 131.00 91.70

4400984 FLUOCINONIDE CREAM 0 250 154.00 107.80

4400987 KETOCONAZOLE CREAM 2 250 172.00 120.40

4400988 LIDOCAINE-PRILOCAINE 250 53.00 37.10

4400989 LIDOCAINE TOP SOLN 5 250 161.00 112.70

4400992 MUPIROCIN  2% 22GM 250 58.00 40.60

4400993 NITROGLYCERIN  0.1 M 250 12.00 8.40

4400995 NICOTINE  7 MG/24HR 250 13.00 9.10

4400996 NYSTATIN TOPICAL POW 250 103.00 72.10

4401000 SILVER SULFADIAZINE 250 52.00 36.40

4401001 TRIAMCINOLONE 0.1% 1 250 37.00 25.90

4401008 METRONIDAZOLE VAGINA 250 481.00 336.70



4401011 LET SOLUTION 250 46.00 32.20

4401012 PERMETHRIN CREAM 5% 250 358.00 250.60

4401015 HYDROMORPHONE 1MG/1M 636 J1171 106.00 74.20

4401016 CALCIUM CARBONATE 250 9.00 6.30

4401020 LEVOTHYROXINE 0.112M 250 9.00 6.30

4401021 LEVOTHYROXINE 250 9.00 6.30

4401022 LEVOTHYROXINE 0.075M 250 9.00 6.30

4401023 MISOPROSTOL  100MCG 250 9.00 6.30

4401025 OMEPRAZOLE 20 MG 250 13.00 9.10

4401027 PROGESTERONE MICRONI 250 13.00 9.10

4401028 POTASSIUM CHLOR 20 M 250 33.00 23.10

4401030 .5NS 250 81.00 56.70

4401032 RALOXIFENE 60 MG 250 23.00 16.10

4401035 TRAZODONE 100 MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401044 EZETIMIBE 10MG 250 32.00 22.40

4401047 DEXTROSE 1000ML 1 250 88.00 61.60

4401051 CARBOPLATIN 50 MG I 636 J9045 93.00 65.10

4401052 PACLITAXEL 150MG/25M 636 J9267 201.00 140.70

4401053 PHYTONADIONE 1MG/0.5 636 J3430 74.00 51.80

4401056 TERAZOSIN HCL 5 MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401057 DARBEPOETIN 200MCG/0 636 J0881 42.13 29.49

4401060 SORBITOL 70% 250 9.00 6.30

4401064 DENTAL 20% BENZOCAIN 250 9.00 6.30

4401068 ZOLEDRONIC ACID 4MG 636 J3489 72.50 50.75

4401069 DIVALPROEX 250MG 250 17.00 11.90

4401070 OXYBUTYNIN XL 5MG 250 13.00 9.10

4401073 OSELTAMIVIR 75MG 250 58.00 40.60

4401075 MODAFINIL TAB 200 250 113.00 79.10

4401082 SUCRALFATE 1000MG/1 250 37.00 25.90

4401086 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE 2 250 9.00 6.30

4401087 ATROPINE 1MG/10ML E 636 J0461 1.02 0.71

4401092 POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 250 109.00 76.30

4401094 DARBEPOETIN 40MCG/0 636 J0881 43.10 30.17

4401098 DOCUSATE SOD 50MG/5M 250 9.00 6.30



4401099 GLIPIZIDE ER 2.5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401100 ALBUMIN 25% 100ML IV 636 P9047 496.00 347.20

4401101 ERTAPENEM SOD 1GM 636 J1335 361.50 253.05

4401103 IRON SUCROSE 100MG/5 636 J1756 3.89 2.72

4401105 CIPROFLOXACIN 500MG 250 19.00 13.30

4401106 CIPROFLOXACIN 250 MG 250 16.00 11.20

4401108 TIOTROPIUM INHAL 636 J3535 204.00 142.80

4401110 SCOPOLAMINE 1.5 250 57.00 39.90

4401111 VALPROATE 500MG/5ML 250 59.00 41.30

4401113 LEVOFLOXACIN 750MG/1 636 J1956 36.00 25.20

4401114 LABETALOL 100 MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401118 ESCITALOPRAM  20 MG 250 57.00 39.90

4401128 HYDROMORPHONE 10 MG 636 J1171 167.00 116.90

4401132 TRIAMCIN 40MG INJ 636 J3301 23.00 16.10

4401134 BETAMETHASONE ACE & 636 J0702 67.40 47.18

4401138 AMOX/K CLAV TAB 5 250 14.00 9.80

4401140 CILOSTAZOL 50 MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401143 ACETYLCYSTEINE SOL 2 250 1.48 1.04

4401144 MEMANTINE HCL TAB 5 250 28.00 19.60

4401145 MEMANTINE HCL TAB 250 28.00 19.60

4401150 METOPROLOL 25MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401153 GRANISETRON 0.1MG/ML 636 J1627 53.00 37.10

4401154 MIDAZOLAM INJ 636 J2250 30.00 21.00

4401155 OPTIHALER 250 27.00 18.90

4401161 ATORVASTATIN 40MG 250 67.00 46.90

4401164 CALCIUM CL INJ 10% 250 103.00 72.10

4401166 METOPROLOL XL 25 MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401167 OP TRAMADOL 50MG 250 41.00 28.70

4401168 HYDROMORPHONE 2MG/ML 636 J1171 132.00 92.40

4401180 DIVALPROEX  ER  250 250 15.00 10.50

4401182 ACIDOPHILUS 7.5 M 250 9.00 6.30

4401184 LIDOCAINE PATCH 5 250 91.00 63.70

4401186 CLOTRIMAZOLE LOZ 250 13.00 9.10

4401187 METOPROLOL XL 100MG 250 9.00 6.30



4401189 METHOTREXATE TAB 636 J8610 17.00 11.90

4401193 LOSARTAN 25 MG TA 250 13.00 9.10

4401195 FLECAINIDE TAB 10 250 14.00 9.80

4401197 HYDROCODONE/APAP 10 250 9.00 6.30

4401200 VENLAFAXINE TAB 7 250 10.00 7.00

4401206 OP LOPERAMIDE 2MG CA 250 51.00 35.70

4401207 OP PREDNISOLONE SYRU 636 J7510 60.00 42.00

4401211 DEXAMETHASONE 20M 636 J1100 2.90 2.03

4401212 BUPROPION HCL TAB XL 250 268.00 187.60

4401213 OXYCODONE/APAP TAB 1 250 14.00 9.80

4401214 DULOXETINE  CAP 250 31.00 21.70

4401215 ASPIRIN TAB 325MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401216 ASPIRIN TAB 81MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401223 METFORMIN TAB 50 250 9.00 6.30

4401225 ALBUTEROL NEB 250 9.00 6.30

4401226 MYCOPHENOLATE CAP 636 J7517 37.00 25.90

4401228 POLYSACCHARIDE IRON 250 9.00 6.30

4401230 NEPHROCAPS CAP 250 9.00 6.30

4401232 CYANOCOBALAMIN TAB 1 250 9.00 6.30

4401233 DULOXETINE CAP 30 250 35.00 24.50

4401234 CHOLESTYRAMINE POWDE 250 18.00 12.60

4401237 PRAMIPEXOLE 0.25 MG 250 13.00 9.10

4401238 SACCHAROMYCES CAP 250 9.00 6.30

4401241 VENLAFAXINE ER  37.5 250 15.00 10.50

4401245 LINEZOLID 600MG/300M 636 J2020 40.33 28.23

4401248 LINEZOLID TAB 60 250 507.00 354.90

4401251 SPOT ENDO MARK 250 135.00 94.50

4401253 HYDROCODONE-ACETAMIN 250 8.00 5.60

4401256 TAMOXIFEN TAB 20M 250 16.00 11.20

4401259 CEFOXITIN INJ 636 J0694 65.00 45.50

4401278 ACETAZOLAMIDE 250MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401279 LAMOTRIGINE 100 MG 250 18.00 12.60

4401284 ISOSORBIDE MONONITRA 250 9.00 6.30

4401285 LEVETIRACETAM TAB 50 250 37.00 25.90



4401289 ONDANSETRON ODT 250 66.00 46.20

4401290 PREGABALIN CAP 75 250 37.00 25.90

4401297 ESTRADIOL 1MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401301 VARENICLINE TAB 1 250 28.00 19.60

4401302 ADACEL INJ 636 90715 323.00 226.10

4401305 INSULIN R VIAL 636 J1815 173.00 121.10

4401306 INSULIN N PEN 636 J1815 2.02 1.41

4401307 INSULIN 70130 PEN 636 J1815 2.02 1.41

4401308 INSULIN LISPRO PEN 636 J1815 2.22 1.55

4401309 INSULIN GLARGINE PEN 636 J1815 1.52 1.06

4401310 INSULIN ASPART PEN 636 J1815 2.00 1.40

4401315 INDAPAMIDE 2.5MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401318 CL INTRAUTERINE COPP 636 J7300 4,000.00 2,800.00

4401326 PROQUAD 636 90710 1,611.00 1,127.70

4401334 HEPATITIS A INJEC 636 90633 264.00 184.80

4401336 IMMUNIZATION HEMO 636 90647 218.00 152.60

4401340 PNEUMOCOCCAL INJ 636 90732 682.00 477.40

4401341 IMMUNIZATION RABI 636 90675 2,400.00 1,680.00

4401342 IMMUN ACTIVE DIP, 636 90700 206.00 144.20

4401344 IMMUN MEASLES, MU 636 90707 577.00 403.90

4401345 IMMUN POLIO-MYELI 636 90713 306.00 214.20

4401346 CHICKEN POX 636 90716 1,087.00 760.90

4401348 PNEUMOCOCCAL MC ONLY 636 90732 0.00 0.00

4401356 DEPR PROVERA 636 J1050 1.57 1.10

4401357 DEPO TESTOSTERONE 636 J1071 0.89 0.62

4401367 PEDIARIX 636 90723 606.00 424.20

4401390 ROPIVACAINE 5MG/ML 636 J2795 1.24 0.87

4401391 ROPIVACAINE 7.5MG/ML 636 J2795 0.98 0.69

4401392 ALBUTEROL IPRATROPIU 250 10.00 7.00

4401396 MAGIC MOUTHWASH 250 60.00 42.00

4401398 ANASTROZOLE 1MG TAB 636 J8999 40.00 28.00

4401406 FENTANYL 12MCG/HR 250 60.00 42.00

4401413 ACETYLCHOLINE INTRAO 250 733.00 513.10

4401416 TIMOLOL 0.25% OPHTH 250 69.00 48.30



4401417 OXYMETAZOLINE 0.5% 250 38.00 26.60

4401419 DULOXETINE 60MG CAPS 250 35.00 24.50

4401420 GYCERIN CHILD SUPPOS 250 9.00 6.30

4401422 OLANZAPINE 2.5MG TAB 250 48.00 33.60

4401423 OLANZAPINE 5MG TAB 250 56.00 39.20

4401424 OLANZAPINE 7.5MG TAB 250 61.00 42.70

4401425 QUETIAPINE 50MG TAB 250 25.00 17.50

4401427 HALOPERIDOL 0.5MG TA 250 9.00 6.30

4401435 BUPIVACAINE 0.25% 250 60.00 42.00

4401436 MISC.NONBILLABLE 250 9.00 6.30

4401442 SODIUM BICARB 8.4% V 250 178.00 124.60

4401444 TRACE ELEMENTS CONCE 250 279.00 195.30

4401445 SODIUM CHLORIDE 0.9% 250 86.00 60.20

4401446 VITAMIN D 400IU TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401447 PREGABALIN 50MG CAP 250 37.00 25.90

4401448 PATIENT'S OWN MED 250 9.00 6.30

4401452 LIOTHYRONINE 25MCG 250 9.00 6.30

4401454 PROPRANOLOL 20MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401461 TIZANIDINE 4MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401462 PRAMIPEXOLR 0.5MG 250 13.00 9.10

4401465 CYCLOSPORINE 0.05% 250 39.00 27.30

4401469 EXCEDRIN XTRA STREN 250 9.00 6.30

4401471 SYMBICORT 80/4.5MCG 636 J3535 429.00 300.30

4401472 SYMBICORT 160/4.5MCG 636 J3535 559.00 391.30

4401473 ESOMEPRAZOLE 40MG CA 250 34.00 23.80

4401474 SOD CHLOR 5%OPTH SOL 250 68.00 47.60

4401475 HYDROCORTISONE 2.5% 250 57.00 39.90

4401478 SYNVISC 16MG/2ML 636 J7325 152.63 106.84

4401479 CITALOPRAM 10MG 250 11.00 7.70

4401481 VALACYCLOVIR 500MG 250 48.00 33.60

4401483 KEPPRA 100MG/ML 250 0.72 0.50

4401485 ROPINIROLE 0.25MG 250 11.00 7.70

4401487 NIACIN 500MG SR TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401489 HYDROXYZINE 10MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30



4401490 DIAZEPAM 2MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401493 OXCARBAZEPINE 300MG 250 39.00 27.30

4401495 DIPHENHYDRAMINE CREA 250 39.00 27.30

4401496 BUPROPION XL 300MG T 250 21.00 14.70

4401498 HUMALOG 75/25 250 J1815 366.00 256.20

4401499 BIOTENE MOISTURING M 250 34.00 23.80

4401501 FLUCONAZOLE 200MG IN 636 J1450 95.00 66.50

4401502 ACETAMINOPHEN 160/5M 250 8.00 5.60

4401503 IBUPROFEN 100MG/5ML 250 9.00 6.30

4401507 PRIMIDONE 50MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401512 INSULIN ASPART 70/30 636 J1815 2.00 1.40

4401513 METHOTREXATE 25MG/ML 636 17.00 11.90

4401519 KETOROLAC 0.5% OPHTH 250 86.00 60.20

4401520 BRIMONIDINE 0.2% OPT 250 77.00 53.90

4401521 PHENYLEPHRINE 2.5% 250 140.00 98.00

4401522 LIDOCAINE MPF 2% 250 64.00 44.80

4401525 BSS 500ML 250 156.00 109.20

4401526 MEROPENEM 500MG 636 J2185 12.80 8.96

4401527 CUBICIN 500MG 636 J0878 4.77 3.34

4401530 OP CLINDAMYCIN 150MG 250 60.00 42.00

4401531 OP NITROFURANTOIN 10 250 62.00 43.40

4401532 OP OMEPRAZOLE 20MG 250 68.00 47.60

4401533 OP GENTAMYCIN 0.3% 250 80.00 56.00

4401537 FISH OIL  CAP 1000MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401539 OP CLOTRIMAZOLE 1% 250 82.00 57.40

4401542 AMANTADINE 100MG CAP 636 9.00 6.30

4401553 PANTOPRAZOLE 40MG IV 636 J2470 75.00 52.50

4401556 BUDESONIDE 3MG CAP 250 9.00 6.30

4401561 MULTI-VITAMIN TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401564 MULTIVITAMIN FOR EYE 250 9.00 6.30

4401565 SODIUM CHLORIDE TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401566 OP AMOX/CLAV 400/5 250 125.00 87.50

4401569 AMPHETAMINE SALTS 20 250 9.00 6.30

4401571 METHYLPHENIDATE ER 5 250 52.00 36.40



4401572 METHYLPHENIDATE 20MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401577 LIPIDS 20%  250ML 250 59.00 41.30

4401579 PEPTO BISMOL TABS 250 9.00 6.30

4401582 OXYBUTYNIN SR 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401583 SYSTANE OPHTH SOLN 250 45.00 31.50

4401591 MIDAZOLAM ORAL 10MG 250 33.00 23.10

4401595 POTASSIUM 8MEQ TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401596 MEROPENEM 1GM INJ 636 J2185 15.60 10.92

4401597 CARB/LEVODOPA 25/250 250 9.00 6.30

4401598 TROLAMINE CREAM 10% 250 43.00 30.10

4401600 ROTARIX 636 90681 487.00 340.90

4401601 CLOBETASOL 0.05% CR 250 742.00 519.40

4401610 DICLOXICILLIN 250MG 250 0.90 0.63

4401613 EXELON 4.6MG PATCH 250 50.00 35.00

4401614 AMANTADINE SOLN 250 9.00 6.30

4401615 HALOPERIDOL 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401616 DOXYLAMINE 25MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401617 SITAGLIPTIN 50MG TAB 250 40.00 28.00

4401618 SITAGLIPTIN 100MG TA 250 40.00 28.00

4401619 OLANZAPINE 10MG INJ 636 J3490 77.75 54.43

4401620 COLESTIPOL 1GM TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401621 MELATONIN 3 MG TABS 250 9.00 6.30

4401624 RABIES IMMUNE GLOB 2 636 90375 2,042.00 1,429.40

4401629 METHYLPREDNISOLONE 4 636 J7509 9.00 6.30

4401631 CLINIMIX/DEX 4.25/5 250 274.00 191.80

4401632 ARIPIPRAZOLE 10MG TA 250 68.00 47.60

4401635 RIVASTIGMINE 9.5MG/2 250 50.00 35.00

4401647 NICOTINE 2MG GUM 250 8.00 5.60

4401648 CARVEDILOL 12.5MG TA 250 10.00 7.00

4401653 VIT D 50000 IU 250 8.00 5.60

4401656 MEDROL DOSE PAK 636 J7509 110.00 77.00

4401664 BUPROPION 75MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401665 MECLIZINE CHEW 25MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401666 AL-MAG-SIM PLUS 30ML 250 14.00 9.80



4401668 PALONOSETRON 0.25I 636 J2469 1,533.00 1,073.10

4401671 CHLORASEPTIC SPRAY 250 49.00 34.30

4401676 OP ONDANSETRON 4MG 250 89.00 62.30

4401677 METFORMIN 850MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401679 POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 250 9.00 6.30

4401680 RIVASTIGMINE 1.5MG C 250 15.00 10.50

4401681 RIVASTIGMINE 3MG CAP 250 15.00 10.50

4401682 ACETAZOLAMIDE 500MG 636 J1120 169.00 118.30

4401689 CHILDREN'S MVI 250 9.00 6.30

4401691 SIMVASTATIN 40MG TAB 250 17.00 11.90

4401692 OLANZAPINE ODT 5MG 250 59.00 41.30

4401694 CETACAINE SPRAY 250 27.00 18.90

4401698 TRIAMCINOLONE 0.025% 250 39.00 27.30

4401702 FLUVOMAMINE 50MG 250 11.00 7.70

4401703 DIVALPROEX 125MG SRP 250 9.00 6.30

4401705 GABAPENTIN 2590MG/5M 250 47.00 32.90

4401707 GUANFACINE 1MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401708 CARBAMIDE PEROXIDE 250 51.00 35.70

4401710 ALTEPLASE 50MG FOR I 636 J2997 462.44 323.71

4401712 DANTRIUM 250 474.00 331.80

4401713 CEFEPIME 1GM 636 J0692 57.50 40.25

4401715 PHOSPHA 250 NEUTRAL 250 9.00 6.30

4401725 FENOFIBRATE 160MG TA 250 10.00 7.00

4401727 AMMONIUM LACTATE 12 250 77.00 53.90

4401728 ENOXAPARIN 120MG/0.8 636 J1650 15.17 10.62

4401733 OSELTAMIVIR 250 47.00 32.90

4401743 DICLOFENAC PATCH 1.3 250 41.00 28.70

4401744 DICLOFENAC 1% GEL 250 174.00 121.80

4401746 BORTEZOMIB 3.5MG INJ 636 J9041 249.26 174.48

4401748 ROSUVASTATIN 20MG 250 34.00 23.80

4401749 ROPINIROLE 1MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401753 LIDOCAINE 1% MPF 5ML 250 60.00 42.00

4401755 INSULIN DETEMIR PEN 636 J1815 2.22 1.55

4401757 OP GENTAMICIN 0.3% O 250 135.00 94.50



4401758 HEP B/NABI-HIB 636 90371 388.80 272.16

4401759 BUPROPION 100MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401760 D5W 250ML 636 J7060 67.00 46.90

4401761 HYDROCODONE-ACET 250 9.00 6.30

4401764 ZIPRASIDONE 20MG 250 28.00 19.60

4401767 FERUMOXY 30MG/ML INJ 636 Q0138 12.76 8.93

4401769 ARIPIPRAZOLE 5MG TAB 250 68.00 47.60

4401771 VITAMIN D 1000 UNIT 250 9.00 6.30

4401773 ENOXAPARIN 150MG/ML 636 J1650 14.40 10.08

4401779 NEBUPENT 300 MG SOLR 250 553.00 387.10

4401782 OP LEVO PLAN B 1.5MG 250 52.00 36.40

4401783 ZALEPLON 5MG CAPSULE 250 13.00 9.10

4401785 SOLIFENACIN 10MG TAB 250 42.00 29.40

4401787 PREVNAR 13 636 90670 1,178.00 824.60

4401790 OP AMOX-CLAV 500/125 250 68.00 47.60

4401793 TOPIRIMATE 100MG TAB 250 23.00 16.10

4401795 CANDIDA SKIN TEST 250 223.00 156.10

4401807 PROPRANOLOL 80MG SR 250 11.00 7.70

4401819 METHIMAZOLE 5 MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401820 KETOCONAZOLE SHAMPOO 250 111.00 77.70

4401821 HYALURONIDASE 200 UN 636 J3471 2.12 1.48

4401829 ALERTMD 250 8.00 5.60

4401830 PRAZOSIN 1MG CAP 250 9.00 6.30

4401831 TRIMETHOPRIM 100MG 250 10.00 7.00

4401832 VALSARTAN 160MG TAB 250 37.00 25.90

4401837 ESTRADIOL VAGINAL CR 250 974.00 681.80

4401838 METFORMIN 1000MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401839 SUMATRIPTAN 100MG TA 250 73.00 51.10

4401840 STERILE WATER 1000ML 250 99.00 69.30

4401849 ALFUZOSIN SR 10MG TA 250 16.00 11.20

4401850 OP HYDROCODONE/APAP 250 45.00 31.50

4401852 VITAMIN B COMPLEX 250 9.00 6.30

4401856 KINEVAC 5MCG 636 J2805 754.00 527.80

4401858 ACTHIB VACCINE 636 90648 123.00 86.10



4401863 ROSUVASTATIN 40MG TA 250 34.00 23.80

4401865 PRENATAL VIT & MIN 250 9.00 6.30

4401867 HEPATITS A (ADULT) 636 90632 893.00 625.10

4401868 HEPATITIS B ADULT 636 90746 679.00 475.30

4401869 ARIPIPRAZOLE 2MG 250 68.00 47.60

4401871 MIRTAZAPINE 7.5MG TA 250 11.00 7.70

4401876 PREGABALIN 25MG 250 37.00 25.90

4401879 IBANDRONATE 150MG 250 456.00 319.20

4401882 GLIMEPIRIDE 4MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401883 CHLORTHALIDONE 25MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401886 CREON 6000 250 11.00 7.70

4401889 MORPHINE 15MG IR 250 9.00 6.30

4401890 TRIAM\HCTZ 37.5/25MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401894 HALOPERIDOL DEC 100M 636 J1631 153.00 107.10

4401896 ARFORMOTEROL NEB 2ML 250 69.00 48.30

4401897 HYDROXYUREA 500MG 250 9.00 6.30

4401904 BEVICIZUMAB 400MG IN 636 J9035 396.00 277.20

4401905 BSS PLUS  500ML 250 373.00 261.10

4401913 TACROLIMUS 0.5MG 636 J7507 13.00 9.10

4401916 TERBINAFINE CREAM 1% 250 72.00 50.40

4401920 PIPRACIL-TAZ 3.375GM 636 J2543 43.00 30.10

4401923 LIDOCAINE 4% CREAM 250 38.00 26.60

4401926 BOOSTRIX VACCINE 636 90715 310.00 217.00

4401929 OP CEFPROZIL SUSP 250 136.00 95.20

4401934 VENLAFAXINE ER 150MG 250 18.00 12.60

4401936 CRANBERRY CAPS 250 9.00 6.30

4401937 TRIAMCINALONE OINT 250 42.00 29.40

4401939 LORAZEPAM ORAL 1MG/0 250 9.00 6.30

4401940 NYSTATIN SUSP UD 250 18.00 12.60

4401943 DIAZEPAM 5MG/ML INJ 636 J3360 78.00 54.60

4401944 SPS POWDER 15GM 250 17.00 11.90

4401946 VENLAFAX 75MG ER CAP 250 17.00 11.90

4401949 TORSEMIDE 5MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4401951 SOD BICARB 325MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30



4401952 OCTREOTIDE 50MCG/ML 636 J2354 36.50 25.55

4401954 ALS HYDROMORPHONE 2 250 55.00 38.50

4401958 DIPHENHYDRAMINE UD 250 9.00 6.30

4401964 REGADENOSON 0.4MG/5M 636 J2785 350.00 245.00

4401969 GENTAMICIN OPHT OINT 250 74.00 51.80

4401973 IBUPROFEN 200MG BOTT 250 33.00 23.10

4401974 OP HYDROXYZINE 25MG 250 43.00 30.10

4401984 SODIUM BICARB 4.2% 250 60.00 42.00

4401987 MORPHINE 10MG/0.5ML 250 9.00 6.30

4401988 HYDROMORPHONE 4MG TA 250 9.00 6.30

4401990 MORPHINE 4MG PF INJ 636 J2274 95.00 66.50

4401991 CLOMIPRAMINE 50MG CA 250 35.00 24.50

4401997 NAPROXIN SOD 220MG 250 40.00 28.00

4401999 MORPHINE 2MG INJ 636 J2270 59.00 41.30

4402003 NEUDEXTA CAPSULE 250 85.00 59.50

4402004 CIPROFLOXACIN 0.3% 250 97.00 67.90

4402006 BETAMETHASONE CREAM 250 40.00 28.00

4402012 COSYNTROPIN 636 J0834 607.00 424.90

4402013 BUFFERED LIDO 1% 250 54.00 37.80

4402014 LEVOPHED 4MG/4ML 250 142.00 99.40

4402015 HYDROMORPHONE PCA 636 70.00 49.00

4402018 HYDROMORPHONE 0.5MG 636 J1171 91.00 63.70

4402019 RANITIDINE 75MG 30 250 45.00 31.50

4402020 MINOCYCLINE 50MG CAP 250 9.00 6.30

4402021 IVERMECTIN 3MG TAB 250 19.00 13.30

4402022 FEBUXOSTAT 80MG TAB 250 40.00 28.00

4402023 MIDAZOLAM 10MG/2ML 636 J2250 54.00 37.80

4402027 RIVAROXABAN 10MG TAB 250 70.00 49.00

4402033 METHADONE 10MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4402034 FLUTICASONE 250 INH 636 J3535 433.00 303.10

4402035 FLUTICASONE 100 DISK 636 J3535 712.00 498.40

4402038 DOPAMINE 40MG/250ML 636 J1265 19.40 13.58

4402048 VITAMIN D 5000 UNITS 250 8.00 5.60

4402053 METHENAMINE HIPP 250 10.00 7.00



4402056 BUPIVICAINE-EPI 0.5% 250 93.00 65.10

4402060 CLINDAMYCIN 300MG IV 250 85.00 59.50

4402065 CEFDINIR 300MG 250 18.00 12.60

4402069 KETOTIFEN EYE DROPS 250 37.00 25.90

4402072 VITAMIN D2 50000 UNI 250 9.00 6.30

4402074 CLINDAMYCIN600/50ML 250 38.50 26.95

4402075 CLINDAMYCIN 900/50ML 250 38.67 27.07

4402079 RIVASTIGMINE 13.3MG 250 50.00 35.00

4402080 AMITRIPTYLINE 100MG 250 9.00 6.30

4402081 CARBI-LEVO 25-100ER 250 9.00 6.30

4402082 CEFUROXIME500 250 26.00 18.20

4402083 NICARDIPINE 25MG/10M 250 182.00 127.40

4402084 LEVETIRACETAM 500IV 636 J1953 1.14 0.80

4402085 LUPRON 45MG INJ 636 J9217 11,624.00 8,136.80

4402087 GLYCOPYROLATE 1MG TA 250 9.00 6.30

4402090 HYD/ACET 7.5/325 EXL 250 9.00 6.30

4402093 MEMANTINE XR 28MG 250 55.00 38.50

4402094 OXYCODONE 10MG 250 9.00 6.30

4402096 SUMATRIPTAN 50MG 250 73.00 51.10

4402100 ALS FENT 100MCG/2ML 636 J3010 8.00 5.60

4402101 LORAZEPAM 2MG/ML 636 J2060 10.00 7.00

4402103 SOD CHLORIDE 3% 500M 636 J7131 81.00 56.70

4402105 LEUCOVORIN 5MG TAB 250 10.00 7.00

4402109 PIPERACIL-TAZ 2.25 636 J2543 47.00 32.90

4402110 BENGAY OINT 250 37.00 25.90

4402111 PIPERACIL-TAZ 4.5GM 636 J2543 20.50 14.35

4402114 VERAPAMIL ER 120MG 250 9.00 6.30

4402115 ROSUVASTATIN 10MG 250 34.00 23.80

4402116 VALPROIC ACID 60ML 250 52.00 36.40

4402118 BREO-ELLIPTA 100-25 250 552.00 386.40

4402123 FUROSEMIDE 100MG INJ 636 J1941 13.00 9.10

4402127 SOD CH.9% 100ML MINI 250 86.00 60.20

4402128 PROPRANOLOL 40MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4402129 TRANEXAMIC ACID 1GM 250 153.00 107.10



4402137 CYANOKIT 5GM IV 250 4,355.00 3,048.50

4402144 RIFAXIMIN 550MG 250 194.00 135.80

4402146 PANTOPRAZOLE 20MG TA 250 15.00 10.50

4402147 GLYCOPYRROLATE 0.2MG 636 J7643 56.00 39.20

4402148 LINAGLIPTIN 5MG TAB 250 62.00 43.40

4402149 FENOFIBRATE 134MG CA 250 9.00 6.30

4402151 RALTEGRAVIR 100MG 250 33.00 23.10

4402152 NEOSTIGMINE 10MG/10M 636 J2710 200.00 140.00

4402153 LAMI/ZIDO 150/300MG 250 47.00 32.90

4402156 BOTOX 100 UNITS INJ 636 J0585 34.62 24.23

4402157 BUPIV 0.25% EPI 250 92.00 64.40

4402158 DENOSUMAB 120MG INJ 636 J0897 155.98 109.19

4402160 FENOFIBRATE 200MG 250 9.00 6.30

4402163 POLY-TRIM OPH DROPS 250 63.00 44.10

4402165 ATROPINE 1% OPHT 2ML 250 135.00 94.50

4402167 NAPROXEN 220MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4402169 GARDASIL 9 VACCINE 636 90651 1,829.00 1,280.30

4402172 DARBOPOETIN 300MCG 636 J0881 40.75 28.53

4402175 XARELTO 20MG 250 70.00 49.00

4402177 PHENYLEPHRINE 10MG I 636 J2371 67.00 46.90

4402178 ACETAMINOPHEN ER 650 250 9.00 6.30

4402187 PREVNAR 13 MEDICARE 636 90670 0.00 0.00

4402188 MIRABEGRON 25MG TAB 250 54.00 37.80

4402189 ALS KETAMINE 250 0.00 0.00

4402193 ACYCLOVIR 500MG INJ1 636 J0133 1.18 0.83

4402196 RIVAROXABAN 250 152.00 106.40

4402199 SYNVISCONE 6ML PFS 636 J7325 150.63 105.44

4402200 DENOSUMAB 60MG/ML 636 J0897 164.72 115.30

4402202 INJECTAFER 636 J1439 0.81 0.57

4402205 PRIVIGEN 5G 636 J1459 507.80 355.46

4402212 BISMUTH SUBSAL SUSP 250 9.00 6.30

4402215 IOHEXOL 300-30ML 636 Q9967 9.13 6.39

4402216 EPIPEN AUTO INJECT 250 1,695.00 1,186.50

4402219 CEFTAZIDIME 2GM INJ 636 J0713 24.50 17.15



4402223 GLUCAGON 1MG INJ 250 J1610 1,628.00 1,139.60

4402231 NON FORMULARY TAB 637 9.00 6.30

4402232 NON FORMULARY MISC 637 9.00 6.30

4402233 NON FORMULARY MED BU 637 32.00 22.40

4402235 CIPROFLOX OTIC 0.2% 250 37.00 25.90

4402236 INSULIN DEGLUDEC PEN 636 J1815 6.12 4.28

4402237 GRANIX 480MCG 636 J1447 4.47 3.13

4402239 VANCO COMMENT ALERT 250 9.00 6.30

4402244 TICAGRELOR 90MG TAB 250 29.00 20.30

4402247 PRIVIGEN 10GM INJ 636 J1459 505.45 353.82

4402250 APIXABAN 5MG TAB 250 37.00 25.90

4402251 LIRAGLUTIDE 18MG/3ML 250 1,473.00 1,031.10

4402252 D5W 1000ML IV 636 J7070 77.00 53.90

4402254 ISOVUE370/100ML 636 Q9967 4.00 2.80

4402255 ISOVUE370/150 636 Q9967 5.00 3.50

4402256 DECITABINE 50MG INJ 636 J0894 78.00 54.60

4402257 DESVENLAFAXINE 100MG 250 52.00 36.40

4402259 ISOVUE370/125ML 636 Q9967 4.00 2.80

4402262 SILDENAFIL 20MG 250 64.00 44.80

4402263 LITHIUM CARB ER300MG 250 9.00 6.30

4402271 CALCIUMGLUC 10% 50ML 636 J0612 189.00 132.30

4402272 BREO 200/25 250 552.00 386.40

4402281 OP CIPROFLOX 0.3%SOL 250 98.00 68.60

4402282 FENOFIBRATE 145MG 637 20.00 14.00

4402283 TACROLIMUS 636 J7507 19.00 13.30

4402289 SHINGRIX 50MCG/0.5ML 636 90750 1,215.00 850.50

4402290 OSELTAMIVIR 30MG CAP 637 46.00 32.20

4402291 METRONID. TOP 0.75% 250 503.00 352.10

4402293 MIRENA IUD 636 J7298 4,093.00 2,865.10

4402295 NEXPLANON IMPLANT 636 J7307 6,951.00 4,865.70

4402296 KYLEENA IUD 636 J7296 4,093.00 2,865.10

4402297 DESVENLAFAXINE ER 50 250 35.00 24.50

4402298 ACARBOSE 25MG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4402299 SUGAMMADEX  200MG 250 762.00 533.40



4402300 ANTICOAGULANT CITRAT 250 102.00 71.40

4402301 VASOPRESSIN 20U/ML 250 100.00 70.00

4402302 PHENOBARBITAL 32.4MG 250 9.00 6.30

4402303 LACTULOSE CRYST 20G 250 36.00 25.20

4402305 MAGNESIUM SULF. 50% 636 J3475 30.00 21.00

4402308 CAPSAICIN CREAM 0.02 250 55.00 38.50

4402309 LIDOCAINEMPF 1% 30ML 250 61.00 42.70

4402310 MORPHINEORAL10MG/5ML 250 9.00 6.30

4402311 DILTIAZEM 125MG/25ML 250 96.00 67.20

4402312 FLUORESCEIN OP STRIP 250 27.00 18.90

4402313 DOXYCYCLINE 50MG CAP 250 9.00 6.30

4402314 DEXTROSE 5% 100ML 250 51.00 35.70

4402315 LIDO1% WEPI 1:200000 250 132.00 92.40

4402316 CEFDINIR 125MG/5ML 250 252.00 176.40

4402317 GASTROGRAFIN 30ML 636 Q9963 83.00 58.10

4402318 BARIUM SULFATE 0.1% 250 27.00 18.90

4402319 BARIUM SULFATE 60% 250 103.00 72.10

4402320 BARIUM SULF 105% 255 49.00 34.30

4402321 BARIUM SULFATE 2% 250 17.00 11.90

4402322 BARIUM SULFATE 340G 250 7,213.00 5,049.10

4402323 AZACITIDINE 100MG 636 J9025 3,216.00 2,251.20

4402324 NALTREXONE ER 380MG 636 J2315 8,912.00 6,238.40

4402331 HALOPERIDOL 2MG/ML 250 65.00 45.50

4402332 LACTASE 9000U 250 9.00 6.30

4402335 HYDROCORTISONE 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4402336 E-Z-GAS II 250 13.00 9.10

4402337 BARIUM SULFATE 700MG 637 13.00 9.10

4402338 DEXAMETHASONE ORAL 636 J8540 3.25 2.28

4402339 HEMORRHOID OINTMENT 250 41.00 28.70

4402340 NEO-POLY-DEX OPHTH 250 150.00 105.00

4402341 NIVOLUMAB 240MG/24ML 636 J9299 179.32 125.52

4402343 BENZOCAINE ORAL SPRY 250 9.00 6.30

4402344 LANREOTIDE 120MG/0.5 636 J1930 413.07 289.15

4402345 LITHIUM ORAL8MEQ/5ML 250 8.00 5.60



4402346 GOLIMUMAB 50MG/4ML 636 J1602 217.36 152.15

4402348 BUPRENORPHINE 2MG SL 250 16.00 11.20

4402349 GADOTERATE 10ML PFS 250 A9575 3.00 2.10

4402350 GADOTERATE 15ML PFS 250 A9575 3.32 2.32

4402351 GADOTERATE 20ML PFS 250 A9575 3.00 2.10

4402352 POLYETHGLY GATORADE 250 52.00 36.40

4402353 BUPREN/NALOX 4/1MG 250 J0573 28.00 19.60

4402354 PREGABALIN 100MG 250 37.00 25.90

4402355 MENINGOCOCCAL B 636 90621 1,841.00 1,288.70

4402363 TRYPAN BLUE 0.06% 250 248.00 173.60

4402365 BUPRENORPHINE 300MG 636 Q9992 11,151.00 7,805.70

4402366 ALUM&MAG CARBONATE 250 9.00 6.30

4402367 LIDO1%WEPI1:200 10ML 250 108.00 75.60

4402372 PSYLLIUM POWDER PKT 250 9.00 6.30

4402373 BUPRENORPHER 100MG 636 Q9991 11,151.00 7,805.70

4402374 FAMOTIDINE 10MG TAB 637 9.00 6.30

4402376 ABATACEPT 250MG INJ 636 J0129 327.04 228.93

4402378 SODIUM HYALURONATE 250 476.00 333.20

4402379 RITUXIMAB 500MG/50ML 636 458.58 321.01

4402381 PIMAVANSERIN 34MG 250 565.00 395.50

4402383 ACETAM 160MG/5ML 250 9.00 6.30

4402384 ALTEPLASE 100MG 636 J2997 46,197.00 32,337.90

4402385 MORPHINE 10MG/1ML 636 J2274 61.00 42.70

4402386 NEW ADMISSION 636 0.00 0.00

4402387 USTEKINUMAB 90MG PFS 636 J3357 1,699.09 1,189.36

4402388 RETACRIT 10000 U/ML 636 Q5105 64.10 44.87

4402389 MAGNES. OXIDE 400MG 637 9.00 6.30

4402390 HYDROCOR 2.5 PRAMOX 250 465.00 325.50

4402391 FOSAPREPITANT 150MG 636 J1453 1,803.00 1,262.10

4402392 PENTAMIDINE 300MG IV 250 837.00 585.90

4402393 SOD CHLOR 0.9% 20MEQ 636 J3480 104.00 72.80

4402394 BACITRACIN PACKET 250 9.00 6.30

4402396 BACITRACIN 28G OINT 250 40.00 28.00

4402397 CARBAMAZEPINE ER 100 637 9.00 6.30



4402398 DILTIAZEM ER 180 MG 637 9.00 6.30

4402400 DILTIAZEM ER 240 MG 637 9.00 6.30

4402401 CALCIUM W/VITD 500MG 637 9.00 6.30

4402402 TRIAMCIN ACETON 50MG 636 J3301 22.20 15.54

4402403 PALIPERIDONEPALM 234 636 J2426 80.19 56.13

4402404 FLU 0.25ML PED 20/21 636 90685 37.00 25.90

4402406 FLU 0.5ML 3+ 20/21 636 90686 37.00 25.90

4402407 FLU AFLURIA0.5ML3+MC 636 90686 0.00 0.00

4402408 FLU HD 0.7ML PFS 636 90662 64.00 44.80

4402409 FLUHD 0.7ML PFS MC 636 90662 0.00 0.00

4402410 OP METRONIDAZ 500MG 250 47.00 32.90

4402411 POTASS CHLOR ER 10 637 9.00 6.30

4402412 PHENAZOPYRIDINE 99.5 637 9.00 6.30

4402413 KETAMINE 10MG/ML 250 153.00 107.10

4402414 PEMBROLIZUMAB 100MG 636 J9271 326.05 228.24

4402415 MICONAZOLE 200MG CRM 250 60.00 42.00

4402416 CYCLOPENTOLATE 2% 250 109.00 76.30

4402417 FIDAXOMICIN 200MG 637 860.00 602.00

4402418 CASIRIVIMAB 120MG/ML 636 0.00 0.00

4402419 IMDEVIMAB 120MG/ML 636 0.00 0.00

4402420 BAMLANIVIMAB 700MG 636 0.00 0.00

4402421 DEXAMETHASONE 100MG 636 J1100 1.25 0.88

4402422 MMIDAZOLAM COVID50MG 636 J2250 1.36 0.95

4402423 FENTANYL COVID 20ML 636 J3010 103.00 72.10

4402424 LORAZEPAM COVID 10ML 636 J2060 100.00 70.00

4402426 ORITAVANCIN 400MG 636 157.95 110.57

4402427 NALOXONE 2MG/2ML 636 221.00 154.70

4402433 ETESEVIMAB 700MG 636 0.00 0.00

4402434 ORTHOVISC 30MG 636 J7324 85.17 59.62

4402435 PHENAZOPYRIDINE 99.5 250 9.00 6.30

4402436 ADRENALIN 1MG/1ML 636 J0169 9.30 6.51

4402437 SOD CHL 0.9% 10ML 636 A4216 53.00 37.10

4402438 STERILE WATER 10ML 636 A4216 70.00 49.00

4402439 VEDOLIZUMAB 300MG 636 J3380 54,757.00 38,329.90



4402440 VALPR ACID 250MG/5ML 250 9.00 6.30

4402441 MAG SULF 1G/100ML 250 J3475 48.50 33.95

4402442 REGEN-COV 600/600MG 636 0.00 0.00

4402443 DEGARELIX 240MG 636 J9155 4,044.00 2,830.80

4402444 AFLURIA QUAD 0.25ML 636 0.00 0.00

4402445 AFLURIA 0.5ML 21/22 636 90686 42.00 29.40

4402446 AFLURIA 0.5ML MC 636 90686 0.00 0.00

4402447 AFLURIA 0.25ML PED 636 90685 42.00 29.40

4402448 FLUAD HD 0.5ML 636 90694 73.00 51.10

4402449 FLUAD HD 0.5ML MC 636 90694 0.00 0.00

4402450 AFLURIA 0.25ML MNVAC 636 90685 0.00 0.00

4402451 AFLURIA 0.5ML MNVAC 636 90686 0.00 0.00

4402452 BEZLOTUXUMAB 1000MG 636 J0565 19,975.00 13,982.50

4402453 TRIAMCINOLONE 0.1% 636 56.00 39.20

4402454 REMDESIVIR 100MG 636 J0248 27.75 19.43

4402455 ELIGARD 22.5MG 636 J9217 2,460.67 1,722.47

4402456 TAMOXIFEN 20MG 250 17.00 11.90

4402457 LIDOCAINE MPF 2% 2ML 250 63.00 44.10

4402458 D5W-LAC RINGERS 250 J7121 79.00 55.30

4402459 VORICONAZOLE 200MG 636 J3465 266.00 186.20

4402461 ACETAMINOPHEN 10MG 636 J0131 2.42 1.69

4402462 STERILE WATER 20ML 636 A4216 80.00 56.00

4402463 VANCOMYCIN 500MG 636 95.00 66.50

4402464 VANCOMYCIN 1000MG 636 132.00 92.40

4402465 VANCOMYCIN 1250MG 636 148.00 103.60

4402466 VANCOMYCIN 1500MG 636 169.00 118.30

4402467 VANCOMYCIN 1750MG 636 J3373 184.00 128.80

4402468 VANCOMYCIN 2000MG 636 195.00 136.50

4402469 MAGNESIUM SULFATE 2G 636 J3475 115.00 80.50

4402470 OMALIZUMAB 150MG 636 J2357 259.03 181.32

4402471 VANCOMYCIN 750MG 636 111.00 77.70

4402472 CEFAZOLIN 1000MG 636 J0690 121.00 84.70

4402473 CEFTRIAXONE 636 J0696 151.00 105.70

4402474 CEFTRIAXONE 2000MG 636 J0696 185.00 129.50



4402475 VANCOMYCIN 125MG 250 90.00 63.00

4402476 CLINIMIX E 4.25/10 258 474.00 331.80

4402477 CLINIMIX E 2.75/5% 258 279.00 195.30

4402478 NAFCILLIN 2GM 250 143.00 100.10

4402479 SOTROVIMAB 500MG 636 0.00 0.00

4402480 GRANIX 300MCG 636 J1447 1,178.00 824.60

4402481 SULFASALAZINE 500MG 637 9.00 6.30

4402482 SULFASALAZINE 500MG 250 7.00 4.90

4402483 OP NALOXONE 2MG/2ML 636 238.00 166.60

4402484 TRELLEGY 100-62.5-25 250 1,084.00 758.80

4402485 FOSPHENYTOIN 100MG 636 0.00 0.00

4402486 DALBAVANCIN 500MG 636 J0875 9,378.00 6,564.60

4402487 FULVESTRANT 250MG 636 J9395 4,549.00 3,184.30

4402488 AMPICILLIN 2GM 636 J0290 30.25 21.18

4402489 PREVNAR 20 0.5ML 636 90677 1,616.00 1,131.20

4402490 PRENATAL VITAMINS 637 8.00 5.60

4402491 ROPIVACAINE 0.5% 636 J2795 0.49 0.34

4402492 PREVNAR20 0.5ML MC 636 90677 0.00 0.00

4402493 PREVNAR20 0.5ML MC 636 0.00 0.00

4402494 PIPERACIL-TAZ 3.375G 636 J2543 154.00 107.80

4402495 PIPERACILL TAZ 4.5GM 636 J2543 181.00 126.70

4402496 AMOXICILLIN 400MG 250 9.00 6.30

4402497 SEVELAMER 800MG 250 9.00 6.30

4402498 SODIUM ZIROCNIUM CYC 250 98.00 68.60

4402499 MOLNUPIRAVIR 200MG 637 0.00 0.00

4402500 PAXLOVID RENAL 637 0.00 0.00

4402501 PAXLOVID 150/100MG 637 0.00 0.00

4402502 DARBEPOETIN 150MCG 636 42.21 29.55

4402503 BENZOCAINE 20% GEL 250 51.00 35.70

4402504 LIDOCAINE 1% 10ML 250 62.00 43.40

4402505 MODERNA 6MO-5YR 636 0.00 0.00

4402506 COVID PFIZER 6MO-4YR 636 0.00 0.00

4402507 CALC GLUC 1GM/100ML 636 J0612 114.00 79.80

4402508 CALC GLUC 2GM/100ML 636 J0612 255.00 178.50



4402509 VORICONAZOLE 200MG 250 16.00 11.20

4402510 DOBUTAMINE 500MG 250 J1250 257.00 179.90

4402511 PEGLOTICASE 8MG/ML 636 J2507 20,158.00 14,110.60

4402512 IOHEXOL 240MG/ML 636 Q9966 5.20 3.64

4402513 BEVACIZUMAB 400MG 636 Q5107 432.53 302.77

4402514 AMPHETAMINE SALT 5MG 250 9.00 6.30

4402515 TIXAGEV/CILGAV 636 0.00 0.00

4402516 BEVACIZUMAB 100MG 636 Q5107 4,361.00 3,052.70

4402517 FLU FLUZONE 0.5ML 636 90686 52.00 36.40

4402518 FLUZONE 0.5ML MC 636 90689 0.00 0.00

4402519 FLU 22/23 FLUZONE HD 636 90689 83.00 58.10

4402520 FLU FLUZONE HD MC 636 90689 0.00 0.00

4402523 TENECTEPLASE 50MG 636 J3101 871.18 609.83

4402524 DECITABINE 50MG/ML 636 J0894 2,646.00 1,852.20

4402525 AMOX/CLAV 200MG CHEW 637 12.00 8.40

4402526 MENQUADFI 636 90619 1,006.00 704.20

4402527 FOSFOMYCIN 3GM 250 274.00 191.80

4402528 SPIROMETRY ALB 636 0.00 0.00

4402529 DARBEPOETIN 500MCG 636 J0881 40.68 28.48

4402530 FREESTYLE TEST STRIP 637 0.00 0.00

4402531 VITAMIN A PALMITATE 250 3,817.00 2,671.90

4402532 LUSBATERCEPT 75MG 636 J0896 215.85 151.10

4402533 LUSBATERCEPT 25MG 636 J0896 2.00 1.40

4402534 ETHAMBUTOL 400MG 637 0.00 0.00

4402535 PHENYTOIN 100MG/2ML 636 J1165 56.00 39.20

4402536 PRIVIGEN 20G 636 J1459 504.25 352.98

4402537 AMPHOTERICIN B 636 J0289 1,384.00 968.80

4402538 COMVAX 7.5-5MCG 636 0.00 0.00

4402539 VAQTA ADULT VACC 636 0.00 0.00

4402540 HEP B IMMUNE GLOBUL 636 0.00 0.00

4402541 HEP B ADULT 636 0.00 0.00

4402542 GARDASIL (H) 636 0.00 0.00

4402543 INFLUENZA VAC 07/08 636 0.00 0.00

4402544 FLUZONE HD 15-16 636 0.00 0.00



4402545 FLUMIST 2010/2011 636 0.00 0.00

4402546 FLUMIST QUAD 15/16 636 0.00 0.00

4402547 INFLUENZA ADULT 9/10 636 0.00 0.00

4402548 INFLUENZA 6M+ 9/10 636 0.00 0.00

4402549 FLUZONE 6-35M 10/11 636 0.00 0.00

4402550 FLUZONE 36M PF 10/11 636 0.00 0.00

4402551 INFLUENZA VACCINE AD 636 0.00 0.00

4402552 FLU VACCINE PEDIATRI 636 0.00 0.00

4402553 INFLUENZA PED 09/10 636 0.00 0.00

4402554 INFLUENZA PED 36M+ 636 0.00 0.00

4402555 INFLUENZA 15-16 QUAD 636 0.00 0.00

4402556 FLU VACCINE QUAD SP 636 0.00 0.00

4402557 FLUZONE QUAD 16-17 636 0.00 0.00

4402558 MENACTRA VACC 636 0.00 0.00

4402559 MENVEO 636 90734 0.01 0.01

4402560 BEXSERO GROUP B VAC 636 0.00 0.00

4402561 PREVNAR 7 636 0.00 0.00

4402562 ROTATEQ 636 0.00 0.00

4402563 MEASLES VACCINE 636 0.00 0.00

4402564 HYPERTET S/D 636 0.00 0.00

4402565 TYPHOID VACCINE 636 0.00 0.00

4402566 ZOSTAVAX 636 0.00 0.00

4402567 BEXSERO GROUP B VACC 636 0.00 0.00

4402568 OMNIPAQUE 350MG/ML 636 Q9967 5.47 3.83

4402569 FLUZONE MDV 10-11 636 0.00 0.00

4402570 PRIVIGEN 40GM 636 J1459 40,292.00 28,204.40

4402571 OXACILLIN 636 J2700 21.25 14.88

4402572 RIMSO-50 636 J1212 3,875.00 2,712.50

4402573 VIT D 125MCG TAB 250 9.00 6.30

4402574 BUPIVACAINE 0.75% 636 J3490 0.40 0.28

4402575 DROPERIDOL 5MG/2ML 636 J1790 104.00 72.80

4402576 FIDAXOMICIN 200MG 250 0.00 0.00

4402577 KCENTRA 1000IU 636 J7168 0.06 0.04

4402578 GADOTERATE 20ML 636 A9575 1.76 1.23



4402579 OCTREOTIDE 200MCG/ML 250 J2354 73.25 51.28

4402580 GI COCKTAIL 250 10.00 7.00

4402581 ROMIPLOSTIM 125MCG 636 7,498.00 5,248.60

4402582 PEGFILGRASTIM-CBQV 636 Q5111 1,828.50 1,279.95

4402583 SODIUM PHOSPHATES 250 9.00 6.30

4402584 FLUZONE 0.5ML 636 90686 52.00 36.40

4402585 FLUZONE 0.5ML MC 636 90686 0.00 0.00

4402586 FLUZONE HD 0.7ML 636 90662 88.00 61.60

4402587 FLUZONE HD 0.7ML MC 636 90662 0.00 0.00

4402588 FILGRASTIM-SNDZ 636 Q5101 4.90 3.43

4402589 ALERT HOLD WARFARIN 636 0.00 0.00

4402592 DRONABINOL 2.5MG 250 22.00 15.40

4402593 PROTAMINE 250MG/25ML 636 J2720 13.00 9.10

4402594 DESMOPRESSIN 4MCG 636 53.50 37.45

4402595 EMTRICITABINE-TENOFO 250 196.00 137.20

4402596 COMIRNATY 12YUP 250 91320 639.00 447.30

4402597 PFIZER C19 5-11 636 91319 443.00 310.10

4402598 PFIZER C19 6M-4YR 636 91318 343.00 240.10

4402599 BEYFORTUS 100MG/ML 250 90381 3,168.00 2,217.60

4402600 EPHEDRINE 50MG/ML 250 306.00 214.20

4402601 BARIUM ORAL PASTE 255 192.00 134.40

4402602 BARIUM 40% THIN O/S 255 202.00 141.40

4402603 BARIUM O/S 40% 255 205.00 143.50

4402604 BARIUM O/S 40% 240ML 255 56.00 39.20

4402605 BARIUM O/S 81% 255 25.00 17.50

4402606 KETAMINE 500MG/5ML 250 91.00 63.70

4402607 COCAINE 4% NASAL SLN 636 C9046 1,229.00 860.30

4402608 GRANISETRON 1MG/ML 636 J1626 153.00 107.10

4402609 DEXAMETHASONE10MG/ML 636 8.50 5.95

4402610 VYVGART 636 J9332 33,160.00 23,212.00

4402611 DEXAMETHASONE 10MG 636 J1100 8.70 6.09

4402612 MENINGOCOCCAL B 636 90620 1,291.00 903.70

4402613 ACTHIB MNVAC 636 90648 0.01 0.01

4402614 BOOSTRIX MNVAC 636 90715 0.01 0.01



4402615 GARDASIL 9 MNVAC 636 90651 0.01 0.01

4402616 VAQTA MNVAC 0.5ML 636 90633 0.01 0.01

4402617 RECOMBIVAX MNVAC 636 90744 0.01 0.01

4402618 INFANRIX MNVAC 0.5ML 636 90700 0.01 0.01

4402619 MENQUADFI MNVAC 636 90619 0.01 0.01

4402620 PEDIARIX MNVAC 0.5ML 636 90723 0.01 0.01

4402621 ROTARIX MNVAC 1ML 636 90681 0.01 0.01

4402622 MMR II MNVAC 0.5ML 636 90707 0.01 0.01

4402623 PROQUAD MNVAC 0.5ML 636 90710 0.01 0.01

4402624 VARIVAX MNVAC 636 90716 0.01 0.01

4402625 PROCAINAMIDE 1000MG 636 J2690 494.00 345.80

4402626 PREVNAR-13 MNVAC 636 90670 0.01 0.01

4402628 LORAZEPAM 4MG/ML 636 J2060 70.00 49.00

4402629 ROMIPLOSTIM 250MCG 636 597.92 418.54

4402630 BUPIVACAINE LIPOSOME 636 8.43 5.90

4402631 LIDOCAINE 1% 50MG/5M 636 55.00 38.50

4402632 PANCREALIPASE 24000 636 30.00 21.00

4402633 BUPIVACAINE 0.25 30M 636 J0665 1.21 0.85

4402634 NITROGLYCERIN OINT 250 157.00 109.90

4402635 EMLA CREAM 250 35.00 24.50

4402636 LUPRON 11.25MG 636 J9217 9,763.67 6,834.57

4402637 ROMOSOZUMAB 210MG 636 J3111 65.88 46.12

4402638 METHYLENE BLUE 636 0.01 0.01

4402639 MENVEO VACCINE 250 950.00 665.00

4402640 MENVEO MNVAC 250 0.01 0.01

4402641 INSULIN R PEN 250 J1815 87.00 60.90

4402642 INSULIN R 100U/100ML 637 J1815 231.00 161.70

4402643 EMPAGLIFLOZIN 25MG 250 42.00 29.40

4402644 FEROSUL 220 637 9.00 6.30

4402645 INFLIXIMAB-DYYB 636 Q5103 5,010.00 3,507.00

4402646 FLUZONE 0.5ML 24/25 636 90656 65.00 45.50

4402647 FLUZONE 24/25 MC 636 90656 0.00 0.00

4402648 FLUZONE HD 24/25 636 90662 100.00 70.00

4402649 FLUZONE HD 24/25 MC 636 90662 0.01 0.01



4402650 PAXLOVID 300/100 250 173.00 121.10

4402651 PAXLOVID RENAL 250 257.00 179.90

4402652 FLUMIST 0.2ML 636 90660 181.00 126.70

4402653 PRIORIX 636 90707 562.00 393.40

4402654 PRIORIX MNVAC 636 90707 0.01 0.01

4402655 GLYCOPYRROLATE 0.2MG 636 J1596 83.00 58.10

4402656 NOREPINEPHRINE 8MGIV 250 223.00 156.10

4402657 BREEZA SOLN 250 30.00 21.00

4402658 GLUCAGON 1MG 250 J1611 1,373.00 961.10

4402659 PROPOFOL 1000MG 250 J2704 1.61 1.13

4402660 MIDODRINE 5MG 250 14.00 9.80

4402661 INSULIN R 10ML 250 J1815 188.00 131.60

4402663 CEFAZOLIN 2G/50ML 636 J0690 130.00 91.00

4402664 ULIPRISTAL ACETATE 250 136.00 95.20

4402665 BUPREN/NALOX 8-1MG 250 29.00 20.30

4402666 LOKELMA 5G 250 98.00 68.60

4402667 HYALURONIDASE 150U 636 J3473 214.00 149.80

4402668 DILTIAZEM ER 120MG 637 9.00 6.30

4402669 CEFEPIME 2G 636 J0692 56.00 39.20

4402670 ACETYLCYSTEINE 6G 636 J0132 104.17 72.92

4402671 TRACE ELEMENTS 1ML 636 201.00 140.70

4402672 ALBUTEROL MDI INH 636 J3535 103.00 72.10

4402673 EPTINEZUMAB-JJMR 636 J3032 102.22 71.55

4402674 PHENOBARBITAL 64.8MG 637 9.00 6.30

4402675 PHENOBARBITAL 65MG 636 J2560 153.00 107.10

4402676 DULOXETINE DR 40MG 637 25.00 17.50

4402677 REXULTI 0.5MG TAB 250 170.00 119.00

4402678 BREXPIPRAZOLE 1MG 250 170.00 119.00

4402679 FLUZONE HD 25/26 636 90662 90.00 63.00

4402680 FLUZONE HD 25/26 MC 636 90662 0.00 0.00

4402681 FLUZONE 25/26 636 90656 50.00 35.00

4402682 FLUZONE 25/26 MC 636 90656 0.00 0.00

4402683 COMIRNATY 25/26 636 91320 939.00 657.30

4402684 COMIRNATY 25/26 MC 636 91322 0.00 0.00



4402685 SPIKEVAX 25/26 636 91322 792.00 554.40

4402686 SPIKEVAX 6MO-11YR 636 91321 724.00 506.80

4402687 SPIKEVAX MNVAC 636 91322 0.01 0.01

4402688 SPIKEVAX 6M-11Y MVAC 636 91321 0.01 0.01

4402689 MORPHINE 2MG INJ 636 J2272 63.00 44.10

4402691 BALFAXAR 636 J7165 16.57 11.60

4402692 EMPAGLIFLOZIN 10MG 250 42.00 29.40

4402693 AMIODARONE 150MG IV 636 J0283 46.00 32.20

4402694 AMIODARONE 360MG IV 636 J0283 24.17 16.92

4402695 AMPHADASE 150U/ML 636 J3470 341.00 238.70

4450000 IV MED SET 270 79.00 55.30

4450003 IV B-3 LACTATED RING 258 J7120 138.00 96.60

4450005 IV SOLUTION A1 258 77.00 53.90

4450006 IV SOLUTION D5W 250 258 79.00 55.30

4450007 IV SOLUTION D10W 258 81.00 56.70

4450008 IV SOLUTION D5 LR 258 79.00 55.30

4450011 IV SOLUTION 9% 1000 258 79.00 55.30

4450012 IV SOLUTION 9% 250 250 253.00 177.10

4450013 IV SOLUTION .2 1000 258 79.00 55.30

4450014 IV SOLUTION .45 1000 258 79.00 55.30

4450015 IV SOLUTION .9 1000 258 79.00 55.30

4450017 IV SOLUTION .45 POTA 258 79.00 55.30

4450018 IV VEIN GRD 272 79.00 55.30

4450019 IV PORT A CATH 272 A4300 258.00 180.60

4450022 IV SOLUTION .45 1000 258 79.00 55.30

4450023 IV SOLUTION 3000 258 140.00 98.00

4450024 IV SOLUTION GLYCINE 258 274.00 191.80

4450025 IV PCA TUBING 272 200.00 140.00

4450029 IV EXTEN SET 20 272 79.00 55.30

4450030 IV SET 270 59.00 41.30

4450031 IV PRN ADAP 270 27.00 18.90

4450036 IV SCALP VEIN 19GA 272 340.00 238.00

4450038 IV SCALP VEIN 23GA 272 355.00 248.50

4450040 IV SCALP VEIN 25GA 272 33.00 23.10



4450041 IV NITRO TUBING 272 90.00 63.00

4450043 IV NEEDLELOCK CANNUL 272 520.00 364.00

4450045 IV FILTER 272 55.00 38.50

4450046 MANOMETER 272 62.00 43.40

4450047 MINI TUBING 272 79.00 55.30

4450050 IV JELCO CATH 18 272 765.00 535.50

4450054 IV SOLUTION B4 258 77.00 53.90

4450055 IV SOLUTION .9 500ML 258 J7040 77.00 53.90

4450056 BLOOD Y SET 2C6723 272 112.00 78.40

4450057 IV JELCO P 16GA 272 41.00 28.70

4450058 IV JELCO P 22GA 272 46.00 32.20

4450059 IV JELCO P 20GA 272 48.00 33.60

4450060 IV JELCO P 18GA 272 41.00 28.70

4450061 IV JELCO P 24GA 272 48.00 33.60

4450062 IV BLOOD COLLECTION 272 36.00 25.20

4450064 IV PALL FILTER 272 298.00 208.60

4450066 BLOOD SET Y 2C8750 272 99.00 69.30

4450067 IV EXT SET HP 272 99.00 69.30

4450068 IV VIAL MATE 272 22.00 15.40

4450070 IV PORT A CATH 1" 278 258.00 180.60

4450072 IV PORT A CATH 3/4 N 272 260.00 182.00

4450073 BURETROL SOLUTION SE 258 261.00 182.70

4450074 IV SOLUTION .9 50ML 250 79.00 55.30

4450075 IV SET EPIDURAL 270 79.00 55.30

4450076 IV SOLUTION .9 100ML 270 79.00 55.30

4450077 ADAPTER SPIKE VENTED 270 45.00 31.50

4450078 CADD ADMIN SET 270 823.00 576.10

4450079 IV JELCO 24GA 5/8" 272 48.00 33.60

4450080 PORT A CATH 272 107.00 74.90

4450081 EP4 .9% SOD 20 MEQ 258 33.00 23.10

4450082 NACL 2000ML 258 48.00 33.60

4450083 STERILE WATER 2000ML 258 46.00 32.20

4450084 5% DEXT INJ 1000ML 258 16.00 11.20

4450085 JACKSON STENT 272 606.00 424.20



4470000 INTUBATION KIT 272 210.25 147.18

4470001 IV SOLUTION D1 272 81.00 56.70

4470002 CHROMIC 884H 272 54.75 38.33

4470003 CHROMIC 983H 272 114.50 80.15

4470004 CHROMIC 4925 272 47.00 32.90

4470005 SUTURE DEXON 7618-31 272 42.00 29.40

4470006 SUTURE DEXON 7754-41 272 83.25 58.28

4470007 SUTURE ETHEFLEX M621 272 91.75 64.23

4470008 SUTURE SURGILON 272 71.50 50.05

4470009 SUTURE ETHEFLEX SE66 272 42.00 29.40

4470010 SUTURE ETHEFLEX SE65 272 42.00 29.40

4470011 SUTURE ETHILON 642H 272 41.50 29.05

4470012 SUTURE ETHILON SN64H 272 37.75 26.43

4470013 SUTURE ETHILON 1671H 272 36.50 25.55

4470014 SUTURE ETHILON 663H 272 36.25 25.38

4470015 SUTURE ETHILON 1667H 272 85.00 59.50

4470016 SUTURE ETHILON 1670H 272 30.50 21.35

4470017 SUTURE ETHILON 662H 272 41.50 29.05

4470018 SUTURE ETHILON 668H 272 30.50 21.35

4470019 SUTURE ETHILON 661G 272 41.50 29.05

4470020 CHROMIC S114H 272 37.75 26.43

4470021 CHROMIC 802H 272 50.25 35.18

4470022 CHROMIC 812H 272 52.25 36.58

4470023 CHROMIC G123H 272 37.75 26.43

4470024 CHROMIC 811H 272 37.75 26.43

4470025 CHROMIC G113H 272 37.75 26.43

4470026 CHROMIC 883H 272 54.75 38.33

4470027 CHROMIC G112H 272 37.75 26.43

4470028 CHROMIC G122H 272 54.25 37.98

4470029 CHROMIC G181H 272 47.25 33.08

4470030 CHROMIC 43G 272 44.00 30.80

4470031 CHROMIC 813G 272 37.75 26.43

4470032 CHROMIC 932H 272 42.00 29.40

4470033 CHROMIC G182H 272 37.75 26.43



4470034 CHROMIC 793G 272 264.25 184.98

4470035 CHROMIC 965H 272 42.00 29.40

4470036 CHROMIC 915H 272 58.75 41.13

4470037 CHROMIC 865H 272 37.75 26.43

4470038 CHROMIC 885H 272 54.75 38.33

4470039 CHROMIC 963H 272 63.75 44.63

4470040 SUTURE MERSILENE R49 272 71.50 50.05

4470041 SUTURE MERSILENE 161 272 78.50 54.95

4470042 SUTURE PROLENE 8675G 272 42.00 29.40

4470043 SUTURE PROLENE 8683G 272 42.00 29.40

4470044 SUTURE PROLENE 8557H 272 78.50 54.95

4470045 SUTURE PROLENE CB 13 272 165.50 115.85

4470046 SUTURE PROLENE 8522H 272 106.25 74.38

4470047 SUTURE PROLENE 8831H 272 44.00 30.80

4470048 SUTURE PLAIN N863H 272 37.75 26.43

4470049 SUTURE PLAIN S103H 272 37.75 26.43

4470050 SUTURE PLAIN G322H 272 44.00 30.80

4470051 SUTURE PLAIN S102H 272 37.75 26.43

4470052 SUTURE PLAIN S101H 272 37.75 26.43

4470053 SUTURE PLAIN G321H 272 37.75 26.43

4470054 SUTURE PLAIN S100H 272 37.75 26.43

4470055 SUTURE PLAIN H820G 272 42.00 29.40

4470056 SUTURE PLAIN 4-0 164 272 66.50 46.55

4470057 SUTURE PLAIN 852H 272 37.75 26.43

4470058 SUTURE SILK 480G 272 44.00 30.80

4470059 STAPLER SKIN 35 272 527.75 369.43

4470060 SUTURE ETHIBOND 272 71.50 50.05

4470061 SUTURE SILK 479G 272 37.75 26.43

4470062 SUTURE SILK 423H 272 37.75 26.43

4470063 SUTURE SILK SA65H 272 37.75 26.43

4470064 SUTURE SILK K833H 272 30.25 21.18

4470065 SUTURE VICRYL 272 106.25 74.38

4470066 SUTURE SILK M136 272 83.25 58.28

4470067 SUTURE SILK K832H 272 26.25 18.38



4470068 SUTURE SILK 442G 272 37.75 26.43

4470069 SUTURE SILK SA64H 272 37.75 26.43

4470070 SUTURE SILK 632G 272 30.50 21.35

4470071 SUTURE SILK 621G 272 30.50 21.35

4470072 SUTURE SILK K831H 272 37.75 26.43

4470073 SUTURE SILK 683H 272 32.75 22.93

4470074 SUTURE SILK 682G 272 34.00 23.80

4470075 SUTURE SILK 639G 272 73.00 51.10

4470076 SUTURE VICRYL 30316 272 38.00 26.60

4470077 SUTURE VICRYL 30338 272 38.00 26.60

4470078 PERICONTESIS TRAY-DI 272 149.25 104.48

4470079 LUMBAR PUNCTURE DISP 272 194.00 135.80

4470080 PERITONEAL LAVAGE 272 397.75 278.43

4470081 ORTHO SPLINT 3" 274 101.25 70.88

4470082 TRACH CLEANING-DISPO 272 29.75 20.83

4470083 ORTHO SPLINT 4" 274 787.75 551.43

4470084 ORTHO SPLINT 5" 272 103.00 72.10

4470085 THOANCENTES-DISPOSAB 272 240.75 168.53

4470086 CAUTERY HIGH TEMP 272 174.25 121.98

4470087 DISPOSA BULB 272 12.00 8.40

4470088 ABD PAD 272 2.50 1.75

4470089 ABD BINDER LARGE 271 115.75 81.03

4470090 ABD BINDER MEDIUM 271 104.75 73.33

4470091 ACE 2" 271 13.75 9.63

4470092 ACE 4" 271 20.75 14.53

4470093 ACE 6" 271 29.00 20.30

4470094 ADAPTOR CATH 272 27.00 18.90

4470095 ADAPTOR Y 272 30.50 21.35

4470096 ADAPT 3X16 272 29.00 20.30

4470097 ADAPTIC 3X3 272 10.00 7.00

4470098 MONT STRAPS 272 89.50 62.65

4470099 NUGAUZE PLAIN 1" 272 36.50 25.55

4470100 AMNI HOOKS 272 47.25 33.08

4470101 NUGAUZE PLAIN 1/4 272 40.50 28.35



4470102 APPLICATOR 6 272 21.25 14.88

4470103 PENROSE DRAIN 1" 272 37.75 26.43

4470104 PENROSE DRAIN 3/4" 272 36.00 25.20

4470105 PLASTER 2" 271 13.75 9.63

4470106 PLASTER 3" 271 19.00 13.30

4470107 PLASTER ROLL 4" 271 24.25 16.98

4470108 RIB BELT MALE 271 77.50 54.25

4470109 RIB BELT FEMALE-SM 271 106.25 74.38

4470110 BILE BAG 272 147.00 102.90

4470111 BLADES #10 272 7.00 4.90

4470112 BLADES #11 272 7.00 4.90

4470113 BLADES #15 272 7.00 4.90

4470114 BLADES #20 272 4.00 2.80

4470115 AIR CAST 274 L4350 249.25 174.48

4470116 GEL CAST RIGHT 271 392.25 274.58

4470117 CAST BOOT-LG 271 137.50 96.25

4470118 CATH 28 SI 30CC 272 121.00 84.70

4470119 CATH 8 FR 272 16.00 11.20

4470120 CATH CAUD 16 5CC 272 169.75 118.83

4470121 CATH CAUD 18 5CC 272 169.75 118.83

4470122 CATH CAUD 20 5CC 272 225.25 157.68

4470123 CATH 8 FR 3CC 272 467.00 326.90

4470124 CATH 24FR 3 WAY 272 173.50 121.45

4470125 CATH SUCT 5/6FR 272 14.00 9.80

4470126 CATH 14-30 272 73.00 51.10

4470127 CATH 16-30 272 360.25 252.18

4470128 CATH 18-30 272 360.25 252.18

4470129 CATH 20-30 272 49.25 34.48

4470130 CATH 22-30 272 295.25 206.68

4470131 CATH 24-30 272 42.00 29.40

4470132 CATH 28-30 272 41.50 29.05

4470133 CATH 26-30 272 42.25 29.58

4470134 CATH 22FR 3 WAY 272 320.00 224.00

4470135 CATH 30 SI 30CC 272 121.00 84.70



4470136 CATH 30-30 272 30.00 21.00

4470137 CATH 3CC 10 272 109.25 76.48

4470138 CATH 5CC 12 272 453.00 317.10

4470139 CATH 5CC 14 272 73.00 51.10

4470140 CATH 5CC 16 272 73.00 51.10

4470141 CATH 5CC 18 272 65.50 45.85

4470142 CATH 5CC 20 272 56.75 39.73

4470143 CATH 5CC 28 272 80.75 56.53

4470144 CATH 5CC FR 22 272 73.00 51.10

4470145 CATH 5CC FR 24 272 67.00 46.90

4470146 CATH CAUD 12 5CC 272 245.00 171.50

4470147 CATH CAUD 14 5CC 272 165.75 116.03

4470148 CATH SUCT 8FR 272 11.00 7.70

4470149 CATH  16FR 272 130.25 91.18

4470150 TROCAR CATH 10FR 272 114.75 80.33

4470151 TROCAR CATH 12FR 272 114.75 80.33

4470152 TROCAR CATH 16FR 272 126.50 88.55

4470153 TROCAR CATH 20FR 272 247.75 173.43

4470154 TROCAR CATH 24FR 272 266.00 186.20

4470155 TEXAS CATH 272 13.00 9.10

4470156 CATH PLUG 272 7.00 4.90

4470157 CATH 10FR 272 16.00 11.20

4470158 CATH SUCT 14 272 8.25 5.78

4470159 CATH SUCT 18 272 23.25 16.28

4470160 CATH SUCT 10FR 272 38.00 26.60

4470161 CATH TRAY 16FR 272 A4316 193.50 135.45

4470162 CATH 12FR 272 16.00 11.20

4470163 CHOLEANGIO CATH 272 565.50 395.85

4470164 CATH TRAY 272 106.25 74.38

4470165 CATH TRAY 14FR 272 A4316 58.75 41.13

4470166 CATH 14FR 272 16.00 11.20

4470167 CERVICAL COLLAR-PED 274 L0120 64.25 44.98

4470168 CHOLEANG CATH KIT 272 230.75 161.53

4470169 STOMA BELT LG 271 68.50 47.95



4470170 COLOST CLAMP 272 24.25 16.98

4470171 CATH 18FR 272 412.00 288.40

4470172 AIR CAST-LEFT 274 L4350 358.50 250.95

4470173 CATH 20FR 272 13.50 9.45

4470174 CYSTO SET 272 41.50 29.05

4470175 CATH 22FR 272 66.00 46.20

4470176 CATH 28FR 272 58.50 40.95

4470177 TROCAR 24FR 16" 272 286.25 200.38

4470178 CORD CLAMP 272 16.00 11.20

4470179 TROCAR 28FR 16" 272 356.25 249.38

4470180 ELAST STOCK-L/R 271 52.75 36.93

4470181 CONN TUBE 272 212.25 148.58

4470182 CONNECT 5-1 272 2.50 1.75

4470183 ELAST STOCK-M/L 271 52.75 36.93

4470184 ELAST STOCK-M/R 271 54.75 38.33

4470185 CENTRAL VEN CATH KIT 278 C1751 780.00 546.00

4470186 SUPRA PUBIC CATH 272 C2627 617.00 431.90

4470187 DATA B.P. 272 131.25 91.88

4470188 DERMOPLAST 272 62.00 43.40

4470189 IV SOLUTION D4 272 81.00 56.70

4470190 SUTURE REMOVAL 272 16.00 11.20

4470191 DONUTS 272 24.25 16.98

4470192 DRAIN BAG 272 36.50 25.55

4470193 DUODERM 272 72.25 50.58

4470194 CERVICAL COLLAR-LG 274 L0120 69.00 48.30

4470195 ESMARK 4" 272 45.75 32.03

4470196 ESMARK 6" 272 81.00 56.70

4470197 ELAST STOCK S/R 271 52.75 36.93

4470198 ELAST T H-S/R 271 90.00 63.00

4470199 CERVICAL COLLAR-MED 274 L0120 65.50 45.85

4470200 CERVICAL COLLAR-SM 274 L0120 91.75 64.23

4470201 CERVICAL COLLAR-XSM 274 L0120 91.75 64.23

4470202 FROG SPLINT SM 271 A4570 24.25 16.98

4470203 FEGASET 272 42.00 29.40



4470204 FING PL 271 34.00 23.80

4470205 MEDICO 3 272 86.50 60.55

4470206 GAST FEED BAG 272 73.00 51.10

4470208 ELAST STOCK-L/L 271 52.75 36.93

4470209 INF FD TU 5FR 272 8.50 5.95

4470210 IODOFORM 1/4 272 49.50 34.65

4470211 IODOFORM 1/2 272 77.50 54.25

4470212 IODOFORM 1 272 43.75 30.63

4470213 IODOFORM 2 272 63.75 44.63

4470214 ELAST STOCK-S/L 271 73.75 51.63

4470215 KERLIX FLUF 272 10.00 7.00

4470216 KERLIX ROLL 272 19.00 13.30

4470217 KIDNEY FILTER 272 26.50 18.55

4470218 ELAST STOCK-XL/L 271 52.75 36.93

4470219 KLING 2 272 7.00 4.90

4470220 KLING 3 272 7.00 4.90

4470221 KLING 4 272 7.00 4.90

4470222 KLING 6 272 10.00 7.00

4470223 KNEE SPLINT-SM 274 L1830 311.25 217.88

4470224 ELAST STOCK T L/R 271 52.75 36.93

4470225 ELAST T H-L/L 271 90.00 63.00

4470226 ELAST T H-L/R 271 90.00 63.00

4470227 KNEE BRACE-LG 271 A4467 93.75 65.63

4470228 ELAST T H-M/L 271 90.00 63.00

4470229 ELAST T H-M/R 271 90.00 63.00

4470230 ELAST T H-SL 271 86.50 60.55

4470231 SCAPELS #11 S/L 272 16.25 11.38

4470232 SCAPELS #15 272 16.00 11.20

4470233 SHOULDER IMMOB F/L 274 L3999 119.50 83.65

4470234 SHOULDER IMMOB F/M 274 L3650 119.50 83.65

4470235 MID S CUP 272 29.50 20.65

4470236 SHLDER IMMOB XLG 274 L3660 169.25 118.48

4470237 SKIN BARRIER 8x8 272 106.25 74.38

4470238 SPINAL NEEDLE 20GA 272 26.50 18.55



4470239 SPINAL NEEDLE 25GA 272 35.50 24.85

4470240 SPLINT CLA-LG 274 A4467 106.25 74.38

4470241 JACKSON PRATT DR 272 177.25 124.08

4470242 SPLINT CLA-MED 274 A4467 106.25 74.38

4470243 SPLINT WRIST L -LG 274 L3908 286.25 200.38

4470244 SPLINT WRIST R-LG 274 L3908 286.25 200.38

4470245 LAPS 272 35.50 24.85

4470246 SPLINT WRIST L-MED 274 L3908 286.25 200.38

4470247 SPLINT WRIST R-MED 274 L3908 286.25 200.38

4470248 NU GAUZ 1/2 272 306.50 214.55

4470249 SPLINT WRIST R-SM 274 L3908 286.25 200.38

4470250 SPLINT WRIST E/EXT 274 L3908 251.50 176.05

4470251 SPLINT WRIST L-XLG 274 L3908 251.50 176.05

4470252 OXYCEL 272 217.00 151.90

4470253 SPLINT WRIST R-XLG 274 L3908 251.50 176.05

4470254 NAS GAST FEED TU 8FR 272 185.50 129.85

4470255 SPONGE STER 3x3 272 24.25 16.98

4470256 SPONGE STER 4x4 272 24.25 16.98

4470257 PENROSE DRAIN 1/4" 272 23.00 16.10

4470258 STERI STRIP 1/2 272 16.00 11.20

4470259 STOMACH TUBE 12 272 37.75 26.43

4470260 STOMACH TUBE 14 272 24.25 16.98

4470261 STOMACH TUBE 16 272 37.75 26.43

4470262 PLEUR O VAC 272 1,202.25 841.58

4470263 PLASTER 6" 271 32.75 22.93

4470264 PLAST SPLINT 4x15 271 72.00 50.40

4470265 RAYTEC SPONGE 272 12.00 8.40

4470266 RIB BELT FEMALE 272 77.50 54.25

4470267 SCAPELS #10 272 16.50 11.55

4470268 SPINAL NEEDLE 22GA 272 26.50 18.55

4470269 STRYKER AGGRESS 4.0 272 700.50 490.35

4470270 SKIN BARRIER 4x4 272 43.25 30.28

4470271 STOMA BELT MED 271 29.75 20.83

4470272 SUMP DRN 24FR 20" 272 178.75 125.13



4470273 SPLINT WRIST L-SM 274 L3908 251.50 176.05

4470274 SPLINT ALU 1631 271 126.50 88.55

4470275 SUMP DRN 34FR 20" 272 134.75 94.33

4470276 SKIN GEL 272 94.75 66.33

4470277 SPLINT FINGER 274 A4570 19.00 13.30

4470278 SPLINT CLA-SM 274 L3670 92.25 64.58

4470279 T TUBE 12FR 278 C1729 125.50 87.85

4470280 SPLINT ELBOW 274 L3702 309.75 216.83

4470281 TELFA 2x3 272 1.00 0.70

4470282 TELFA 3x8 272 2.50 1.75

4470283 SPONGE STER 2x2 272 24.25 16.98

4470284 VASELGAUZE 1/2x72 272 19.00 13.30

4470285 VASELGAUZE 3x18 272 11.50 8.05

4470286 TONSIL SPNG 7/8 272 26.25 18.38

4470287 STERI STRIP 1/4 272 19.00 13.30

4470288 WALKING HEEL LG 271 63.50 44.45

4470289 WALKING HEEL MED 271 49.25 34.48

4470290 STOMACH TUBE 18 272 143.25 100.28

4470291 STOPCOCK 272 12.00 8.40

4470292 COLOSTOMY BAG 88501 272 26.50 18.55

4470293 SUCTION TIP YANKAUR 272 8.50 5.95

4470294 SURGICEL 4 272 536.25 375.38

4470295 BARRIER TOWELS 272 32.75 22.93

4470296 T TUBE 8FR 278 C1729 125.50 87.85

4470297 TELFA 3x4 272 1.00 0.70

4470298 TEGADERM 4x4 3/4 272 12.00 8.40

4470299 TEMPORARY PACER 272 1,775.25 1,242.68

4470300 THORACIC DRAIN 278 C1729 157.00 109.90

4470301 TUCKS 272 38.00 26.60

4470302 TEGADERM 2X2 3/4 272 7.00 4.90

4470303 TEGADERM 4X10 272 24.25 16.98

4470304 TEGADERM 8x12 272 38.00 26.60

4470305 VAG SET-IRRIG 272 30.25 21.18

4470306 VASELGAUZE 1x36 272 16.00 11.20



4470307 WALKING HEEL SM 271 43.75 30.63

4470308 SUPPLIES 272 0.00 0.00

4470309 GASTRO TUBE REPL 20 272 686.25 480.38

4470310 CATHETER LEG BAG 272 22.50 15.75

4470311 SUMP DRN 20FR 20" 272 114.50 80.15

4470312 XEROFORM 1x8 272 12.00 8.40

4470313 XEROFORM 5x9 272 302.75 211.93

4470314 FM FINGER SPL/SM 271 63.50 44.45

4470315 CAUTERY PENCIL 272 77.50 54.25

4470316 FM FINGER SPL/MED 271 73.75 51.63

4470317 FM FINGER SPL/LG 271 A4570 73.75 51.63

4470318 SUCTION LINER 1200 271 50.75 35.53

4470319 TELFA 272 24.25 16.98

4470320 CATH KIT FEMALE 272 12.25 8.58

4470321 SPINAL TRAY 272 279.75 195.83

4470322 TRACH TUBE CUFFED 272 45.25 31.68

4470323 BONE MARROW NEEDLE 272 177.25 124.08

4470324 BONE MARROW NEEDLE 1 272 171.50 120.05

4470325 BACK SUPPORT 272 149.25 104.48

4470326 SHLDER IMMOB SM 274 L3660 103.00 72.10

4470327 CATHETER LEG STRAP 271 81.50 57.05

4470328 CAST PADDING 2" 271 10.25 7.18

4470329 CASTING TAPE 2" 271 45.25 31.68

4470330 U VAC CURVED 272 104.75 73.33

4470331 U VAC SWIVEL HANDLE 272 109.25 76.48

4470332 CAST BOOT-MED 271 91.75 64.23

4470333 CAST BOOT-SM 271 97.25 68.08

4470334 CAST BOOT-XLG 271 88.25 61.78

4470335 CAST PADDING 3" 271 12.00 8.40

4470336 CAST PADDING 6" 271 29.00 20.30

4470337 CAST PADDING 4" 271 19.00 13.30

4470338 CASTING TAPE 3" 271 55.75 39.03

4470339 CASTING TAPE 4" 271 71.50 50.05

4470340 FBRG CAST TAPE 5" 271 88.00 61.60



4470341 FROG SPLINT LG 271 20.75 14.53

4470342 FROG SPLINT MED 271 A4570 20.75 14.53

4470343 GEL CAST LEFT 271 249.25 174.48

4470344 GLOVES 7 272 4.00 2.80

4470345 HUMERAL SPLINT LG 272 381.25 266.88

4470346 HUMERAL SPLINT MED 272 381.25 266.88

4470347 INF FEED TUBE 8FR 272 12.00 8.40

4470348 KARAYA PASTE 272 69.00 48.30

4470349 KNEE BRACE-MED 271 A4467 93.75 65.63

4470350 KNEE BRACE-SM 271 A4467 93.75 65.63

4470351 KNEE BRACE-XLG 271 A4467 93.75 65.63

4470352 KNEE IMMOBIL LG 274 L1830 335.50 234.85

4470353 KNEE IMMOBIL MED 274 L1830 311.25 217.88

4470354 KNEE IMMOBIL XLG 274 L1830 335.50 234.85

4470355 CATH IUPC PLUS 272 481.25 336.88

4470356 SUCTION CAUTERY 272 165.75 116.03

4470357 GIGLI BLADE 272 126.50 88.55

4470358 FIBER SPLINT 3x12 271 106.25 74.38

4470359 ASPIRATOR MECONIUM 272 76.25 53.38

4470360 SORBSAN 2x2 272 37.75 26.43

4470361 TRACH 4DCT 272 474.00 331.80

4470362 TRACH 6DCT 272 474.00 331.80

4470363 TRACH 8DCT 272 474.00 331.80

4470364 TRACH 3.0 PED 272 409.50 286.65

4470365 TRACH 3.5 PED 272 409.50 286.65

4470366 TRACH 4.5 PED 272 415.00 290.50

4470367 TRACH 5.0 PED 272 409.50 286.65

4470368 TRACH 3.0 NEO 272 415.00 290.50

4470369 TRACH 3.5 NEO 272 409.50 286.65

4470370 HYDROGEL DRESSING 272 83.25 58.28

4470371 BONE WAX 272 76.75 53.73

4470372 EAR PLUGS 272 30.50 21.35

4470373 BIO PUNCH 3MM 272 35.50 24.85

4470374 BIO PUNCH 2MM 272 35.50 24.85



4470375 SUTURE ETHILON 660H 272 77.50 54.25

4470376 SUTURE ETHILON 699H 272 77.50 54.25

4470377 SUTURE ETHILON 698H 272 77.50 54.25

4470378 LEG BAG EXTENDER 272 109.50 76.65

4470379 SINUS PAK 272 326.75 228.73

4470380 EPISTAXIS PAK 272 213.25 149.28

4470381 BIO PUNCH 4MM 272 35.50 24.85

4470382 FINGER PROTECTOR 271 212.50 148.75

4470383 PEG TUBE KIT 272 1,914.75 1,340.33

4470384 BIO PUNCH 8MM 272 29.75 20.83

4470385 GASTRO TUBE REPL 22 272 386.50 270.55

4470386 GASTRO TUBE REPL 24 272 386.50 270.55

4470387 ET HOLDER ADULT 272 93.25 65.28

4470388 SUTURE ETHILON 697 272 77.50 54.25

4470389 SUTURE ETHILON 1836 272 63.00 44.10

4470390 SUTURE ETHILON 1647 272 69.00 48.30

4470391 SPLINT COMF R-XSM 274 L3908 96.25 67.38

4470392 SPLINT BILAT-SM 274 69.00 48.30

4470393 SOLO CAST-SM 271 101.25 70.88

4470394 SOLO CAST-MED 271 99.50 69.65

4470395 SOLO CAST-LG 271 114.75 80.33

4470396 SOLO CAST-XLG 271 135.00 94.50

4470397 SOLO CAST STP S/M 271 69.00 48.30

4470398 SOLO CAST STP L/X 271 89.50 62.65

4470399 AQUA K 272 346.50 242.55

4470400 CATH MALECOT 22F 272 267.75 187.43

4470401 CATH MALECOT 24F 272 189.25 132.48

4470402 CATH MALECOT 26F 272 189.25 132.48

4470403 LYOFOAM DRESSING 272 44.00 30.80

4470404 SUTURE ETHILON 7718G 272 286.25 200.38

4470405 SUTURE SILK 780G 272 155.50 108.85

4470406 TEGADERM HYDRO 4X4 272 52.75 36.93

4470407 TUBIGRIP KNEE SM 270 87.00 60.90

4470408 TUBIGRIP SM 271 62.00 43.40



4470409 PLASTER SPLINT 5x30 271 148.25 103.78

4470410 RHINO LG 272 198.50 138.95

4470411 RHINO MED 272 194.25 135.98

4470412 SUTURE VICRYL J-597 272 52.25 36.58

4470413 NU-GELL 272 37.75 26.43

4470414 TURY SET 272 79.75 55.83

4470415 PO INSOLE FEMALE SM 274 L3380 69.00 48.30

4470416 PO SHOE FEMALE-SM 274 L3217 130.75 91.53

4470417 PICC DRESSING 272 67.00 46.90

4470418 PICC EXTENSION 272 22.50 15.75

4470419 PICC KIT 18 272 571.00 399.70

4470420 PICC KIT 20 272 571.00 399.70

4470421 PICC INTRO NEEDLE 18 272 114.75 80.33

4470422 PICC INTRO NEEDLE 20 272 114.75 80.33

4470423 PICC REPL KIT 18 272 474.50 332.15

4470424 PICC REPL KIT 20 272 474.50 332.15

4470425 THORA/PARA 272 578.00 404.60

4470426 J-TUBE 18FR 272 1,814.75 1,270.33

4470427 CON TUBE 20" 272 26.75 18.73

4470428 TUBIGRIP LEG-SM 270 91.75 64.23

4470429 UROSTOMY POUCH 272 32.75 22.93

4470430 AQUACEL ROPE DRESSIN 272 A6199 458.00 320.60

4470431 DURAHESIVE 272 54.25 37.98

4470432 PICC KIT PED 24 272 760.00 532.00

4470433 MICRO AIRE BURR 272 80.75 56.53

4470434 MICRO AIRE BLADE 272 52.25 36.58

4470435 PICC REP KIT 18G 272 80.75 56.53

4470436 NEEDLE AMPLATZ 272 94.75 66.33

4470437 ZIMMER WASHER 278 80.75 56.53

4470438 ZIMMER SCREWS 278 66.50 46.55

4470439 ZIMMER PLATE 278 C1713 137.25 96.08

4470440 CSR TRAY- EYE 272 340.25 238.18

4470441 DRAIN BLAKE 19FR 272 501.00 350.70

4470442 DRAIN BLAKE 15FR 272 763.50 534.45



4470443 ENDO BAG 272 340.25 238.18

4470444 LENS FOG DEVICE 272 149.50 104.65

4470445 JP DRAIN 272 162.50 113.75

4470446 JP BULB 272 92.25 64.58

4470447 HEMOCLIP LARGE 272 237.00 165.90

4470448 HEMOCLIP MEDIUM 272 128.75 90.13

4470449 POOLE SUCTION 272 90.00 63.00

4470450 VERSIVA 3.3 272 20.25 14.18

4470451 DERMABOND 272 187.75 131.43

4470452 TROCAR 32 FR16 272 361.50 253.05

4470453 ZEROWET 272 26.50 18.55

4470454 ACE 6" STERILE 272 96.25 67.38

4470455 STERI STRIPS 1/8X3" 272 12.00 8.40

4470456 NORM GEL-SMALL 272 21.25 14.88

4470457 HYPERGEL 272 30.50 21.35

4470458 MESALT 272 16.50 11.55

4470459 SUTURE GI 272 24.25 16.98

4470460 SUTURE CUTICULAR 272 24.25 16.98

4470461 SUTURE PLASTIC 272 37.75 26.43

4470462 SUTURE OPTH 272 87.00 60.90

4470463 SUTURE TIES 272 22.50 15.75

4470464 SUTURE GC 272 32.75 22.93

4470465 EAR WICK 272 27.00 18.90

4470466 T.H. RING 272 44.00 30.80

4470467 ILIAC NEEDLE 272 163.50 114.45

4470468 NEEDLE BN MARROW JAM 272 409.75 286.83

4470469 ANTI REFLUX VALV 272 96.25 67.38

4470470 PROFORE 272 233.75 163.63

4470471 PO SHOE MALE SM 271 L3260 213.25 149.28

4470472 FLUTTER 272 583.25 408.28

4470473 FIBER SPLINT 5x30 271 306.75 214.73

4470474 FIBER SPLINT 4x15 271 A4590 111.25 77.88

4470475 ANKLIZER TALL-MED 274 L4386 188.25 131.78

4470476 ANKLIZER TALL-LARGE 274 L4386 188.25 131.78



4470477 ANKLIZER SHORT- MED 274 L4386 278.00 194.60

4470478 ANKLIZER SHORT-LARGE 274 L4386 316.75 221.73

4470479 VERSIVA 5.5 272 20.25 14.18

4470480 BIO PUNCH 5MM 272 29.75 20.83

4470481 BIO PUNCH 6MM 272 29.75 20.83

4470482 ELAST T SM SHORT 271 90.00 63.00

4470483 ELAST T MED SHORT 271 90.00 63.00

4470484 ELAST T LG SHORT 271 90.00 63.00

4470485 SPLINT CLAVICLE XXSM 274 L3670 100.50 70.35

4470486 SPLINT CLAVICLE-INFA 274 A4467 106.25 74.38

4470487 SPLINT CLAVICLE X-LG 274 A4467 106.25 74.38

4470488 GASTRIC LAVAGE-ADULT 272 155.50 108.85

4470489 KNEE WRAP UNIVERSAL 271 A4467 305.25 213.68

4470490 COLOSTOMY PASTE 272 101.75 71.23

4470491 COLOSTOMY BARR SOFTF 272 29.75 20.83

4470492 COLOSTOMY BARR FLEXT 272 27.25 19.08

4470493 COLOSTOMY POUCH 1 1/ 272 22.50 15.75

4470494 COLOSTOMY POWDER 272 73.75 51.63

4470495 ACE 3" 271 20.75 14.53

4470496 ANKLIZER TALL-SMALL 274 L4386 188.25 131.78

4470497 ANKLIZER SHORT-SMALL 274 L4386 316.75 221.73

4470498 PICC MST KIT 18GA 272 718.25 502.78

4470499 PICC EXD L CATH 18G 272 108.00 75.60

4470500 PICC EXD L CATH 20G 272 297.25 208.08

4470501 PICC M CATH 18G 272 656.25 459.38

4470502 PICC M CATH 20G 272 861.50 603.05

4470503 PICC PROCEDURE TRAY 272 668.75 468.13

4470504 PICC INTRO 18GA/4FR 272 436.25 305.38

4470505 PICC INTRO 20GA/3FR 272 430.25 301.18

4470506 PICC DBL 18L CATH 272 429.50 300.65

4470507 PICC FIRST KIT 272 700.00 490.00

4470508 HI-D SUCTION TIP 272 32.75 22.93

4470509 KNAPP HINGED KNEE BR 274 L1820 252.25 176.58

4470510 NORM GEL-LARGE 272 56.50 39.55



4470511 BIOPSY NEEDLE 18GA 272 466.00 326.20

4470512 BIOPSY NEEDLE 17GA 272 81.00 56.70

4470513 TEGADERM HYDRO 6X6 272 148.25 103.78

4470514 UNIV RIB BELT-XL 271 47.25 33.08

4470515 AQUACEL 4X4 272 A6196 77.50 54.25

4470516 AQUACEL 2X2 272 A6196 37.25 26.08

4470517 SPLINT ANKLE BRACE 271 105.00 73.50

4470518 NEEDLE MCGOWAN 272 962.00 673.40

4470519 MIC GASTRO KIT 20FR 272 1,161.00 812.70

4470520 CATH 6 FR 3CC 272 170.25 119.18

4470521 PO WEDGE SHOE-SM 271 318.50 222.95

4470522 BIOPSY NEEDLE LO 272 364.25 254.98

4470523 CSR TRAY C-SECTION 272 390.25 273.18

4470524 CPAP NASAL MASK-SMAL 271 88.25 61.78

4470525 CPAP MASK STRAP 271 114.50 80.15

4470526 CPAP FACE MASK-CHILD 271 59.75 41.83

4470527 HME FILTER 272 56.00 39.20

4470528 CPAP FULL MASK 271 687.75 481.43

4470529 POSIFLOW 272 36.25 25.38

4470530 STATLOCK-PICC 272 79.50 55.65

4470531 FOUR FLEX BANDAGE 272 79.50 55.65

4470532 18G BN MARROW NEEDLE 272 184.25 128.98

4470533 15G BN MARROW NEEDLE 272 188.75 132.13

4470534 TENDER WET 3X3 272 99.75 69.83

4470535 TENDER WET 2X2 272 92.25 64.58

4470536 TENDER WET 1X6 272 70.75 49.53

4470537 GASTRIC LAVAGE 18FR 272 637.25 446.08

4470538 KNEE WRAP 271 A4467 278.75 195.13

4470539 LMA SIZE 4 272 957.00 669.90

4470540 QCS-18-15 BIO NEEDLE 272 689.75 482.83

4470541 TRU GUIDE 272 86.75 60.73

4470542 CATH SECURE TAB 272 42.25 29.58

4470543 SPIKE SET 272 36.25 25.38

4470544 PATROL FEEDING BAG 271 19.00 13.30



4470545 LEG BAG EXT KL 272 21.50 15.05

4470546 LUMBAR PUNCTURE-PEDS 272 202.75 141.93

4470547 NEEDLE BIOPSY LOC 5C 272 336.75 235.73

4470548 PO SHOE CLOSED MED 271 213.25 149.28

4470549 PO SHOE CLOSED LG 271 213.25 149.28

4470550 PO SHOE F/MED 271 L3260 130.75 91.53

4470551 PO SHOE F/LG 271 L3260 130.75 91.53

4470552 PO SHOE MALE-SM 271 L3260 80.75 56.53

4470553 PO SHOE M/MED 271 L3260 130.75 91.53

4470554 PO SHOE M/LG 271 L3260 158.25 110.78

4470555 PO SHOE M/XLG 271 L3260 114.00 79.80

4470556 PO INSOLE FEM/MED 271 69.00 48.30

4470557 PO INSOLE FEM/LG 271 69.00 48.30

4470558 PO INSOLE MALE-SM 271 69.00 48.30

4470559 PO INSOLE MALE-MED 271 69.00 48.30

4470560 PO INSOLE MALE-L 271 66.50 46.55

4470561 PO INSOLE MALE-XL 271 69.00 48.30

4470562 PO WEDGE MED 271 318.50 222.95

4470563 PO WEDGE LG 271 318.50 222.95

4470564 PO WEDGE XLG 271 318.50 222.95

4470565 RIB BELT UNIVERSAL 271 123.00 86.10

4470566 SHOULDER IMMOB F/XLG 274 L3650 119.50 83.65

4470567 SHOULDER IMMOB M/SM 274 L3650 119.50 83.65

4470568 SHOULDER IMMOB M/MED 274 L3650 119.50 83.65

4470569 SHOULDER IMMOB M/LG 274 L3650 119.50 83.65

4470570 SHOULDER IMMOB M/XLG 274 L3650 119.50 83.65

4470571 SHOULDER IMMOB M/XXL 274 L3650 119.50 83.65

4470572 SPLINT BILAT-MED 274 69.00 48.30

4470573 SPLINT BILAT-LG 274 L3908 69.00 48.30

4470574 SPLINT BILAT-XL 274 69.00 48.30

4470575 SPLINT COMF R-SM 274 L3908 83.25 58.28

4470576 SPLINT COMF R-MED 274 L3908 96.25 67.38

4470577 SPLINT COMF R-LG 274 L3908 83.25 58.28

4470578 SPLINT COMF R-XL 274 L3908 83.25 58.28



4470579 SPLINT COMF L-XS 274 L3908 83.25 58.28

4470580 SPLINT COMF L-SMALL 274 L3908 83.25 58.28

4470581 SPLINT COMF L-MED 274 L3908 96.25 67.38

4470582 SPLINT COMF L-LG 274 L3908 83.25 58.28

4470583 SPLINT COMF L-XL 274 L3908 83.25 58.28

4470584 SPLINT W/F R-XS 274 L3908 56.00 39.20

4470585 SPLINT W/F L-XS 274 L3908 56.00 39.20

4470586 TUBIGRIP LEG-MED 271 91.75 64.23

4470587 TUBIGRIP LEG-LG 271 91.75 64.23

4470588 TUBIGRIP LEG-XL 271 91.75 64.23

4470589 TUBIGRIP KNEE MED 271 87.00 60.90

4470590 TUBIGRIP KNEE LG 271 87.00 60.90

4470591 CPAP NASAL MASK-MED 271 43.75 30.63

4470592 CPAP NASAL MASK-LARG 271 34.00 23.80

4470593 CPAP FACE MASK-SMALL 271 59.75 41.83

4470594 CPAP FACE MASK-ADULT 271 59.75 41.83

4470595 PO SHOE CLOSED-XS 271 219.25 153.48

4470596 NEEDLE SPINAL 20GA 272 85.00 59.50

4470597 GASTRO TUBE REPL 18 272 205.00 143.50

4470598 BIOPSY NEEDLE 19GX13 272 81.00 56.70

4470599 BIOPSY NEEDLE 19GX7C 272 81.00 56.70

4470600 QC-20-15 BIO NEEDLE 272 689.75 482.83

4470601 QC-20-9 BIO NEEDLE 272 486.25 340.38

4470602 PICC KIT REPAIR 20G 272 80.75 56.53

4470603 NEEDL TUOHY 22GA 3.5 272 159.00 111.30

4470604 FIBER SPLINT 4X30 271 A4570 233.75 163.63

4470605 MORGAN LENS 272 328.25 229.78

4470606 NEEDLE BIOPSY 20GX3C 272 327.50 229.25

4470607 SUTURE 8424H 272 45.25 31.68

4470608 SUTURE 8682H 272 93.75 65.63

4470609 SUTURE 8685H 272 49.25 34.48

4470610 SUTURE 8832H 272 47.25 33.08

4470611 SUTURE 8629H 272 37.00 25.90

4470612 SUTURE 8556H 272 73.75 51.63



4470613 SUTURE 8711H 272 39.00 27.30

4470614 SUTURE 8697H 272 38.00 26.60

4470615 SUTURE Y496G 272 98.50 68.95

4470616 SUTURE MB66G 272 316.75 221.73

4470617 SUTURE X519H 272 62.00 43.40

4470618 SUTURE CX41D 272 291.50 204.05

4470620 SUTURE X424H 272 34.25 23.98

4470621 SUTURE X411H 272 43.25 30.28

4470622 SUTURE 628H 272 29.75 20.83

4470623 SUTURE 669H 272 35.75 25.03

4470624 SUTURE 612G 272 49.50 34.65

4470625 SUTURE H821G 272 81.00 56.70

4470626 SUTURE 975H 272 18.50 12.95

4470627 SUTURE 44T 272 39.00 27.30

4470628 SUTURE L114G 272 57.25 40.08

4470629 SUTURE 887H 272 18.50 12.95

4470630 SUTURE 883H 272 13.75 9.63

4470631 SUTURE 636G 272 51.00 35.70

4470632 SUTURE 1637G 272 109.50 76.65

4470633 SUTURE G181H 272 17.00 11.90

4470634 SUTURE 1636G 272 105.25 73.68

4470635 SUTURE J335H 272 38.00 26.60

4470636 SUTURE J959H 272 44.50 31.15

4470637 SUTURE J346H 272 73.75 51.63

4470638 SUTURE J270H 272 38.00 26.60

4470639 SUTURE J340H 272 16.50 11.55

4470640 SUTURE J269H 272 41.50 29.05

4470641 SUTURE J869H 272 43.25 30.28

4470642 SUTURE J945H 272 43.25 30.28

4470643 SUTURE J944H 272 41.50 29.05

4470644 SUTURE J416H 272 38.00 26.60

4470645 SUTURE J497H 272 85.00 59.50

4470646 SUTURE J215H 272 36.50 25.55

4470647 SUTURE J423H 272 52.75 36.93



4470648 SUTURE J496H 272 88.00 61.60

4470649 SUTURE J214H 272 36.50 25.55

4470650 SUTURE J495H 272 85.00 59.50

4470651 SUTURE J493H 272 86.50 60.55

4470652 SUTURE A186H 272 13.75 9.63

4470653 SUTURE A185H 272 30.25 21.18

4470654 SUTURE 685H 272 35.50 24.85

4470655 SUTURE 443H 272 35.50 24.85

4470656 SUTURE C012D 272 188.75 132.13

4470657 SUTURE C013D 272 177.00 123.90

4470658 SUTURE 184H 272 30.25 21.18

4470659 SUTURE 684H 272 34.00 23.80

4470660 SUTURE 832H 272 18.50 12.95

4470661 SUTURE J328H 272 17.00 11.90

4470662 SUTURE 668G 272 37.25 26.08

4470663 SUTURE 852H 272 54.75 38.33

4470664 SUTURE 983H 272 34.75 24.33

4470665 STIFNECK COLLAR AD 274 L0172 167.50 117.25

4470666 PHIL CERV COLLAR LG 274 L0172 245.00 171.50

4470667 PHIL CERV COLLAR PED 274 L0172 279.75 195.83

4470668 PHIL CERV COLLAR MED 274 L0172 145.00 101.50

4470669 STIFNECK COLLAR PEDS 274 L0172 167.50 117.25

4470670 SUTURE S246H 272 36.00 25.20

4470671 SUTURE 664H 272 30.50 21.35

4470672 T TUBE 16FR 278 C1729 125.50 87.85

4470673 U VAC STRAIGHT 272 1.25 0.88

4470674 NEEDLE ELECTRODE 272 29.00 20.30

4470675 CHEST DRAIN TRAY 278 C1729 1,059.00 741.30

4470676 TRANSFUSION UNIT 272 747.50 523.25

4470677 I.O. NEEDLE 272 87.00 60.90

4470678 SUCTION LINER 3000 271 110.25 77.18

4470679 STOMACH TUBE 10F 272 24.25 16.98

4470680 STOMACH TUBE 6FR 272 88.25 61.78

4470681 STOMACH TUBE 8FR 272 101.75 71.23



4470682 SUTURE J683H 272 81.00 56.70

4470683 BIOPSY NEEDLE 13GA 272 81.50 57.05

4470684 BIOPSY NEEDLE 14GA 272 345.25 241.68

4470685 OC 16-9 BIO NEEDLE 272 542.75 379.93

4470686 TRU CUT NEEDLE 272 235.75 165.03

4470687 INTUBATION DETEC 272 93.75 65.63

4470688 TROCAR CATH 20FR 272 301.75 211.23

4470689 RAPID RHINO SM 272 436.25 305.38

4470690 RAPID RHINO MED 272 450.25 315.18

4470691 RAPID RHINO LG 272 450.25 315.18

4470692 SPLINT DALLAS-XSM 274 L3908 56.75 39.73

4470693 SUTURE VICRYL J570G 272 231.25 161.88

4470694 AQUACEL 6X6 272 A6197 167.50 117.25

4470695 AQUACEL AG 4X4 272 A6196 202.75 141.93

4470696 ALLDRESS 6X6 272 56.75 39.73

4470697 ALLDRESS 4X4 272 38.00 26.60

4470698 MIC G TUBE 272 1,095.00 766.50

4470699 CATH KIT PED 272 70.75 49.53

4470700 BIO 20GX10 LOC NEEDL 272 2,068.25 1,447.78

4470701 SUTURE J500G 272 74.00 51.80

4470702 SEAL TIGHT PED ARM-M 271 237.00 165.90

4470703 SEAL TIGHT PED ARM-L 271 222.00 155.40

4470704 SEAL TIGHT PED LEG-M 271 237.00 165.90

4470705 SEAL TIGHT PED LEG-L 271 237.00 165.90

4470706 SEAL TIGHT ADULT ARM 271 255.50 178.85

4470707 SEAL TIGHT ADULT ARM 271 222.00 155.40

4470708 SEALTIGHT AD LEG/SHR 271 222.00 155.40

4470709 SEALTIGHT AD LEG/LNG 271 244.00 170.80

4470710 SEAL TIGHT PED LEG-S 271 229.00 160.30

4470711 SURGICEL 2X14 272 834.75 584.33

4470712 PROLENE 8721H 272 126.50 88.55

4470713 RIC CATHETER 272 379.00 265.30

4470714 LMA SIZE 5 272 148.25 103.78

4470715 SUTURE 1915G 272 115.75 81.03



4470716 SUTURE 1668G 272 67.00 46.90

4470717 SURE PRESS 272 181.00 126.70

4470718 ANKLE STRAP DOUBLE S 270 237.00 165.90

4470719 ANKLE STRAP DOUBLE M 270 237.00 165.90

4470720 ANKLE STRAP DOUBLE L 270 237.00 165.90

4470721 SUTURE 1698G 272 67.00 46.90

4470722 BOLUS FEEDING TUBE 272 163.25 114.28

4470723 SUTURE 1666G 272 63.50 44.45

4470724 NEEDLE WHITACRE 17X4 272 103.00 72.10

4470725 NEEDLE TUOHY 17X4.5 272 260.00 182.00

4470726 DUODERM GEL 272 65.50 45.85

4470727 YUEH 5x19x10 272 386.50 270.55

4470728 YUEH 8x16x7 272 386.50 270.55

4470729 SUTURE J489G 272 86.50 60.55

4470730 SUTURE Z493G 272 98.50 68.95

4470731 SUTURE Z494G 272 96.25 67.38

4470732 ANKLIZER TALL-LG 274 L4386 184.25 128.98

4470733 SEAL TIGHT PED ARM S 271 237.00 165.90

4470734 NERVE LOCATOR 272 631.00 441.70

4470735 SUTURE X695G 272 66.50 46.55

4470736 SUTURE X987H 272 104.75 73.33

4470737 SUTURE 8695G 272 76.50 53.55

4470738 SUTURE 8698G 272 76.50 53.55

4470739 SUTURE J490G 272 69.00 48.30

4470740 CHOLANGIOCATH 4.5 272 517.50 362.25

4470741 GATROSTOMY KIT 20FR 272 839.25 587.48

4470742 SUTURE 689G 272 70.75 49.53

4470743 ACE 4" STERILE 272 157.50 110.25

4470744 COBAN 6" STERILE 272 69.00 48.30

4470745 PLAST SPLINT 3X15 271 65.50 45.85

4470746 SUTURE 1916G 272 172.50 120.75

4470747 CATHETER 6FR 1 1/2 C 272 149.25 104.48

4470748 KNEE FIXED 30 26" 274 L1830 450.25 315.18

4470749 KNEE FIXED 30 20" 274 L1830 401.50 281.05



4470750 KNEE FIXED 30 16" 274 L1830 368.00 257.60

4470751 KNEE BRACE GENU-REG 274 L1832 666.75 466.73

4470752 KNEE BRACE GENU-LARG 274 L1832 666.75 466.73

4470753 CATH UMBILICAL 3.5 272 214.00 149.80

4470754 CATH UMBILICAL 5FR 272 240.00 168.00

4470755 LENS & HOOD 272 196.25 137.38

4470756 SNS STARTER 272 151.00 105.70

4470757 VAGINAL RETRACTOR 272 409.75 286.83

4470758 ENDO GIA 30 REFILL 272 1,204.00 842.80

4470759 ENDO GIA 30 STAPPLER 272 2,246.25 1,572.38

4470760 STRYKER RESECTOR 4.0 272 700.50 490.35

4470761 CANNULA 8MM 272 294.50 206.15

4470762 CANNULA 7MM 272 431.50 302.05

4470763 WEBRIL 2" 271 13.75 9.63

4470764 WEBRIL 3" 271 19.00 13.30

4470765 WEBRIL 4" 271 24.25 16.98

4470766 WEBRIL 6" 271 35.50 24.85

4470767 CANNULA KIT 5MM 272 353.00 247.10

4470768 NEEDLE SPINAL 18 272 30.25 21.18

4470769 STRY BARRELL BURR 5. 272 681.25 476.88

4470770 PAIN BUSTER 5ML 272 1,699.25 1,189.48

4470771 PAIN BUSTER 2ML 272 471.25 329.88

4470772 TURBO VAC 90 270 839.25 587.48

4470773 SHOULDER IMMOB F/XXL 274 L3650 119.50 83.65

4470774 EPIDURAL KIT 272 130.75 91.53

4470775 CPAP HEAD STRAP 271 49.25 34.48

4470776 SUTURE ANCHOR 2.8 272 1,658.25 1,160.78

4470777 LMA SIZE 3 272 162.00 113.40

4470778 EPIDURAL TRAY 272 1,289.50 902.65

4470779 MASTISOL 272 30.25 21.18

4470780 SHLDER IMMOB-XXL 274 L3670 178.25 124.78

4470781 STRYKER 5.5 TOMC 272 745.00 521.50

4470782 GASTROVIEW 636 Q9963 201.75 141.23

4470783 CUFF INFLATOR 272 19.00 13.30



4470784 PREFILLED NEB 272 58.75 41.13

4470785 AEROSOL DRAIN BAG 272 32.75 22.93

4470787 DOYLE SPLINT 272 504.25 352.98

4470788 SUTURE 1828H 272 107.75 75.43

4470789 ARTERIAL CATH KIT 272 235.00 164.50

4470790 AQUAPLAST SPLINT 274 90.00 63.00

4470791 IOBAN DRAPE 6651EZ 272 200.50 140.35

4470792 WRIST SPLINT XSM-R 274 L3908 149.50 104.65

4470793 WRIST SPLINT XSM-L 274 L3908 149.50 104.65

4470794 WRIST SPLINT SM-R 274 L3908 149.50 104.65

4470795 WRIST SPLINT SM-L 274 L3908 149.50 104.65

4470796 WRIST SPLINT MED-R 274 L3908 149.50 104.65

4470797 WRIST SPLINT MED-L 274 L3908 149.50 104.65

4470798 WRIST SPLINT LG-R 274 L3908 149.50 104.65

4470799 WRIST SPLINT LG-L 274 L3908 149.50 104.65

4470800 WRIST SPLINT XLG-R 274 L3908 149.50 104.65

4470801 WRIST SPLINT XLG-L 274 L3908 149.50 104.65

4470802 CAUTERY LOW TEMP 272 298.25 208.78

4470803 CATH VERSAFIT 6FR 272 431.25 301.88

4470804 CATH VERSAFIT 7FR 272 431.25 301.88

4470805 CA CONE TIP 8FR 272 169.75 118.83

4470806 TURBO VAC 90 270 2,330.50 1,631.35

4470807 SUTURE MX69G 272 321.75 225.23

4470808 CATH URETERAL 5F 278 C1758 137.00 95.90

4470809 THUMB SPICA R-XSM 274 L3908 225.25 157.68

4470810 THUMB SPICA R-SM 274 L3908 225.25 157.68

4470811 THUMB SPICA R-MED 274 L3908 225.25 157.68

4470812 THUMB SPICA R-LG 274 L3908 225.25 157.68

4470813 THUMB SPICA R-XLG 274 L3908 225.25 157.68

4470814 THUMB SPICA L-XSM 274 L3908 225.25 157.68

4470815 THUMB SPICA L-SM 274 L3908 225.25 157.68

4470816 THUMB SPICA L-MED 274 L3908 225.25 157.68

4470817 THUMB SPICA L-LG 274 L3908 225.25 157.68

4470818 THUMB SPICA L-XLG 274 L3908 225.25 157.68



4470819 PULSOVAC 272 583.25 408.28

4470820 ZOLL PADS ADULT 272 576.75 403.73

4470821 ZOLL PAD PEDS 272 546.50 382.55

4470822 ACL KNIFE 11ML-DISPO 272 749.50 524.65

4470823 ACL KNIFE 10ML-DISPO 272 749.50 524.65

4470824 ACL KNIFE 9ML-DISPOS 272 749.50 524.65

4470825 K WIRE .04 LONG 278 106.50 74.55

4470826 K WIRE 2.0MM 278 112.25 78.58

4470827 K WIRE 1.25MM 278 112.25 78.58

4470828 K WIRE 1.6MM 278 209.75 146.83

4470829 ELECTRODE SPIRAL 272 67.50 47.25

4470830 ENDO SILK KITTNER 272 157.50 110.25

4470831 NEEDLE CHIBA 22GA 8" 272 101.75 71.23

4470832 NEEDLE BIOPSY 18G 272 547.00 382.90

4470833 CATHETER SET 272 409.75 286.83

4470834 SAM SLING-SMALL 271 859.50 601.65

4470835 SAM SLING-LARGE 271 854.50 598.15

4470836 SAM SLING-MED 271 854.50 598.15

4470837 TRACH TUBE HOLDER 272 80.25 56.18

4470838 IRIS RETRACTOR 272 870.25 609.18

4470839 MONARK SLING 278 7,575.25 5,302.68

4470840 K WIRE .035 LONG 278 78.75 55.13

4470841 NEEDLE TUOHY 18X3 1/ 272 105.00 73.50

4470842 SWIVEL ADAPTER 272 213.50 149.45

4470843 SUPRAPUBIC CATH INTR 272 C2627 766.00 536.20

4470844 COBAN 4" STERILE 272 45.25 31.68

4470845 CERVICAL COLLAR-XL 274 L0120 43.25 30.28

4470846 HYPAQUE-CYSTO 272 266.25 186.38

4470847 COLORADO MICRO TIP 272 573.25 401.28

4470848 DAC CORD 272 371.00 259.70

4470849 CUTTING LOOP 26F 272 852.25 596.58

4470850 CUTTING LOOP 24F 272 1,005.50 703.85

4470851 STIM 22G 1 3/8 NEEDL 272 136.75 95.73

4470852 SCD SLEEVE KNEE 271 393.00 275.10



4470853 ETCO2 ADAPT P/A ZOLL 272 123.00 86.10

4470854 ETCO2 N/P ADAPT 272 135.00 94.50

4470855 ETCO2 MOUTH/ADAPTER 272 109.50 76.65

4470856 ETCO2 ADULT CANNULA 272 217.00 151.90

4470857 ETCO2 PED CANNULA 272 199.50 139.65

4470858 CHEMOSITE REPLACE 272 494.25 345.98

4470859 SPINAL NEEDLE 22GA 5 272 79.50 55.65

4470860 KNEE PATELLAR-SM 271 A4467 403.50 282.45

4470861 KNEE PATELLAR-MED 271 A4467 411.00 287.70

4470862 KNEE PATELLAR-LG 271 A4467 359.25 251.48

4470863 KNEE PATELLAR-XL 271 A4467 352.50 246.75

4470864 KNEE PATELLAR-XXL 271 A4467 359.25 251.48

4470865 KNEE PATELLAR-XXXL 271 A4467 359.25 251.48

4470866 TTNV CATH 272 381.75 267.23

4470867 K-WIRE .062/LONG 278 99.75 69.83

4470868 SUTURE 8871H 272 49.25 34.48

4470869 SUTURE J499G 272 78.50 54.95

4470870 SUTURE 635H 272 45.25 31.68

4470871 HEEL LIFTS-SMALL 274 L3332 114.25 79.98

4470872 HEEL LIFTS-MEDIUM 274 L3332 130.75 91.53

4470873 HEEL LIFTS-LARGE 274 L3332 114.25 79.98

4470874 HEEL LIFT TRACTION B 270 572.75 400.93

4470875 JURGEN PIN BALL .035 272 76.75 53.73

4470876 JURGEN PIN BALL .045 272 76.75 53.73

4470877 JURGEN PIN BALL .062 272 76.75 53.73

4470878 K-WIRE .062 SHORT 278 99.50 69.65

4470879 MESH 10x14 278 C1781 1,207.50 845.25

4470880 STAPLER CEEA 28MM 272 2,520.50 1,764.35

4470881 DONALDSON EAR TUBE 272 661.50 463.05

4470882 TCT 75 STAPLER 272 3,899.25 2,729.48

4470883 TL 60 STAPLER 272 2,344.50 1,641.15

4470884 TRT 75 STAPLES 272 2,013.00 1,409.10

4470885 TR 60 272 732.00 512.40

4470886 VITRECTOMY CUTTER 272 1,028.25 719.78



4470887 KITTNERS 272 35.75 25.03

4470888 SUCTION IRRIGATOR 272 665.50 465.85

4470889 UTERINE ELEVATOR 272 462.00 323.40

4470890 INSUFFLATOR TUBING 272 534.00 373.80

4470891 VERSAPORT 5/12 272 778.00 544.60

4470892 VERSAPORT 5MM 272 610.25 427.18

4470893 SPRING GRIP 5/11 272 56.75 39.73

4470894 SPRING GRIP 5MM 272 73.75 51.63

4470895 VERSAPORT 5/12 PLUS 272 687.75 481.43

4470896 BAL DILATE 18-20E 272 1,791.75 1,254.23

4470897 STIRRUPS 272 67.00 46.90

4470898 DURAVENT EAR TUBE 272 309.25 216.48

4470899 ACL KIT-DISPOSABLE 272 1,739.75 1,217.83

4470900 ARTHROSCOPE TUBING 272 718.75 503.13

4470901 CORKSCREW SUTURE ANC 272 1,545.75 1,082.03

4470902 DRAIN POUCH 272 65.50 45.85

4470903 MASTECTOMY BRA-LG 271 583.25 408.28

4470904 MASTECTOMY BRA-XLG 271 511.50 358.05

4470905 MASTECTOMY BRA-XXL 271 511.50 358.05

4470906 MESH 3x6 278 C1781 474.75 332.33

4470907 L CORD 272 87.75 61.43

4470908 LAP CHOLE KIT 272 2,442.75 1,709.93

4470909 CHEMOSITE 272 2,366.50 1,656.55

4470910 GLIDEWIRE 278 C1769 629.00 440.30

4470911 GLIDEWIRE/ANGLED 278 C1769 810.25 567.18

4470912 BIOPSY ORANGE FORCEP 272 55.25 38.68

4470913 ARROW M 10 278 1,496.50 1,047.55

4470914 ARROW M 13 278 1,496.50 1,047.55

4470915 ARROW M 16 278 1,496.50 1,047.55

4470916 STRYKER BLADE 272 277.75 194.43

4470917 I SCREW 8x20 278 1,095.00 766.50

4470918 MESH 6x6 278 C1781 493.25 345.28

4470919 SUTURE RETRIEVER 272 443.50 310.45

4470920 BAL DILATE 10-12 272 1,791.75 1,254.23



4470921 BAL DILATE 15-18 272 1,791.75 1,254.23

4470922 BAL DILATE 12-15 272 1,791.75 1,254.23

4470923 BAL DILATE 8-10 272 1,791.75 1,254.23

4470924 MESH PROLOOP PLUG 278 C1781 1,594.75 1,116.33

4470925 CATH EMB 5FR 278 C1757 676.25 473.38

4470926 CATH EMB 4FR 278 C1757 855.75 599.03

4470927 SPEED BAND-ENDO 272 1,832.00 1,282.40

4470928 CORKSCREW WIRE 272 1,761.00 1,232.70

4470929 ACTIVENT EAR TUBE 272 301.00 210.70

4470930 SNARE 13MM 272 244.00 170.80

4470931 BIOPSY YELLOW FORCEP 272 387.50 271.25

4470932 SNARE 25MM 272 244.00 170.80

4470934 BLADE 272 262.50 183.75

4470935 STRYKER AUGER BURR 272 511.25 357.88

4470936 STRYKER BARREL 4.0 272 682.75 477.93

4470937 STRYKER AGGRESS 5.0 272 496.25 347.38

4470938 I SCREW 8x25 278 1,095.00 766.50

4470939 I SCREW 8x30 278 1,095.00 766.50

4470940 I SCREW 9x20 278 1,095.00 766.50

4470941 I SCREW 9x25 278 1,095.00 766.50

4470942 I SCREW 9x30 278 1,095.00 766.50

4470943 I SCREW 10x20 278 1,192.50 834.75

4470944 I SCREW 10x15 278 1,095.00 766.50

4470945 I SCREW 10x30 278 1,095.00 766.50

4470946 EYE TUBING-PHACO 272 1,553.00 1,087.10

4470947 EYE WICK 272 58.75 41.13

4470948 TRU-CUT BIOPSY 272 155.75 109.03

4470949 RANEY CLIP 272 130.75 91.53

4470950 M CONNECTOR 272 1,482.75 1,037.93

4470951 MAGNUM IMPLANT 278 3,408.00 2,385.60

4470952 MAGNUM CARTRIDGE 278 1,728.25 1,209.78

4470953 CATHETER 6FR CONE TI 272 165.75 116.03

4470954 PICC STATLOCK PLUS 272 85.00 59.50

4470955 URINE METER 271 129.25 90.48



4470956 INDERMIL ADHESIVE 272 403.50 282.45

4470957 IOL LENS 276 1,386.25 970.38

4470958 STAPLER CEEA 25MM 272 4,895.00 3,426.50

4470959 CATHETER HICKMAN 278 C1751 1,644.00 1,150.80

4470960 EZ-IO PEDS 272 1,136.00 795.20

4470961 EZ-IO ADULT 272 1,136.00 795.20

4470962 CATH CHICO 4.0MM 272 1,341.75 939.23

4470963 CATH CRICO 7.0MM 272 1,370.50 959.35

4470964 RETROGRADE INTUBATIO 272 1,182.50 827.75

4470965 PERICARDIO THORA 272 1,356.75 949.73

4470966 TRANSTRACH AIRWAY 272 629.25 440.48

4470967 ABD BINDER XL 271 A4463 225.25 157.68

4470968 CATHETER LUMEN 10FR 272 536.50 375.55

4470969 WRIST FIXATOR 278 7,698.25 5,388.78

4470970 VENT EAR TUBE 272 159.00 111.30

4470971 QC 18-9CM BIO NEEDLE 272 689.75 482.83

4470972 QC 20-9CM BIO NEEDLE 272 689.75 482.83

4470973 SPEEDSTITCH SUTURE 272 1,728.25 1,209.78

4470974 SPEEDSTITCH NEEDLE 272 665.50 465.85

4470975 MINIMAG IMPLANT 278 3,408.00 2,385.60

4470976 NEEDLE SCLERO 272 444.25 310.98

4470977 SUTURE 982H 272 109.50 76.65

4470978 KNEE STRAPS XSMALL 270 151.00 105.70

4470979 KNEE STRAP SMALL 270 151.00 105.70

4470980 KNEE STRAP MEDIUM 270 151.00 105.70

4470981 KNEE STRAP LARGE 270 151.00 105.70

4470982 KNEE STRAP XLARGE 270 151.00 105.70

4470983 TOURNIQUET-PED 271 288.00 201.60

4470984 MATERNITY BELT 271 310.50 217.35

4470985 THORACENTESIS SET 272 95.00 66.50

4470986 CASTING TAPE 3" BLUE 271 52.75 36.93

4470987 CASTING TAPE 4" BLUE 271 69.00 48.30

4470988 T TUBE 14FR 272 125.50 87.85

4470989 WRIST SPLINT L/PED 274 277.00 193.90



4470990 MENISCAL ELECTRODE 272 620.50 434.35

4470991 TRACH 6DCFS UNCUFF 272 537.00 375.90

4470992 TLV 30 STAPPLER 272 2,424.75 1,697.33

4470993 PICC ARROW 272 778.00 544.60

4470994 RESOLUTION CLIP 278 1,624.75 1,137.33

4470995 SURGILOOP-YELLOW 272 49.25 34.48

4470996 SURGILOOP-RED 272 42.00 29.40

4470997 J BRACE RIGHT/XSM 274 436.25 305.38

4470998 J BRACE RIGHT/SM 274 436.25 305.38

4470999 J BRACE RIGHT/MED 274 436.25 305.38

4471000 J BRACE LARGE RIGHT 274 482.00 337.40

4471001 J BRACE RIGHT/XLG 274 482.00 337.40

4471002 J BRACE RIGHT/XXLG 274 436.25 305.38

4471003 J BRACE LKEFT/ XSM 274 436.25 305.38

4471004 J BRACE LEFT/SM 274 482.00 337.40

4471005 J BRACE LEFT/MED 274 482.00 337.40

4471006 J BRACE LEFT/LG 274 482.00 337.40

4471007 J BRACE LEFT/XLG 274 482.00 337.40

4471008 J BRACE LEFT/XXLG 274 482.00 337.40

4471009 SUTURE Z496G 272 98.50 68.95

4471010 STRYKER AGGRESSIVE 3 272 599.25 419.48

4471011 CATHETER URETER RT 5 272 140.75 98.53

4471012 CATHETER URETER RT 6 272 157.50 110.25

4471013 FLEX ET 272 761.25 532.88

4471014 EZ CAP- PED 272 178.25 124.78

4471015 EZ CAP II-6 272 169.75 118.83

4471016 ABDUCTION PILLOW 271 572.75 400.93

4471017 SCD THIGH LARGE 271 683.25 478.28

4471018 NEEDLE MEGADYNE 271 106.25 74.38

4471019 MESH 10x15 278 C1781 3,240.50 2,268.35

4471020 NEEDLE STIM 22GA 272 149.25 104.48

4471021 NEEDLE STIM 21GA 272 164.00 114.80

4471022 OLYMPUS QUICK CLIP 272 899.25 629.48

4471023 CYTOLOGY BRUSH 272 244.00 170.80



4471024 OLYMPUS SNARE 10MM 272 187.00 130.90

4471025 OLYMPUS SNARE 15MM 272 192.25 134.58

4471026 MESH CIRCLE SM 278 C1781 3,715.25 2,600.68

4471027 MESH CIRCLE MED 278 C1781 4,318.00 3,022.60

4471028 MESH CIRCLE LG 278 C1781 4,956.75 3,469.73

4471029 STENT CONTOUR 24" 272 1,615.00 1,130.50

4471030 STENT CONTOUR 26" 272 1,615.00 1,130.50

4471031 TIELLE DRESSING 272 92.25 64.58

4471032 STAYS YELLOW 272 572.75 400.93

4471033 RINGS LONESTAR 272 572.75 400.93

4471034 SUTURE A305H 272 49.25 34.48

4471035 DERMATONE BLADE 272 499.50 349.65

4471036 ET HOLDER PEDS 270 20.00 14.00

4471037 QC-20-6.0 BIO NEEDLE 272 475.00 332.50

4471038 PICC KIT FIRST 20GA 272 798.25 558.78

4471039 FORCEPS ENDO JAW 272 311.25 217.88

4471040 OLYMPUS INJECTOR 272 347.75 243.43

4471041 LMA SZ 2 272 162.50 113.75

4471042 LMA SZ 1 272 162.50 113.75

4471043 CL THUMB SPICA 274 L3808 181.50 127.05

4471044 CL CAST LONG LEG-ADU 270 Q4042 216.75 151.73

4471046 CL M CATH SPEC TYPE 272 A4326 58.75 41.13

4471051 LUMBAR ORTHOSIS FLEX 274 L0625 0.00 0.00

4471052 TENNIS ELBOW UNIV 271 24.25 16.98

4471170 CL SLINGS 274 A4565 0.00 0.00

4471174 CL THORIACIC RIB BEL 271 A4467 0.00 0.00

4471176 CL KO ELASTIC W/ J J 274 L1810 0.00 0.00

4471180 CL AFO ANKLE GAUNTLE 274 L1902 0.00 0.00

4471181 CL AFO CUSTOM FITTED 274 L1930 0.00 0.00

4471183 CL HEEL PAD 274 L3485 79.50 55.65

4471184 CL SHOULDER ORTHOSES 274 L3650 0.00 0.00

4471185 CL SO ABDUCTION REST 274 L3660 0.00 0.00

4471186 CL ELBOW ORTHOSES 274 L3710 36.50 25.55

4471189 CL PNEUM WALK/SPLINT 274 L4360 0.00 0.00



4471190 CL CAST LONG ARM-ADU 270 Q4006 139.00 97.30

4471191 CL CAST LONG ARM-PED 270 Q4008 114.50 80.15

4471192 CL CAST SHORT ARM-AD 270 Q4010 104.75 73.33

4471193 CL CAST SHORT ARM-PE 270 Q4012 96.25 67.38

4471194 CL GAUNTLET-ADULT 270 Q4014 79.50 55.65

4471195 CL GAUNTLET PEDIATRI 270 Q4016 73.75 51.63

4471196 CL SPLINT SHORT ARM- 270 Q4022 106.25 74.38

4471197 CL SPLINT SHORT ARM- 270 Q4024 58.75 41.13

4471198 CL CAST SHORT LEG-AD 270 Q4038 174.50 122.15

4471199 CL SPLINT LONG LEG-P 270 Q4032 169.75 118.83

4471200 CL SPLINT SHORT LEG- 270 Q4046 214.50 150.15

4471201 CL SPLINT SHORT LEG- 270 Q4048 86.50 60.55

4471202 CL FINGER SPLINT 270 Q4049 0.00 0.00

4471216 CL SPLINT LONG ARM-P 270 Q4020 65.50 45.85

4471217 CL CAST SHORT LEG-PE 270 Q4040 135.00 94.50

4471218 CL SPLINT LONG ARM - 270 Q4018 120.50 84.35

4471221 EVICEL 1ML 272 1,361.00 952.70

4471222 SUTURE J975G 272 332.00 232.40

4471223 ACAPELLA SYSTEM 272 579.50 405.65

4471224 STENT CONTOUR 28" 272 1,615.00 1,130.50

4471225 PREMIUM LENS 278 4,284.00 2,998.80

4471226 TORIC LENS 278 2,340.50 1,638.35

4471227 WRIST SPLINT PED/RT 270 264.25 184.98

4471228 STRYKER BLADE 272 216.00 151.20

4471229 STRYKER AUGER BURR 272 344.50 241.15

4471230 STRYKER BARREL 4.0 272 363.75 254.63

4471231 STRYKER AGGRESS 5.0 272 335.00 234.50

4471232 VAG SLING ARIS 272 6,209.25 4,346.48

4471233 STRYKER BARREL 4.0 272 448.75 314.13

4471234 STRYKER AUGER BURR 272 698.00 488.60

4471235 MESH 4X5 COMPOSIX 278 C1781 4,676.75 3,273.73

4471236 MESH 4X6 COMPOSIX 278 C1781 3,170.75 2,219.53

4471237 MESH 8X10 COMPOSIX 278 C1781 9,658.75 6,761.13

4471238 STRYKER AGGRESS 5.0 272 476.50 333.55



4471239 K WIRE .045 SHORT 278 519.25 363.48

4471240 K WIRE .035 SHORT 278 434.75 304.33

4471241 WALKER BOOT SMALL 270 L4360 306.00 214.20

4471242 WALKER BOOT MEDIUM 274 L4360 306.00 214.20

4471243 WALKER BOOT LARGE 270 L4360 306.00 214.20

4471244 WALKER BOOT XLARGE 270 L4360 306.00 214.20

4471245 BLADE S 2296-3-111 272 431.25 301.88

4471246 BLADE S 2296-3-114 272 431.25 301.88

4471247 BLADE S 2296-3-115 272 431.25 301.88

4471248 BLADE S 2296-3-511 272 431.25 301.88

4471249 BLADE S 2296-3-525 272 431.25 301.88

4471250 BLADE M ZS-031 272 202.75 141.93

4471251 BLADE M ZS-037 272 202.75 141.93

4471252 BLADE M ZS-040 272 202.75 141.93

4471253 BLADE M ZO-062 272 156.00 109.20

4471254 BLADE M ZO-063 272 164.00 114.80

4471255 BLADE M ZO-065 272 138.75 97.13

4471256 BLADE M ZO-066 272 138.75 97.13

4471257 BLADE M ZO-073 272 138.75 97.13

4471258 BLADE M 1200-003 272 138.75 97.13

4471259 BLADE M 1200-005 272 187.25 131.08

4471260 BLADE M 1200-006 272 138.75 97.13

4471261 BUR M ZB-136 272 280.25 196.18

4471262 BUR M ZB-126 272 280.50 196.35

4471263 BUR M ZB-228 272 266.00 186.20

4471264 BUR M ZB-128 272 256.00 179.20

4471265 BUR M ZB-138 272 256.00 179.20

4471266 STRYKER ROUND BURR 4 272 732.25 512.58

4471267 STRYKER RND BURR 5.5 272 641.00 448.70

4471268 STRY 4.0 A TOMCAT 272 671.00 469.70

4471269 STRYKER 4.0 SLOT 272 612.50 428.75

4471270 OPTICHAMBER 272 62.00 43.40

4471271 R1 SET 272 1,150.75 805.53

4471272 TTNV KIT 272 1,225.50 857.85



4471273 SILICONE SHEETING 272 324.75 227.33

4471274 STAPLER SULETE II 278 3,556.00 2,489.20

4471275 212.101 10MM SCREW 278 1,292.00 904.40

4471276 212.102 12MM SCREW 278 1,292.00 904.40

4471277 212.103 14MM SCREW 278 1,303.00 912.10

4471278 212.104 16MM SCREW 278 1,318.75 923.13

4471279 212.105 18MM SCREW 278 1,318.75 923.13

4471280 212.106 20MM SCREW 278 1,303.00 912.10

4471281 212.107 22MM SCREW 278 1,232.75 862.93

4471282 212.108 24MM SCREW 278 1,232.75 862.93

4471283 212.109 26MM SCREW 278 1,232.75 862.93

4471284 212.110 28MM SCREW 278 1,201.50 841.05

4471285 212.111 30MM SCREW 278 1,201.50 841.05

4471286 212.112 32MM SCREW 278 1,280.75 896.53

4471287 212.113 34MM SCREW 278 1,201.50 841.05

4471288 212.115 36MM SCREW 278 1,201.50 841.05

4471289 212.116 38MM SCREW 278 1,232.75 862.93

4471290 212.117 40MM SCREW 278 1,201.50 841.05

4471291 212.119 45MM SCREW 278 1,201.50 841.05

4471292 212.121 50MM SCREW 278 1,201.50 841.05

4471293 212.123 55MM SCREW 278 1,232.75 862.93

4471294 212.124 60MM SCREW 278 1,232.75 862.93

4471295 204.810 10MM SCREW 278 379.75 265.83

4471296 204.812 12MM SCREW 278 409.75 286.83

4471297 204.814 14MM SCREW 278 630.25 441.18

4471298 204.816 16MM SCREW 278 630.25 441.18

4471299 204.818 18MM SCREW 278 630.25 441.18

4471300 204.820 20MM SCREW 278 379.00 265.30

4471301 204.822 22MM SCREW 278 381.25 266.88

4471302 204.824 24MM SCREW 278 379.00 265.30

4471303 204.826 26MM SCREW 278 499.00 349.30

4471304 204.828 28MM SCREW 278 614.00 429.80

4471305 204.830 30MM SCREW 278 662.00 463.40

4471306 204.832 32MM SCREW 278 662.00 463.40



4471307 204.834 34MM SCREW 278 373.00 261.10

4471308 204.836 36MM SCREW 278 672.25 470.58

4471309 204.838 38MM SCREW 278 386.50 270.55

4471310 204.840 40MM SCREW 278 409.75 286.83

4471311 204.845 45MM SCREW 278 701.00 490.70

4471312 204.850 50MM SCREW 278 379.75 265.83

4471313 204.855 55MM SCREW 278 381.25 266.88

4471314 204.860 60MM SCREW 278 499.00 349.30

4471315 206.010 10MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471316 206.012 12MM SCREW 278 330.25 231.18

4471317 206.014 14MM SCREW 278 689.25 482.48

4471318 206.016 16MM SCREW 278 144.75 101.33

4471319 206.018 18MM SCREW 278 689.00 482.30

4471320 206.020 20MM SCREW 278 689.00 482.30

4471321 206.022 22MM SCREW 278 335.00 234.50

4471322 206.024 24MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471323 206.026 26MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471324 206.028 28MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471325 206.030 30MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471326 206.035 35MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471327 206.040 40MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471328 206.045 45MM SCREW 278 144.75 101.33

4471329 206.050 50MM SCREW 278 335.00 234.50

4471330 206.055 55MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471331 206.060 60MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471332 207.010 10MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471333 207.012 12MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471334 207.014 14MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471335 207.016 16MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471336 207.018 18MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471337 207.020 20MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471338 207.022 22MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471339 207.024 24MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471340 207.026 26MM SCREW 278 320.25 224.18



4471341 207.028 28MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471342 207.030 30MM SCREW 278 291.50 204.05

4471343 207.035 35MM SCREW 278 335.00 234.50

4471344 207.040 40MM SCREW 278 335.00 234.50

4471345 207.045 45MM SCREW 278 689.00 482.30

4471346 207.050 50MM SCREW 278 761.75 533.23

4471347 219.98 7MM WASHER 278 394.00 275.80

4471349 292.71 1.6MM WIRE 278 241.25 168.88

4471350 292.20 2.0MM WIRE 278 127.75 89.43

4471351 200.806 6MM SCREW 278 714.50 500.15

4471352 200.807 7MM SCREW 278 714.50 500.15

4471353 200.808 8MM SCREW 278 714.50 500.15

4471354 200.809 9MM SCREW 278 714.50 500.15

4471355 200.810 10MM SCREW 278 480.00 336.00

4471356 200.811 11MM SCREW 278 335.25 234.68

4471357 200.812 12MM SCREW 278 588.00 411.60

4471358 200.814 14MM SCREW 278 335.25 234.68

4471359 200.816 16MM SCREW 278 714.50 500.15

4471360 201.806 6MM SCREW 278 336.75 235.73

4471361 201.808 8MM SCREW 278 705.00 493.50

4471362 201.810 10MM SCREW 278 363.75 254.63

4471363 201.812 12MM SCREW 278 705.00 493.50

4471364 201.814 14MM SCREW 278 475.00 332.50

4471365 201.816 16MM SCREW 278 454.25 317.98

4471366 201.818 18MM SCREW 278 386.50 270.55

4471367 201.820 20MM SCREW 278 571.25 399.88

4471368 202.806 6MM SCREW 278 336.75 235.73

4471369 202.808 8MM SCREW 278 336.75 235.73

4471370 202.810 10MM SCREW 278 487.25 341.08

4471371 202.812 12MM SCREW 278 487.25 341.08

4471372 202.814 14MM SCREW 278 487.25 341.08

4471373 202.816 16MM SCREW 278 487.25 341.08

4471374 202.818 18MM SCREW 278 489.00 342.30

4471375 202.820 20MM SCREW 278 489.00 342.30



4471376 202.822 22MM SCREW 278 482.00 337.40

4471377 202.824 24MM SCREW 278 482.00 337.40

4471378 242.03 PLATE 278 695.75 487.03

4471379 242.04 PLATES 278 737.50 516.25

4471380 242.05 PLATES 278 778.00 544.60

4471381 242.06 PLATES 278 989.25 692.48

4471382 242.07 PLATES 278 880.25 616.18

4471383 242.08 PLATES 278 930.75 651.53

4471384 280.265 65MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471385 280.270 70MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471386 280.275 75MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471387 280.280 80MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471388 280.285 85MM SCREW 278 2,821.00 1,974.70

4471389 280.290 90MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471390 280.295 95MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471391 280.301 100MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471392 280.305 105MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471393 280.310 110MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471394 280.315 115MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471395 280.320 1210MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471396 280.325 125MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471397 280.330 130MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471398 280.335 135MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471399 280.340 140MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471400 280.345 145MM SCREW 278 2,319.25 1,623.48

4471401 280.990 36MM SCREW 278 596.25 417.38

4471402 223.551 72MM PLATE 278 2,969.00 2,078.30

4471403 223.561 85MM PLATE 278 2,369.25 1,658.48

4471404 223.581 111MM PLATE 278 2,442.75 1,709.93

4471405 223.591 124MM PLATE 278 2,516.25 1,761.38

4471406 223.601 137MM PLATE 278 2,917.25 2,042.08

4471407 223.621 163MM PLATE 278 2,786.25 1,950.38

4471408 223.641 189MM PLATE 278 3,855.00 2,698.50

4471409 241.131 50MM PLATE 278 2,265.25 1,585.68



4471410 241.151 67MM PLATE 278 2,855.00 1,998.50

4471411 241.171 87MM PLATE 278 3,431.50 2,402.05

4471412 241.141 56MM PLATE 278 2,625.75 1,838.03

4471413 241.161 78MM PLATE 278 2,331.50 1,632.05

4471414 241.031 52MM PLATE 278 2,821.00 1,974.70

4471415 241.051 74MM PLATE 278 2,681.50 1,877.05

4471416 241.931 52MM PLATE 278 2,503.50 1,752.45

4471417 241.951 74MM PLATE 278 2,681.50 1,877.05

4471418 241.351 57MM PLATE 278 1,472.25 1,030.58

4471419 241.361 69MM PLATE 278 1,887.00 1,320.90

4471420 241.371 81MM PLATE 278 1,904.00 1,332.80

4471421 241.381 93MM PLATE 278 1,952.00 1,366.40

4471422 241.401 117MM PLATE 278 1,653.00 1,157.10

4471423 241.421 141MM PLATE 278 1,826.25 1,278.38

4471424 245.051 70MM PLATE 278 2,940.25 2,058.18

4471425 245.061 84MM PLATE 278 3,748.25 2,623.78

4471426 245.071 98MM PLATE 278 3,913.50 2,739.45

4471427 245.081 112MM PLATE 278 3,584.50 2,509.15

4471428 245.101 140MM PLATE 278 3,683.25 2,578.28

4471429 245.121 168MM PLATE 278 3,965.50 2,775.85

4471430 310.25 2.0MM BITS 272 909.00 636.30

4471431 315.28 2.7MM BITS 272 1,368.25 957.78

4471432 310.288 2.8MM BITS 272 1,348.00 943.60

4471433 310.35 3.5MM BITS 272 1,024.00 716.80

4471434 311.32 3.5MM TAPS 278 1,182.75 827.93

4471435 311.34 4.0MM TAPS 278 1,182.75 827.93

4471436 243.13 2.0MM PLATE 278 607.00 424.90

4471437 243.14 2.0MM PLATE 278 2,728.50 1,909.95

4471438 243.15 2.0MM PLATE 278 2,728.50 1,909.95

4471439 242.33 2.7MM PLATE 278 606.75 424.73

4471440 242.34 2.77MM PLATE 278 606.75 424.73

4471441 243.33 2.0MM PLATE 278 606.75 424.73

4471442 243.34 2.0MM PLATE 278 606.75 424.73

4471443 242.41 2.7MM PLATE 278 606.75 424.73



4471444 243.41 2.0MM PLATE 278 606.75 424.73

4471445 292.12 1.25MM WIRE 278 12.75 8.93

4471446 292.16 1.6MM WIRE 278 12.75 8.93

4471447 310.11 1.1MM BITS 272 879.50 615.65

4471448 310.15 1.5MM BITS 272 1,010.00 707.00

4471449 310.19 2.0MM BITS 272 757.75 530.43

4471450 310.26 2.7MM BITS 272 878.25 614.78

4471451 311.15 1.5MM SCREW 278 1,039.50 727.65

4471452 311.19 2.0MM SCREW 278 1,039.50 727.65

4471453 311.26 2.7MM SCREW 278 1,182.75 827.93

4471454 207.610 10MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471455 207.612 12MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471456 207.614 14MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471457 207.616 16MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471458 207.618 18MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471459 207.620 20MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471460 207.622 22MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471461 207.624 24MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471462 207.626 26MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471463 207.628 28MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471464 207.630 30MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471465 207.632 32MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471466 207.634 34MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471467 207.636 36MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471468 207.638 38MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471469 207.640 40MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471470 207.642 42MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471471 207.644 44MM SCREW 278 1,695.75 1,187.03

4471472 207.646 46MM SCREW 278 1,881.50 1,317.05

4471473 207.648 48MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471474 207.650 50MM SCREW 278 1,650.00 1,155.00

4471475 219.98 WASHER 278 350.00 245.00

4471476 292.62 1.25MM WIRE 278 250.75 175.53

4471477 310.67 2.7MM BIT 272 3,325.00 2,327.50



4471478 311.63 TAP 278 3,020.00 2,114.00

4471479 281.040 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471480 281.050 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471481 281.060 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471482 281.140 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471483 281.150 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471484 281.160 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471485 281.421 PLATE 278 5,531.75 3,872.23

4471486 281.250 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471487 281.260 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471488 281.340 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471489 281.350 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471490 281.360 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471491 281.440 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471492 281.540 PLATE 278 3,271.25 2,289.88

4471493 SU PLAIN H820G 272 45.75 32.03

4471494 TOURNIQUET CUFF ADUL 270 320.25 224.18

4471495 CATH URETER 6.0 NO P 272 160.25 112.18

4471496 STRYKER AGGRESS 5.0 272 600.75 420.53

4471497 TRIPLE OPTION PENCIL 272 733.50 513.45

4471498 OXIMAX SENSOR 270 190.50 133.35

4471499 OXIMAX SENSOR NEONAT 270 245.50 171.85

4471500 OXIMAX SENSOR PEDS 270 190.50 133.35

4471501 SLING TVT 278 5,845.50 4,091.85

4471502 SLING APOGEE 278 11,786.50 8,250.55

4471503 NEEDLE ANCHOR 1/2" 270 32.75 22.93

4471505 STYLET 10FR 272 51.00 35.70

4471506 SLING PERIGEE PORCIN 278 11,158.00 7,810.60

4471507 SLING PERIGEE SYNTH 278 10,386.75 7,270.73

4471508 TROCAR CATH 16FR 9" 272 275.75 193.03

4471509 SLING AVAULTA 278 10,853.50 7,597.45

4471510 CATHETER DRAIN 10FR 272 1,628.25 1,139.78

4471511 CATHETER DRAIN 12FR 272 1,628.25 1,139.78

4471512 LAP SPONGE NARROW 272 16.00 11.20



4471513 LASER FIBER 270 15,677.00 10,973.90

4471514 214.832 SCREW 278 353.00 247.10

4471515 HIP STEM 278 21,447.75 15,013.43

4471516 BIPOLAR HEAD 278 6,689.25 4,682.48

4471517 FEMORAL HEAD 278 4,138.75 2,897.13

4471518 CATH IUPC G.E. 272 681.25 476.88

4471519 SUMP DRAIN 28FR 20" 272 213.25 149.28

4471520 CATH BAREHOLIN GLAND 272 164.00 114.80

4471521 STENT URETERAL COOK 278 6,768.75 4,738.13

4471522 WALKER BOOT PEDS 270 550.25 385.18

4471523 SU PDS Z195T 272 56.50 39.55

4471524 VAPORTRODE 272 1,351.25 945.88

4471525 HEMOVAC 272 363.75 254.63

4471526 MONOPOLAR CORD 272 77.50 54.25

4471527 GEL FOAM 272 237.00 165.90

4471528 MIRENA INTRAUTERINE 636 J7297 3,237.25 2,266.08

4471529 FOOT INSERT(LEVELERS 274 L3030 0.00 0.00

4471530 RESQPOD 272 1,296.00 907.20

4471531 ARTELON CNC SPACER 278 9,643.25 6,750.28

4471532 MCKENZIE ROLL 270 273.75 191.63

4471533 EYE KNIFE 2.9 272 598.50 418.95

4471534 PACEMAKER LEADS 1688 278 6,559.00 4,591.30

4471535 PACEMAKER 278 31,883.50 22,318.45

4471536 INTRODUCER 7 FR 272 781.00 546.70

4471537 ENDOCLOSE 272 406.75 284.73

4471538 PARAGARD IUD 636 J7300 1,754.75 1,228.33

4471539 CAST TAPE 2" BLUE 270 37.25 26.08

4471540 CAST TAPE 2" GREEN 270 37.25 26.08

4471541 CAST TAPE 3" GREEN 270 45.75 32.03

4471542 CAST TAPE 3" PINK 270 45.75 32.03

4471543 218.240 76MM PLATE 278 4,207.25 2,945.08

4471544 214.834 34MM CORTEX 278 403.50 282.45

4471545 214.836 36MM CORTEX 272 403.50 282.45

4471546 THREADED GUIDE WIRE 272 665.50 465.85



4471547 DRILL BIT 3.2MM 272 928.75 650.13

4471548 KEITH NEEDLE 272 38.00 26.60

4471549 208.830 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471550 208.835 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471551 208.840 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471552 208.845 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471553 208.850 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471554 208.855 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471555 208.860 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471556 208.865 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471557 208.870 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471558 208.880 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471559 208.885 SCREW 278 2,399.00 1,679.30

4471560 208.890 SCREW 278 2,399.00 1,679.30

4471561 208.895 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471562 208.900 SCREW 278 2,399.00 1,679.30

4471563 208.905 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471564 208.910 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471565 208.915 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471566 208.920 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471567 208.925 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471568 208.930 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471569 209.850 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471570 208.855 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471571 208.860 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471572 208.865 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471573 208.870 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471574 208.875 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471575 208.880 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471576 208.885 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471577 208.890 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471578 208.895 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471579 209.900 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471580 209.905 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80



4471581 209.910 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471583 209.920 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471584 209.925 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471585 209.930 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471586 292.68 GEE WIRE 272 642.75 449.93

4471587 310.63 BIT 278 3,111.75 2,178.23

4471588 311.689 TAPS 278 3,818.00 2,672.60

4471589 SU PDS II 272 311.25 217.88

4471590 OBL TRAY 272 2,374.75 1,662.33

4471591 CLAMP ASSEMBLY 272 3,828.50 2,679.95

4471592 ROD TO ROD 5/5MM 272 2,921.50 2,045.05

4471593 STRAIGHT POST 272 1,023.50 716.45

4471594 CONNECTING ROD 150MM 272 992.75 694.93

4471595 APEX PINS 80 278 1,159.50 811.65

4471596 TRANSWARMER 270 87.75 61.43

4471597 208.875 SCREW 278 2,104.00 1,472.80

4471598 INSYTE IV CATH 18GA 272 32.75 22.93

4471599 INSYTE IV CATH 20GA 272 32.75 22.93

4471600 CAST TAPE 2" RED 270 37.25 26.08

4471601 CAST TAPE 2" PINK 270 37.25 26.08

4471602 DERMA # 12 272 376.75 263.73

4471603 DERMA # 13 272 376.75 263.73

4471604 PLATE SD241003 278 5,034.50 3,524.15

4471605 SCREW 202886 278 473.25 331.28

4471606 SCREW 202894 278 473.25 331.28

4471607 BIT 323062 278 2,055.00 1,438.50

4471608 STEINMEN 2.0 278 113.25 79.28

4471609 STEINMEN 2.4 278 113.25 79.28

4471610 STEINMEN 3.2 278 133.75 93.63

4471611 STEINMEN 3.6 278 143.25 100.28

4471612 STEINMEN 4.0 278 143.25 100.28

4471613 DRILL BIT ST 2318015 272 545.25 381.68

4471614 DRILL BIT ST 2318020 272 545.25 381.68

4471615 DRILL BIT ST 2318025 272 545.25 381.68



4471616 DRILL BIT ST 2318027 272 545.25 381.68

4471617 DRILL BIT ST 2318032 272 545.25 381.68

4471618 DRILL BIT ST 2318035 272 545.25 381.68

4471619 DRILL BIT ST 2318045 272 545.25 381.68

4471620 PEGASUS GRAFT 278 14,448.00 10,113.60

4471621 CAST PAD SPEC 4" 270 10.00 7.00

4471622 PLATE 442.51 278 7,358.25 5,150.78

4471623 SCREW 402.810 278 759.50 531.65

4471624 SCREW 402.812 278 759.50 531.65

4471625 SCREW 402.814 278 759.50 531.65

4471626 SCREW 402.818 278 759.50 531.65

4471627 SCREW 402.820 278 759.50 531.65

4471628 SCREW 404.814 278 450.25 315.18

4471629 SCREW 404.816 278 450.25 315.18

4471630 SCREW 404.818 278 450.25 315.18

4471631 DRILL BIT 310.25 272 911.00 637.70

4471632 DRILL BIT 310.19 272 911.00 637.70

4471633 SCD SLEEVE KNEE XL 272 415.75 291.03

4471634 NEURO SPONGE 272 170.25 119.18

4471635 HINGED KNEE BRACE SM 270 635.50 444.85

4471636 HINGED KNEE BRACE MD 270 L1820 635.50 444.85

4471637 HINGED KNEE BRACE LG 270 635.50 444.85

4471638 HINGED KNEE BRACE XL 270 635.50 444.85

4471639 NEEDLE YUEH 5X19X7 272 331.25 231.88

4471640 MOLDED ORTHOTICS 36 270 254.50 178.15

4471641 MOLDED ORTHOTICS 37 270 254.50 178.15

4471642 MOLDED ORTHOTICS 38 270 254.50 178.15

4471643 MOLDED ORTHOTICS 39 270 254.50 178.15

4471644 MOLDED ORTHOTICS 40 270 254.50 178.15

4471645 MOLDED ORTHOTICS 41 270 254.50 178.15

4471646 MOLDED ORTHOTICS 42 270 254.50 178.15

4471647 NICE-N-STRETCH SM 270 A4467 501.00 350.70

4471648 NICE-N-STRETCH MED 270 A4467 501.00 350.70

4471649 NICE-N-STRETCH LG 270 A4467 501.00 350.70



4471650 NICE-N-STRETCH XLG 270 A4467 501.00 350.70

4471651 PACEMAKER 5826 278 24,650.25 17,255.18

4471652 BRONCHO PORT 272 47.25 33.08

4471653 BRONCH SUCT 272 108.00 75.60

4471654 PERMASORB 272 2,203.00 1,542.10

4471655 KNEE TLIMATE MED 270 422.00 295.40

4471656 KNEE TLIMATE LG 270 422.00 295.40

4471657 KNEE TLIMATE XLARGE 270 422.00 295.40

4471658 FEMORAL NAIL 450844S 278 9,114.75 6,380.33

4471659 1.7 CABLE 29880101S 278 3,308.00 2,315.60

4471660 END CAP 450896S 278 1,859.00 1,301.30

4471661 BIT 357099 278 2,203.00 1,542.10

4471662 SCREW 450866S 278 1,859.00 1,301.30

4471663 SCREW 6.0MM 450869S 278 1,859.00 1,301.30

4471664 SCREW 6.0MM 450871S 278 1,859.00 1,301.30

4471665 BOLT 4.9MM 45938S 278 1,754.75 1,228.33

4471666 GUIDE ROD 355041S 278 1,441.25 1,008.88

4471667 REAMING ROD 35176S 278 1,441.25 1,008.88

4471668 GUIDEWIRE 292.69 278 1,220.00 854.00

4471669 BLADE ELECTRODE 270 68.50 47.95

4471670 CHIRO PODS 274 L3020 132.25 92.58

4471671 HEEL LOOP/HOLDER 270 E0951 0.00 0.00

4471672 BLADE EXT 272 93.00 65.10

4471673 LUMBAR SUPPORT 274 L0625 244.25 170.98

4471675 SLING AVAULTA 278 9,233.50 6,463.45

4471676 SLING HALO 278 6,643.75 4,650.63

4471677 3.0 SCREW 4030224 278 2,038.25 1,426.78

4471678 3.0 SCREW 4030126 278 2,038.25 1,426.78

4471679 1.2MMX100MM K-WIRE 278 492.00 344.40

4471680 SUTURE VICRYL J602H 272 42.00 29.40

4471681 DRAINAGE SET 8.5 272 1,628.25 1,139.78

4471682 DRAINAGE SET 12.0 272 1,628.25 1,139.78

4471683 STOPCOCK XR 272 72.00 50.40

4471684 TROCAR NEEDLE 18-10 272 202.75 141.93



4471685 TROCAR NEEDLE 18-15 272 202.75 141.93

4471686 TROCAR NEEDLE 18-20 272 202.75 141.93

4471687 ACL DISPOSABLE KIT 272 2,959.00 2,071.30

4471688 ORTHOCORD SUTURE 272 347.75 243.43

4471689 FEMORAL INTRAFIX 7 278 3,425.00 2,397.50

4471690 BIO INTRAFIX SHEATH 278 2,031.50 1,422.05

4471691 BIO INTRAFIX SCREW 278 1,945.00 1,361.50

4471692 BARD POWER PORT 278 3,628.25 2,539.78

4471693 WOUND TIP 272 243.50 170.45

4471694 SNARE 15MM 272 213.25 149.28

4471695 BABY FEEDER PREEMIE 272 424.50 297.15

4471696 TOURNIQUET XL ADULT 270 471.25 329.88

4471697 CELERO 12 272 1,914.25 1,339.98

4471698 CELERO SMARK 272 A4648 942.00 659.40

4471699 PACER #5820 278 25,182.00 17,627.40

4471700 PACER CABLE #4051A 272 430.25 301.18

4471701 PACER LEAD #1888 278 5,661.00 3,962.70

4471702 BIOPSY NEEDLE 14 X 9 272 474.75 332.33

4471703 COBAN 2 LAYER 272 192.25 134.58

4471704 SLING ALIGN 278 6,029.50 4,220.65

4471705 MATERNITY SUPPORT SM 270 450.25 315.18

4471706 MATERNITY SUPPORT MD 270 450.25 315.18

4471707 MATERNITY SUPPORT LG 270 450.25 315.18

4471708 MATERNITY SUPPORT XL 270 450.25 315.18

4471709 POSTING STRIP 3 272 164.00 114.80

4471710 POSTING STRIP 4 272 164.00 114.80

4471711 PICC SINGLE 4FR 278 C1751 1,391.50 974.05

4471712 PICC SINGLE FR 278 C1751 872.00 610.40

4471713 GASTRO TUB 18FR REPL 272 686.25 480.38

4471714 KNEE PATELLAR EXT MD 270 345.25 241.68

4471715 KNEE PATELLAR EXT SM 270 345.25 241.68

4471716 KNEE PATELLAR EXT LG 270 345.25 241.68

4471717 KNEE PATELLAR EXT XL 270 345.25 241.68

4471718 ORTHOTIC MOLDED SZ43 270 254.50 178.15



4471719 ORTHOTIC MOLDED SZ44 270 254.50 178.15

4471720 ORTHOTICS FS SZ 7-8W 270 278.75 195.13

4471721 SPINAL NEEDLE 5" 272 88.25 61.78

4471722 ORTHOTICS STEP 5/6W 270 278.75 195.13

4471723 ORTHOTICS STEP 8/9M 270 278.75 195.13

4471724 PULLY FRAME 270 244.25 170.98

4471725 OVERDOOR STRAP 270 178.50 124.95

4471726 HEEL WEDGE 2M 270 77.50 54.25

4471727 HEEL WEDGE 3L 270 77.50 54.25

4471728 HEEL WEDGE 4XL 270 77.50 54.25

4471729 ORTHOTICS STEP 9/10W 270 278.75 195.13

4471730 ORTHOTIC STEP 10/11M 270 278.75 195.13

4471731 ORTHOTIC STEP 11/12M 270 278.75 195.13

4471732 OTHOTIC SPORT 5/6W 270 278.75 195.13

4471733 ORTHOTIC SPORT 7/8W 270 278.75 195.13

4471734 ORTHOTIC SPORT 9/10W 270 278.75 195.13

4471735 ORTHOTIC SPORT 8/9M 270 278.75 195.13

4471736 ORTHOTIC SPORT 10/11 270 278.75 195.13

4471737 ORTHOTIC SPORT 12/13 270 278.75 195.13

4471738 PROBE DRAPE 272 327.50 229.25

4471739 SJM CONFIRM 278 19,368.75 13,558.13

4471740 SU FIBER WIRE 2-0 272 314.00 219.80

4471741 SORBAFIX 272 3,015.75 2,111.03

4471742 PACEMAKER 5820 278 25,182.00 17,627.40

4471743 STYLET KIT 278 891.00 623.70

4471744 NEEDLE VL#1465 272 100.50 70.35

4471745 PICC CV SINGLE 4FR 272 1,209.50 846.65

4471746 SENSI CARE CREAM 270 79.25 55.48

4471747 ALOE VESTA FOAM 270 64.75 45.33

4471748 BALLOON INSUFFLATOR 272 439.75 307.83

4471749 TEGADERM FOAM 270 69.00 48.30

4471750 INTRODUCER 6FR 272 562.25 393.58

4471751 WIRE VENTRICULAR 5FR 272 1,003.00 702.10

4471752 ABC PROBE 272 1,153.25 807.28



4471753 KERLIX AMD ROLL 270 36.50 25.55

4471754 KERLIX AMD DRESSING 270 24.25 16.98

4471755 STRYKER 4.0 TOMCAT 272 612.50 428.75

4471756 SU PROLENE 8684G 270 45.50 31.85

4471757 WRIST SPLNT PED XS/L 274 L3908 138.75 97.13

4471758 WRIST SPLNT PED MD/L 274 L3908 138.75 97.13

4471759 WRIST SPLNT PED LG/L 274 L3908 158.25 110.78

4471760 WRIST SPLNT PED XL/L 274 L3908 162.50 113.75

4471761 WRIST SPLNT PED XS/R 274 L3908 138.75 97.13

4471762 WRIST SPLNT PED MD/R 274 L3908 138.75 97.13

4471763 WRIST SPLNT PED LG/R 274 L3908 158.25 110.78

4471764 WRIST SPLNT PED XL/R 274 L3908 162.50 113.75

4471765 SCALPVIEN 25GA 272 19.50 13.65

4471766 SU VICRYL J492G 272 71.50 50.05

4471767 SU VICRYL J417H 272 30.25 21.18

4471768 FASTIN RC ANCHOR 272 2,393.00 1,675.10

4471769 SU PROLENE 8412H 272 41.50 29.05

4471770 MESH VENTRIO MED 278 6,422.50 4,495.75

4471771 MESH VENTRIO LG 278 7,550.00 5,285.00

4471772 MESH CK PATCH 278 8,701.25 6,090.88

4471773 TEGADERM FOAM 271 47.25 33.08

4471774 EZ-IO XLG ADULT 272 1,238.50 866.95

4471775 CAPNOLINE ADULT 270 167.50 117.25

4471776 CAPNOLINE PEDS 270 188.75 132.13

4471777 SLING SHOT SM 270 540.75 378.53

4471778 SLING SHOT MED 270 540.75 378.53

4471779 SLING SHOT LARGE 270 540.75 378.53

4471780 4.75 S-LOC-CLSD 278 2,713.00 1,899.10

4471781 2MM FIBERTAPE 272 583.25 408.28

4471782 3.5 PUSHLOC ANCHOR 278 2,620.75 1,834.53

4471783 4.5 PUSHLOC 278 2,620.75 1,834.53

4471784 5.5 C SCREW ANCHOR 278 2,282.75 1,597.93

4471785 #2 FIBERWIRE 272 303.00 212.10

4471786 CAST PAD 2" SPEC 270 4.75 3.33



4471787 CAST PAD 3" SPEC 270 8.25 5.78

4471788 CAST PAD 6" SPEC 270 15.00 10.50

4471789 SLING SHOT XL 270 540.75 378.53

4471790 VERSAPORT 5-12MM 272 629.50 440.65

4471791 BONE MARROW SET 272 607.00 424.90

4471792 ORTHOTIC MOLDED SZ39 270 254.50 178.15

4471793 GYRUS FORCEP 272 2,983.50 2,088.45

4471794 GYRUS SPATULA 272 2,405.25 1,683.68

4471795 GYRUS PLASMA CD 272 4,217.75 2,952.43

4471796 CAST TAPE 4" RED 270 57.25 40.08

4471797 CAST TAPE 2" PURPLE 270 36.25 25.38

4471798 CAST TAPE 3" RED 270 44.00 30.80

4471799 CAST TAPE 3" PURPLE 270 44.00 30.80

4471800 CAST TAPE 4" PURPLE 270 57.25 40.08

4471801 OPTICHAMBER MASK 272 82.25 57.58

4471802 TRIM IT SPIN PIN 278 1,840.50 1,288.35

4471803 OPTICHAMBER MASK MED 272 76.75 53.73

4471804 V CARE SM 272 895.25 626.68

4471805 V-CARE MED 272 895.25 626.68

4471806 V-CARE LARGE 272 895.25 626.68

4471807 PELVISOFT 4X7 278 4,684.25 3,278.98

4471808 PELVISOFT 6X8 278 6,583.00 4,608.10

4471810 CAST TAPE 2" BLACK 270 36.25 25.38

4471811 CAST TAPE 3" BLACK 270 44.00 30.80

4471812 CAST TAPE 4" BLACK 270 57.25 40.08

4471813 ARTHREX 22MM 3.0 SCR 278 1,250.25 875.18

4471814 ARTHREX 18MM 3.0 SCR 278 1,250.25 875.18

4471815 ARTHREX K WIRE 272 315.00 220.50

4471816 STERILE COVER 5X36 272 114.75 80.33

4471817 STERILE COVER 30X30 272 56.25 39.38

4471818 TRANSFIX II DRILL PI 272 1,457.00 1,019.90

4471819 TRANSFIX II WIRE SET 272 1,840.50 1,288.35

4471820 TRANSTIBIAL DISP KIT 272 2,726.50 1,908.55

4471821 SHOEHORN CANNULA 272 531.75 372.23



4471822 10MM RETROCUTTER 272 1,959.00 1,371.30

4471823 LOW PROFILE REAMER 272 2,136.00 1,495.20

4471824 TRANSFIX 3X50MM 278 2,342.00 1,639.40

4471825 FIBERSTICK 272 688.50 481.95

4471826 REV THREAD RETRO SCR 278 2,154.25 1,507.98

4471827 ACL INSTRUMENTS 270 688.50 481.95

4471828 HINGER KNEE BRACEXXL 270 644.25 450.98

4471829 PACEMAKER STYLET KIT 272 856.25 599.38

4471830 BITS 310.10 272 812.25 568.58

4471831 MOLDABLE INSERT 271 235.00 164.50

4471832 GIGLI SAW BLADE 272 1,506.75 1,054.73

4471833 INNOVA ELECTRODE 270 626.50 438.55

4471834 INNOVA ELECTRODE SM 270 626.50 438.55

4471835 ORANGE CANNULA 5.75 272 571.25 399.88

4471836 ACP DOUBLE SYRINGE 272 1,693.25 1,185.28

4471837 ALUMI-HAND LG 270 332.00 232.40

4471838 ARCH SUPPORT M-10 270 282.50 197.75

4471839 ARCH SUPPORT W-6 270 282.50 197.75

4471840 ARCH SUPPORT W-9 270 282.50 197.75

4471841 PACEMAKER #2210 278 23,076.00 16,153.20

4471842 PACEMAKER LEADS 2088 278 4,964.75 3,475.33

4471843 ARCH SUPPORT W/O M-9 270 282.50 197.75

4471844 ARCH SUPPORT W/O M10 270 282.50 197.75

4471845 ARCH SUPPORT W/O M11 270 282.50 197.75

4471846 ARCH SUPPORT W/O W-7 270 282.50 197.75

4471847 ARCH SUPPORT W/O W-8 270 282.50 197.75

4471848 ARCH SUPPORT W/O W10 270 282.50 197.75

4471849 RESPIGARD 270 141.50 99.05

4471850 ARCH SUPPORT W/F M-7 270 282.50 197.75

4471851 ARCH SUPPORT W/O M12 270 282.50 197.75

4471852 ARCH SUPPORT W/F M-8 270 282.50 197.75

4471853 ARCH SUPPORT W/F M-9 270 282.50 197.75

4471854 WRIST BRACE UNIV R 274 L3908 124.50 87.15

4471855 WRIST BRACE UNIV L 274 L3908 124.50 87.15



4471856 THUMB BRACE UNIV R 274 L3908 171.00 119.70

4471857 THUMB BRACE UNIV L 274 L3908 171.00 119.70

4471858 SPLINT FOREARM UN SM 274 L3908 138.75 97.13

4471859 SPLINT FOREARM UN MD 274 L3908 138.75 97.13

4471860 SPLINT FOREARM UN LG 274 L3908 138.75 97.13

4471861 ENDO CLIP 272 905.00 633.50

4471862 SPLINT FOREARM XLG 274 L3908 138.75 97.13

4471863 EAR T TUBE ACTIVENT 272 320.00 224.00

4471864 SUTURE ETHIBOND X97H 272 115.50 80.85

4471865 O2 RESQ MEDIUM 272 560.75 392.53

4471866 O2 RESQ LARGE 272 560.75 392.53

4471867 ARCH SUPPORT W/F M 270 282.50 197.75

4471868 PURPLE TWIST IN 278 472.75 330.93

4471869 MULTIFIRE NEEDLE 272 1,947.00 1,362.90

4471870 ALOE VESTA OINTMENT 270 78.75 55.13

4471871 PHACO SET 272 63.50 44.45

4471872 ARCH SUPPORT W/F M12 270 282.50 197.75

4471873 ARCH SUPPORT W/F W-7 270 282.50 197.75

4471874 SCOPE WARMER 270 31.25 21.88

4471875 ARCH SUPPORT W/F W-8 270 282.50 197.75

4471876 RETRO CUTTER PIN 272 1,739.75 1,217.83

4471877 RETRO CUTTER 272 2,159.25 1,511.48

4471878 LOW PROFILE REAMER 272 2,159.25 1,511.48

4471879 SPADE TIP DRILL PIN 272 1,486.50 1,040.55

4471880 9X25 INTER SCREW 278 1,486.50 1,040.55

4471881 8X20 INTER SCREW 278 1,486.50 1,040.55

4471882 SUTURE PROLENE 272 50.50 35.35

4471883 WEE WALKER S/M 270 L4386 679.25 475.48

4471884 MALYUGIN RING 278 1,028.25 719.78

4471885 MESH 6X8 COMPOSIT 278 5,543.75 3,880.63

4471886 NEEDLE KEITH 4" 272 66.75 46.73

4471887 AIRWAY LTS-D TALL 272 555.00 388.50

4471888 MESH COMPOSIX 7X9 278 8,366.50 5,856.55

4471889 BITS Z 2318-15 271 567.00 396.90



4471890 BITS Z 2318-20 271 567.00 396.90

4471891 BITS Z 2318-25 271 567.00 396.90

4471892 BITS Z 2318-27 271 567.00 396.90

4471893 BITS Z 2138-32 271 567.00 396.90

4471894 BITS Z 2318-35 271 567.00 396.90

4471895 BITS Z 2318-45 271 567.00 396.90

4471896 PUSHLOCK AR-1922PS 272 3,382.00 2,367.40

4471897 DRILL PIN AR-1595 272 1,742.50 1,219.75

4471898 PUNCH AR-1922PBS 272 1,149.75 804.83

4471899 MENISCAL CNCH AR4500 278 2,921.50 2,045.05

4471900 KNOT PUSHER/CUTTER 272 1,568.75 1,098.13

4471901 TIGER LOOP AR-7234T 272 752.50 526.75

4471902 FIBER LOOP AR-7234 272 752.50 526.75

4471903 7 X 20 RETRO SCREW 278 2,154.25 1,507.98

4471904 PACER #5620 278 17,815.25 12,470.68

4471905 TRANSDUCER SET 270 228.25 159.78

4471906 DEPUY SHRT LFT PLATE 278 5,774.25 4,041.98

4471907 DEPUY PEG 2.5 X 20 278 1,062.75 743.93

4471908 DEPUY PEG 2.5 X 22 278 1,062.75 743.93

4471909 DEPUY PEG 2.5 X 24 278 1,062.75 743.93

4471910 DEPUY BIT 2.0 278 1,138.25 796.78

4471911 DEPUY BIT 2.5 278 1,138.25 796.78

4471912 DEPUY CORT SC 3.5X14 278 1,062.75 743.93

4471913 DEPUY CORT SC 3.5X16 278 1,062.75 743.93

4471914 CATH WHISTLE TIP 5FR 272 115.25 80.68

4471915 DVR ANATOMIC SHRT LT 278 5,799.50 4,059.65

4471916 K WIRE 1.6MM SS 278 349.50 244.65

4471917 PEG DRIVER 2.0 FAST 272 540.25 378.18

4471918 PEG PART THRD 2.5X18 278 1,059.00 741.30

4471919 PEG PART THRD 2.5X22 278 1,059.00 741.30

4471920 PEG SCREW 2.5X22 278 1,059.00 741.30

4471921 SCREW CORT 3.5 X 12 278 1,059.00 741.30

4471922 DRILL BIT FAST 2.0MM 272 1,118.75 783.13

4471923 TEMP PROBE GIRAFFE 270 121.00 84.70



4471924 MASIMO SENSOR NEO/L 270 191.00 133.70

4471925 PACING CATHETER 278 1,106.00 774.20

4471926 EXTENTION CABLE 278 1,003.00 702.10

4471927 STONE BASKET 272 1,893.75 1,325.63

4471928 RECTAL TUBE 271 14.75 10.33

4471929 CENTRAL LINE BARRIER 272 299.00 209.30

4471930 TENODESIS KIT 278 1,893.75 1,325.63

4471931 5.5 TENODESIS SCREW 278 3,018.75 2,113.13

4471932 ACP KIT SERIES 1 278 1,893.75 1,325.63

4471933 PLATE AR-8944CLP 278 6,647.75 4,653.43

4471934 SCREW 3MM AR 8933-12 278 1,376.25 963.38

4471935 SCREW 3MM AR 8933-18 278 1,376.25 963.38

4471936 SCREW 3MM 8933L-12 278 1,172.75 820.93

4471937 SCREW 3MM AR 8933L20 278 1,172.75 820.93

4471938 SCREW 33MM THREAD 28 278 1,331.25 931.88

4471939 SCREW 3MM THREAD 30 278 1,331.25 931.88

4471940 SCREW 3MM THREAD 34 278 1,331.25 931.88

4471941 GUIDEWIRE 1.6 AR8941 278 210.00 147.00

4471942 KWIRE 1.1 AR 8932 K 278 149.75 104.83

4471943 FIBRIN SEALANT 250 1,666.75 1,166.73

4471944 3.5MM LCP SUP ANT CL 278 6,295.50 4,406.85

4471945 3.5MM LCP SUP ANT CL 278 6,251.00 4,375.70

4471946 EYE PACK 272 419.50 293.65

4471947 BIOMET ANCHOR 2.9 272 2,675.00 1,872.50

4471948 BIOMET CRV GUIDE 2.9 272 2,455.50 1,718.85

4471949 SPRING GRIP 5-11MM 272 63.25 44.28

4471950 VERSAPORT 5-11MM 272 410.50 287.35

4471951 ARTHREX SUT LASSO 272 1,611.75 1,128.23

4471952 COLD PK STNDRD CHATT 270 190.50 133.35

4471953 COLD PK OVSZE CHATT 270 301.00 210.70

4471954 PACEMAKER #5826 278 18,392.75 12,874.93

4471955 OSTOMY POUCH 3 1/4 270 13.00 9.10

4471956 OSTOMY FLANG 3 1/4 270 29.50 20.65

4471957 AQUACEL AG ROPE 272 194.25 135.98



4471958 RAINER ROMER FRAME 270 163.50 114.45

4471959 TRANSTRACHEAL AIRWAY 272 618.00 432.60

4471960 DO NOT USE 270 0.00 0.00

4471961 WRIST TIMER 270 206.25 144.38

4471962 PIL-O-SPLINT 270 482.25 337.58

4471964 RED FOAM TUBING 270 49.00 34.30

4471965 SCREW 3MM PT/THR AR 278 1,331.25 931.88

4471966 TUOHY NEEDLE 22X4.25 272 178.75 125.13

4471967 WRIST SPLINT 11" M/R 274 L3908 111.25 77.88

4471968 WRIST SPLINT 11" M/L 274 L3908 111.25 77.88

4471969 WRIST SPLINT 11" L/R 274 L3908 111.25 77.88

4471970 WRIST SPLINT 11" L/L 274 L3908 111.25 77.88

4471971 ACHIEVE 14GA X 11CM 272 A4649 523.75 366.63

4471972 OMNICUP W TRACTION 272 409.25 286.48

4471973 OMNI C CUP 272 365.75 256.03

4471974 PROCUP 272 365.75 256.03

4471975 STOMA IRRIGATION KIT 270 148.50 103.95

4471976 SCREW LAG 32MM 278 1,331.25 931.88

4471978 SCREW LOCK 16MM 278 1,172.75 820.93

4471979 SCREW CORT 10MM 278 1,376.25 963.38

4471980 SCREW CORT 16MM 278 1,376.25 963.38

4471981 GUIDEWIRE REAMER 278 149.75 104.83

4471982 GUIDEWIRE LAG SCREW 278 149.75 104.83

4471983 PLATE MTP RT SHORT 278 6,647.75 4,653.43

4471984 W3 STERILE WATER3000 270 72.00 50.40

4471985 ET HOLDER PEDS 270 59.25 41.48

4471986 PICC REPAIR 4FR 272 300.50 210.35

4471987 SEPTAL BUTTON 278 1,049.75 734.83

4471988 MOBIUS LG 272 815.50 570.85

4471989 MOBIUS OB 272 862.75 603.93

4471990 MOBIUS SM 272 674.50 472.15

4471991 EZ PREP DEVICE 270 214.00 149.80

4471992 FLEX GUIDE PEDIATRIC 272 139.00 97.30

4471993 ARCH SUPPORT W/F M13 270 269.75 188.83



4471994 ARCH SUPPORT W/F M14 270 269.75 188.83

4471995 ARCH SUPPORT W/F W10 270 269.75 188.83

4471996 OMNI MENISCAL 12 278 2,168.75 1,518.13

4471997 OMNI MENISCAL 27 278 2,168.75 1,518.13

4471998 DEPLOYMENT GUN 272 1,551.00 1,085.70

4471999 BAAM AIRWAY MONITOR 271 116.00 81.20

4472000 PUSHLOCK KIT 272 1,893.75 1,325.63

4472001 2.9 PUSHLOCK 272 3,221.50 2,255.05

4472002 LASSO AR406845R 278 1,611.75 1,128.23

4472003 ARTHREX CANNULA 272 449.50 314.65

4472004 STRYKER 5.0 TOMCAR 272 599.50 419.65

4472005 ALLO GRAFT 4.5 CM 278 13,986.00 9,790.20

4472006 MENISCAL REPAIR 12 278 2,168.75 1,518.13

4472007 MENISCAL REPAIR 0 278 2,168.75 1,518.13

4472008 MENISCAL GUN 272 1,551.00 1,085.70

4472009 CANNULATED INTER SCR 278 1,416.00 991.20

4472010 GENUPLY KNEE BRACE M 274 A4467 815.50 570.85

4472011 GENUPLY KNEE BRACE L 274 A4467 815.50 570.85

4472012 GENUPLY KNEE BRACEXL 274 A4467 815.50 570.85

4472013 ALLOGRAFT ACHILLES 278 9,674.50 6,772.15

4472014 TENO SCREW 7X10 278 2,259.50 1,581.65

4472015 TENO SCREW 8X12 278 2,259.50 1,581.65

4472016 TENO SCREW 7X10 PEEK 278 2,090.50 1,463.35

4472017 GENUPLAY BRACE XXLG 271 816.00 571.20

4472018 DEPUY PLATE DVRA-R 278 5,799.50 4,059.65

4472019 DEPUY SCREW PEG #26 278 1,059.25 741.48

4472021 DEPUY CORTICAL SC#18 278 1,059.25 741.48

4472024 DEPUY THREAD PEG #22 278 1,059.25 741.48

4472025 DEPUY THREAD PEG #14 278 1,059.25 741.48

4472027 ADULT SENSOR 6000A 272 148.50 103.95

4472028 AR-MINI BIO SUTR TAK 278 2,940.00 2,058.00

4472029 AR MINI PUSHLOCK 278 3,221.50 2,255.05

4472030 AR DISP SUTURE TAK 278 1,893.75 1,325.63

4472031 VERSIVA DRESSING 270 143.00 100.10



4472032 CATH TRAY 14FR W/BAG 272 193.50 135.45

4472033 SCREW CORTICAL 3.5 278 1,060.25 742.18

4472034 DVR ANATOMIC STND LT 278 5,800.00 4,060.00

4472035 DRILL BIT FAST 2.0MM 278 1,119.00 783.30

4472036 PEG SCREW 2.5 X 22MM 278 1,060.25 742.18

4472037 PEG PRT THRD 2.5X20 278 1,060.25 742.18

4472038 PEG PRT THRD 2.5X24 278 1,060.25 742.18

4472039 MICRO SUTURE TAK 278 2,940.00 2,058.00

4472040 MICRO SUTURE TAK KIT 278 1,893.75 1,325.63

4472041 REMEDY SKIN CREAM 271 51.50 36.05

4472042 COLD PACK NECK 270 156.25 109.38

4472043 3.5 CLAV PLATE 278 6,583.75 4,608.63

4472044 SCREW 2.7 MM 202.208 278 1,252.50 876.75

4472045 SCREW 2.7 MM 202.212 278 1,252.50 876.75

4472046 SCREW 2.7 MM 202.214 278 1,252.50 876.75

4472047 DRILL BIT 2.0MM 323. 278 1,471.75 1,030.23

4472048 CHLORAPREP 3ML 270 13.00 9.10

4472049 MST KIT 5FR 272 618.00 432.60

4472050 KATZ EXTRACTOR 270 528.75 370.13

4472051 ANKLE STRAP DBL XL 270 220.25 154.18

4472052 LASSO AR406825TR 278 1,765.50 1,235.85

4472053 GENUPLAY BRACE SM 270 777.25 544.08

4472054 LAP PACK 270 412.25 288.58

4472055 HEEL WEDGE LEFT 270 222.25 155.58

4472056 HEEL WEDGE RIGHT 270 222.25 155.58

4472057 TOURNIQUET CAT ORANG 270 415.75 291.03

4472058 SU FIBER WIRE #5 272 402.00 281.40

4472059 MINI ANCHOR 278 2,521.00 1,764.70

4472060 SCREW CORT 3.5X10MM 278 1,042.75 729.93

4472061 SCREW PEG 2.5X24MM 278 1,042.75 729.93

4472062 PEG PART THRD 2.5X16 278 1,042.75 729.93

4472063 3.5 CLAV PLATE LEFT 278 6,549.75 4,584.83

4472064 BONE PUTTY 2.5CC 278 2,821.00 1,974.70

4472065 PNEUMOTHORAX SET 272 968.25 677.78



4472066 OSTOMY SEAL 272 35.50 24.85

4472067 TEGADERM FOAM 270 63.00 44.10

4472068 GAMMA NAIL RT 278 13,802.75 9,661.93

4472069 DRILL BIT 4.2X130 MM 272 1,782.00 1,247.40

4472070 K WIRE 3.2X450MM 272 1,390.50 973.35

4472071 GUIDE WIRE#1806-0085 272 1,888.75 1,322.13

4472072 SCREW LAG #3060-0085 278 4,412.00 3,088.40

4472073 SCREW LOCK 1896-5037 278 1,808.25 1,265.78

4472074 SCREW LOCK 1896-5040 278 1,808.25 1,265.78

4472075 MTP LEFT PLATE 278 6,331.50 4,432.05

4472076 DRILL BIT 2MM CANNUL 272 1,728.50 1,209.95

4472077 DRILL BIT 2.2MM 272 1,069.75 748.83

4472078 SCREW CANNULATE 24MM 278 1,267.25 887.08

4472079 SCREW CANNULATE 38MM 278 1,267.25 887.08

4472080 SCREW CORTICAL 3X16 278 1,310.75 917.53

4472081 SCREW CORTICAL 3X10 278 1,310.75 917.53

4472082 SCREW CORTICAL 3X20 278 1,310.75 917.53

4472083 SCREW LOCKING 3X10MM 278 1,117.75 782.43

4472084 SCREW LOCKING 3X12MM 278 1,117.75 782.43

4472085 SCREW LOCKING 3X14MM 278 1,117.75 782.43

4472086 SCREW LOCKING 3X16MM 278 1,117.75 782.43

4472087 SCREW LOCKING 3X18MM 278 1,117.75 782.43

4472088 OSTOMY POUCH 272 23.25 16.28

4472089 MINI QUICK ANCHOR 278 2,521.00 1,764.70

4472090 SAW BLADE 519.103S 272 723.25 506.28

4472091 SAW BLADE 519230S 272 728.00 509.60

4472092 HERNIA PATCH 8X10 278 9,856.75 6,899.73

4472093 HERNIA PATCH 7X9 278 8,665.25 6,065.68

4472094 HERNIA PATCH 6X10 278 10,010.75 7,007.53

4472095 SCREW LOCK 2.4X20 278 1,197.75 838.43

4472096 SCREW LOCK 2.4X22 278 1,197.75 838.43

4472097 SCREW LOCK 2.4X24 278 1,197.75 838.43

4472098 SCREW CORT 2.4X22 278 692.00 484.40

4472099 SCREW CORT 2.4X24 278 692.00 484.40



4472100 SCREW CORT 2.7X14 278 502.25 351.58

4472101 SCREW CORT 2.7X18 278 502.25 351.58

4472102 SCREW CORT 2.7X20 278 502.25 351.58

4472103 SCREW CORT 2.7X24 278 502.25 351.58

4472104 PLATE #442.503 278 3,458.50 2,420.95

4472105 DRILL BIT 1.8X110 272 1,423.25 996.28

4472106 DRILL BIT 2.0X100 272 928.25 649.78

4472107 LMA SZ 1 270 121.50 85.05

4472108 MEDIHONEY PASTE 270 19.75 13.83

4472109 MEDIHONEY DR ALG 2X2 272 79.50 55.65

4472110 MEDIHONEY DR ALG 4X5 272 172.50 120.75

4472111 MEDIHONEY DR HYD 2X2 272 60.75 42.53

4472112 MEDIHONEY DR HYD 4X5 272 139.00 97.30

4472113 MEDIHONEY DR ADH 5X5 272 166.75 116.73

4472114 XTRASORB DR 2X2 272 41.50 29.05

4472115 XTRASORB DR 4X4 272 63.00 44.10

4472116 EXTENSION SET THERMA 270 34.00 23.80

4472117 FIBER WIRE #5 272 428.75 300.13

4472118 FISH DEVICE 272 313.75 219.63

4472119 PFLEX 270 105.25 73.68

4472120 OSFERION WEDGE 278 4,256.75 2,979.73

4472121 OSFERION BONE FILTER 278 2,381.50 1,667.05

4472122 WR HEADLESS 3.0X34 278 2,061.00 1,442.70

4472123 WE KWIRE 1.0MM 272 357.50 250.25

4472124 WR CANN DRILL 2.0MM 272 1,342.75 939.93

4472125 WR CLAW 2 HOLE 25MM 278 8,171.00 5,719.70

4472126 WR SCREW LOCK 22MM 278 1,782.00 1,247.40

4472127 WR SCREW LOCK 30MM 278 1,782.00 1,247.40

4472128 WR DRILL 2.5MM 272 1,315.50 920.85

4472129 WR TEMP PIN 272 955.50 668.85

4472130 WR KWIRE 1.6 272 357.50 250.25

4472131 DRILL BIT 315.23 272 1,176.00 823.20

4472132 SCREW CORT 3.5X65 278 370.50 259.35

4472133 SCREW CORT 3.5X70 278 370.50 259.35



4472134 PICC NEEDLE 16 1 1/4 272 39.25 27.48

4472135 TROM KNEE BRACE 274 L1832 923.00 646.10

4472136 TROM KNEE BRACE XL 274 L1832 987.00 690.90

4472137 CANNULA 8.25 272 517.50 362.25

4472138 CANNULA 7X7MM 272 428.75 300.13

4472139 TRIMANO BEACH CHAIR 272 1,042.75 729.93

4472140 LMA SZ 3.5 270 121.50 85.05

4472141 OCTYLSEAL ADHESIVE 270 245.75 172.03

4472142 ECHOBRIGHT 18GA NDLE 272 370.00 259.00

4472143 MALLEOLOC BRACE 270 L4350 937.00 655.90

4472144 CATH COUNCIL TIP 16F 272 169.50 118.65

4472145 PICC REPAIR 3FR 272 194.25 135.98

4472146 MARGIN MARKER 272 982.25 687.58

4472147 PICC NEEDLE 16GA 2" 272 23.25 16.28

4472148 PICC NEEDLE 14G 2" 272 23.25 16.28

4472149 IROM ELBW BRACE SM L 270 829.75 580.83

4472150 IROM ELBW BRACE LG L 270 829.75 580.83

4472151 IROM ELBW BRACE SM R 270 829.75 580.83

4472152 IROM ELBW BRACE LG R 270 829.75 580.83

4472153 DBL TROCAR .054/4 270 37.75 26.43

4472154 HOLLSTER POUCH 18133 270 9.00 6.30

4472155 HOLLSTER FLNGE 15803 270 14.00 9.80

4472156 OSTOMY POUCH #8524 272 31.50 22.05

4472157 CHEST DRAIN AT 278 454.50 318.15

4472158 BLOOD BAG AT 272 335.50 234.85

4472159 LAP MESH 6X10 278 8,767.25 6,137.08

4472160 SUCTION CATH KIT 14F 272 20.75 14.53

4472161 VITAL 1.0 (FEEDING) 272 47.25 33.08

4472162 REMEDY CLEAR AID 270 69.25 48.48

4472163 JELCO P 14GA 272 24.25 16.98

4472164 SU VICRYL J426H 270 68.50 47.95

4472165 SU VICRYL J317H 270 30.00 21.00

4472166 SU VICRYL J259H 270 30.00 21.00

4472167 SU SURGIDAC ED20L 270 111.25 77.88



4472168 SU POLYSORB EL20L 270 243.50 170.45

4472169 SU PDS II Z347H 270 48.75 34.13

4472170 SU PDS II Z371T 270 49.00 34.30

4472171 SU PROLENE 8523H 270 90.00 63.00

4472172 SU PROLENE 8833H 270 45.50 31.85

4472173 SU PROLENE 8423H 270 43.25 30.28

4472174 SU SILK C013D 270 155.50 108.85

4472175 SU SILK SA75H 270 39.25 27.48

4472176 SU SILK K834H 270 26.00 18.20

4472177 SU ETHILON 664H 270 33.25 23.28

4472178 SU ETHILON 1663H 270 63.75 44.63

4472179 SU ETHILON 1669H 270 63.75 44.63

4472180 SU MONOCRYL Y495G 270 86.75 60.73

4472181 SU VICRYL J906G 270 130.25 91.18

4472182 SU VICRYL J905T 270 126.00 88.20

4472183 SU VICRYL J904T 270 126.25 88.38

4472184 SWEDE-O-ANKLE XSM 270 L1902 270.50 189.35

4472185 SWEDE-O-ANKLE SM 270 L1902 270.50 189.35

4472186 SWEDE-O-ANKLE MED 270 L1902 270.50 189.35

4472187 SWEDE-O-ANKLE LG 270 L1902 270.50 189.35

4472188 SWEDE-O-ANKLE XLG 270 L1902 270.50 189.35

4472189 MINI SUTURE TAKE KIT 278 1,803.25 1,262.28

4472190 ANKLE ARTHROSC STRAP 272 593.50 415.45

4472191 MINI BIO COMP SU TAK 272 2,799.75 1,959.83

4472192 MINI BIO PUSHLOCK 278 3,067.75 2,147.43

4472193 ABRASION BUR 3.0MM 272 624.50 437.15

4472194 AGGRESSIVE CUTTER2.5 272 582.75 407.93

4472195 RETROCUTTER PIN RT 272 1,493.25 1,045.28

4472196 RETRO CUTTER 8MM 272 1,959.00 1,371.30

4472197 RETRO SCREW 7X20 278 1,953.25 1,367.28

4472198 TIGHT ROPE RT 278 2,568.50 1,797.95

4472199 LP REAMER 8MM 272 1,959.00 1,371.30

4472200 SUTURE PASSER 272 374.50 262.15

4472201 MESH ROUND 9CM 3.6 278 2,169.00 1,518.30



4472202 MESH ROUND 12CM 4.8 278 2,803.75 1,962.63

4472203 MESH ROUND 15CM 6 278 3,525.25 2,467.68

4472204 MESH ROUND 20CM 8 278 4,965.50 3,475.85

4472205 MESH 15X10CM 6X4 278 2,803.75 1,962.63

4472206 MESH 20X15CM 8X6 278 4,216.50 2,951.55

4472207 MESH 25X20CM 10X8 278 6,051.50 4,236.05

4472208 MESH 30X20CM 12X8 278 7,445.50 5,211.85

4472209 MESH W FLAP LT 278 1,946.00 1,362.20

4472210 MESH W FLAP RT 278 1,946.00 1,362.20

4472211 MESH 15C15C 278 1,903.50 1,332.45

4472212 MESH 15X10C LEFT 278 1,220.75 854.53

4472213 MESH 15X10C RIGHT 278 1,220.75 854.53

4472214 OVAL BALLOON 272 1,759.00 1,231.30

4472215 ROUND BALLOON 272 1,759.00 1,231.30

4472216 ABSORB TACK 5MM/30 278 2,871.00 2,009.70

4472217 PROTACK 5MM METAL 278 1,855.50 1,298.85

4472218 ENDO PNUT 5MM 272 279.75 195.83

4472219 VP 179094F 272 259.00 181.30

4472220 VP 177092F 272 149.75 104.83

4472221 VP 179095PF 272 300.50 210.35

4472222 BLUNT TROCAR 12 272 636.00 445.20

4472223 VP 179096PF 272 300.50 210.35

4472224 GIA UNIV 272 1,026.75 718.73

4472225 GIA 2.5/45 272 1,844.25 1,290.98

4472226 GIA 3.5/45 272 928.25 649.78

4472227 GIA 2.5/60 272 1,487.25 1,041.08

4472228 GIA 3.5/60 272 1,487.25 1,041.08

4472229 ENDOCLIP 3 278 1,336.50 935.55

4472230 GIA 60 STAPLE 272 896.00 627.20

4472231 GIA 80 STAPLE 272 1,016.25 711.38

4472232 GIA 60 RELOAD 272 522.00 365.40

4472233 GIA 80 RELOAD 272 712.00 498.40

4472234 TA 45 4.8 RELOAD 272 548.25 383.78

4472235 TA 45 4.8 STAPLER 272 1,103.50 772.45



4472236 TA 45 3.8 RELOAD 272 548.25 383.78

4472237 TA 45 3.8 STAPLER 272 1,103.50 772.45

4472238 TA 60 3.5 STAPLER 272 857.00 599.90

4472239 TA 60 3.5 RELOAD 272 465.00 325.50

4472240 ENDO POUCH 272 660.25 462.18

4472241 VL E1450-6 272 63.25 44.28

4472242 FABRIC CLAMP COVER 272 31.50 22.05

4472243 TROCAR 11X100 272 553.50 387.45

4472244 TROCAR 5X100 272 465.00 325.50

4472245 GELPORT 2MMX100 272 632.50 442.75

4472246 L HOOK 272 286.75 200.73

4472247 SU VICRYL J603H 271 37.00 25.90

4472248 VEERESS NEEDLE 272 196.25 137.38

4472249 SU VICRYL J110T 272 53.50 37.45

4472250 SU VICRYL J111T 272 67.25 47.08

4472251 PORT POWER 1" 272 103.50 72.45

4472252 SU SILK 679H 272 26.50 18.55

4472253 SU PROLENE 8559H 272 74.00 51.80

4472254 COAX BPSY 18-9.0 20T 272 482.00 337.40

4472255 SLING TVT GUIDE 278 6,427.75 4,499.43

4472256 PPH03 STAPLER 272 2,830.00 1,981.00

4472257 MENISCUS NEEDLE 2.0 272 901.75 631.23

4472258 NEEDLE TUOHY 20GAX6 272 158.50 110.95

4472259 IV SET VENTED 272 39.25 27.48

4472260 RIBBED KNIT CAP XXL 270 55.00 38.50

4472261 RIBBED KNIT CAP S/M 270 37.25 26.08

4472262 RIBBED KNIT CAP L/XL 270 30.00 21.00

4472263 SCREW COMP 04.230116 278 2,115.50 1,480.85

4472264 SCREW COMP 04.230120 278 2,115.50 1,480.85

4472265 DRILL BIT 1.1MM 272 845.75 592.03

4472266 GUIDE WIRE 1.1 MM 272 509.50 356.65

4472267 SI LOC SMALL 270 316.75 221.73

4472268 SI LOC LARGE 270 336.25 235.38

4472269 SCREW 3MM PT/THR8933 278 1,219.00 853.30



4472270 SCREW 3MM PT/THRAR89 278 1,219.00 853.30

4472271 DISTAL BICEP RPR KIT 278 6,335.75 4,435.03

4472272 ES ANKLE SPPRT SM/LF 270 570.25 399.18

4472273 ES ANKLE SPPRT SM/RT 270 570.25 399.18

4472274 TEGAGEN ALGINAT ROPE 270 43.25 30.28

4472275 DVR ANATOMIC STAND L 278 5,600.75 3,920.53

4472276 SCREW CORT 3.5X16MM 278 1,002.25 701.58

4472277 SCREW CORT 3.5X14MM 278 1,002.25 701.58

4472278 SCREW CORT 20MM 278 1,002.25 701.58

4472279 PEG PART THRD 2.5X22 278 1,002.25 701.58

4472280 PEG PART THRD 2.5X26 278 1,002.25 701.58

4472281 PEG PART THRD 2.5X28 278 1,002.25 701.58

4472282 PEG PART THRD 2.5X30 278 1,002.25 701.58

4472283 DRILL BIT 2.5MM 272 1,059.00 741.30

4472284 TEGADERM AG ROPE 270 97.50 68.25

4472285 A SCOPE SET 272 1,471.50 1,030.05

4472286 ALLIGRAFT AC JOINT 278 5,768.75 4,038.13

4472287 TEGADERM MATRIX 272 62.00 43.40

4472290 CATH DRAIN 10.2 FR 272 777.75 544.43

4472291 ENDOSTITCH 272 1,015.00 710.50

4472292 TRIAD DRESSING 272 173.25 121.28

4472293 DVR ANAT NARW L 278 5,600.75 3,920.53

4472294 DRILL TIP GUIDE 272 497.75 348.43

4472295 TENO SCREW 5.5X8 278 2,547.50 1,783.25

4472296 SUTURELASSO SD WIRE 272 446.25 312.38

4472297 ANKLE VELOCITY L/MED 270 494.50 346.15

4472298 ANKLE VELOCITY R/MED 270 494.50 346.15

4472299 E PUMP SPIKE 270 50.25 35.18

4472300 FREE NEEDLE INTESTIN 272 63.75 44.63

4472301 BASIC BIOPSY TRAY 272 285.25 199.68

4472302 AQUACELL ROPE 1CMX45 272 144.00 100.80

4472303 FLOSEAL APPLICATOR 272 610.50 427.35

4472304 FLOSEAL 278 1,416.00 991.20

4472305 URINE CUP KIT 272 13.75 9.63



4472306 MEPILEX DRESSING 272 41.75 29.23

4472308 DVR ANTMC NARW SH/RT 278 5,600.75 3,920.53

4472309 ENFLOW WARMER 272 150.75 105.53

4472310 SKYLA IUD 636 J7301 3,148.75 2,204.13

4472311 NEXPLANON IUD 636 J7307 3,193.00 2,235.10

4472312 ACUMED 1.5 HEX DRIVE 272 1,574.25 1,101.98

4472313 ACUMED 2.5 HEX DRIVE 272 1,043.75 730.63

4472314 QUICKFIX SCRW 3.0X2 278 1,404.00 982.80

4472315 QUICKFIT SCRW 3.0X24 278 1,404.00 982.80

4472316 GUID WIRE W TROCAR 278 286.75 200.73

4472317 FLIP CUTTER 7.5MM 278 2,841.50 1,989.05

4472318 REAMER LP 278 1,883.25 1,318.28

4472319 ACL TIGHTROPE RT 278 2,470.50 1,729.35

4472320 TIGHTROPE ABS BUTTON 278 1,502.00 1,051.40

4472321 TIGHTROPE ABS IM 278 1,800.50 1,260.35

4472322 TIGERSTICK #2 TIGWIR 278 669.25 468.48

4472323 TIGERLOOP 278 657.00 459.90

4472324 FIBERLINK 278 716.75 501.73

4472325 DRILL PIN ACL 4MM 272 1,368.25 957.78

4472326 BALLOON SINUPLASATY 272 9,065.25 6,345.68

4472327 BALLOON SINUPLASTY 272 2,424.25 1,696.98

4472328 BALLOON SINUSPLASTY 272 2,424.25 1,696.98

4472329 SINUS IRRIG CATH 272 1,404.00 982.80

4472330 SINUS INFLATION 272 871.00 609.70

4472331 INNER CANNULA 272 41.75 29.23

4472332 TRACH TUBE STRAP MED 272 37.75 26.43

4472333 INNER CANNULA SZ 8 272 41.75 29.23

4472334 ENDOSCRUB 4MM-30 272 575.00 402.50

4472335 ENDOSCRUB 4MM-0 272 623.25 436.28

4472336 VESSEL LOOP 272 24.25 16.98

4472337 MESH 15X15C 278 1,829.25 1,280.48

4472338 QUICKFIX SCREW 3X26 278 1,404.00 982.80

4472339 PRISMA DRESSING 272 120.25 84.18

4472340 PENCIL CAUTERY HOLLS 272 51.50 36.05



4472341 CAUTERY HOLSTER 272 12.75 8.93

4472342 SU ANCH SWIZ 278 3,243.00 2,270.10

4472343 BARD PATCH 5.1X7.0 278 6,721.75 4,705.23

4472344 BARD PATCH 4.3X5.5 278 5,757.00 4,029.90

4472345 BARD PATCH 8.7X10.7 278 9,477.50 6,634.25

4472346 BARD PATCH 7.7X9.7 278 8,332.00 5,832.40

4472347 BARD PATCH 6.1X10.1 278 9,626.75 6,738.73

4472348 ISLAND DRESS SM-MED 272 8.00 5.60

4472349 STRATASORB 6X7 272 37.25 26.08

4472350 BLADE DERMS BIOPSY 272 14.50 10.15

4472351 QUINKE 22GA 5" 272 73.75 51.63

4472352 QUINKE 22GA 7" 272 52.75 36.93

4472353 QUINKE 20GA 3.5" 272 19.50 13.65

4472354 QUINKE 25GA LNG 272 45.25 31.68

4472355 QUINKE 25GA 3.5" 272 20.75 14.53

4472356 QUINKE 25GA 3" 272 52.00 36.40

4472357 QUINKE 25GA 2" 272 43.50 30.45

4472358 TOUHY 17GA 4.5" 272 99.75 69.83

4472359 TOUHY 20GA 3.5" 272 93.00 65.10

4472360 PEG SCREW 2.5X28MM 278 1,033.50 723.45

4472361 EXTENSION SET 0.38ML 270 10.00 7.00

4472362 ISLAND DRESS- SMALL 270 5.75 4.03

4472363 GASTROGAFIN 272 194.50 136.15

4472364 FLEXIGRAFT 278 5,390.50 3,773.35

4472365 SCREW CORTEX 2.7/18 278 592.50 414.75

4472366 SCREW LOCKING 2.7/44 278 1,358.50 950.95

4472367 SCREW LOCKING 2.7/28 278 1,358.50 950.95

4472368 SCREW LOCKING 2.7/20 278 1,358.50 950.95

4472369 SCREW LOCKING 2.7/30 278 1,358.50 950.95

4472370 SCREW LOCKING 2.7/26 278 1,358.50 950.95

4472371 RT PLATE 4 HOLE 278 6,809.25 4,766.48

4472372 PEG SCREW 2.5X20MM 278 1,033.50 723.45

4472373 DVR ANATOMIC WIDE LT 278 5,792.50 4,054.75

4472380 SCREW INTER 6X23MM 278 2,104.50 1,473.15



4472381 RCTN KNEE BRACE XS/S 274 557.50 390.25

4472382 RCTN KNEE BRACE M/L 274 L1812 557.50 390.25

4472383 RCTN KNEE BRACE XL/X 274 557.50 390.25

4472384 RCTN KNEE BRACE XXXL 274 557.50 390.25

4472385 DRILL BIT 278 982.25 687.58

4472386 CLAVICLE RT 3.5MM 278 6,476.50 4,533.55

4472387 SUTURE MONODERM 3-0 272 205.00 143.50

4472388 VAXCEL MINI PORT 272 1,514.25 1,059.98

4472389 BOUGIE 272 300.25 210.18

4472390 8.5MM FLIP CUTTER 272 2,680.75 1,876.53

4472391 REAMER LOW PROFILE 272 1,777.25 1,244.08

4472392 3D MAX MESH LG/RT 278 1,557.50 1,090.25

4472393 SECURE SEAL 272 181.50 127.05

4472394 TENNIS ELBO BANDIT 270 227.00 158.90

4472395 ECHOBRIGHT NEEDLE 20 272 190.75 133.53

4472396 AR-2324BCCT 278 3,545.50 2,481.85

4472397 AR-2324BCC 278 3,059.75 2,141.83

4472398 AR-6535-08-40 272 469.25 328.48

4472399 AR-2324BCCTT 278 3,545.50 2,481.85

4472400 RCKTAPE 2" BEIG 2X16 270 142.25 99.58

4472401 SU VICRYL J310H 272 21.50 15.05

4472402 SU SILK 307H 272 16.25 11.38

4472403 CATH EMMETT 24FR 30C 272 172.75 120.93

4472404 GUIDEWIRE MOVE TAFOR 272 122.25 85.58

4472405 BALLOON DILATOR 272 1,551.75 1,086.23

4472406 BASKET NITINOL N CRC 272 1,373.25 961.28

4472407 BASKET SEGURA 272 1,384.50 969.15

4472408 BASKET STONE CONE 272 1,668.50 1,167.95

4472409 BASKET NITINOL N COM 272 1,502.00 1,051.40

4472410 BASKET CAPTURA 3 PRO 272 1,439.00 1,007.30

4472411 STENT 7FR 26CM CLSD 272 1,137.50 796.25

4472412 STENT 7FR 26CM OPEN 272 773.00 541.10

4472413 STENT 7FR 24CM CLSD 272 1,137.50 796.25

4472414 STENT 7FR 24CM OPEN 272 724.25 506.98



4472415 LOOP ELECTRODE 26FR 272 627.75 439.43

4472416 ROLLER BALL ELECTROD 272 909.75 636.83

4472417 TRIMANS ARM KIT 272 704.50 493.15

4472418 GUIDEWIRE EZ GLIDE 272 359.50 251.65

4472419 INNER CANNULA SZ 272 37.75 26.43

4472420 ICE BAGS SMALL 270 20.75 14.53

4472421 AR-6068-25TL 272 1,533.50 1,073.45

4472422 T-RING 270 103.50 72.45

4472423 CLAVE CONNECTOR 270 1,262.25 883.58

4472424 BORDER PAD 6X6 272 10.25 7.18

4472425 CATH TROCAR 36FR 272 50.50 35.35

4472426 CATH TROCAR 40FR 272 50.50 35.35

4472427 AR-8730-26PT 278 1,465.50 1,025.85

4472428 AR-8737-04 272 269.00 188.30

4472429 SU ETHILON 663G 272 23.25 16.28

4472430 EZ STABILIZER 272 130.00 91.00

4472431 BLADE #12 272 21.50 15.05

4472432 EPI TRAIN 2 270 497.75 348.43

4472433 EPI TRAIN 3 270 497.75 348.43

4472434 EPI TRAIN 4 270 497.75 348.43

4472435 EPI TRAIN 5 270 497.75 348.43

4472436 EPI TRAIN 6 270 497.75 348.43

4472437 AIR KNEE BRACE XS 271 L1848 697.75 488.43

4472438 AIR KNEE BRACE SM 271 L1848 697.75 488.43

4472439 AIR KNEE BRACE MED 271 L1848 697.75 488.43

4472440 AIR KNEE BRACE LG 271 L1848 697.75 488.43

4472441 AIR KNEE BRACE XLG 271 L1848 697.75 488.43

4472442 AIR KNEE BRACE XXLG 271 L1848 697.75 488.43

4472443 LAMBS WOOL 270 50.25 35.18

4472444 AR-1319FT 278 2,404.00 1,682.80

4472445 EPIDURAL TRAY ANESTH 272 277.75 194.43

4472446 TENSION RING 278 704.50 493.15

4472447 MST INST HOOKS 272 955.50 668.85

4472448 MAD ADOMIZER 270 97.25 68.08



4472449 AR-4152DS 278 1,879.25 1,315.48

4472450 AR-4156DS 278 2,088.00 1,461.60

4472451 AR-8720-16PT 278 1,393.50 975.45

4472452 AR-8737-21 272 271.25 189.88

4472453 AQUACEL AG 4X10 272 273.25 191.28

4472454 RUBBER HANDLE ZIP PU 270 55.75 39.03

4472455 RIGID LEG LIFTER 270 27.00 18.90

4472456 QUIKCLOT DRESSING 272 395.25 276.68

4472457 CELOX Z-FOLD DRESSIN 272 395.25 276.68

4472458 BIOPATCH 1X4 MM 272 73.75 51.63

4472459 AR-1688-CP 278 6,588.50 4,611.95

4472460 LMA 2-103020 272 151.75 106.23

4472462 PHIL CERV COLLAR SM 274 L0172 144.25 100.98

4472463 A FLEX 101 278 9,140.75 6,398.53

4472464 IV START SET 272 42.75 29.93

4472465 ANCHOR 212859 278 2,581.00 1,806.70

4472466 G123H 272 38.50 26.95

4472467 ORTHOTIC STEP 9-10M 270 219.25 153.48

4472468 STOMA CONE KIT 272 114.00 79.80

4472469 MIC G TUBE 24FR 272 764.00 534.80

4472470 BITE BLOCK 270 18.25 12.78

4472471 MIC GASTRO KT 24FR 272 623.50 436.45

4472472 BARD PLUG SM 278 1,914.50 1,340.15

4472473 BARD PLUG MED 278 1,923.75 1,346.63

4472474 BARD PATCH LG CIRCLE 278 2,042.50 1,429.75

4472475 BARD PATCH SM CIRCLE 278 1,861.75 1,303.23

4472476 ONFLEX MESH MEDIUM 278 1,760.75 1,232.53

4472477 ONFLEX MESH LARGE 278 2,061.75 1,443.23

4472478 TEMNO NEEDL 18GA 9CM 272 281.25 196.88

4472479 DRILL CANNULATED AC 272 2,188.75 1,532.13

4472480 ACUTE AC REPAIR KIT 272 6,807.75 4,765.43

4472481 45 DEGREE CURVE LASS 272 1,440.75 1,008.53

4472482 CATHETER 14FR TEMP 272 109.25 76.48

4472483 AR-1555PS 278 2,448.50 1,713.95



4472484 AR-2260 278 5,611.50 3,928.05

4472485 AR-2324BCC-2 278 3,114.50 2,180.15

4472486 CATH COUDE TIP 16FR 272 14.50 10.15

4472487 CATH SILASTIC 22FR 5 272 58.00 40.60

4472488 CATH EXT SET 7N800 272 18.50 12.95

4472489 SORBAVIEW DRESSING 272 13.75 9.63

4472490 UROSTOMY ADAPTOR 272 16.25 11.38

4472491 TOURNI-COT MED 270 34.25 23.98

4472492 TOURNI-COT LG 270 34.25 23.98

4472493 TOURNI-COT XL 270 34.25 23.98

4472494 177093F 272 336.25 235.38

4472495 179093F 272 516.25 361.38

4472496 ONB12SHF 272 310.50 217.35

4472497 LOOP ELECTRODE 28FR 271 683.00 478.10

4472498 10.0 MM FLIP CUTTER 272 2,516.75 1,761.73

4472499 BTB TIGHTROPE AR 158 278 3,169.25 2,218.48

4472500 DRILL PIN ACL TIGHTR 278 1,212.25 848.58

4472501 MALLEOTRAIN RT SZ 1 274 L1902 473.75 331.63

4472502 MALLEOTRAIN RT SZ 2 274 L1902 473.75 331.63

4472503 MALLEOTRAIN RT SZ 3 274 L1902 473.75 331.63

4472504 MALLEOTRAIN RT SZ 4 274 L1902 473.75 331.63

4472505 MALLEOTRAIN RT SZ 5 274 L1902 473.75 331.63

4472506 MALLEOTRAIN RT SZ 6 274 L1902 473.75 331.63

4472507 MALLEOTRAIN LT SZ 1 274 L1902 473.75 331.63

4472508 MALLEOTRAIN LT SZ 2 274 L1902 473.75 331.63

4472509 MALLEOTRAIN LT SZ 3 274 L1902 473.75 331.63

4472510 MALLEOTRAIN LT SZ 4 274 L1902 473.75 331.63

4472511 MALLEOTRAIN LT SZ 5 274 L1902 473.75 331.63

4472512 MALLEOTRAIN LT SZ 6 274 L1902 473.75 331.63

4472513 MALLEOLOC RT SZ 1 274 L1906 515.25 360.68

4472514 MALLEOLOC RT SZ 2 274 L1906 515.25 360.68

4472515 MALLEOLOC LT SZ 1 274 L1906 515.25 360.68

4472516 MALLEOLOC LT SZ 2 274 L1906 515.25 360.68

4472517 VISCOHEEL N SZ 1 271 L3170 300.75 210.53



4472518 VISCOHEEL N SZ 2 271 L3170 300.75 210.53

4472519 VISCOHEEL N SZ 3 271 L3170 300.75 210.53

4472520 VISCOHEEL K SZ 1 271 L3170 300.75 210.53

4472521 VISCOHEEL K SZ 2 271 L3170 300.75 210.53

4472522 VISCOHEEL K SZ 3 271 L3170 300.75 210.53

4472523 AR-7250 272 304.25 212.98

4472524 AR-8919DS 278 3,817.50 2,672.25

4472525 Q BRACE 274 L1831 729.75 510.83

4472527 Q KNEE BRACE MED 274 L1831 585.50 409.85

4472528 Q KNEE BRACE LG 274 L1831 585.50 409.85

4472529 Q KNEE BRACE XL 274 L1831 585.50 409.85

4472530 Q KNEE BRACE XXL 274 L1831 585.50 409.85

4472531 UROLOGY NEEDLE 272 543.50 380.45

4472532 ADVANTAGE FIT SYSTEM 278 C1771 5,605.25 3,923.68

4472533 AR-8730-28PT 278 1,376.50 963.55

4472534 TVT SLING 8502110 278 C1771 6,267.50 4,387.25

4472535 QUICK ANCHOR 2 278 2,525.75 1,768.03

4472536 DVR ANATOMIC NARW RT 278 5,363.00 3,754.10

4472537 PEG PRT THREAD 2.5 278 956.75 669.73

4472538 NEB MISTY FAST 270 15.00 10.50

4472539 40-20806 STRYKER 278 3,625.25 2,537.68

4472540 40-35014 STRYKER 278 1,025.00 717.50

4472541 40-35612 STRYKER 278 1,641.25 1,148.88

4472542 40-35616 STRYKER 278 1,641.25 1,148.88

4472543 40-35010 STRYKER 278 1,339.50 937.65

4472544 AR-1320DSC 278 1,193.75 835.63

4472545 ELECTRODE KNIFE 272 826.75 578.73

4472546 SU CHROMIC 1654G 272 76.75 53.73

4472547 BEAVER 7121 272 59.25 41.48

4472548 XCISE MORCELL 272 C1782 3,780.25 2,646.18

4472549 AR-1595TC 278 C1713 1,165.00 815.50

4472550 AR-1588BTB-J 278 C1713 3,170.25 2,219.18

4472551 BREAT LES LOC NDLE 272 256.75 179.73

4472552 LMA 1.5 272 146.25 102.38



4472553 AR-1927PBS 272 877.50 614.25

4472554 AR-7237-7T 272 610.50 427.35

4472555 MEGADYNE BLADE SHORT 272 65.00 45.50

4472556 EGIA30AMT STAPLE 272 1,068.75 748.13

4472557 EGIAV30AVMA STAPLE 272 1,045.75 732.03

4472558 FAST FIX 360 CANNULA 272 990.25 693.18

4472559 FAST FIX 360 DEL SYS 272 2,363.00 1,654.10

4472560 IV FILTER 1.2 MICRON 272 38.25 26.78

4472561 PEG SCREW 2.5MMX18MM 278 C1713 950.75 665.53

4472562 LAP SMOKE TUBING 272 460.75 322.53

4472563 ENDOSCOPIC MARKER 272 302.75 211.93

4472564 KNEE IMMOB 16" SM 274 L1830 189.75 132.83

4472565 KNEE IMMOB 16" MED 274 L1830 189.75 132.83

4472566 KNEE IMMOB 24" LG 274 L1830 247.75 173.43

4472567 KNEE IMMOB 24" XL 274 L1830 247.75 173.43

4472571 TIGHTROPE BUTTON 14M 278 C1713 1,722.75 1,205.93

4472572 TIGHTROPE ACL RT 278 C1713 2,700.75 1,890.53

4472573 REAMER LP 90MM 272 1,603.50 1,122.45

4472574 FLIPCUTTER II 9MM 272 2,420.00 1,694.00

4472575 DRISS CANNULTD 4.5MM 272 1,603.50 1,122.45

4472576 BRA SMALL 270 365.75 256.03

4472577 BRA MEDIUM 270 365.75 256.03

4472580 SUTURE PASSER 2.9MM 272 1,762.25 1,233.58

4472581 SUTURE TIGHTCURVE LT 272 1,384.50 969.15

4472582 SUTURE TIGHTCURVE RT 272 1,384.50 969.15

4472583 FLIPCUTTER 11 10MM 272 2,420.00 1,694.00

4472584 SCREW BIOCOMP 9X28MM 278 C1713 1,854.50 1,298.15

4472585 LABRATAPE 1.5MM 272 819.50 573.65

4472587 SUTURE 641G 272 42.00 29.40

4472590 CHOLANGIOGRAPHY SET 272 892.00 624.40

4472592 SU VICRYL J109T 272 96.50 67.55

4472593 REAMER PILOTED 6.5MM 272 1,666.00 1,166.20

4472594 SCREW TENO 6.25X15MM 278 C1713 2,354.50 1,648.15

4472595 SCREW CORT 3.5MM 24 278 C1713 288.50 201.95



4472596 SCREW CORT 3.5MM 26M 278 C1713 288.50 201.95

4472597 SCREW CORT 3.5MM 20M 278 C1713 288.50 201.95

4472598 SCREW CORT 3.5MM 16M 278 C1713 288.50 201.95

4472599 DRILL BIT 2.5MM 272 868.75 608.13

4472600 PLATE LOCKING 3.5MM 278 C1713 1,925.75 1,348.03

4472601 FLIPCUTTER 11 8.5MM 272 958.00 670.60

4472602 TIGHTROPE ACL RT 278 C1713 2,700.75 1,890.53

4472603 SUTURE PROLENE 8824G 272 42.25 29.58

4472604 ACRYLIC IOL ZA900 276 V2632 1,082.25 757.58

4472606 FASTFIX 360 STRT NDL 278 C1713 2,462.50 1,723.75

4472607 FASTFIX 360 REVCRVND 278 C1713 2,462.50 1,723.75

4472608 AR 9811 PROBE 272 1,213.75 849.63

4472609 AR300041S 278 C1713 160.75 112.53

4472610 AR300403S 278 C1713 160.75 112.53

4472611 AR300407S 278 C1713 160.75 112.53

4472612 AR32901007 278 C1713 680.25 476.18

4472613 SABRE SJ 3.0 MM 7CM 272 570.25 399.18

4472614 GLOCO PED ORTHO SM 271 466.25 326.38

4472615 GLOBO ORTHO MED 271 466.25 326.38

4472616 QUICKFIX SCREW 3X24 278 C1713 1,323.25 926.28

4472617 PARACENTESIS TRAY 272 C1729 567.25 397.08

4472618 XTRASORB 6X6 DRSNG 272 A6213 71.00 49.70

4472619 XTRASORB 8X8 DRSNG 272 A6211 210.75 147.53

4472620 PEG SCREW FP 2.5 X14 278 C1713 1,111.50 778.05

4472621 PEG SCREW FP 2.5X16 278 C1713 1,111.50 778.05

4472622 PEG SCREW SP 2.5X12 278 C1713 1,111.50 778.05

4472624 AR 2923BC 278 C1713 2,889.75 2,022.83

4472625 AR 2923DS 272 1,477.00 1,033.90

4472626 AR 6068 45R 272 1,384.50 969.15

4472627 AR-6068-45I 272 1,384.50 969.15

4472628 ROM ELBOW BRACE RT 274 L3670 728.50 509.95

4472629 CATH TROCAR 10FR 9" 272 228.25 159.78

4472630 SUTURE DS18 272 90.75 63.53

4472632 DVRASR 278 C1713 5,440.00 3,808.00



4472633 REAMER LOW PROFILE 272 1,603.50 1,122.45

4472634 LAP SCISSOR 272 1,207.50 845.25

4472635 PLEURZ CATHETER KIT 272 4,101.00 2,870.70

4472636 MIC FEE TUBE 20FR 272 315.75 221.03

4472637 MIC FEED TUBE 24FR 272 315.75 221.03

4472638 BONE CEMENT 272 C1713 838.75 587.13

4472639 TRACH 6.0 BIVONA 270 661.75 463.23

4472640 CATHETER 22 FR 10CC 272 49.75 34.83

4472641 FIDUCIAL MARKER KIT 278 A4648 1,301.50 911.05

4472643 TOE SPLINT DOUBLE 271 A4570 43.25 30.28

4472644 TOE SPLINT SINGLE 271 A4570 43.25 30.28

4472645 AR-1406LP 272 1,603.50 1,122.45

4472646 AR-1562CDS 278 C1713 2,793.25 1,955.28

4472648 310.25 272 718.75 503.13

4472649 323.062 272 1,160.00 812.00

4472650 404.826 SCREW 26MM 278 C1713 279.25 195.48

4472651 404.822 SCREW 22MM 278 C1713 279.25 195.48

4472652 04.211.026 278 C1713 1,056.00 739.20

4472653 04.211.028 278 C1713 1,056.00 739.20

4472654 04.211.016 SCRW LOCK 278 C1713 1,056.00 739.20

4472655 04.211.012 SCRW LOCK 278 C1713 1,056.00 739.20

4472656 04.118.560 SCRW 60MM 278 C1713 482.50 337.75

4472657 04.107.102 PLATE LCP 278 C1713 5,029.50 3,520.65

4472658 PESSARY 272 A4562 460.00 322.00

4472659 KYLEENA IUD 19.5MG 636 J7296 3,446.75 2,412.73

4472660 AR-6570TD 270 404.00 282.80

4472661 PEG SCREW 2.5X18MM 278 C1713 947.00 662.90

4472662 PEG THREAD 2.5X10MM 278 C1713 947.00 662.90

4472663 SCREW 2.4 14MM 278 C1713 968.00 677.60

4472664 AR-2323BCT-2 278 C1713 2,138.25 1,496.78

4472665 TEGADERM 270 61.00 42.70

4472666 DBL LD 4.75MM BC 278 C1713 2,138.25 1,496.78

4472667 TEGADERM CHG 3X4 270 63.00 44.10

4472668 CPAP CIRCUIT 270 123.00 86.10



4472669 SAM SPLINT 271 143.25 100.28

4472670 SPIDURAL CATH TRAY 272 315.25 220.68

4472671 AR-1407LP-50 272 1,528.25 1,069.78

4472672 STOCKING XXL REG 271 44.25 30.98

4472673 SU VICRYL J260H 272 17.00 11.90

4472675 DVRAXL 278 C1713 5,293.00 3,705.10

4472680 AR-1593 278 C1713 3,947.00 2,762.90

4472681 AR-8737-22 272 C1769 285.50 199.85

4472682 AR 13226 272 431.50 302.05

4472683 AR-8730-36PT 272 431.50 302.05

4472684 AR-8933V-16 278 C1713 947.00 662.90

4472685 AR-8933V-18 278 C1713 947.00 662.90

4472686 AR-8944MR-20 272 2,242.00 1,569.40

4472687 AR8944PR-20 272 2,242.00 1,569.40

4472689 TEGADERM 270 73.00 51.10

4472690 MESH VENTRIO 278 C1781 4,002.75 2,801.93

4472691 SCREW TI 3.0X14MM 278 821.75 575.23

4472692 JELCO IV CATH 14FR 2 272 20.25 14.18

4472693 COMPR FT SCREW 2.5 278 C1713 2,380.00 1,666.00

4472694 GUIDE WIRE .86MM 272 C1769 294.50 206.15

4472695 DRILL PROFILE MICRO 272 960.00 672.00

4472696 DRILL BIT 2.2MM 272 1,142.25 799.58

4472697 ENT DILATION SYSTEM 272 7,045.00 4,931.50

4472698 OPTILOCH DRESSING 4" 272 21.50 15.05

4472699 OPTILOCH DRSG 6X10 272 52.25 36.58

4472700 ARCH SUPPORT W/F W11 270 205.00 143.50

4472701 FLIP CUTTER 10.5MM 272 2,238.50 1,566.95

4472702 TIGERSTICK #2 272 571.75 400.23

4472703 SUTER TAPE FIBERLOOP 272 757.00 529.90

4472704 REAMER LOW PROFILE 272 1,483.25 1,038.28

4472705 EYE STENT 278 C1783 9,411.25 6,587.88

4472706 EYE PRISMS 272 538.00 376.60

4472707 INTUBAT TUBE DISP #3 271 164.75 115.33

4472708 INTUBAT TUBE #4 271 164.75 115.33



4472709 DISP INTUBAT TUBE #4 271 164.75 115.33

4472710 CATHETER LEG BAG LG 271 A4358 16.50 11.55

4472711 SI LOC STRAP SM/MED 274 L0621 306.75 214.73

4472712 SI LC STRAP LG/XLG 274 L0621 322.25 225.58

4472713 Y TYPE EXTENSION 270 30.00 21.00

4472714 NDL GUIDE ENDOCAVITY 272 164.75 115.33

4472715 PNEUMOPERICARIAL DR 272 C1729 806.00 564.20

4472716 SILICONE LAYER DR 272 A6207 81.00 56.70

4472717 OPTIFOAM LT DRSG 272 A6212 25.75 18.03

4472718 ANKLE SUPPORT XSM 274 L1902 162.50 113.75

4472719 ANKLE SUPPORT XXSM 274 L1902 162.50 113.75

4472720 ON Q PAIN PUMP 278 773.50 541.45

4472721 ACCLARENT SE INFLAT 272 665.25 465.68

4472722 SINUS BALLOON 6X16MM 278 C1726 8,029.50 5,620.65

4472723 METRONIC TRICUT 11X4 272 1,210.25 847.18

4472724 PROPEL LARGE 278 C2625 3,698.00 2,588.60

4472725 MEDTRONIC QUADCUT4.3 272 1,248.25 873.78

4472726 DISIMPACTOR KIT 271 632.00 442.40

4472727 LARGE PEC BUTTON 278 C1713 8,080.50 5,656.35

4472728 GUIDE PIN 272 540.75 378.53

4472729 AR-8730-32PT 278 C1713 1,224.00 856.80

4472730 MILOOP 272 878.50 614.95

4472731 AQUACEL FOAM 8X7 272 A6212 70.50 49.35

4472732 AR-1204FF 272 2,757.00 1,929.90

4472734 #2 FW&TW W/REV NDL 272 547.75 383.43

4472735 AR-1409LP-50 272 1,440.50 1,008.35

4472736 AR-2600SBS-9 278 C1713 6,669.25 4,668.48

4472737 INVIA FOAM DRES MD 272 751.25 525.88

4472738 12FR TROCAR CATHETER 272 150.75 105.53

4472739 PRISM CLIPS 272 406.75 284.73

4472740 PRISM RT HAND 272 472.75 330.93

4472741 AR-8730-30PT 278 C1713 1,160.75 812.53

4472742 AR-8990DS 278 1,888.75 1,322.13

4472743 AR-8990ST 278 2,960.50 2,072.35



4472744 AR-8720-16PT 278 1,129.00 790.30

4472745 AR-8724-16PT 278 1,160.75 812.53

4472746 AR-8724-30PT 278 C1713 1,160.75 812.53

4472747 XPRESS ULTRA 6X20MM 272 C1726 6,839.50 4,787.65

4472750 SUPPLIES PT 274 0.00 0.00

4472751 SUPPLIES OT 274 0.00 0.00

4472752 25G BUTTERFLY 272 8.50 5.95

4472753 AR-3641 278 C1713 2,873.50 2,011.45

4472754 AR-3650DS 278 C1713 1,440.50 1,008.35

4472755 SORBAFIX 272 3,394.00 2,375.80

4472756 3M SCOTHCAST 3X35 270 115.25 80.68

4472757 STOMACH POUCH 82300 271 A4416 8.50 5.95

4472758 OLYMPUS SHOT BXFCP 272 804.75 563.33

4472759 AR-8835-12 278 C1713 406.75 284.73

4472760 AR-8835-14 278 C1713 406.75 284.73

4472761 AR-8925SS 278 C1713 7,262.75 5,083.93

4472762 AR-8943-42 278 637.00 445.90

4472763 AR-8943T-10 278 C1713 1,916.75 1,341.73

4472764 AR-8737-24 278 1,030.75 721.53

4472765 AR-8933-20 278 C1713 963.50 674.45

4472766 AR-8933V-12 278 C1713 1,326.00 928.20

4472767 AR-8933V-20 278 1,326.00 928.20

4472768 AR-8944MC-18 278 2,113.75 1,479.63

4472769 AR-8944MR-18 278 2,873.50 2,011.45

4472770 AR-8944PR-18 278 2,873.50 2,011.45

4472771 BB-TAK THREADED 272 808.50 565.95

4472772 3.0X12MM VAL SCREW 278 C1713 1,326.00 928.20

4472773 SABRETOOTH 3.5MMX 272 637.00 445.90

4472774 RESPRIGARD II 272 52.00 36.40

4472775 CHILD SPLINT RIGHT 270 51.75 36.23

4472776 CHILD SPLINT LEFT 270 51.75 36.23

4472777 SPLINT YOUTH RIGHT 270 51.75 36.23

4472778 SPLINT YOUTH LEFT 270 51.75 36.23

4472779 SPLINT ADULT RIGHT 270 51.75 36.23



4472780 SPLINT ADULT LEFT 270 51.75 36.23

4472781 PAIN PACK 270 96.50 67.55

4472782 2.25" DRAIN POUCH 271 87.75 61.43

4472783 FLOATING FLANGE 2.25 271 89.00 62.30

4472784 K-WIRE FOR TRIM IT 272 549.25 384.48

4472785 BIOPSY TRAY US 272 898.50 628.95

4472786 WALKING BOOT SHORT S 274 L4360 325.50 227.85

4472787 WALKING BOOT SHORT M 274 L4360 325.50 227.85

4472788 WALKING BOOT SHORT L 274 L4360 325.50 227.85

4472789 FRACTURE BRACE LH XS 274 L3984 747.50 523.25

4472790 FRACTURE BRACE RH XS 274 L3984 747.50 523.25

4472791 FRACTURE BRACE LH S 274 L3984 747.50 523.25

4472792 FRACTURE BRACE RH S 274 L3984 747.50 523.25

4472793 FRACTURE BRACE LH M 274 L3984 747.50 523.25

4472794 FRACTURE BRACE RH M 274 L3984 747.50 523.25

4472795 FRACTURE BRACE LH L 274 L3984 747.50 523.25

4472796 FRACTURE BRACE RH L 274 L3984 747.50 523.25

4472797 FRACTURE BRACE LH XL 274 L3984 747.50 523.25

4472798 FRACTURE BRACE RH XL 274 L3984 747.50 523.25

4472799 WRIST BRACE LH XS 274 L3984 500.00 350.00

4472800 WRIST BRACE RH XS 274 L3984 500.00 350.00

4472801 WRIST BRACE LH S 274 L3984 500.00 350.00

4472802 WRIST BRACE RH S 274 L3984 500.00 350.00

4472803 WRIST BRACE LH M 274 L3984 500.00 350.00

4472804 WRIST BRACE RH M 274 L3984 500.00 350.00

4472805 WRIST BRACE LH L 274 L3984 500.00 350.00

4472806 WRIST BRACE RH L 274 L3984 500.00 350.00

4472807 WRIST BRACE LH XL 274 L3984 500.00 350.00

4472808 WRIST BRACE RH XL 274 L3984 500.00 350.00

4472809 VANTRALIGHT 4X6 M 278 C1781 3,279.75 2,295.83

4472810 PROTECTOR CORNEA 272 149.25 104.48

4472811 CATH EXT KIT FEMALE 270 752.25 526.58

4472812 CATH EXT KIT MALE 270 225.50 157.85

4472813 CATH EXT FEMALE 270 101.00 70.70



4472814 CATH EXT MALE 270 50.50 35.35

4472815 PROMOGRAN WOUND DRES 272 79.50 55.65

4472816 ORTHOGLASS SP 5X15 273 495.25 346.68

4472817 ORTHOGLASS SP 4X15 273 410.50 287.35

4472818 ORTHOGLASS SP 3X15 273 354.00 247.80

4472819 CYSTOSCOPY 272 45.00 31.50

4472820 PHENOL EZ SWABS 270 1,274.50 892.15

4472823 K-WIRE FOR SPIN PIN 278 C1713 523.00 366.10

4472824 HYDROMARK 15G T3 278 A4648 615.00 430.50

4472825 BB-TAK MTP 278 372.75 260.93

4472826 VAL KRUELOCK SCR 12 278 C1713 1,823.75 1,276.63

4472827 VAL KRUELOCK SCR 14 278 C1713 1,823.75 1,276.63

4472828 VAL KRUELOCK SCR 16 278 C1713 1,376.50 963.55

4472829 VAL KRUELOCK SCR 22 278 C1713 1,376.50 963.55

4472830 VAL KRUELOCK SCR 26 278 C1713 1,376.50 963.55

4472831 CIRCULAR REAMER 278 1,935.50 1,354.85

4472832 LP SCREW 3.0 X 16MM 278 C1713 931.75 652.23

4472833 LP SCREW 3.0 X 20MM 278 C1713 763.25 534.28

4472834 MAXFORCE MTP PLATE 278 C1713 8,310.25 5,817.18

4472835 MACROPASTIQUE SYR 274 L8606 2,949.00 2,064.30

4472836 SU CHROMIC 272 56.25 39.38

4472837 SU ETHILON 272 40.75 28.53

4472838 SU VICRYL 272 22.25 15.58

4472839 OXIMETER OXI GO 277 E0445 222.00 155.40

4472840 MINI TIGHTROPE 278 C1713 4,905.00 3,433.50

4472841 CATH 12FR 272 79.25 55.48

4472842 PROSTRATE BIOPSY KIT 272 88.75 62.13

4472843 MONOPTY BIOP INST 272 4,391.75 3,074.23

4472844 SPINAL NEEDLE 272 381.25 266.88

4472845 FIDUCIAL MARKER KIT 272 1,080.75 756.53

4472846 GUIDE PROBE COVER 272 2,386.50 1,670.55

4472847 ENDOSCOPIC NEEDLE 272 294.75 206.33

4472848 URETH CATHETER 272 C1758 895.50 626.85

4472849 CHEST DRAIN AUTOTRAN 272 442.50 309.75



4472850 ADULT LUMBER PUNC 272 201.50 141.05

4472851 HEMOSTAT POWDER 272 2,892.00 2,024.40

4472852 APP ENDOSCOPIC 272 578.50 404.95

4472853 SU SILK SA66G 272 16.75 11.73

4472854 SU PROLENE 8697G 272 46.25 32.38

4472855 SU PROLENE 8698G 272 36.75 25.73

4472856 SU VICRYL J489G 272 33.25 23.28

4472857 AR-1593-BC 278 C1713 4,083.50 2,858.45

4472858 AR-4020C-08 278 C1713 1,730.75 1,211.53

4472859 AR-4570 278 C1713 2,873.25 2,011.28

4472860 AR-5845 278 1,366.50 956.55

4472861 AR-7559 278 C1713 757.75 530.43

4472862 TEGADERM SILICONE DR 272 846.00 592.20

4472863 NONOBITER STR TIP 272 1,584.50 1,109.15

4472864 TIGHTROPE 2 RT 278 3,044.00 2,130.80

4472865 TIGHTROPE ABS BUT 278 1,383.75 968.63

4472866 FIBERSTITCH IMPLANT 278 2,703.75 1,892.63

4472867 2.7 TI VA LCP CLAV 278 C1713 6,537.25 4,576.08

4472868 2.7 TI CORTEX SCR 16 278 C1713 668.75 468.13

4472869 2.7 TI CORTEX SCR 18 278 C1713 668.75 468.13

4472870 2.7 TI CORTEX SCR 20 278 C1713 668.75 468.13

4472871 2.0 DRILL BIT QC 272 1,441.50 1,009.05

4472872 2.7 MM DRILL BIT QC 272 1,101.00 770.70

4472874 PROMOGRAN PRISMA 272 47.75 33.43

4472875 OPTIFOAM GENTLE 4X10 272 590.50 413.35

4472876 SILK SUTURE 424H 272 22.75 15.93

4472877 STEM IMPLANT 7MM 278 C1776 6,804.75 4,763.33

4472878 RADIAL HEAD IMPLANT 278 C1776 6,804.75 4,763.33

4472879 MICROSTREAM ADVANCE 270 283.50 198.45

4472880 MIC G TUBE 20FR 3CM 278 607.25 425.08

4472881 MIC G TUBE 24FR 3CM 278 923.00 646.10

4472882 CAT TRAY 16FR W/BAG 272 153.00 107.10

4472883 MITYONE VACUUM 272 403.75 282.63

4472884 WRIST BRACE RT M 274 L3931 594.50 416.15



4472885 WRIST BRACE LT S 274 L3931 594.50 416.15

4472886 WRIST BRACE LT M 274 L3931 394.75 276.33

4472887 IV EXT SET INFUSION 270 12.00 8.40

4472888 CAVILON ADV PROTECT 272 103.25 72.28

4472889 EPISTAT NASAL CATH 272 832.25 582.58

4472890 ALOE VESTA 637 22.75 15.93

4472891 UROLIFT IMPALANT CAR 278 L8699 3,897.75 2,728.43

4472892 UROLIFT IMPL HANDLE 278 L8699 3,897.75 2,728.43

4472893 LACERATION TRAY 270 64.50 45.15

4472894 COMP PRESS MONT KIT 272 560.25 392.18

4472895 ESOPHAGEAL TUBE 272 2,563.25 1,794.28

4472896 3FR SINGLE LUMEN 272 C1751 952.75 666.93

4472897 4FR DOUBLE LUMEN 272 C1751 969.75 678.83

4472898 4FR LUMEN PICC 272 C1751 825.50 577.85

4472899 4 FR DUAL LUMEN PICC 272 959.50 671.65

4472900 TIGHTROPE 2 RT 278 C1713 2,557.50 1,790.25

4472901 TIGHTROPE 2 ABS 278 C1713 1,683.00 1,178.10

4472902 SUTURE TAPE 1.3 MM 278 C1713 710.00 497.00

4472903 AMBU PEEP VALVES 272 23.25 16.28

4472904 IV CATH 16GA X 1.25 272 48.00 33.60

4472905 IV CATH 22GA X 1 272 48.00 33.60

4472906 IV CATH 20GA X 1 272 48.00 33.60

4472907 IV CATH 18GA X 1.25 272 48.00 33.60

4472908 IV CATH 24GA X .75 272 48.00 33.60

4472909 IV CATH 14GA X 1.25 272 48.00 33.60

4472910 ACP + ACD A KIT 272 1,291.00 903.70

4472911 SURT ANCH PEEK 12 272 1,968.25 1,377.78

4472912 D10 250ML 258 53.50 37.45

4472913 SKIN CLOSURE 7X28 272 158.00 110.60

4472914 SKIN CLOSURE 12X28 272 158.00 110.60

4472915 FLOW SENSOR HT70 272 679.50 475.65

4472916 ENDOTRACHEAL TB HOLD 272 92.75 64.93

4472917 CLOSED SUC SYS 14FR 272 98.25 68.78

4472918 BITE BLOCK UNIV 272 31.50 22.05



4472919 BLADE 15C CARBON 270 5.75 4.03

4472920 SKIN TONE STRIP 270 5.00 3.50

4472921 QUICKSTEER STYLET 272 921.25 644.88

4472922 PRESSURE LINE ADAPT 270 3.00 2.10

4472923 NEBULIZER VALVE 1WAY 272 59.25 41.48

4472924 15 HYDROMARK BF 278 A4648 844.00 590.80

4472925 MICROMEND LARGE 272 152.50 106.75

4472926 EXPRESS GUT 272 100.25 70.18

4472927 EXT SET 15.3 272 45.25 31.68

4472928 IV START EXT ONLY 272 20.25 14.18

4472929 PORT ACC 3/4 PLOC 272 187.00 130.90

4472930 PORT ACC 1" PLOC 272 187.00 130.90

4472931 AR-4156KB K-WIRE 272 508.25 355.78

4472932 THUMB SPICA LT XS 274 L3984 763.25 534.28

4472933 THUMB SPICA RT XS 274 L3984 763.25 534.28

4472934 THUMB SPICA LT S 274 L3984 763.25 534.28

4472935 THUMB SPICA RT S 274 L3984 763.25 534.28

4472936 THUMB SPICA LT M 274 L3984 763.25 534.28

4472937 THUMB SPICA RT M 274 L3984 763.25 534.28

4472938 THUMB SPICA LT L 274 L3984 763.25 534.28

4472939 THUMB SPICA RT L 274 L3984 763.25 534.28

4472940 THUMB SPICA LT XL 274 L3984 763.25 534.28

4472941 THUMB SPICA RT XL 274 L3984 763.25 534.28

4472942 SUCT CATH TR 14FR 270 5.50 3.85

4472943 ROM ELBO BRACE LT 274 L3761 542.25 379.58

4472944 AR-4151DS 278 C1713 1,524.50 1,067.15

4472945 ROYLAN TAILOR SPLINT 271 400.25 280.18

4472946 BOOT WEE WALK L 274 L4360 333.50 233.45

4472947 BOOT WEE WALK XL 274 L4360 333.50 233.45

4472948 BELLY BAG 1000ML 271 219.50 153.65

4472949 TEMP SENS FOLEY 14FR 272 1,351.00 945.70

4472950 RESOLUTION CLIP 272 8,306.50 5,814.55

4472951 40EQ 5 DEX .9 NS 258 26.25 18.38

4472952 PELVIC BINDER Y-3000 271 1,461.50 1,023.05



4472953 NERVE BLOCK TRAY 270 476.25 333.38

4472954 TEMP CATH TR 14FR BG 272 1,106.75 774.73

4472955 CHEST DRAIN 2500ML 272 285.50 199.85

4472956 BIOP NDL 18-6.0-10T 272 323.00 226.10

4472957 AIR Q3 LMA 0 272 79.50 55.65

4472958 INFANT RESUCIATOR 272 107.50 75.25

4472959 SP02 SENSOR LNCS 272 153.50 107.45

4472960 SP02 SENSPR PEDS 272 235.25 164.68

4472961 HOVERMATT SINGLE USE 270 519.00 363.30

4472963 CLERO NEEDLE INT 270 438.00 306.60

4472964 C02 SOURCE TUBING 272 79.75 55.83

4472965 CO2 IRRIGATION TUBE 272 182.00 127.40

4472966 AWS VALVE SET 272 75.75 53.03

4472967 KWIRE 1.6X150 MM 270 173.50 121.45

4472968 DISTAL LAT FIBULA PL 278 4,759.25 3,331.48

4472969 LOCK SCR 3.5MM 12MM 278 1,543.25 1,080.28

4472970 LOCK SCR 3.5MM 14MM 278 1,543.25 1,080.28

4472971 BONE SCR 3.5MM 12 MM 278 963.50 674.45

4472972 BONE SCR 3.5MM 16MM 278 963.50 674.45

4472973 BONE SCR 3.5MM 38MM 278 963.50 674.45

4472974 BONE SCR 3.5MM 46MM 278 963.50 674.45

4472975 BONE SCR 3.5MM 50 MM 278 963.50 674.45

4472976 DRILL BIT 2.6MM 135M 272 1,404.50 983.15

4472977 BIOPSY NDL QUICK COR 272 249.50 174.65

4472978 ANOSCOPE WITH LIGHT 270 49.00 34.30

4472979 GEL LAP C8XX2 272 2,479.25 1,735.48

4472980 NDLE DOMPRESS KIT 272 130.25 91.18

4472981 SU VICRYK J267H 272 11.25 7.88

4472982 SU SILK K832H 272 8.75 6.13

4472983 SU VICRYL J956H 272 11.00 7.70

4472984 SU SILK 685G 272 10.75 7.53

4472985 SU VICRYL J864D 272 77.75 54.43

4472986 SU VICRYL J775D 272 74.75 52.33

4472987 PDS Z880G 272 34.50 24.15



4472988 SU VICRYL J699H 272 16.25 11.38

4472989 STAPLER TLC75 272 631.50 442.05

4472990 STAPLER CS40B 272 1,860.75 1,302.53

4472991 STAPLER EEA28 272 1,197.75 838.43

4472992 STAPLER EEAXL31 272 1,395.00 976.50

4472994 STIMUPLEX 20G 272 129.00 90.30

4472995 STIMUPLEX 22G 272 129.00 90.30

4472996 SU PDS Z316H 272 17.75 12.43

4472997 SU SILK SA76G 272 16.25 11.38

4472998 SU PDS EZ10G 272 253.25 177.28

4472999 SU SILK 678G 272 11.50 8.05

4473000 FIBERTAG TIGHTROPE 278 3,399.75 2,379.83

4473001 ACL TIGHTROPE 278 C1713 2,035.00 1,424.50

4473002 QUADPRO HARVESTER 272 2,507.75 1,755.43

4473003 #2 FIBERSNARE WIRE 278 C1713 824.75 577.33

4473004 SAFETY IV CATHETER 270 14.25 9.98

4473005 IV CATHETER18G X 1.7 270 14.25 9.98

4473006 MESH CIRCLE 11CM 278 C1781 4,690.00 3,283.00

4473007 MESH OVAL 4X6 278 C1781 2,129.75 1,490.83

4473008 LIGASURE OPEN 272 1,758.75 1,231.13

4473009 LIGASURE 37CM 272 1,758.75 1,231.13

4473010 QUICKCLIP 230 CM 272 729.25 510.48

4473011 SMALL LIGASURE 272 2,511.25 1,757.88

4473012 DRILL BIT 3.5MM 272 512.75 358.93

4473013 K-LESS T-ROPE 278 C1713 6,559.75 4,591.83

4473014 LO-PRO SCREW 3.5X12 278 C1713 588.25 411.78

4473015 LO-PRO SCREW 3.5X14 278 C1713 588.25 411.78

4473016 LO-PRO SCREW 3.5X16 278 C1713 588.25 411.78

4473017 2.5MM DRILL BIT 272 546.25 382.38

4473018 LOCKING TUB PLATE 278 C1713 1,745.00 1,221.50

4473019 ONB12STF 272 220.50 154.35

4473020 SUTURE 8706H 272 107.00 74.90

4473021 ALEXIS SMALL 272 231.00 161.70

4473022 ALEXIS MED 272 231.00 161.70



4473023 ALEXIS LARGE 272 320.50 224.35

4473024 ALEXIS XL 272 388.50 271.95

4473025 ALEXIS XL 272 567.25 397.08

4473026 ALEXIS XXL 272 609.50 426.65

4473027 GLAND CATH 10FR 5CC 272 252.25 176.58

4473028 VENTALATION MASK XL 271 299.25 209.48

4473029 VAL KL SC TI 3X18 278 C1713 1,823.75 1,276.63

4473030 LP SCREW 3X18 COR 278 C1713 931.75 652.23

4473031 SU VICRYL J726D 272 75.25 52.68

4473032 BLUNT HOOK DUAL LEAD 272 67.00 46.90

4473033 DISP RETRACTER RING 272 420.25 294.18

4473034 STAPLER TLC55 272 444.50 311.15

4473035 RELOAD 75MM 272 366.75 256.73

4473036 RELOAD 55MM 272 266.75 186.73

4473038 MICROINTRO KIT 7F 272 223.00 156.10

4473039 MICROINTRO KIT 6F 272 533.25 373.28

4473040 CLOSUREFAST CATH 272 3,913.50 2,739.45

4473041 VENASEAL KIT 272 6,387.75 4,471.43

4473043 GUIDEWIRE .025 272 C1769 112.50 78.75

4473044 CLAVICAL PLATE RT 278 C1713 4,739.25 3,317.48

4473045 KREULOCK COM SC 12 278 C1713 1,823.75 1,276.63

4473046 KREULOCK COM SC 14 278 C1713 1,823.75 1,276.63

4473047 LO PRO SC 16MM 278 C1713 369.75 258.83

4473048 LO PRO SC 18MM 278 C1713 369.75 258.83

4473049 LO PRO SC 22MM 278 C1713 369.75 258.83

4473050 .062 GUIDE WIRE 6" 278 C1769 415.00 290.50

4473051 2MM DRILL BIT CALIB 278 604.00 422.80

4473052 LAP LIGASURE DEVICE 272 1,758.75 1,231.13

4473053 LAP DEVICE 23CM 272 1,758.75 1,231.13

4473054 SUTURE 18" 664G 272 13.50 9.45

4473055 LUMBOSACRAL SUP SM 271 177.50 124.25

4473056 LUMBOSACRAL SUP MED 271 177.50 124.25

4473057 LUMBOSACRAL SUP LG 271 177.50 124.25

4473058 LUMBOSACRAL SUP XL 271 177.50 124.25



4473059 LUMBOSACRAL SUP 2XL 271 177.50 124.25

4473060 ENDOJAW FORCEP 3.7 272 404.50 283.15

4473061 5% DEXTROSE 100ML 250 12.50 8.75

4473062 ENDOJAW FORCEP 272 80.50 56.35

4473063 PHIL CERV COLLAR XL 274 L0172 106.75 74.73

4473064 SAM SPLINT MED 271 A4570 84.25 58.98

4473065 EXTENSOR LS SPT SM 271 A4467 175.50 122.85

4473066 EXTENSOR LS SPT MED 271 A4467 175.50 122.85

4473067 EXTENSOR LS SPT LRG 271 A4467 175.50 122.85

4473068 EXTENSOR LS SPT XL 271 A4467 175.50 122.85

4473069 EXTENSOR LS SPT XXL 271 A4467 175.50 122.85

4473070 EVACUATOR KIT 400CC 272 94.75 66.33

4473071 SURGICEL SNOW 1X2 272 298.75 209.13

4473072 SURGICEL SNOW 2X4 272 488.75 342.13

4473073 ULTRASOUND PROBE COV 272 82.50 57.75

4473074 VENTRALIGHT ST MESH 278 C1781 3,143.75 2,200.63

4473075 DBM PUTTY 1CC 278 C1713 1,287.25 901.08

4473076 GUIDEWIRE 86MM TROCA 272 C1769 316.25 221.38

4473077 QUICKFIX SCW 2.4X34M 278 C1713 1,005.75 704.03

4473078 RECTAL TUBE 24FRX19 270 13.25 9.28

4473079 DIALATOR 12-13.5 272 571.25 399.88

4473080 DILATOR 15-16.5 272 571.25 399.88

4473081 DIALATOR 18-19 272 571.25 399.88

4473082 DIALATION SYRINGE 272 173.50 121.45

4473083 ALLIANCE 2 DEVICE 272 2,203.25 1,542.28

4473084 EZIO 25MM PROC TRAY 272 923.00 646.10

4473085 BICEP IMPLANT 278 C1713 3,683.25 2,578.28

4473086 ELAST T H XL/L 270 36.75 25.73

4473087 ELAST T H XXL/L 270 36.75 25.73

4473088 LIGA HEMOCLIP SMALL 270 96.50 67.55

4473089 DVR WIDE RIGHT 278 C1713 5,792.50 4,054.75

4473090 SINGLE USE POLY SNAR 272 385.50 269.85

4473091 CLOSUREFAST 3X60CM 272 3,427.25 2,399.08

4473092 AR-2663 278 C1713 232.00 162.40



4473094 AR-8835-20 278 C1713 359.00 251.30

4473095 AR-8835CL-12 278 C1713 1,770.75 1,239.53

4473096 AR-8835CL-14 278 C1713 1,770.75 1,239.53

4473097 AR-8827CL-16 278 C1713 1,770.75 1,239.53

4473098 AR-8827CL-18 278 C1713 1,770.75 1,239.53

4473099 AR-8827CL-20 278 C1713 1,770.75 1,239.53

4473100 AR-2685DL-10 278 C1713 4,176.00 2,923.20

4473101 SUPPORT TRAY PAIN 272 82.00 57.40

4473102 MIDLINE CATHETER 278 C1751 1,275.00 892.50

4473103 ENDOTRACH TUBE ADULT 272 76.50 53.55

4473104 24 GA 1/2" BLD CONTR 272 13.25 9.28

4473105 ST MIDLINE CATH 278 C1751 1,151.50 806.05

4473106 STEX SKIRT 8CM 278 C1781 1,278.00 894.60

4473107 FEEDING MIC TUBE 18F 278 C1889 243.75 170.63

4473108 PLATE HS STR 1312-17 278 C1713 1,897.25 1,328.08

4473109 PLATE HS Y 1312-17 278 C1713 1,897.25 1,328.08

4473110 PEG SCREW 2.5X16MM 278 C1713 514.00 359.80

4473111 PEG SCREW 2.5X14MM 278 C1713 514.00 359.80

4473112 PUREWICK MALE EX CAT 272 122.50 85.75

4473113 EYE LID RETRACTOR 270 73.50 51.45

4473114 DRILL BIT 1.7MM SHOR 272 497.75 348.43

4473115 2.5MM DRILL BIT CALI 272 614.00 429.80

4473116 DRILL BIT 1.7MM 272 669.00 468.30

4473117 CORTICAL 3.5X14MM 278 C1713 571.25 399.88

4473118 2.4MMX14MM VAL SCREW 278 C1713 828.25 579.78

4473119 2.4X14MM VAL SCREW 278 C1713 981.25 686.88

4473120 2.4X10MM VAL SCREW 278 C1713 981.25 686.88

4473121 WRIST SPANNING PLATE 278 C1713 7,389.00 5,172.30

4473122 2.5MM DRILL BIT CALI 272 530.50 371.35

4473123 2.7X20MM CORTEX 278 C1713 443.75 310.63

4473124 DISTAL CLAVICLE PLAT 278 C1713 4,176.00 2,923.20

4473125 VENT CIRCUIT 272 362.00 253.40

4473126 RLVRFGPR GEN PRO FEE 270 1,020.00 714.00

4473127 RLV0045 2 LEVEL PROC 272 4,896.00 3,427.20



4473128 RLV0055 3 LEVEL PRO 272 7,711.25 5,397.88

4473129 RLV0075 VB KIT ADDL 272 2,560.25 1,792.18

4473130 RLV0035 INTRACEPT DR 272 1,106.75 774.73

4473131 RLV0015 RADIOFREQ PR 272 10,669.25 7,468.48

4473132 STATLOCK PRO SYSTEM 270 33.50 23.45

4473133 MILD KIT 270 8,425.25 5,897.68

4473134 NEO BREATHING SET 270 320.00 224.00

4473135 AEROBIKA OPEP SYSTEM 272 620.00 434.00

4473136 ELECTROSURG PT PLATE 278 112.00 78.40

4473137 CVD CANNULA 150MM 20 272 170.00 119.00

4473138 NITINOL TC ELECTR 15 272 6,860.00 4,802.00

4473139 CANNULA 15CM 10CM TI 272 1,310.00 917.00

4473140 NINTINOL TC ELECT 10 272 6,860.00 4,802.00

4473141 SSCOR SUCT CATH 270 34.50 24.15

4473142 15 CM/20 GA NEEDLE 272 120.00 84.00

4473143 10CM/20GA NEEDLE 272 120.00 84.00

4473144 15CM DISPOSABLE ELEC 272 435.00 304.50

4473145 DISPOSABLE 10CM ELEC 272 435.00 304.50

4473146 GLAUKOS ISTENT INFIN 278 C1783 6,960.00 4,872.00

4473147 RLVRFG01 GEN PRO FEE 270 1,020.00 714.00

4473148 DRESSING KIT W/TEGAD 270 208.00 145.60

4480000 EKG W/O INTERPERT 730 93005 291.00 203.70

4480001 EKG RYTHYM STRI 730 93041 139.00 97.30

4480004 EKG FOR INITIAL PREV 730 G0403 106.00 74.20

4480005 EKG TRACING FOR INIT 730 G0404 237.00 165.90

4480007 RHYTHM ECG INTERP & 730 93042 33.00 23.10

4480009 RYTHM ECG 1-3 LEAD 730 93040 52.00 36.40

4480010 EKG INTERPRETATION 985 93010 39.00 27.30

4480011 EKG INIT PREV EXAM,N 730 95.00 66.50

4480012 EVENT ARRYTHMIA MONT 730 93270 345.00 241.50

4510000 EMG NEUROM JUNCT TES 922 95937 148.00 103.60

4510001 NEEDLE EMG ONE EXTRE 922 95860 241.00 168.70

4510002 NEEDLE EMG TWO EXTRE 922 95861 353.00 247.10

4510003 NEEDLE EMG THREE EXT 922 95863 483.00 338.10



4510004 NEEDLE EMG FOUR EXTR 922 95864 551.00 385.70

4510005 EMG NERVE COND AMP & 922 95900 158.00 110.60

4510006 EMG MOTOR NERV CONDU 922 95903 172.00 120.40

4510007 EMG SENSORY NERVE CO 922 95904 140.00 98.00

4510008 EEG EXT UP TO 1 HR 740 95812 418.00 292.60

4510009 EEG AWAKE & ASLEEP 740 95819 365.00 255.50

4510010 EEG AWAKE AND/OR DRO 740 95816 366.00 256.20

4510011 EEG EXTNDED MONITOR 740 95813 515.00 360.50

4530000 R.T. NEB/MDI EDUCATI 410 94664 255.00 178.50

4530001 R.T. HAND HELD NEBUL 410 94640 329.00 230.30

4530002 R.T. OXIMETRY SINGLE 460 94760 104.00 72.80

4530003 R.T. SPIROMETRY PRE& 460 94060 775.00 542.50

4530004 R.T. VITAL CAP TOTAL 460 94150 255.00 178.50

4530005 R.T. UNLISTED PULM S 460 94799 239.00 167.30

4530006 R.T. OXYGEN/ 1 HR 271 33.00 23.10

4530007 R.T. OXIMETRY MULTIP 460 94761 220.00 154.00

4530009 R.T.THER RESP FNC 15 410 G0238 152.00 106.40

4530010 R.T. CPAP PER DAY 410 94660 783.00 548.10

4530011 R.T. PD&P SUBSEQUENT 410 94668 176.00 123.20

4530012 R.T. PD&P INITIAL 410 94667 241.00 168.70

4530013 R.T. PULMONARY STRES 460 94617 566.00 396.20

4530014 R.T. SPIROMETRY 460 94010 422.00 295.40

4530016 R.T.TEACH/DISEASE OP 942 98960 118.00 82.60

4530017 SPLIT NHGT SLEEP W/C 740 95811 5,504.00 3,852.80

4530018 STD OVERNGHT SLEEP S 740 95810 5,107.00 3,574.90

4530019 R.T. INTUBATION/ENDO 410 31500 992.00 694.40

4530020 RESPIRATORY FLOW VOL 460 94375 525.00 367.50

4530021 R.T. EDUC & TRN 30MN 942 98960 165.00 115.50

4530022 VENT ASSIST & MNGMT 410 94002 1,809.00 1,266.30

4530023 R.T. THER RESP STRNG 410 G0237 159.00 111.30

4530025 R.T. MASK FITTING 410 105 126.00 88.20

4530026 R.T. OXYGEN 2 HOURS 271 67.00 46.90

4530027 R.T. OXYGEN 3 HOURS 271 102.00 71.40

4530028 R.T OXYGEN 4 HOURS 271 136.00 95.20



4530029 R.T. OXYGEN 5 HOURS 271 170.00 119.00

4530030 R.T. OXYGEN 6 HOURS 271 203.00 142.10

4530031 R.T. OXYGEN 7 HOURS 271 236.00 165.20

4530032 R.T. OXYGEN 8 HOURS 271 268.00 187.60

4530033 R.T. OXYGEN 9 HOURS 271 306.00 214.20

4530034 R.T. OXYGEN 10 HOURS 271 335.00 234.50

4530035 R.T. OXYGEN 11 HOURS 271 370.00 259.00

4530036 R.T. OXYGEN 12 HOURS 271 405.00 283.50

4530037 POLYSOMNOGRAPHY 4 521 95810 1,367.00 956.90

4530038 POLYSOMNOGRAPHY W/ 521 95811 1,367.00 956.90

4530039 RT ASSIST 460 0.00 0.00

4530040 OXIMETRY OVERNIGHT 460 94762 430.00 301.00

4530041 SLEEP STUDY MLST 920 95805 4,451.00 3,115.70

4530042 SLEEP STUDY MLST 521 95805 1,367.00 956.90

4530043 R.T. CPAP OSA 410 94660 783.00 548.10

4530099 RT VISIT 469 0.00 0.00

4530100 SLEEP STUDY UNATTEND 740 95806 1,056.00 739.20

4600000 ER LEVEL 1 450 99281 223.00 156.10

4600001 ER LEVEL 2 450 99282 366.00 256.20

4600002 ER LEVEL 3 450 99283 636.00 445.20

4600003 ER LEVEL 4 450 99284 855.00 598.50

4600004 ER LEVEL 5 450 99285 1,177.00 823.90

4600005 ER CRITICAL CARE1ST 450 99291 1,740.00 1,218.00

4600006 ER CRITICAL CARE ADD 450 99292 883.00 618.10

4600007 ER MORGAN LENS 270 127.00 88.90

4600008 ER CAST APPLICATION 450 29085 133.00 93.10

4600009 ER OXYGEN 271 27.00 18.90

4600011 ER ZOLL DEFIB PAD 272 164.00 114.80

4600012 ER ARTHROCENTESIS SM 450 20600 165.00 115.50

4600013 ER ARTHROCENTESIS IN 450 20605 168.00 117.60

4600014 ER APPL SHORT ARM CA 450 29075 220.00 154.00

4600015 ER REML BIVALVE GAUN 450 29700 176.00 123.20

4600016 ER REML FULL ARM/LEG 450 29705 204.00 142.80

4600017 ER ET INTUBATION, EM 450 31500 621.00 434.70



4600018 ER TRACHOSTOMY, CRIC 450 31605 982.00 687.40

4600019 ER CATH ASP,NASOTRAC 450 31720 301.00 210.70

4600020 ER THORACENT W IMAGE 450 32555 370.00 259.00

4600026 ER REMOVE FORGN BODY 450 65205 181.00 126.70

4600027 ER CPR 450 92950 1,033.00 723.10

4600028 ER CARDIOVERSION 450 92960 586.00 410.20

4600029 ER INSERT TEMP FOLEY 450 51702 143.00 100.10

4600031 ER LUMBAR/SPINAL TAP 450 62270 330.00 231.00

4600032 ER ZOLL DEFIB PADS 272 143.00 100.10

4600033 ER INJ THER/PROPH SC 260 96372 82.00 57.40

4600034 ER INJ THER/PRO INJ 450 96374 168.00 117.60

4600035 ER INJ/ANTIBIOTIC 260 96372 82.00 57.40

4600036 ER FLEX E.T. 272 54.00 37.80

4600037 ER T.T. NV KIT 272 45.00 31.50

4600038 ER T.T. NV CATH 272 27.00 18.90

4600039 ER RI SET 272 166.00 116.20

4600040 ER TRACHLITE WAND-CH 272 105.00 73.50

4600041 ER TRACHLITE WAND-AD 272 105.00 73.50

4600042 ER REMVL FRGN BODY W 450 65222 227.00 158.90

4600045 ER THERMAL ANGEL 272 934.00 653.80

4600046 ER IV INF HYDRATN IN 450 96360 395.00 276.50

4600047 ER IV INF HYDRTN EA 450 96361 125.00 87.50

4600048 ER IV INF FOR THER I 450 96365 483.00 338.10

4600049 ER IV INF/THER EA AD 450 96366 162.00 113.40

4600050 ER ADD SEQUENT INF T 450 96367 304.00 212.80

4600051 ER CONCURRENT INFUSI 450 96368 176.00 123.20

4600052 ER INJ THER/PROPH IN 450 96373 122.00 85.40

4600053 ER INJ EA ADD SEQ IN 450 96375 167.00 116.90

4600054 ER IMMUNIZ ADMIN 1ST 771 90471 116.00 81.20

4600055 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN < 450 90460 116.00 81.20

4600056 BLOOD ADMINISTRATION 391 36430 320.00 224.00

4600057 ER SIMPLE PROCEDURE 450 SURG 194.00 135.80

4600058 ER COMPLEX PROCEDURE 450 SURG 340.00 238.00

4600059 ER IMMUN ADMIN EA AD 450 90472 26.00 18.20



4600060 ER TRANSFUSION BLOOD 391 36430 162.00 113.40

4600061 ER INSERT NON-INDWEL 450 51701 141.00 98.70

4600062 ER GASTRIC INTUB/ASP 450 43753 127.00 88.90

4600063 ER THROMBOLYSIS CORO 450 92977 162.00 113.40

4600064 ER VENT ASSIST FIRST 450 110.00 77.00

4600065 ER INJ EPIDURAL BLOO 450 62273 141.00 98.70

4600066 ER MOD SED SAME <5YR 370 99151 285.00 199.50

4600067 ER MOD SED SAME PHYS 370 99152 325.00 227.50

4600068 ER MOD SED EACH ADDL 370 99153 39.00 27.30

4600069 ER SIMP LAC REPR TO 450 SURG 32.00 22.40

4600070 ER SIMP LAC REPR OVE 450 SURG 51.00 35.70

4600071 ER LAYER/INT LAC REP 450 SURG 65.00 45.50

4600072 ER LAYRE/INT LAC REP 450 SURG 82.00 57.40

4600073 ER COMP LAC REP ANY 450 SURG 97.00 67.90

4600074 ER MAJOR DEBRID ANY 450 SURG 97.00 67.90

4600075 ER BURN CARE DRESS/D 450 SURG 130.00 91.00

4600076 ER NAIL PROCEDURES 450 SURG 97.00 67.90

4600077 ER SPLINT/CAST NO MA 450 SURG 32.00 22.40

4600078 ER FRACT/DISLOC TRT 450 SURG 65.00 45.50

4600079 ER APS-INJ JOINT/BUR 450 SURG 65.00 45.50

4600080 ER I&D ASPIRATION AN 450 SURG 65.00 45.50

4600081 ER FB RMVL ANY SITE/ 450 SURG 65.00 45.50

4600082 ER NASAL SIMPL ANTER 450 SURG 32.00 22.40

4600083 ER NASAL COMPX/MULT 450 SURG 65.00 45.50

4600084 ER BLADDER CATH-FOLE 450 51702 32.00 22.40

4600085 ER BLADDER IRRIG/CAT 450 51700 32.00 22.40

4600086 ER VAG/PLACENTA DELI 450 SURG 704.00 492.80

4600087 ER ANOSCOPY/PROCTO 450 46600 97.00 67.90

4600088 ER BLOCK DENTAL/NERV 450 SURG 32.00 22.40

4600089 ER CRITICAL CARE PRO 450 SURG 162.00 113.40

4600090 ER OTHER MISC PROCED 450 SURG 97.00 67.90

4600091 CPAP-BIPAP INITIATE/ 410 94660 65.00 45.50

4600092 BLOOD DRAW FROM VAD 450 36591 68.00 47.60

4600093 NEB MDI IPPB AERO TR 410 94640 57.00 39.90



4600094 TRAUMA RESPONSE 684 G0390 846.00 592.20

4600095 THROMBOLYSIS IV PUSH 450 803.00 562.10

4600096 INTRAOSSEOUS NDLE PL 450 36680 391.00 273.70

4600097 EA ADDL SEQ IV PUSH 450 96376 193.00 135.10

4600098 GLUCOSE BY METER 301 82962 39.00 27.30

4600099 EKG TRACING ONLY 730 93005 68.00 47.60

4600101 US AORTA/RENAL 402 76775 648.00 453.60

4600102 US PELVIS/BLADDER 402 76857 523.00 366.10

4600103 US VASCULAR ACCESS 402 76942 432.00 302.40

4600104 US FAST/BILARY 402 76705 622.00 435.40

4600105 US PREGNANT UTERUS 402 76815 648.00 453.60

4600106 LIMITED ECHO 483 93308 543.00 380.10

4600107 US PERIPHERAL VAS AC 402 93971 432.00 302.40

4600108 US THORACIC/CHEST 402 76604 523.00 366.10

4600109 OPH US DX B-SCAN 402 76512 573.00 401.10

4600110 US EXT NON VASC LIMT 402 76882 417.00 291.90

4600111 US SCROTUM 402 76870 648.00 453.60

4640000 UC NEW PT LEVEL 1 456 99202 82.00 57.40

4640001 UC IM/SQ INJECTION 260 96372 82.00 57.40

4640002 UC IV PUSH SINGLE 260 96374 168.00 117.60

4640003 UC IM/SQ IMMUNIZATN 771 90471 116.00 81.20

4640004 UC SIMPLE PROCEDURE 456 MANUL 119.00 83.30

4640005 UC NEW PT LEVEL 2 456 99202 119.00 83.30

4640006 UC NEW PT LEVEL 3 456 99203 162.00 113.40

4640007 UC EST PT LEVEL 1 456 99211 82.00 57.40

4640008 UC EST PT LEVEL 2 456 99212 119.00 83.30

4640009 UC EST PT LEVEL 3 456 99213 162.00 113.40

4640010 UC IVP THER/DIAG 260 96375 167.00 116.90

4640011 UC IV INF 1ST HOUR 456 96365 483.00 338.10

4640012 UC IV INF ADDL HOUR 456 96366 162.00 113.40

4640013 UC ADDL SEQ IV 456 96367 304.00 212.80

4640014 UC THER/DIAG INFUSIO 456 96368 176.00 123.20

4640015 NEB MDI IPPB AERO TR 410 94640 57.00 39.90

4640016 IV HYDRATN EA AD HR 456 96361 125.00 87.50



4640017 UC EA ADDL SEQ IV PU 260 96376 135.00 94.50

4640018 IV INF INITIAL 456 96360 395.00 276.50

4650001 97034 CONTRAST BATH 420 97034 76.00 53.20

4650002 HOT PACK/COLD PACK 420 97010 45.00 31.50

4650003 97124 MASSAGE 15M 420 97124 120.00 84.00

4650004 VASOPNEUMATIC DEVICE 420 97016 76.00 53.20

4650005 97035 ULTRASOUND-15M 420 97035 96.00 67.20

4650006 WHIRLPOOL 420 97022 146.00 102.20

4650008 97116 GAIT TRAIN 15M 420 97116 136.00 95.20

4650009 97112 NEURO RE-ED 420 97112 157.00 109.90

4650010 97140 MANUAL TECH 420 97140 157.00 109.90

4650011 97161 EVAL LOW COMP 424 97161 323.00 226.10

4650015 97012 TRACTION MECHN 420 97012 97.00 67.90

4650016 97032 E-STIM MAN 15 420 97032 102.00 71.40

4650017 97033 IONTO 15M 420 97033 123.00 86.10

4650018 97530 THER ACT 420 97530 159.00 111.30

4650021 97535 SELF/HOME MAN 420 97535 153.00 107.10

4650022 DEBRIDEMEN, NON-SELE 420 97602 249.00 174.30

4650023 97164 RE-EVALUATION 424 97164 276.00 193.20

4650024 97763 ORTHO/PROSTH 420 97763 133.00 93.10

4650025 WORK HARDNG EA ADDL 420 97546 471.00 329.70

4650026 WORK HARDENING/CONDI 420 97545 907.00 634.90

4650027 THERAPEUTIC PRCD GRP 420 97150 88.00 61.60

4650028 47542 WHEELCH MAN 15 420 97542 143.00 100.10

4650029 97537 REINT TRAIN 420 97537 148.00 103.60

4650030 97750 PHYS PERF TEST 424 97750 149.00 104.30

4650031 G0283 ESTIM UNATTEND 420 G0283 45.00 31.50

4650034 97760 ORTHO MNG & TR 424 97760 170.00 119.00

4650036 97761 PROSTH TRAIN 420 97761 141.00 98.70

4650037 97110 THER EX 420 97110 157.00 109.90

4650039 97597 DEBRID <20CM 420 97597 264.00 184.80

4650040 97598 DEBRID >20CM 420 97598 132.00 92.40

4650043 SENSORY INTEGRATIVE 420 97533 139.00 97.30

4650044 PT VISIT 421 0.00 0.00



4650063 97162 EVAL MOD COMP 424 97162 323.00 226.10

4650064 97163 EVAL HIGH COMP 424 97163 323.00 226.10

4650065 NWPT <50 CM 420 97605 474.00 331.80

4650066 NWPT >50 CM 420 97606 701.00 490.70

4660000 CARD EXERCISE/W/O EK 943 97110 100.00 70.00

4660001 CARD SELF CARE/W/O E 943 97535 107.00 74.90

4660002 CARD STRESS TEST TRA 482 93017 1,241.00 868.70

4660003 CARDIAC REHAB PHASE2 943 93798 315.00 220.50

4660004 CARDIAC NM, MYOCAR P 341 78451 588.00 411.60

4660005 CARDIAC REHAB,PHASE1 943 97110 129.00 90.30

4660006 CARDIAC EKG W/O EXER 730 93005 243.00 170.10

4660007 CARDIOVASCULAR STRES 482 93015 407.00 284.90

4660008 CR VISIT 943 97139 0.00 0.00

4660010 CARDIAC STRESS VISIT 482 97139 0.00 0.00

4660011 CARDIAC STRESS-DOT 482 93017 930.00 651.00

4660012 PAD REHAB PER SESS 940 93668 230.00 161.00

4670000 SPEECH EVAL SWAL/ORA 444 92610 320.00 224.00

4670001 SPEECH LANG COMM EVA 444 304.00 212.80

4670002 IND SWAL/ORAL TR 15 440 92526 156.00 109.20

4670003 SPEECH/LANG/HEAR 15 440 92507 156.00 109.20

4670005 SPEECH EVAL/FLUOROSC 444 92611 368.00 257.60

4670006 SPEECH EVAL OF APHAS 440 96105 318.00 222.60

4670007 IND SWAL/ORAL 30MN 440 92526 296.00 207.20

4670008 IND SWAL/ORAL 45MN 440 92526 363.00 254.10

4670009 IND SWAL/ORAL 60MN 440 92526 437.00 305.90

4670010 SPEECH/LANG/HEAR 30 440 92507 296.00 207.20

4670011 SPEECH/LANG/HEAR 45 440 92507 418.00 292.60

4670012 SPEECH/LANG/HEAR 60 440 92507 446.00 312.20

4670013 ST VISIT 441 0.00 0.00

4670038 EVAL SPEECH FLUENCY 444 92521 348.00 243.60

4670039 EVAL SOUND PROD 444 92522 304.00 212.80

4670040 EVAL LANG COMP/EXP 444 92523 527.00 368.90

4670041 EVAL VOICE ANALYSIS 444 92524 304.00 212.80

4670043 96125 STAND CPT 440 96125 457.00 319.90



4670044 COG FUNC TX INIT 15 440 97129 126.00 88.20

4670045 COG FUNC TX ADD 15 440 97130 126.00 88.20

4690000 97165 OT EVAL LOW CO 434 97165 334.00 233.80

4690001 97535 OT S CARE H MA 430 97535 154.00 107.80

4690002 97530 OT THER ACTIV 430 97530 160.00 112.00

4690003 97127 OT COG SKL/DEV 430 126.00 88.20

4690004 97112 OT NEURO RE-ED 430 97112 158.00 110.60

4690005 97760 OT ORTHO MN TR 434 97760 171.00 119.70

4690006 OT SUPPLIES/SPLINT/M 271 0.00 0.00

4690008 OT PARAFFIN BATH 430 97018 100.00 70.00

4690009 97537 OT REINT TRAIN 430 97537 150.00 105.00

4690010 97110 OT THER EX 15 430 97110 158.00 110.60

4690012 97168 OT RE-EVAL 434 97168 278.00 194.60

4690013 97542 OT WHEELC MGMT 430 97542 145.00 101.50

4690014 97533 OT SENSORY INT 430 97533 150.00 105.00

4690015 97750 OT PHY PE TEST 430 97750 151.00 105.70

4690016 97032 OT EL STIM MAN 430 97032 103.00 72.10

4690017 97035 OT US 15 MIN 430 97035 97.00 67.90

4690018 97033 OT IONTO 430 97033 124.00 86.80

4690019 97140 OT MAN THER 15 430 97140 158.00 110.60

4690020 OT SENSORY NERVE(EA) 430 173.00 121.10

4690021 OT MOTOR NERVE(EA)CO 430 216.00 151.20

4690024 OT VISIT 431 0.00 0.00

4690049 96125 STAND CPT 434 96125 457.00 319.90

4690050 97034 CONTRAST BATH 430 97034 77.00 53.90

4690051 97763 ORTHOT/PROSTH 430 97763 135.00 94.50

4690052 97761 PROSTH TRAIN 430 97761 143.00 100.10

4690053 97166 OT EVAL MOD CO 434 97166 334.00 233.80

4690054 97167 OT EVAL HIGH C 434 97167 334.00 233.80

4690055 COG FUNC TX INIT 15 430 97129 126.00 88.20

4690056 COG FUNC TX ADD 15 430 97130 126.00 88.20

4740000 AMB BLS NON EMERGENC 540 A0428 1,845.00 1,291.50

4740001 AMB MISC. 549 0.00 0.00

4740002 AMB MILEAGE (PER MIL 540 A0425 48.00 33.60



4740003 AMB BLS EMERGENCY 540 A0429 2,160.00 1,512.00

4740004 AMB ALS LEVEL 1 540 A0427 2,369.00 1,658.30

4740005 AMB ALS LEVEL 2 540 A0433 2,493.00 1,745.10

4740006 AMB SPECIALTY CARE T 540 A0434 2,829.00 1,980.30

4740007 AMB MILEAGE PER .10 540 A0425 2.00 1.40

4740008 AMB ALS NON EMERGENT 540 A0426 2,201.00 1,540.70

4740009 AMB ALS MILEAGE 540 A0425 57.00 39.90

4740010 AMB ALS MILEAGE .10 540 A0425 3.00 2.10

4740011 AMBULANCE INTERCEPT 540 A0427 0.00 0.00

4740012 AMBULANCE INPT TRANS 540 0.00 0.00

4780000 MANIPULATION 1-2 REG 521 98940 61.00 42.70

4780001 MANIPULATION 3-4 REG 521 98941 75.00 52.50

4780002 MANIPULATION 5 REGIO 521 98942 115.00 80.50

4780003 ELEC STIMUL UNATTEND 521 G0283 26.00 18.20

4780004 INFARED 521 97026 26.00 18.20

4780005 ULTRASOUND EA 15 MIN 521 97035 26.00 18.20

4780006 TRACTION-MECHANICAL 521 97012 26.00 18.20

4780007 THERAPEUTIC PROC 15M 521 97110 22.00 15.40

4780008 ACCUPUNCTUR W/O E ST 521 97810 47.00 32.90

4780010 OFFICE VST NEW LVL 2 521 99202 79.00 55.30

4780011 OFFICE VST NEW LVL 3 521 99203 111.00 77.70

4780012 OFFICE VST EST LVL 1 521 99211 39.00 27.30

4780013 OFFICE VST EST LVL 2 521 99212 74.00 51.80

4780014 OFFICE VST EST LVL 3 521 99213 83.00 58.10

4780015 MUSCLE TRIG POINT ST 521 97140 26.00 18.20

4780017 MANIPULATION EXTRASP 521 98943 32.00 22.40

4780018 CHIRO VISIT 521 0.00 0.00

4780019 ELEC STIM UNATTENDED 521 G0283 26.00 18.20

4780020 OFFICE VISIT NEW IV 521 99204 158.00 110.60

4780021 OFFICE VST EST IV 521 99214 117.00 81.90

4780022 VISUAL SCREEN 521 99173 45.00 31.50

4780023 AUDIO SCREEN 521 92551 58.00 40.60

4780024 DAC ASSESSMENT 521 99212 190.00 133.00

4780025 DOT EXAM 521 99455 332.00 232.40



4790000 MNT INIT INDIV 15MIN 942 97802 31.00 21.70

4790001 MNT REASSESS IND 15 942 97803 26.00 18.20

4790002 MNT GROUP 30 MIN 942 97804 68.00 47.60

4790003 MNT REASSES 2ND REFE 942 G0270 103.00 72.10

4790004 DIABETES GRP 30 MIN 942 G0109 74.00 51.80

4790006 DIABETES INDIV 30MIN 942 G0108 126.00 88.20

4790007 MNT GRP 2ND REFERRAL 942 G0271 68.00 47.60

4790008 GUIDED WIEGHT LOSS 942 691.00 483.70

4790009 GUIDED WEIGHT VISIT 942 0.00 0.00

4850001 DIABETES SELF MNGMNT 521 G0109 0.00 0.00

4850002 NO VISIT 521 0.00 0.00

4850003 PHYS SUPRV 30 MN OR> 521 99375 512.00 358.40

4850005 ANTEPART ONLY 7OR > 521 59426 3,252.00 2,276.40

4850006 VISUAL FIELD EXAM 521 92081 80.00 56.00

4850007 SCRN TEST PURE TONE 521 92551 63.00 44.10

4850008 TYMPANOMETRY 521 92567 98.00 68.60

4850009 DEVELOPMENTAL TESTNG 521 96110 105.00 73.50

4850010 POST OP VST GLOBAL 521 99024 0.00 0.00

4850011 SCREEN TEST VISUAL 521 99173 51.00 35.70

4850012 OFFIC VST NEW PT II 521 99202 257.00 179.90

4850013 OFFIC VST NEW PT III 521 99203 354.00 247.80

4850014 OFFIC VST NEW PT IV 521 99204 476.00 333.20

4850015 OFFIC VST EST PT II 521 99212 189.00 132.30

4850016 OFFIC VST EST PT III 521 99213 241.00 168.70

4850017 OFFIC VST EST PT IV 521 99214 371.00 259.70

4850018 OFFIC VST EST PT V 521 99215 528.00 369.60

4850019 OBSERV CARE DISCH <3 521 99238 307.00 214.90

4850020 OBSERV CARE INIT I 521 99221 323.00 226.10

4850021 OBSERV CARE INIT III 521 99223 658.00 460.60

4850022 HOSP CARE INIT I 521 99221 294.00 205.80

4850023 HOSP CARE INIT II 521 99222 485.00 339.50

4850024 HOSP CARE INIT III 521 99223 678.00 474.60

4850025 HOSP CARE SUBSQ I 521 99231 155.00 108.50

4850026 HOSP CARE SUBSQ II 521 99232 242.00 169.40



4850027 HOSP CARE SUBSQ III 521 99233 343.00 240.10

4850028 OBS ADMIT & DISCH I 521 99234 587.00 410.90

4850029 OBS ADMIT & DISCH II 521 99235 775.00 542.50

4850030 HOSP D/C DAY <30 MN 521 99238 301.00 210.70

4850031 HOSP D/C DAY >30 MN 521 99239 408.00 285.60

4850033 OFFICE CONSULT II 521 99242 398.00 278.60

4850034 OFFICE CONSULT III 521 99243 521.00 364.70

4850035 OFFICE CONSULT IV 521 99244 740.00 518.00

4850037 INPATIENT CONSULT II 521 99252 314.00 219.80

4850042 NURS FAC D/C DAY <30 521 99315 318.00 222.60

4850043 HOME VST NEW PT <30 522 99342 317.00 221.90

4850044 HOME VST EST PT I 522 99347 220.00 154.00

4850045 HOME VST EST PT II 522 99348 263.00 184.10

4850046 HOME VST EST PT III 522 99349 398.00 278.60

4850047 PROLONGED EVAL & MNG 521 99358 0.00 0.00

4850048 PREV MED NEW <1 YR 521 99381 322.00 225.40

4850049 PREV MED NEW 1-4 YR 521 99382 351.00 245.70

4850050 PREV MED NEW 5-11 YR 521 99383 370.00 259.00

4850051 PREV MED NEW 12-17YR 521 99384 399.00 279.30

4850052 PREV MED NEW 18-39YR 521 99385 493.00 345.10

4850053 PREV MED NEW 40-64YR 521 99386 575.00 402.50

4850054 PREV MED NEW 65 OR > 521 99387 625.00 437.50

4850055 PREV MED EST PT <1YR 521 99391 263.00 184.10

4850056 PREV MED EST 1-4 YR 521 99392 282.00 197.40

4850057 PREV MED EST 5-11 YR 521 99393 306.00 214.20

4850058 PREV MED EST 12-17YR 521 99394 335.00 234.50

4850059 PREV MED EST 18-39YR 521 99395 404.00 282.80

4850060 PREV MED EST 40-64YR 521 99396 453.00 317.10

4850061 PREV MED EST 65 OR > 521 99397 495.00 346.50

4850062 PREV MED COUNSELING 521 99401 142.00 99.40

4850063 NEWBORN CARE SERVICE 521 99460 291.00 203.70

4850064 NEWBORN CARE SUBSQ 521 99462 154.00 107.80

4850065 HISTORY EXAM NEWBORN 521 99463 471.00 329.70

4850066 NEWBORN RESUSCITATN 521 99465 764.00 534.80



4850067 CHILD & TEEN CHECK 521 S0302 223.00 156.10

4850068 FRACTURE CARE-GLOBAL 521 0.00 0.00

4850069 SUTURE REMOVAL 521 99024 0.00 0.00

4850070 HOSPITAL ADMISSION 521 102 0.00 0.00

4850071 OB CARE 99212 521 99212 0.00 0.00

4850072 OB CARE 99213 521 99213 0.00 0.00

4850074 INIT PRENATAL NURSE 521 99211 0.00 0.00

4850075 MISC GLOBAL CARE 521 99024 0.00 0.00

4850081 ANTEPARTUM CARE 4-6 521 59425 1,446.00 1,012.20

4850083 OFFICE VST NEW V 521 99205 639.00 447.30

4850084 PREV MEDICINE 60 MIN 521 99404 458.00 320.60

4850085 ATTORN CONF W/O PT 521 99075 1,354.00 947.80

4850090 OFFICE VST EST I 521 99211 123.00 86.10

4850091 EMER DEPT LEVEL I 521 99281 228.00 159.60

4850092 EMER DEPT LEVEL II 521 99282 307.00 214.90

4850093 EMER DEPT LEVEL III 521 99283 486.00 340.20

4850094 EMER DEPT LEVEL IV 521 99284 729.00 510.30

4850095 EMER DEPT LEVEL V 521 99285 1,028.00 719.60

4850096 CRITICAL CARE 30-74 521 99291 987.00 690.90

4850097 CRITICAL CARE ADD 30 521 99292 503.00 352.10

4850098 OBSERV CARE INITIAL 521 99222 521.00 364.70

4850101 INITIAL NURS FAC-LOW 521 99304 306.00 214.20

4850102 INITIAL NURS FAC-MOD 521 99305 426.00 298.20

4850103 INITIAL NURS FAC-HIG 521 99306 402.00 281.40

4850104 SUBS NURS FAC-STABLE 521 99307 173.00 121.10

4850105 SUBS NURS FAC-MINOR 521 99308 252.00 176.40

4850106 SUBS NURS FAC-NEW PR 521 99309 349.00 244.30

4850107 SUBS NURS FAC-EMERGE 521 99310 458.00 320.60

4850110 PRENATAL FLOW SHEET 521 0501F 0.00 0.00

4850111 SUBS PRENATAL VISIT 521 0502F 0.00 0.00

4850113 MANAGE HIGH RISK CAR 521 0.00 0.00

4850114 IP CONSULT LEVEL IV 521 99254 725.00 507.50

4850115 IP CONSULT LEVEL III 521 99253 516.00 361.20

4850116 HOME VST EST IV 522 99350 687.00 480.90



4850117 MOD SED >5YR 15 MIN 521 99152 232.00 162.40

4850118 INPATIENT CONSULTATI 521 99255 786.00 550.20

4850120 SUBSQ NURSING FAC/SK 524 99307 173.00 121.10

4850121 SUBSQ NURS FAC-MI/SK 524 99308 252.00 176.40

4850122 SUBQ NURS FAC-NEW/SK 524 99309 349.00 244.30

4850123 SUBQ NURS FAC-EME/SK 524 99310 373.00 261.10

4850124 INIT NURS FAC LOW/SK 524 99304 306.00 214.20

4850125 INIT NURS FAC-MOD/SK 524 99305 326.00 228.20

4850126 INIT NURS FAC-HIG/SK 524 99306 402.00 281.40

4850127 NURS FAC D/C DAY/SK 524 99315 318.00 222.60

4850129 DIABETIC EDUC 30 521 G0108 0.00 0.00

4850130 NURS FAC D/C > 30MIN 521 99316 399.00 279.30

4850131 ADMIT/DISCH SAME DAY 521 99236 1,028.00 719.60

4850132 NURS FAC D/C DAY/SK 524 99316 306.00 214.20

4850133 OFFICE CONSULT V 521 99245 935.00 654.50

4850134 PREV MEDICINE 30 MIN 521 99402 299.00 209.30

4850135 PREV MEDICINE 45 MIN 521 99403 413.00 289.10

4850136 INTIAL PREV EXAM,MC 521 G0402 394.00 275.80

4850137 MEDICAL TEAM CONFERE 521 99366 172.00 120.40

4850138 SMOKING COUNSELING 3 521 99406 12.00 8.40

4850139 SMOKING COUNSEL > 10 521 99407 36.00 25.20

4850141 INIT IP NEO CRITICAL 521 99468 3,652.00 2,556.40

4850142 SPECIAL REPORTS/FORM 521 99080 197.00 137.90

4850143 PHONE E/M PHYSICIAN 521 246.00 172.20

4850144 PHYSICIAN STANDBY 521 99360 294.00 205.80

4850145 MEDICAL TEAM CONFERE 521 99368 246.00 172.20

4850146 MD SERVICE FOR PMD 521 G0372 98.00 68.60

4850147 ASSES INFLUENZA STAT 521 1030F 0.00 0.00

4850148 ASSESS PNEUMONCOCCAL 521 1022F 0.00 0.00

4850149 ASSES VISUAL FUNCTIO 521 1055F 0.00 0.00

4850150 ASSESS PRES URINARY 521 1090F 0.00 0.00

4850151 ASSESS MENTAL STATUS 521 2014F 0.00 0.00

4850152 POS DEPRESSION SCRN 521 G8431 0.00 0.00

4850153 SUBSQ OBSERV CARE 521 99231 223.00 156.10



4850154 SUBSQ OBSERV CARE 521 99232 317.00 221.90

4850155 SUBSQ OBSERV CARE 521 99233 407.00 284.90

4850156 DEPRESSN ASSES TOOL 521 96161 0.00 0.00

4850157 HEALTH RISK ASSESSMT 521 96160 0.00 0.00

4850158 ANNUAL WELLNESS INTI 521 G0438 394.00 275.80

4850159 ANNUAL WELLNESS SUBS 521 G0439 343.00 240.10

4850160 ALCOHOL/SUBST SCREEN 521 99408 79.00 55.30

4850161 HOME VST NEW PT <60 522 99344 635.00 444.50

4850162 ANNUAL DEPRESSN SCRN 521 G0444 38.00 26.60

4850164 NO CHARGE VISIT 521 99429 0.00 0.00

4850165 PHONE E/M PHYS 11-20 521 179.00 125.30

4850166 APP FLUORIDE VARNISH 521 99188 22.00 15.40

4850167 COUNSEL L/D LUNG SCR 521 G0296 103.00 72.10

4850168 GLUCOSE MONT CONT 519 95250 236.00 165.20

4850169 GLUC MONT INTER&RPT 519 95251 72.00 50.40

4850170 WEIGHT LOSS IBT INDV 521 G0447 102.00 71.40

4850171 EMOT BEHAV ASSMT 521 96127 0.01 0.01

4850172 DOMICIL/HOME NEW 15 521 99341 250.00 175.00

4850173 DOMICIL/HOME NEW 30 521 99342 317.00 221.90

4850174 DOMICIL/HOME NEW 60 521 99344 437.00 305.90

4850175 DOMICIL/HOME NEW 75 521 99345 564.00 394.80

4850177 DOMICIL/HOME EST 20 521 99347 220.00 154.00

4850178 DOMICIL/HOME EST 30 521 99348 263.00 184.10

4850179 DOMICIL/HOME EST 40 521 99349 398.00 278.60

4850180 DOMICIL/HOME EST 60 521 99350 528.00 369.60

4850181 VIRTUAL COMMUNICATN 521 54.00 37.80

4850182 TELEHEALTH VISIT 521 101 0.00 0.00

4850183 INJECTION IM 521 96372 32.00 22.40

4850187 DOT EXAM 521 99455 336.00 235.20

4850199 OBSERV D/C >30 521 99239 344.00 240.80

4850200 OMT 1-2 BODY REGIONS 521 98925 42.00 29.40

4850201 OMT 3-4 BODY REGIONS 521 98926 51.00 35.70

4850202 OMT 5-6 BODY REGIONS 521 98927 65.00 45.50

4850203 OMT 7-8 BODY REGIONS 521 98928 70.00 49.00



4850204 OMT 9-10 BODY REGION 521 98929 78.00 54.60

4850205 EPLEY MANEUVER 521 95992 100.00 70.00

4850206 G9899 SCREEN MAMMO 521 G9899 0.01 0.01

4850207 G9900 SCREEN MAMMO 521 G9900 0.01 0.01

4850208 3014F SCREEN MAMMO 521 3014F 0.01 0.01

4850209 G8510 DEPRESS SCRN 521 G8510 0.01 0.01

4850210 G8431 DEPRESS SCREEN 521 G8431 0.01 0.01

4850211 G8432 DEPRESS SCRN 521 G8432 0.01 0.01

4850212 G8433 DEPRESS SCRN 521 G8433 0.01 0.01

4850213 G8511 DEPRESS SCRN 521 G8511 0.01 0.01

4850214 G8752 BLOOD PRESS 521 G8752 0.01 0.01

4850215 G8754 BLOOD PRESS 521 G8754 0.01 0.01

4850216 3075F BLOOD PRESS 521 3075F 0.01 0.01

4850217 3078F BLOOD PRESS 521 3078F 0.01 0.01

4850218 G8753 BLOOD PRESS 521 G8753 0.01 0.01

4850219 G8755 BLOOD PRESS 521 G8755 0.01 0.01

4850220 G8756 BLOOD PRESS 521 G8756 0.01 0.01

4850221 3077F BLOOD PRESS 521 3077F 0.01 0.01

4850222 3080F BLOOD PRESS 521 3080F 0.01 0.01

4850223 M1211 GLYCEMIC STAT 521 M1211 0.01 0.01

4850224 M1212 GLYCEMIC STAT 521 M1212 0.01 0.01

4850225 M1371 GLYCEMIC STAT 521 M1371 0.01 0.01

4850226 M1373 GLYCEMIC STAT 521 M1373 0.01 0.01

4850227 3044F A1C LEVEL 521 3044F 0.01 0.01

4850228 3045F A1C LEVEL 521 0.01 0.01

4850229 3051F A1C LEVEL 521 3051F 0.01 0.01

4850230 3052F A1C LEVEL 521 3052F 0.01 0.01

4850231 3046F A1C LEVEL 521 3046F 0.01 0.01

4850232 3017F COLORECTAL SCR 521 3017F 0.01 0.01

4850233 1170F FUNCTUAL STAT 521 1170F 0.01 0.01

4850234 99483 FUNCTUAL ASSES 521 99483 0.01 0.01

4850235 90863 PHARM MANG 521 90863 0.01 0.01

4850236 99483 COGN FUNC 521 99483 0.01 0.01

4850237 99495 TRANS CARE 521 99495 0.01 0.01



4850238 99496 TRAN CARE 521 99496 0.01 0.01

4850239 99605 MED THERAPY 521 99605 0.01 0.01

4850240 99606 MED THERAPY 521 99606 0.01 0.01

4850241 1159F MED LIST 521 1159F 0.01 0.01

4850242 1160F REVIEW MED 521 1160F 0.01 0.01

4850243 G8427 MED LIST 521 G8427 0.01 0.01

4850244 2022F RETINAL EXAM 521 2022F 0.01 0.01

4850245 2023F RETINAL EXAM 521 2023F 0.01 0.01

4850246 2024F RETINAL PHOTO 521 2024F 0.01 0.01

4850247 2025F RETINAL PHOTO 521 2025F 0.01 0.01

4850248 2026F RETINAL PHOTO 521 2026F 0.01 0.01

4850249 2033F RETINAL PHOTO 521 2033F 0.01 0.01

4850250 3072F LOW RISK RETIN 521 3072F 0.01 0.01

4860000 GLUCOSE BY METER 300 82962 54.00 37.80

4860001 OCCULT BLOOD 300 82272 75.00 52.50

4860002 OCCULT BLOOD TRI 300 82270 101.00 70.70

4860003 PREGNANCY TEST 300 81025 91.00 63.70

4860004 PT/INR METER 300 85610 96.00 67.20

4860005 HEMOCUE HGB 300 85018 64.00 44.80

4860006 STREP SCREEN RAPID 300 87880 85.00 59.50

4860007 UA DIP MANUAL 300 81002 59.00 41.30

4860008 INFLUENZA VIRUS 300 87804 95.00 66.50

4860009 INFLUENZA PANEL 300 0.00 0.00

4860010 MONO TEST 300 86308 120.00 84.00

4860011 COVID 19 ABBOTT 300 87635 134.00 93.80

4860012 RAPID DRUG CUP 301 80305 336.00 235.20

4860013 INFLUENZA A/B 306 87804 174.00 121.80

4860014 COVID/FLU/RSV 300 87637 296.00 207.20

4860015 XPERT STREP 300 87651 137.00 95.90

4870000 MOBLZTN SPLENIC FLEX 521 44139 679.00 475.30

4870001 AMPUTATE TRANSMETATA 521 28805 3,197.00 2,237.90

4870002 MYRINGOTOMY INCL ASP 521 69421 1,013.00 709.10

4870003 COLECTOMY PART W/COL 521 44146 6,666.00 4,666.20

4870004 CLSD TRTMNT HUMERAL 521 24500 1,121.00 784.70



4870005 ARTHROPLASTY ANKLE 521 27700 2,472.00 1,730.40

4870006 HEMORRHOIDECTMY W/FI 521 46257 1,355.00 948.50

4870007 EXPL ABD POST-OP HEM 521 35840 3,491.00 2,443.70

4870008 ENDO W/GUIDEWIRE 521 43248 1,260.00 882.00

4870009 CLSD TX RADIAL & ULN 521 25565 2,541.00 1,778.70

4870010 EXCIS LSN THIGH,KNEE 521 27327 1,884.00 1,318.80

4870011 EXC MECKELS DIVERTIC 521 44800 2,737.00 1,915.90

4870012 ANORECTAL EXAM,SURG 521 45990 585.00 409.50

4870013 I & D ISCHIORECTAL A 521 46060 1,460.00 1,022.00

4870014 MARSUPIALIZATION OF 521 56440 746.00 522.20

4870015 RMVL MAMMARY IMPLANT 521 19330 3,174.00 2,221.80

4870016 RADICAL RESEC TUMOR 521 21935 4,573.00 3,201.10

4870017 COLONSCPY W/CNTRL BL 521 45382 2,202.00 1,541.40

4870020 CLSD TX FEMEROL SHAF 521 27502 2,992.00 2,094.40

4870021 LAPAROSCOPY ENTEROLY 521 44180 5,779.00 4,045.30

4870022 BIOPSY OF SALIVARY G 521 42000 572.00 400.40

4870023 I&D OF EPIDIDYMIS,TE 521 54700 825.00 577.50

4870024 INTUBATE TRACH EMERG 521 31500 588.00 411.60

4870025 LAPAROSCOPY W/FULGUR 521 58662 2,780.00 1,946.00

4870026 BIOPSY; OROPHARNYNX 521 42800 540.00 378.00

4870027 REVISION OF COLOSTOM 521 44346 3,869.00 2,708.30

4870028 POSTERIOR COLPORRHAP 521 57250 1,425.00 997.50

4870029 CHANGE OF WINDPIPE A 521 31502 632.00 442.40

4870030 FULL THICKNESS GRAFT 521 15240 3,758.00 2,630.60

4870031 DESTRUCTION OF ARTAN 521 17106 1,397.00 977.90

4870032 COLONOSCOPY RMVL FBD 521 45379 2,281.00 1,596.70

4870033 UVULECTOMY EXCIS OF 521 42140 970.00 679.00

4870034 COLOTOMY FOR EXPLORA 521 44025 3,568.00 2,497.60

4870035 DILATION OF ESOPHAGU 521 43450 602.00 421.40

4870036 CATHERIZATION OF UMB 521 36510 642.00 449.40

4870037 GASTRODUODENOSTOMY 521 43810 3,649.00 2,554.30

4870038 GASTRO ENDOSCOPY W/T 521 43238 1,110.00 777.00

4870039 EXCISION HYDROCELE; 521 55041 1,962.00 1,373.40

4870040 SUTURE LG INTES W/O 521 44604 4,988.00 3,491.60



4870041 ABD WALL W OR W/O FA 521 11005 2,968.00 2,077.60

4870042 REPR CMPLX 2.6-7.5CM 521 13121 1,458.00 1,020.60

4870043 REPR CMPLX 1.1-2.5CM 521 13131 964.00 674.80

4870044 SPLT GRFT TRNK,ARM,L 521 15100 2,776.00 1,943.20

4870045 SPLT GRFT FACE,SCALP 521 15120 2,369.00 1,658.30

4870046 EXC CYST FIBROADENOM 521 19120 1,811.00 1,267.70

4870047 EXCIS BREAST LESION 521 19125 2,059.00 1,441.30

4870048 EXC EA ADDL LESION 521 19126 728.00 509.60

4870050 EXC DEEP SUBFASCIAL 521 21556 1,144.00 800.80

4870051 AMPUT FINGER,THUMB 521 26951 2,241.00 1,568.70

4870052 AMPUT THIGH THRU FEM 521 27590 4,449.00 3,114.30

4870053 EXC OF LESION TENDON 521 27630 1,970.00 1,379.00

4870054 AMPUT LEG THRU TIBIA 521 27880 4,295.00 3,006.50

4870055 AMPUT TOE METAT JNT 521 28820 1,820.00 1,274.00

4870056 INSERT PACEMAKER 521 33207 1,798.00 1,258.60

4870057 INSERT/RELPC PACEMKR 521 33212 1,279.00 895.30

4870058 LIGAT BIOP TEMP ARTR 521 37609 1,317.00 921.90

4870059 LIGAT MAJOR ARTERY 521 37615 1,207.00 844.90

4870061 LIGAT/DIVSN LNG SAPH 521 37700 895.00 626.50

4870063 LIGAT/DIVSN SHRT SAP 521 37785 1,403.00 982.10

4870064 SPLENECTOMY TOTAL 521 38100 3,847.00 2,692.90

4870065 BPSY/EXC LYMPH NODES 521 38500 1,236.00 865.20

4870066 BPSY/EXC AXIL NODES 521 38525 1,824.00 1,276.80

4870067 AXILLARY LYMPHAD SUP 521 38740 2,042.00 1,429.40

4870069 INCS/DRN ABSC PERITO 521 42700 794.00 555.80

4870070 TONSILLECTOMY >12 YR 521 42826 1,836.00 1,285.20

4870071 SUTR PHARYNX WOUND 521 42900 1,179.00 825.30

4870072 CNTRL OROPHARYNGEAL 521 42960 571.00 399.70

4870073 ENDO W/RMVL FRGN BDY 521 43215 497.00 347.90

4870074 UGI W/RMVL FRGN BDY 521 43247 1,479.00 1,035.30

4870075 EXC W/GASTROJEJUNOST 521 43632 4,187.00 2,930.90

4870076 EXC W/ROUX-EN-Y RECO 521 43633 4,272.00 2,990.40

4870077 ENTEROLYSIS SEP PROC 521 44005 4,277.00 2,993.90

4870078 ENTERECTOMY RESCT SM 521 44120 4,466.00 3,126.20



4870079 COLECTOMY, PARTIAL 521 44140 5,528.00 3,869.60

4870080 COLECTOMY W/SKN LVL 521 44141 5,692.00 3,984.40

4870081 COLECTOMY W/COLOSTMY 521 44144 4,297.00 3,007.90

4870082 COLOSTOMY OR SKN LVL 521 44320 4,389.00 3,072.30

4870083 CLSR ENTEROSTOMY LG/ 521 44620 2,326.00 1,628.20

4870084 APPENDECTOMY 521 44950 2,772.00 1,940.40

4870085 APPENDECTOMY W/OTHER 521 44955 385.00 269.50

4870086 APPEDECTOMY RUPTURED 521 44960 3,407.00 2,384.90

4870087 BPSY ANORECTAL WALL 521 45100 1,343.00 940.10

4870089 COLONSCOPY RMVL TUMR 521 45384 1,820.00 1,274.00

4870090 HEMORRHOIDECTMY IN/E 521 46255 1,981.00 1,386.70

4870091 SURG TRTMNT ANAL FIS 521 46270 1,142.00 799.40

4870092 CHOLECYST W/EXP, DRN 521 47480 2,262.00 1,583.40

4870093 CHOLECYSTECTOMY 521 47600 3,702.00 2,591.40

4870094 CHOLECYST W/CHOLANGO 521 47605 3,961.00 2,772.70

4870095 EXPL LAPAROMTOMY 521 49000 3,249.00 2,274.30

4870096 OMENTECTOMY,EPIPLOEC 521 49255 2,301.00 1,610.70

4870097 LAPAROSCOPY ABD,PERI 521 49320 1,479.00 1,035.30

4870098 RPR ING HERNIA <6 MO 521 49495 1,238.00 866.60

4870099 RPR ING HERNIA >5YRS 521 49500 1,155.00 808.50

4870100 RPR ING HERNIA >5YRS 521 49505 2,432.00 1,702.40

4870101 RPR ING HERNIA INCAR 521 49507 2,837.00 1,985.90

4870102 RPR RECUR ING HERNIA 521 49520 2,729.00 1,910.30

4870103 RPR ING HERNIA SLIDI 521 49525 1,748.00 1,223.60

4870104 RPR FEMORAL HERNIA 521 49550 1,702.00 1,191.40

4870105 RPR FEMRL HERNIA INC 521 49553 2,601.00 1,820.70

4870113 ABD-VAC VESICAL NECK 521 51845 2,128.00 1,489.60

4870114 CIRCUMSION W/CLAMP 521 54150 987.00 690.90

4870115 CIRCUMCISION >28 DAY 521 54161 964.00 674.80

4870116 PUNC ASP OF HYDROCEL 521 55000 468.00 327.60

4870117 EXC OF HYDROCELE UNI 521 55040 1,599.00 1,119.30

4870118 EXC LES SPERMATIC CO 521 55520 1,271.00 889.70

4870119 INCIS/DRN BARTHOLIN 521 56420 661.00 462.70

4870120 ANTERIOR COLPORRHAPH 521 57240 1,377.00 963.90



4870121 RPR ENTEROCELE VAGNL 521 57268 2,040.00 1,428.00

4870122 COLPSCOPY W/BIOPSY 521 57460 902.00 631.40

4870123 TOTAL ABD HYSTRECTMY 521 58150 4,201.00 2,940.70

4870124 VAGINAL HYSTERECTOMY 521 58260 2,571.00 1,799.70

4870125 LIG/TRNS FALLOPIAN T 521 58600 1,169.00 818.30

4870126 LIG/TRNS W/C-SECTION 521 58611 372.00 260.40

4870127 LAP W/FULGRTN OVIDCT 521 58670 3,026.00 2,118.20

4870128 SALPINGO-OOPHORECTMY 521 58720 2,256.00 1,579.20

4870129 EPISIOTMY/VAGNL RPR 521 59300 814.00 569.80

4870130 OBST CARE INCL ANTEP 521 59510 8,093.00 5,665.10

4870131 CESAREAN DELIV ONLY 521 59514 4,205.00 2,943.50

4870132 TRTMNT INCOMP ABORTN 521 59812 1,010.00 707.00

4870133 THYROID LOBECTOMY 521 60220 3,969.00 2,778.30

4870134 NEUROPLSTY MEDIAN NE 521 64721 2,989.00 2,092.30

4870135 DECOMPESS UNSP NERVE 521 64722 1,046.00 732.20

4870136 CARDIO PHYS SUPERVIS 521 93016 109.00 76.30

4870137 CARDIO INTERP & RPRT 521 93018 78.00 54.60

4870138 COLONOSCOPY HIGH RSK 521 G0105 1,680.00 1,176.00

4870139 COLONSCOPY NOT HGH R 521 G0121 1,406.00 984.20

4870140 RPR CMPLX NOSE,EARS 521 13152 1,542.00 1,079.40

4870141 INCS/DRN CMPLX POSTO 521 10180 683.00 478.10

4870142 HYSTEROTOMY ABDOMNAL 521 59100 2,514.00 1,759.80

4870143 AMPUT LEG OPEN CIRCU 521 27882 2,825.00 1,977.50

4870144 EXC HYDROCELE SPERMA 521 55500 1,203.00 842.10

4870145 EXC TUMOR/VAS MALFOR 521 26115 1,470.00 1,029.00

4870146 CARDIOVERSION ELECTV 521 92960 568.00 397.60

4870147 LAPAROSCOPY ESOPHAGO 521 43280 6,360.00 4,452.00

4870148 AMPUT METACARPAL W/F 521 26910 2,756.00 1,929.20

4870149 EXC SKIN/SUB TISS OT 521 15839 2,187.00 1,530.90

4870150 UGI W/RMVL TUMOR,POL 521 43251 1,846.00 1,292.20

4870151 RMVL IMPLANT;SUPERFI 521 20670 947.00 662.90

4870152 ORCHIECTOMY,SIMPLE 521 54520 1,151.00 805.70

4870153 ORCHIOPEXY ING APPRO 521 54640 2,029.00 1,420.30

4870154 RMVL PERMA PACEMAKER 521 33233 902.00 631.40



4870155 REDUC OF VOLVULUS IN 521 44050 3,940.00 2,758.00

4870156 BONE MARROW BPSY NDL 521 38221 764.00 534.80

4870157 EXC DEEP CERV NODES 521 38510 2,136.00 1,495.20

4870158 RPR ING HERNIA INCAR 521 49521 2,301.00 1,610.70

4870159 RPR LIP FULL THICKNE 521 40650 1,202.00 841.40

4870160 INCS/DRN APPEND ABCE 521 44900 2,072.00 1,450.40

4870161 COLECTOMY W/END COLO 521 44143 6,524.00 4,566.80

4870162 HEMORRHOIDECTMY EXTR 521 46250 1,700.00 1,190.00

4870165 THORACENTESIS W/INSE 521 32557 548.00 383.60

4870166 TONSILLECTOMY <12YRS 521 42825 1,279.00 895.30

4870167 TEMP PACEMAKER DUAL 521 33213 1,508.00 1,055.60

4870168 ENTEROSTOMY OR CECOS 521 44300 2,550.00 1,785.00

4870169 HYSTERECTOMY VAG W/R 521 58262 3,052.00 2,136.40

4870170 HEMORRHOIDECTOMY CMP 521 46260 1,416.00 991.20

4870171 LYSIS/EXC OF PENILE 521 54162 792.00 554.40

4870172 BPSY SFT TISS THIGH 521 27323 1,040.00 728.00

4870173 INGUINOFEMORAL LYMPH 521 38760 2,732.00 1,912.40

4870174 RMVL INTACT MAMMARY 521 19328 1,410.00 987.00

4870175 INC/DRN DEEP ABSCESS 521 21501 1,116.00 781.20

4870176 INC/DRN LEG OR ANKLE 521 27603 2,783.00 1,948.10

4870177 INC/DRN PELVIS, HIP 521 26990 3,135.00 2,194.50

4870178 PARATHYROIDECTOMY EX 521 60500 3,297.00 2,307.90

4870179 OVARIAN CYSTECTOMY 521 58925 2,333.00 1,633.10

4870180 SIGMOID W/RMVL TUMOR 521 45338 1,288.00 901.60

4870181 EXC LINGUAL FRENUM 521 41115 593.00 415.10

4870182 RPR CMPLX EA ADD 5CM 521 13122 476.00 333.20

4870183 RMVL FORGN BDY FOOT 521 28190 1,124.00 786.80

4870185 CHOLEDOCHOTOMY W/EXP 521 47420 3,981.00 2,786.70

4870186 DEST LSN PALATE UVUL 521 42160 676.00 473.20

4870188 FISSURECTOMY W/WO SP 521 46200 1,396.00 977.20

4870189 SPLT GRAFT ADDL 100C 521 15101 424.00 296.80

4870190 EXC TUMOR SFT TISSUE 521 21555 1,479.00 1,035.30

4870191 LARYNGOSCOPY DIAGNOS 521 31525 747.00 522.90

4870192 URETERO W/RPR FASCIA 521 50728 2,722.00 1,905.40



4870194 CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/EX 521 47610 3,750.00 2,625.00

4870195 RMVL FRGN BDY PHARYN 521 42809 705.00 493.50

4870197 EXC LSN TONGUE W/CLO 521 41112 840.00 588.00

4870198 STOB PHLEBECTOMY VAR 521 37765 992.00 694.40

4870199 UPPER GI W/RMVL TUMO 521 43250 631.00 441.70

4870200 COLON THRU STOMA W/B 521 44389 1,425.00 997.50

4870201 INSERT NON TUNNL CVC 521 36556 1,238.00 866.60

4870202 PNCH GRAFT SNGL/MULT 521 15050 1,254.00 877.80

4870203 INSERT PCMKER ARTIAL 521 33208 5,245.00 3,671.50

4870204 GASTRORRHAPHY SUTURE 521 43840 4,316.00 3,021.20

4870205 CESAREAN DELVRY W/PO 521 59515 3,610.00 2,527.00

4870206 STAB PHLEB >20 INCIS 521 37766 3,628.00 2,539.60

4870207 LARYNGOSCOPY INDIREC 521 31505 327.00 228.90

4870209 LAP CHOLE W/CHOLANGI 521 43500 2,204.00 1,542.80

4870210 TONSIL & ADENOID <12 521 42820 1,490.00 1,043.00

4870211 THYROIDECTOMY TOTAL 521 60240 3,440.00 2,408.00

4870213 HEMORRHOIDECTOMY SMP 521 46221 721.00 504.70

4870214 NEUROPLASTY MAJ PERI 521 64708 2,160.00 1,512.00

4870215 EXC TUMOR PELVIS HIP 521 27047 2,602.00 1,821.40

4870216 REOPEN RECNT LAPAROT 521 49002 2,256.00 1,579.20

4870217 INSRT TUNNEL CVC>5YR 521 36558 2,567.00 1,796.90

4870218 LIGATION ABDOMEN 521 37617 2,981.00 2,086.70

4870219 OOPHORECTOMY PART/TO 521 58940 2,181.00 1,526.70

4870221 UNLISTED LAP PROC/HE 521 49659 1,515.00 1,060.50

4870226 CHEMICAL PLEURODESIS 521 32560 1,203.00 842.10

4870227 INSRT PERMA PACEMAKE 521 33206 1,616.00 1,131.20

4870229 INSRT CANN ARTERIOVE 521 36810 842.00 589.40

4870230 UPPER GASTRO W/DILAT 521 43245 1,484.00 1,038.80

4870231 SECNDRY CLSR SURG WN 521 13160 1,423.00 996.10

4870232 INSRT CNTRL CVC >5YR 521 36571 1,011.00 707.70

4870233 LAP APPENDECTOMY 521 44970 3,273.00 2,291.10

4870235 INCSN LINGUAL FRENUM 521 41010 615.00 430.50

4870236 RPR CMPLX EYELD NOSE 521 13151 1,273.00 891.10

4870237 TREAT MISSED ABORTI0 521 59820 1,083.00 758.10



4870238 SPHINCTEROTOMY ANAL 521 46080 726.00 508.20

4870239 NIPPLE EXPL W/WO EXC 521 19110 1,499.00 1,049.30

4870240 BPSY OF LIVER WEDGE 521 47100 2,992.00 2,094.40

4870241 BPSY SFT TISS NECK 521 21550 595.00 416.50

4870242 FISTULECTOMY COMPLEX 521 46280 1,876.00 1,313.20

4870243 EXC CYSTIC HYGROMA 521 38550 1,636.00 1,145.20

4870244 THORACOTOMY W/RMVL 521 32150 3,277.00 2,293.90

4870245 LIGAT ESOPH TRANSTHO 521 43415 5,470.00 3,829.00

4870246 RPR LAC OF DIAPHRAGM 521 39501 2,988.00 2,091.60

4870247 BPSY OF MOUTH W/SMPL 521 40812 810.00 567.00

4870248 SUTURE SM INTESTINE 521 44602 3,323.00 2,326.10

4870249 LAP W/ASP CAVITY,CYS 521 49322 3,736.00 2,615.20

4870250 HEPATOTOMY OPEN DRN 521 47010 3,991.00 2,793.70

4870251 OMENTAL FLAP INT ABD 521 49905 1,343.00 940.10

4870252 BRONCHOSCOPY W/BRUSH 521 31623 1,587.00 1,110.90

4870254 CNTRL NASOPHAR COMPL 521 42971 1,640.00 1,148.00

4870255 INC/DRN SUBMUC ABSCE 521 45005 986.00 690.20

4870256 BPSY MOUTH W/COMPLEX 521 40814 983.00 688.10

4870257 LAP VAG HYST W/RMVL 521 58552 3,499.00 2,449.30

4870258 GASTROSTOMY W/GASTRC 521 43832 3,241.00 2,268.70

4870259 CYSTOURETHROSCOPY W/ 521 52282 1,237.00 865.90

4870261 RPR CMPLX SCALP,ARM 521 13120 979.00 685.30

4870262 REPOSIT EPI PACEMKER 521 33226 1,766.00 1,236.20

4870263 REVISN OF COLOSTOMY 521 44340 1,726.00 1,208.20

4870264 CLSD TRT HIP DISL W/ 521 27252 2,637.00 1,845.90

4870265 RPR ING HERNIA <6 MO 521 49496 1,941.00 1,358.70

4870266 PELVIC LYMPHADENECTO 521 38770 2,748.00 1,923.60

4870267 UMNILECTOMY,OMPHALEC 521 49250 1,860.00 1,302.00

4870268 COMB ANTER COLPORRHA 521 57260 1,920.00 1,344.00

4870269 RPR OF RECTOCELE 521 45560 2,251.00 1,575.70

4870270 CLSR OF ENTEROSTOMY 521 44625 4,369.00 3,058.30

4870271 DRM OF SUBDIAPHRAGMA 521 49040 2,852.00 1,996.40

4870272 RPR CMPLX TRNK >2.6 521 13101 1,287.00 900.90

4870273 CMPLX RPR TRNK ADDL 521 13102 469.00 328.30



4870274 SURG TRT ECTOPIC PRE 521 59121 2,787.00 1,950.90

4870275 SURG TRT ECT PREG RE 521 59120 2,750.00 1,925.00

4870276 ANOSCOPY W/BIOPSY 521 46606 826.00 578.20

4870277 BPSY LIVER W/OTH PRO 521 47001 767.00 536.90

4870278 CURETTAGE,POSTPARTUM 521 59160 1,203.00 842.10

4870279 RPLC CNTRL VEN CATH 521 36585 1,053.00 737.10

4870280 SEPTOPLASTY OR SUBMU 521 30520 2,981.00 2,086.70

4870281 TONSIL & ADENOID >12 521 42821 1,546.00 1,082.20

4870282 ADENOID SECONDRY <12 521 42835 679.00 475.30

4870283 INJ PROC SENTNL NODE 521 38792 197.00 137.90

4870284 LAP W/RMVL ADNEXAL 521 58661 2,378.00 1,664.60

4870285 PART THYROID LOBECTM 521 60210 2,406.00 1,684.20

4870286 UPPER GI INCL ESOPH 521 43235 1,187.00 830.90

4870287 UPPER GI W/BIOPSY 521 43239 1,273.00 891.10

4870288 UPPER GI W/GASTRO TU 521 43246 1,955.00 1,368.50

4870289 UPPER GI W/BAL DILAT 521 43249 1,436.00 1,005.20

4870290 FIBEROP COLON THRU C 521 44388 1,918.00 1,342.60

4870291 COLON THRU STOMA W/R 521 44394 2,469.00 1,728.30

4870292 CARDIO STRESS SUPR & 521 93015 265.00 185.50

4870293 COLONOSCOPY 521 45378 1,696.00 1,187.20

4870294 COLONOSCOPY W/BIOPSY 521 45380 1,969.00 1,378.30

4870295 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATI 521 45388 2,239.00 1,567.30

4870296 COLON W/RMVL BY SNAR 521 45385 2,615.00 1,830.50

4870297 LAP CHOLECYSTECTOMY 521 47562 5,447.00 3,812.90

4870298 CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/CH 521 47563 5,128.00 3,589.60

4870299 TYMPANOSTOMY 521 69436 925.00 647.50

4870300 INTRO OF CATH SUPERI 521 36010 2,977.00 2,083.90

4870301 INSET CVC W/SUBCUTAN 521 36566 5,813.00 4,069.10

4870302 SUTURE SECONDARY ABD 521 49900 2,723.00 1,906.10

4870303 ANOSCOPY W/ABLATION 521 46615 746.00 522.20

4870304 EXC OF EYELID W/O CL 521 67840 1,037.00 725.90

4870305 CLSR ENEROSTOMY W/RE 521 44626 5,214.00 3,649.80

4870306 EXC MLGN LESION TRNK 521 11604 1,135.00 794.50

4870307 DEST MALG LES 1.1 2. 521 17262 482.00 337.40



4870309 ADENOIDECTOMY <12YRS 521 42830 1,288.00 901.60

4870310 OTOLARYNGOLOGIC EXAM 521 92502 501.00 350.70

4870311 CORR MALROTAION BY L 521 44055 4,552.00 3,186.40

4870312 EXC MULT ENTEROTOMIE 521 44111 3,020.00 2,114.00

4870313 CURETTAGE ANAL FISSU 521 46940 622.00 435.40

4870314 EXC TUMOR BACK/FLANK 521 21930 2,169.00 1,518.30

4870315 SIGMOID W/RMVL FORGN 521 45332 947.00 662.90

4870316 RPLC COMPLETE CVC 521 36582 4,277.00 2,993.90

4870317 UPPER GI W/CNTRL BLE 521 43255 1,344.00 940.80

4870318 BONE MARROW ASPIRATN 521 38220 663.00 464.10

4870319 PALATOPHARYNGOPLASTY 521 42145 2,203.00 1,542.10

4870320 GASTROJEJUNOSTOMY 521 43820 3,620.00 2,534.00

4870321 CLSD TRT BIMALLEOLAR 521 27810 1,849.00 1,294.30

4870322 EXC SACRAL PRESS ULC 521 15931 2,454.00 1,717.80

4870324 LIG OR TRANS FALLOPI 521 58605 1,324.00 926.80

4870325 AXILLARY LYMPHAD CMP 521 38745 4,562.00 3,193.40

4870326 VENTILATING TUBE RML 521 69424 649.00 454.30

4870359 URINARY DRAINAGE BAG 272 A4358 10.00 7.00

4871000 CLSD TRT SCAPULAR FX 521 23570 996.00 697.20

4871001 CLSD TX ARTICULAR FX 521 26740 479.00 335.30

4871003 LAYER CLSR 12.6-20.0 521 12045 960.00 672.00

4871004 APPLIC SHRT ARM CAST 521 29075 372.00 260.40

4871005 CLSD TRTMNT COCCYGEA 521 27200 595.00 416.50

4871006 US PREGNANT UTERUS 521 76815 137.00 95.90

4871007 NON OBSTETRIC US-LIM 521 76857 80.00 56.00

4871008 RETROPERITONEAL US L 521 76775 119.00 83.30

4871009 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY LIM 521 93308 108.00 75.60

4871010 US ABDOMINAL LIMITED 521 76705 123.00 86.10

4871011 US GUIDE NEEDLE PLAC 521 76942 100.00 70.00

4871012 US GUIDE VASCULAR AC 521 93971 45.00 31.50

4871014 CLSR LAC MOUTH <2.5 521 40830 257.00 179.90

4871015 INTRO OF NEEDLE/INTR 521 36000 156.00 109.20

4871016 CLSD TX METATARSOPHA 521 28630 506.00 354.20

4871017 OPEN TRTMNT FX PHALA 521 28525 1,660.00 1,162.00



4871018 CLSD TX  FEMORAL FX 521 27508 1,817.00 1,271.90

4871019 APPLIC CYLINDER CAST 521 29365 446.00 312.20

4871020 DRN ABSCESS,CYST,HEM 521 40800 457.00 319.90

4871021 CARDIAC RESUSITATION 521 92950 976.00 683.20

4871022 FINE NEEDLE ASPIRATN 521 10021 431.00 301.70

4871023 INC DRAIN ABSCESS 521 10060 160.00 112.00

4871024 INC DRN ABSCESS CMPL 521 10061 459.00 321.30

4871025 INC DRN PIL CYST CMP 521 10081 977.00 683.90

4871026 INC RMVL FOREIGN BDY 521 10120 160.00 112.00

4871027 INC DRN HEMATOMA,SER 521 10140 550.00 385.00

4871028 PUNC ASP OF ABSCESS 521 10160 154.00 107.80

4871030 DEBRID SUBC <20 CM 521 11042 623.00 436.10

4871031 PARING BENIGN HYPERK 521 11055 144.00 100.80

4871032 PARING BENIGN 2-4 LE 521 11056 183.00 128.10

4871033 PARING BENIGN >4 LES 521 11057 266.00 186.20

4871036 RMVL SKIN TAGS <15 L 521 11200 327.00 228.90

4871037 RMVL SKIN TAGS ADDL 521 11201 119.00 83.30

4871038 SHAVE LES TRNK <.5CM 521 11300 92.00 64.40

4871039 SHAVE LES TRNK .6-1. 521 11301 138.00 96.60

4871040 SHAVE LES TRNK 1.1-2 521 11302 162.00 113.40

4871041 SHAVE LES TRNK > 2.0 521 11303 192.00 134.40

4871042 SHAVE LES NECK <.5CM 521 11305 104.00 72.80

4871043 SHAVE LES NECK .6-1. 521 11306 134.00 93.80

4871044 SHAVE LES NECK 1.1-2 521 11307 172.00 120.40

4871045 SHAVE LES FACE <.5CM 521 11310 121.00 84.70

4871046 EXC LES TRNK <.5CM 521 11400 138.00 96.60

4871047 EXC LES TRNK .6-1.0 521 11401 523.00 366.10

4871048 EXC LES TRNK 1.1-2.0 521 11402 672.00 470.40

4871049 EXC LES TRNK 2.1-3.0 521 11403 849.00 594.30

4871050 EXC LES TRNK 3.1-4.0 521 11404 934.00 653.80

4871051 EXC LES TRNK >4.0CM 521 11406 1,090.00 763.00

4871052 EXC LES SCALP <.5CM 521 11420 439.00 307.30

4871053 EXC LES SCALP .6-1.0 521 11421 566.00 396.20

4871054 EXC LES SCALP 1.1-2. 521 11422 714.00 499.80



4871055 EXC LES SCALP 2.1-3. 521 11423 925.00 647.50

4871056 EXC LES SCALP 3.1-4. 521 11424 1,039.00 727.30

4871057 EXC LES FACE < .5 CM 521 11440 523.00 366.10

4871058 EXC LES FACE .6-1.0 521 11441 188.00 131.60

4871059 EXC LES FACE 1.1-2.0 521 11442 849.00 594.30

4871060 EXC MAL LES TRNK <.5 521 11600 687.00 480.90

4871061 EXC MAL LES TRNK .6- 521 11601 792.00 554.40

4871062 EXC MAL LES TRNK 1.1 521 11602 798.00 558.60

4871063 EXC MAL LES TRNK 2.1 521 11603 832.00 582.40

4871064 EXC MAL LES SCALP .5 521 11620 679.00 475.30

4871065 EXC MAL LES FACE .5 521 11640 716.00 501.20

4871066 EXC MAL LES FACE .6- 521 11641 958.00 670.60

4871067 EXC MAL LES FACE 1.1 521 11642 1,119.00 783.30

4871068 EXC MAL LES FACE 3.1 521 11644 1,670.00 1,169.00

4871069 TRIM NONDYSTROPN NAI 521 G0127 54.00 37.80

4871070 DEBRID NAIL 1-5 521 11720 95.00 66.50

4871071 DEBRID NAIL 6 OR MOR 521 11721 141.00 98.70

4871072 AVULSION OF NAIL PLA 521 11730 323.00 226.10

4871073 EVAC SUBUNGUAL HEMAT 521 11740 160.00 112.00

4871074 WEDGE EXC SKIN NAIL 521 11765 326.00 228.20

4871075 EXC PILON CYST SIMPL 521 11770 1,024.00 716.80

4871076 EXC PILON CYST EXTEN 521 11771 2,074.00 1,451.80

4871077 INJ INTRALESIONAL <7 521 11900 218.00 152.60

4871078 SMPL RPR WOUND 521 12001 556.00 389.20

4871079 SMPL RPR WOUND 2.6-7 521 12002 676.00 473.20

4871080 SMPL RPR WOUND 7.6- 521 12004 834.00 583.80

4871081 SMPL RPR WOUND 12.6- 521 12005 882.00 617.40

4871082 SMPL RPR FACE <2.5CM 521 12011 676.00 473.20

4871083 SMPL RPR FACE 2.6-5. 521 12013 791.00 553.70

4871084 SMPL RPR FACE 5.1-7. 521 12014 834.00 583.80

4871085 LAYER CLSR SCALP <2. 521 12031 727.00 508.90

4871086 LAYER CLSR 2.6 TO7.5 521 12032 647.00 452.90

4871087 LAYER CLSR SCALP 7.6 521 12034 1,057.00 739.90

4871088 LAYER CLSR NECK <2.5 521 12041 860.00 602.00



4871089 LAYER CLSR FACE <2.5 521 12051 987.00 690.90

4871090 LAYER CLSR FACE 2.6 521 12052 1,027.00 718.90

4871091 LAYER CLSR FACE 5.1- 521 12053 807.00 564.90

4871092 CALCLTN TBSA BURN 521 16000 253.00 177.10

4871093 DEST PREMAL LES FIRS 521 17000 295.00 206.50

4871094 DEST PREMAL LES 2-14 521 17003 65.00 45.50

4871095 DEST PREMAL LES >15 521 17004 680.00 476.00

4871096 DEST BEN LES <14 521 17110 313.00 219.10

4871097 CHEM CAUT GRAN TISSU 521 17250 162.00 113.40

4871098 DEST MAL FACE <.5CM 521 17280 458.00 320.60

4871099 PUNC ASP CYST BREAST 521 19000 268.00 187.60

4871100 MASTOTOMY W/EXPL/DRN 521 19020 1,359.00 951.30

4871101 BPSY BREAST OPEN/INC 521 19101 1,498.00 1,048.60

4871102 INJ THERA CARPAL TUN 521 20526 294.00 205.80

4871103 INJ SNGL TENDON SHEA 521 20550 286.00 200.20

4871104 INJ SNGL TENDON ORIG 521 20551 294.00 205.80

4871105 INJ SNGL/MULT TRIG P 521 20552 294.00 205.80

4871106 INJ SNGL/MULT TRG >3 521 20553 294.00 205.80

4871107 ARTHOCNTESIS MAJ JNT 521 20610 351.00 245.70

4871108 ASP/INJ GANGLION CYS 521 20612 116.00 81.20

4871110 CLSD TRT STERNUM FX 521 21820 521.00 364.70

4871111 EXC ABD WALL TUMOR 521 22900 1,315.00 920.50

4871112 CLSD TRT CLAVICL FX 521 23500 838.00 586.60

4871113 CLSD TRT HUMERAL 521 23600 1,097.00 767.90

4871114 CLSD TRT SHLD DISLOC 521 23650 1,180.00 826.00

4871115 CLSD RADIAL HEAD W/M 521 24640 576.00 403.20

4871116 EXC LES FOREARM/WRST 521 25110 1,639.00 1,147.30

4871117 EXC GNGLN WRIST PRIM 521 25111 1,804.00 1,262.80

4871118 CLSD TRT RAD SHFT FX 521 25500 1,164.00 814.80

4871119 CLSD TRT DISTAL FX 521 25600 1,283.00 898.10

4871120 CLSD TRT METACARP FX 521 26600 992.00 694.40

4871121 CLSD TRT CRPL DISLOC 521 26641 1,344.00 940.80

4871122 CLSD TRT PHALANGL FX 521 26720 746.00 522.20

4871123 CLSD TRT DISTAL PHAL 521 26750 683.00 478.10



4871124 CLSD TRT INTRPHAL W/ 521 26770 1,044.00 730.80

4871125 CLSD TRT PROXIMAL FX 521 27780 1,086.00 760.20

4871126 CLSD TRT DSTL FIB FX 521 27786 1,221.00 854.70

4871127 CLSD TRT CALCANL FX 521 28400 1,008.00 705.60

4871128 CLSD TRT METATRSK FX 521 28470 829.00 580.30

4871129 CLSD TRT FX PHALANX 521 28510 459.00 321.30

4871130 CLSD TRT SESAMOID FX 521 28530 501.00 350.70

4871131 APPL SHRT ARM SPLINT 521 29125 260.00 182.00

4871132 APPL FINGER SPLINT 521 29130 173.00 121.10

4871133 STRAPPING HND/FNGER 521 29280 182.00 127.40

4871134 APPL SHRT LEG CAST W 521 29425 265.00 185.50

4871135 APPL SHRT LEG SPLINT 521 29515 263.00 184.10

4871136 STRAPPING KNEE 521 29530 194.00 135.80

4871137 STRAPPING TOE 521 29550 111.00 77.70

4871138 STRAPPING UNNA BOOT 521 29580 211.00 147.70

4871139 WINDOWING OF CAST 521 29730 188.00 131.60

4871140 RMVL FRGN BDY INTRNA 521 30300 463.00 324.10

4871141 CNTRL NASAL HEM SIMP 521 30901 405.00 283.50

4871142 CNTRL NASAL HEM CMPX 521 30903 636.00 445.20

4871143 CNTRL NASAL HEM INIT 521 30905 1,029.00 720.30

4871144 NASAL ENDOSCOPY 521 31231 395.00 276.50

4871145 BRONCHOSCPY DIAGNOST 521 31622 1,151.00 805.70

4871149 CHNG GASTROSTMY TUBE 521 43762 1,116.00 781.20

4871150 INC & DRN ISCHIORECT 521 46040 1,609.00 1,126.30

4871151 INC & DRN PERIANAL A 521 46050 616.00 431.20

4871152 INC THROMBOSED HEMMR 521 46083 781.00 546.70

4871153 EXC EXTRNL HEMOR TAG 521 46230 883.00 618.10

4871154 ANOSCOPY DIAG W/WO C 521 46600 238.00 166.60

4871155 DEST LES ANUS SIMPLE 521 46900 686.00 480.20

4871157 DEST LES PENIS SIMPL 521 54050 518.00 362.60

4871158 DEST LES PENIS CRYOS 521 54056 528.00 369.60

4871159 FORESKN MANIPULATION 521 54450 284.00 198.80

4871160 VASECTOMY 521 55250 2,093.00 1,465.10

4871161 INC & DRN VULVA/PERI 521 56405 599.00 419.30



4871162 COLPOSCOPY INCL VAGI 521 57452 342.00 239.40

4871163 COLPOSCOPY W/BIOPSY 521 57454 564.00 394.80

4871164 CAUTERY CERVIX INITI 521 57511 758.00 530.60

4871165 ENDOMETRIAL BIOPSY 521 58100 528.00 369.60

4871166 INSERTION OF IUD 521 58300 435.00 304.50

4871167 REMOVAL OF IUD 521 58301 426.00 298.20

4871168 RTN OB CARE INCL ANT 521 59400 7,108.00 4,975.60

4871169 VAGINAL DELIVERY ONL 521 59409 3,563.00 2,494.10

4871171 INJECT ILIOINGUINAL 521 64425 639.00 447.30

4871172 INJECT OTHER PERIPHE 521 64450 285.00 199.50

4871173 RMVL FRGN BDY CONJUN 521 65210 268.00 187.60

4871174 RMV FRGN BDY CRNL W/ 521 65220 253.00 177.10

4871175 RMV FRGN BDY CRN W/O 521 65222 307.00 214.90

4871176 DRN EXTRNL EAR SIMPL 521 69000 599.00 419.30

4871177 RMVL FRGN BDY EXTRNL 521 69200 395.00 276.50

4871178 RMVL IMPACTD CERUMEN 521 69210 195.00 136.50

4871179 TRIM DYSTROPHIC NAIL 521 G0127 57.00 39.90

4871180 DILAT & CURRETTAGE D 521 58120 1,307.00 914.90

4871181 DRN PERITONEAL ABSCE 521 49020 5,042.00 3,529.40

4871182 RPR CMPLX FOREHD 2.6 521 13132 1,878.00 1,314.60

4871183 RPR CMPLX TRNK 1.1- 521 13100 829.00 580.30

4871184 VAG DELIV INCL POSTP 521 59410 2,893.00 2,025.10

4871185 INSERT TEMP FOLEY CA 521 51702 351.00 245.70

4871186 LAYER CLSR NECK 2.6- 521 12042 1,027.00 718.90

4871187 CLSD TRT PATELLAR FX 521 27520 1,064.00 744.80

4871188 SHAV LES SCALP >2.0 521 11308 196.00 137.20

4871189 SHAV LES FACE 1.1-2. 521 11312 200.00 140.00

4871190 BREAST BIOPSY 521 19100 353.00 247.10

4871191 INC & DRN PIL CYST S 521 10080 596.00 417.20

4871192 BPSY SNGL/MULT LESIO 521 57500 419.00 293.30

4871193 SHAV LESION .6 TO 1. 521 11311 168.00 117.60

4871194 EXC MAL LES SCALP 2. 521 11623 1,114.00 779.80

4871195 CLSD TRT FX GREAT TO 521 28490 515.00 360.50

4871196 EXC MAL LES SCALP 1. 521 11622 929.00 650.30



4871197 INSERT NON-DWELL BLA 521 51701 286.00 200.20

4871199 INSERT CERVICAL DILA 521 59200 399.00 279.30

4871200 EXC NAIL PERMAN RMVL 521 11750 649.00 454.30

4871201 CLSD TRT META FX W/M 521 26605 1,288.00 901.60

4871202 DRAINAGE ABSCESS CYS 521 41800 556.00 389.20

4871203 LAYER CLSR SCALP 20. 521 12036 1,202.00 841.40

4871204 AVULSION EA ADD NAIL 521 11732 111.00 77.70

4871205 ANOSCOPY W/RMVL TUMO 521 46610 355.00 248.50

4871206 STRAPPING ELBOW/WRST 521 29260 181.00 126.70

4871207 CLSD RADIAL HEAD W/O 521 24650 856.00 599.20

4871208 STRAPPING SHOULDER 521 29240 210.00 147.00

4871209 CLSD TRT DISTAL FX W 521 26755 1,065.00 745.50

4871210 TRT SUPERFICL WOUND 521 12020 657.00 459.90

4871211 BPSY PELVIS/HIP SUPE 521 27040 1,152.00 806.40

4871212 INC/RMVL FRGN BDY CO 521 10121 1,018.00 712.60

4871213 EXC LES SCALP > 4.0 521 11426 975.00 682.50

4871214 RPR CMPLX FOREHD ADD 521 13133 463.00 324.10

4871215 REPAIR OF NAIL BED 521 11760 639.00 447.30

4871216 DRSG/DEBRID PART MED 521 16025 548.00 383.60

4871217 CLSD TRT TIBIAL FX 521 27530 1,315.00 920.50

4871218 INJ ANESTH TRIG NRVE 521 64400 710.00 497.00

4871219 DEBRD MUSCLE <20 CM 521 11043 685.00 479.50

4871220 BPSY BONE OPEN SPRFI 521 20240 988.00 691.60

4871221 EXC LES FACE 2.1-3.0 521 11443 1,110.00 777.00

4871222 BRONCHOSCOPY W/ BPSY 521 31625 1,361.00 952.70

4871223 SIMPLE RPR SCALP 7.6 521 12015 1,020.00 714.00

4871224 BPSY EXTERNAL EAR 521 69100 299.00 209.30

4871225 DEST LES SCALP > .5 521 17270 385.00 269.50

4871226 EXC MAL LES FACE 2.1 521 11643 1,371.00 959.70

4871227 GASTRIC INTUBATION 521 43753 223.00 156.10

4871228 BLADDER IRRIG COMPLI 521 51703 468.00 327.60

4871229 TRTMNT WOUND W/PACKI 521 12021 471.00 329.70

4871230 EXC MAL LES SCALP 3. 521 11624 1,361.00 952.70

4871231 CLSD TRT INTRPHAL W/ 521 28660 578.00 404.60



4871232 TRT TARSAL BONE FX 521 28450 960.00 672.00

4871233 LAYER CLSR SCALP 12. 521 12035 1,252.00 876.40

4871235 EXC LES TRNK > 4.0CM 521 11606 1,371.00 959.70

4871236 STRAPPING ANKLE/FOOT 521 29540 125.00 87.50

4871237 INC & DRN DEEP ABSCE 521 27301 2,911.00 2,037.70

4871238 APPLIC CAST-FINGER 521 29086 194.00 135.80

4871239 CLSD TRT FX DSTL TIB 521 27824 1,380.00 966.00

4871241 RMVL OF CONTRACEPTIV 521 11976 471.00 329.70

4871242 LAYER CLSR FACE 7.6 521 12054 1,310.00 917.00

4871243 CLSD SHLD DISL W/ANE 521 23655 1,674.00 1,171.80

4871244 RMVL CENTRAL VENOUS 521 36590 1,340.00 938.00

4871245 INSERT CVC > 5YRS 521 36561 4,419.00 3,093.30

4871246 EXC PILON CYST COMPL 521 11772 1,876.00 1,313.20

4871247 RPR EXTENSOR TENDON 521 26418 2,768.00 1,937.60

4871248 CLSD TRT PHALAN SHFT 521 26725 1,288.00 901.60

4871249 CLSD TRT ANKLE FX 521 27808 1,244.00 870.80

4871250 APPLIC FINGER SPLNT 521 29131 238.00 166.60

4871251 PUNC ASP EA ADD CYST 521 19001 173.00 121.10

4871252 CHNG CYSTOSTOMY TUBE 521 51705 422.00 295.40

4871253 EXC LES FACE 3.1-4.0 521 11444 1,380.00 966.00

4871254 EXC LES FACE > 4.0 521 11646 1,564.00 1,094.80

4871255 CLSD TRT RADIAL FX W 521 25605 2,469.00 1,728.30

4871256 LAYER CLSR FACE 12.6 521 12055 1,201.00 840.70

4871257 DIAPHRAGM FITTING W/ 521 57170 322.00 225.40

4871258 ACNE SURGERY 521 10040 299.00 209.30

4871259 CLSD TRT PHAL FX W/M 521 28515 622.00 435.40

4871260 RPR LIP UP TO 1/2 VE 521 40652 1,516.00 1,061.20

4871261 DRAINAGE FINGER ABSC 521 26010 900.00 630.00

4871262 CLSD TRT CARPAL BONE 521 25630 1,270.00 889.00

4871263 RMVL NON-BIO DRUG DE 521 11982 286.00 200.20

4871264 RPR LIP OVER 1/2 CMP 521 40654 1,775.00 1,242.50

4871265 RMVL CVC W/O SUBCUTA 521 36589 885.00 619.50

4871266 APPL CAST FIGURE 8 521 29049 300.00 210.00

4871267 INC & DRN FOREARM 521 25028 2,069.00 1,448.30



4871268 CLSD TRT CARPAL SCAP 521 25622 954.00 667.80

4871269 DEBRID ECZEMATOUS 521 11000 216.00 151.20

4871270 CLSD TRT ULNAR SHAFT 521 25530 846.00 592.20

4871271 CLSD TRT STERNOCLAVI 521 23525 1,441.00 1,008.70

4871272 EXC LES TENDON SHEAT 521 26160 2,318.00 1,622.60

4871273 EXP PENETRATING EXTR 521 20103 1,932.00 1,352.40

4871274 ARTEROIVENOUS DIRECT 521 36821 1,207.00 844.90

4871275 SIMPLE RPR SCALP 20. 521 12006 985.00 689.50

4871276 OPEN TRT PHAL SHAFT 521 26735 2,038.00 1,426.60

4871277 DILAT CERVICAL CANAL 521 57800 271.00 189.70

4871278 RMVL FRGN BDY/MUSCLE 521 20520 1,004.00 702.80

4871279 EXC LES SCALP > 4.0 521 11626 1,667.00 1,166.90

4871280 CLSD TRT HIP DISLOCA 521 27250 1,843.00 1,290.10

4871281 CORR OF TRICHIASIS 521 67820 288.00 201.60

4871282 CLSD TRT ANKL DISLOC 521 27840 1,265.00 885.50

4871284 RMVL FULL ARM/LEG CA 521 29705 237.00 165.90

4871285 EXC MAL LES SCALP .6 521 11621 872.00 610.40

4871286 BLEPHAROTOMY DRN ABS 521 67700 878.00 614.60

4871288 CLSD TRT FIB FX W/MA 521 27788 1,633.00 1,143.10

4871289 INC/DRN UPPER ARM/EL 521 23930 824.00 576.80

4871290 CLSD TRT MEDIAL MALL 521 27760 1,187.00 830.90

4871291 CLSD TRT TIB SHFT FX 521 27750 1,236.00 865.20

4871292 SMPL RPR SCALP 12.6- 521 12016 1,077.00 753.90

4871293 DEST LESION SURGICAL 521 46922 918.00 642.60

4871294 LAYER CLSR NECK 7.6 521 12044 902.00 631.40

4871295 DELIVERY OF PLACENTA 521 59414 495.00 346.50

4871296 CLSD TRT ANKL FX W/M 521 27818 2,174.00 1,521.80

4871297 SLITTING OF PREPUCE 521 54000 405.00 283.50

4871298 DEBRID RMV FRGN MATE 521 11010 1,563.00 1,094.10

4871299 RPR LAC MOUTH > 2.5 521 41250 822.00 575.40

4871300 LARYNGOSCOPY FLEX FI 521 31575 591.00 413.70

4871301 BPSY EXTRNL AUDITORY 521 69105 439.00 307.30

4871303 TRT CLSD ELBOW W/O A 521 24600 1,302.00 911.40

4871304 COLPOSCOPY W/BIOPSY 521 57455 539.00 377.30



4871305 BIOPSY MUSCLE DEEP 521 20205 526.00 368.20

4871306 RPR TENDON EXTENSOR 521 28208 1,327.00 928.90

4871307 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FLEX 521 45330 559.00 391.30

4871308 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/BPSY 521 45331 697.00 487.90

4871309 DEST LES > 15 LESION 521 17111 360.00 252.00

4871312 ASP & INJ BONE CYST 521 20615 816.00 571.20

4871313 DEBRD MASTOID CAVITY 521 69220 431.00 301.70

4871314 INJ INTRALES >7 LESI 521 11901 203.00 142.10

4871316 RMVL FRGN BDY MOUTH 521 40804 645.00 451.50

4871318 APPLIC LONG LEG SPLN 521 29505 360.00 252.00

4871319 RMVL FRGN BDY EXT EY 521 65205 248.00 173.60

4871320 CLSD SHLD DISL W/MAN 521 23665 2,238.00 1,566.60

4871321 COLPOSCOPY W/BPSY VA 521 57421 653.00 457.10

4871322 COLPOSCOPY VAGINA 521 57420 479.00 335.30

4871323 CLSD TRT CLAV FX W/M 521 23505 1,326.00 928.20

4871324 INJ ANESTH OCCIPTAL 521 64405 435.00 304.50

4871327 ESOPHAGOGASTRIC FUND 983 43325 4,596.00 3,217.20

4871328 EXPL PENETRATING WND 521 20102 1,742.00 1,219.40

4871329 UNLISTED PROC SHLDER 521 23929 585.00 409.50

4871330 ENDO W/TRANSBRONCHIA 521 31628 1,614.00 1,129.80

4871331 FX/DISLOC CLSD ACROM 521 23540 786.00 550.20

4871332 MOD SED >5YRS 1ST 15 521 99156 320.00 224.00

4871333 SIMPLE MASTECTOMY CO 521 19303 3,812.00 2,668.40

4871335 PLACEMENT OF SETON 521 46020 733.00 513.10

4871336 VAG DEL AFTER C-SECT 521 59612 3,928.00 2,749.60

4871337 REPAIR SIMPLE > 30.0 521 12007 1,108.00 775.60

4871338 MASTECTOMY W/AXILLAR 521 19302 2,892.00 2,024.40

4871339 DEST MAL LES TRNK 2. 521 17263 537.00 375.90

4871340 EXC LES FACE >4.0 521 11446 1,352.00 946.40

4871341 MOD SED >5 YR 1ST 15 521 99152 232.00 162.40

4871343 EXC BARTHOLIN GLAND 521 56740 1,124.00 786.80

4871347 DRSG/DEBRID PART SM 521 16020 332.00 232.40

4871348 DRSG/DEBRID PART LG 521 16030 649.00 454.30

4871349 CNTRL NASAL HEM SUBS 521 30906 860.00 602.00



4871350 APPL LONG ARM SPLINT 521 29105 313.00 219.10

4871351 ARTHOCNTESIS INTERME 521 20605 300.00 210.00

4871352 LUMBAR PUNCTURE 521 62270 878.00 614.60

4871353 DRAIN FINGER COMPL 521 26011 1,515.00 1,060.50

4871354 ARTHROCNTESIS SM JNT 521 20600 271.00 189.70

4871355 NEB TREATMENT 521 94640 84.00 58.80

4871356 FETAL NON STRESS TST 521 59025 140.00 98.00

4871357 CLSD METACARPAL FX 521 26742 1,024.00 716.80

4871358 FX NASAL INFERIOR TU 521 30930 663.00 464.10

4871359 MASTECTOMY, PARTIAL 521 19301 2,105.00 1,473.50

4871360 TYMPANOSTOMY LOCAL 521 69433 976.00 683.20

4871361 MICROSURGICAL TECHN 521 69990 882.00 617.40

4871362 MASTECTOMY,MOD RADIC 521 19307 5,712.00 3,998.40

4871363 REMOVAL/BIVALVING CA 521 29700 166.00 116.20

4871364 CLSD TRT RADIAL SHFT 521 25560 737.00 515.90

4871365 APPLIC LONG LEG CAST 521 29345 595.00 416.50

4871367 INSERTION OF CHEST T 521 32551 1,001.00 700.70

4871368 CAUT AND/OR ABL MUCO 521 30801 777.00 543.90

4871369 COLONOSCOPY W/DIRECT 521 45381 2,442.00 1,709.40

4871370 EXC LES TONGUE W/O C 521 41110 824.00 576.80

4871371 DISSECT DEEP JUGULAR 521 38542 2,237.00 1,565.90

4871373 THORACENTESIS INIT 521 32555 826.00 578.20

4871374 TREAT KNUCKLE DISLOC 521 26700 684.00 478.80

4871375 EXC OF GUM LESION 521 41826 1,311.00 917.70

4871377 DRAIN BL W/CATH INSE 521 51102 1,654.00 1,157.80

4871378 DEBRD BONE < 20 CM 521 11044 1,413.00 989.10

4871379 INJ PROC CYSTOGRAPHY 521 51600 758.00 530.60

4871380 SALPINGECTOMY 521 58700 3,412.00 2,388.40

4871381 REPAIR LIVER WOUND 521 47362 5,152.00 3,606.40

4871382 POST HIP ARTHRO DISL 521 27266 2,796.00 1,957.20

4871383 INSERT NDLE BONE CAV 521 36680 351.00 245.70

4871384 AMPUTATION F/UP SURG 521 27596 3,914.00 2,739.80

4871385 TRTMNT SPN HIP DISLO 521 27256 1,582.00 1,107.40

4871386 OPEN TRTMNT HUMERAL 521 24577 2,632.00 1,842.40



4871387 APPL LONG ARM CAST 521 29065 476.00 333.20

4871388 REMOVAL OF COLON 521 44150 8,448.00 5,913.60

4871389 DRAIN SALIVARY GLAND 521 42310 816.00 571.20

4871390 TREAT KNEECAP DISLOC 521 27560 853.00 597.10

4871391 MASTECTOMY, RADICAL 521 19305 4,936.00 3,455.20

4871392 INCIS & DRAIN BLADDE 521 51040 1,633.00 1,143.10

4871394 LIGATION HEMORRHOIDS 521 46946 1,029.00 720.30

4871395 BIOPSY OF VULVA 521 56605 326.00 228.20

4871396 TREAT WRIST BONE FX 521 25635 1,364.00 954.80

4871397 INSERT PICC CATH 521 36569 506.00 354.20

4871398 LEG/ANKLE SURG PROC 521 27899 661.00 462.70

4871401 TREAT ELBOW DISL W/ 521 24605 1,740.00 1,218.00

4871403 UNLIST PROC MEDIASTI 521 39499 261.00 182.70

4871405 PACEMAKER CHK SINGLE 521 93279 252.00 176.40

4871406 PACEMAKER CHK DUAL 521 93280 252.00 176.40

4871407 PACEMAKER CHK SNG/DU 521 93288 252.00 176.40

4871409 UNLIST PROC HAND/FNG 521 26989 526.00 368.20

4871410 APPLY FOREARM SPLINT 521 29126 327.00 228.90

4871411 REPAIR OF HYDROCELE 521 55060 3,608.00 2,525.60

4871414 DENTAL SURGERY PROC 521 41899 389.00 272.30

4871415 BIOPSY SHOULDER TISS 521 23066 1,740.00 1,218.00

4871416 TREAT ANKLE DISLOCAT 521 27842 1,315.00 920.50

4871417 IMPLANT CARDIAC EVEN 521 C1764 1,798.00 1,258.60

4871418 UPPER GI ENDO/LIGATI 521 43244 1,268.00 887.60

4871419 REPOSITION GASTRO TU 521 43761 1,055.00 738.50

4871420 BIOPSY OF MOUTH LESI 521 40808 625.00 437.50

4871421 REPAIR KNEECAP TENDO 521 27380 1,717.00 1,201.90

4871422 APPLY SHORT LEG CAST 521 29405 342.00 239.40

4871423 EXPLORE SM INTESTINE 521 44020 3,022.00 2,115.40

4871424 REMVL HEMORRHOID CLO 521 46320 704.00 492.80

4871425 TREAT HIP DISLOCATIO 521 27257 1,834.00 1,283.80

4871426 ASP/INJ THYROID CYST 521 60300 538.00 376.60

4871428 REMOVAL OF ANAL TAG 521 46220 342.00 239.40

4871429 REPAIR TONGUE LACERA 521 41252 891.00 623.70



4871430 TREAT HIP DISLOCATIO 521 27265 657.00 459.90

4871431 REMOVAL ELBOW BURSA 521 24105 1,686.00 1,180.20

4871432 TREATMENT FIBULA FX 521 27781 754.00 527.80

4871434 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 521 42831 1,642.00 1,149.40

4871435 EXC RECT TUMOR-PART 521 45171 2,249.00 1,574.30

4871436 EXC RECT TUMOR-FULL 521 45172 3,655.00 2,558.50

4871437 TREAT KNEE DISLOC W/ 521 27552 2,346.00 1,642.20

4871438 TREAT METATARSAL FX 521 28475 846.00 592.20

4871439 DESTROY VULVA LESION 521 56501 271.00 189.70

4871440 EXC BACK TUMOR 5CM 521 21933 3,282.00 2,297.40

4871442 REMOVAL BREAST TISSU 521 19300 1,876.00 1,313.20

4871443 INJ PARACERVICAL NER 521 64435 571.00 399.70

4871444 DENTAL SURGERY PROC 521 41899 288.00 201.60

4871445 EXC ABD LESION >3CM 521 22902 2,362.00 1,653.40

4871446 EXC SHOULDER TUMOR 521 23073 3,808.00 2,665.60

4871447 TREAT HUMERUS FX 521 23605 2,325.00 1,627.50

4871448 INJ ANESTH PLANTAR 521 64455 321.00 224.70

4871449 REPAIR VAGINA/PERINE 521 57210 2,249.00 1,574.30

4871450 TREAT ULNAR FX W/O M 521 24670 506.00 354.20

4871451 TREAT EYELID LESION 521 67850 872.00 610.40

4871452 REPAIR FOREARM TENDN 521 25270 1,866.00 1,306.20

4871453 CYSTOSCOPY 521 52000 526.00 368.20

4871454 TREAT FINGER FX 521 26765 3,282.00 2,297.40

4871455 INSERT HEART ELECTR 521 33210 2,352.00 1,646.40

4871457 INSERT PLEURAL CATH 521 32550 1,157.00 809.90

4871458 RESEC SM INT W/ENTER 521 44125 4,464.00 3,124.80

4871460 DEBD SUBQ TISS ADDL 521 11045 136.00 95.20

4871461 DEBD MUSC/FAS EA ADD 521 11046 283.00 198.10

4871462 DEBD BONE EA ADDL 521 11047 482.00 337.40

4871463 WOUND EXPL CHEST 521 20101 1,528.00 1,069.60

4871464 CLSD TRT ANKL FX W/O 521 27816 1,252.00 876.40

4871465 REMOVAL OF COLON 521 44160 5,179.00 3,625.30

4871467 US THORACIC/CHEST 521 76604 100.00 70.00

4871468 CLSD TRT INTERPHAL 521 26775 1,252.00 876.40



4871469 DRAINAGE RETROPER AB 521 49060 4,285.00 2,999.50

4871470 DRESS CHNG UNDR ANES 521 15852 291.00 203.70

4871471 CLSD TRTMT NASAL FX 521 21315 985.00 689.50

4871472 TREAT FRACTURE ULNA 521 25535 482.00 337.40

4871473 LAP COLOSTOMY 521 44188 4,464.00 3,124.80

4871474 EXC EXCESS SKIN-THIG 521 15832 3,393.00 2,375.10

4871475 REPR OF RUPTURE UTER 521 59350 1,964.00 1,374.80

4871476 BLADDER IRRAGATION 521 51700 485.00 339.50

4871477 RMVL FOREIGN BDY ARM 521 24200 523.00 366.10

4871478 AMPUTATION MET W/TOE 521 28810 4,659.00 3,261.30

4871479 ILEOSTOMY/JUJUNOSTOM 521 44310 3,570.00 2,499.00

4871480 INSERT TUN INTRA CAT 521 49418 2,040.00 1,428.00

4871481 INTRA ID SEN LYMPH N 521 38900 1,020.00 714.00

4871482 TREAT RADIUS FRACTUR 521 24655 596.00 417.20

4871483 REVISE SPERM CORD VE 521 55530 1,444.00 1,010.80

4871484 REMOVE EAR EXT PART 521 69110 1,579.00 1,105.30

4871485 TREAT WRIST BONE FX 521 25624 1,315.00 920.50

4871486 TRT KNUCKLE DISL W/A 521 26705 684.00 478.80

4871487 RMVL SALIVARY STONE 521 42330 816.00 571.20

4871488 CLSD TRTMNT TIBIA FX 521 27752 1,236.00 865.20

4871489 RMV & REPL PM GEN 521 33228 899.00 629.30

4871490 RMVL FRGN BDY EAR W/ 521 69205 466.00 326.20

4871491 INSRT TUNN INTRA CAT 521 49324 1,616.00 1,131.20

4871492 RMV & RPLC PM GEN SN 521 33227 1,275.00 892.50

4871493 REPAIR LEAD PACE 521 33218 1,275.00 892.50

4871494 INSERT DRUG IMP DEVI 521 11981 286.00 200.20

4871495 INSERT PESSARY/OTH D 521 57160 506.00 354.20

4871496 REMOVE RECTAL OBSTRU 521 45915 1,023.00 716.10

4871497 RPR BLD VESSEL LOW E 521 35226 900.00 630.00

4871498 CLSD TRT TALUS FX W/ 521 28435 658.00 460.60

4871499 PARACENTESIS W/O IMA 521 49082 1,271.00 889.70

4871500 PARACENTESIS W IMAG 521 49083 1,271.00 889.70

4871501 CLSD TREAT TIVIAL FX 521 27532 1,315.00 920.50

4871502 SLITTING OF PREPUCE 521 54001 424.00 296.80



4871503 CYSTOMETROGRAM SIMPL 521 51725 984.00 688.80

4871504 CYSTOMETROGRAM COMPL 521 51726 1,116.00 781.20

4871505 CYSTO W/URETERAL CAT 521 52005 1,544.00 1,080.80

4871506 CYSTO W/FULGURATION 521 52214 2,281.00 1,596.70

4871507 CYSTO W/FULG SM TUMO 521 52234 3,011.00 2,107.70

4871508 CYSTO W/FUL MED TUMO 521 52235 3,546.00 2,482.20

4871509 CYSTO W/FUL LG TUMOR 521 52240 4,888.00 3,421.60

4871510 CYSTO W/CALIBR OR DI 521 52281 1,795.00 1,256.50

4871511 CYSTO W/INDWELL STEN 521 52332 1,840.00 1,288.00

4871512 CYSTO W/URETEROSCOPY 521 52351 3,750.00 2,625.00

4871513 CYSTO W/RMVL CALCULU 521 52352 4,401.00 3,080.70

4871514 PROSTRATE BPSY NEEDL 521 1,681.00 1,176.70

4871515 CYSTO W/RMVL FOREIGN 521 52310 1,834.00 1,283.80

4871516 BIOPSY VULVA EA ADDL 521 56606 166.00 116.20

4871517 INCISION OF URETHRA 521 53020 1,156.00 809.20

4871518 EXC SKIN ABD 521 15830 4,562.00 3,193.40

4871519 EXCISE TUMORS >3 CM 521 21552 1,085.00 759.50

4871520 FASCIECTOMY W/WO Z-P 521 26123 4,426.00 3,098.20

4871521 ECTR 521 29848 2,883.00 2,018.10

4871522 LIGATION LONG SAP VE 521 37722 1,926.00 1,348.20

4871523 EGD LESION ABLATION 521 43270 1,767.00 1,236.90

4871524 LAP PARAESOPHAG HERN 521 43281 7,170.00 5,019.00

4871525 LAPAROSCOPY PROC/ESO 521 43289 1,335.00 934.50

4871526 LAP GAS BYPASS ROUX- 521 43644 11,937.00 8,355.90

4871527 LAPARPSCOPY GASTROST 521 43653 2,071.00 1,449.70

4871528 LAPAROSCOPE PROC STO 521 43659 12,819.00 8,973.30

4871529 LAP BAND & PORT RMVL 521 43774 12,848.00 8,993.60

4871530 LAPAROSCOPIC COLECTO 521 44204 5,186.00 3,630.20

4871531 END COLOSTOMY 521 44206 8,554.00 5,987.80

4871532 ANASTOMOSIS W/COLOPR 521 44207 9,357.00 6,549.90

4871533 LAP TAKEDOWN SPLENIC 521 44213 855.00 598.50

4871534 LAP CLOSE ENTEROSTOM 521 44227 5,447.00 3,812.90

4871535 LAP RPR INT ING HERN 521 49650 3,302.00 2,311.40

4871536 FLUORO UP TO 1 HOUR 521 76000 144.00 100.80



4871537 FLUROSCOPIC GUIDANCE 521 77001 319.00 223.30

4871538 MOTILITY STUDY 521 91010 168.00 117.60

4871539 GASTRO REFLUX W/ PH 521 91034 160.00 112.00

4871540 GASTRO REFLUX W/PH 521 91035 244.00 170.80

4871541 ESOPHAGEL FUNCT TEST 521 91037 138.00 96.60

4871542 ESPH IMPED FUNC TEST 521 91038 95.00 66.50

4871543 POST OP CHECK 521 99024 0.00 0.00

4871544 LAP BAND ADJUSTMENT 521 S2083 223.00 156.10

4871545 TRANSURETHRAL RESECT 521 52601 4,672.00 3,270.40

4871546 LITHROTRIPSY 521 50590 3,620.00 2,534.00

4871547 BIOPSY OF TESTIS,INC 521 54505 760.00 532.00

4871548 CYSTOURTHROSCPY W/BI 521 52204 1,686.00 1,180.20

4871549 EXCIS OF SPERMATOCEL 521 54840 2,290.00 1,603.00

4871550 REPAIR BLADDER DEFEC 521 57288 1,955.00 1,368.50

4871551 CLOSURE GASTROSTOMY 521 43870 2,165.00 1,515.50

4871552 CHNG CYSTOSTOMY COMP 521 51710 653.00 457.10

4871553 CLOS INTESTINAL FIST 521 44640 4,557.00 3,189.90

4871554 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY 521 45300 469.00 328.30

4871555 REM/REV SLING INCONT 521 57287 1,955.00 1,368.50

4871556 CYSTOURETHROSCOPY 521 52315 1,789.00 1,252.30

4871557 CYSTO INJ CHEMO BLAD 521 52287 1,355.00 948.50

4871558 CYSTO W/FULG LES<5CM 521 52224 3,044.00 2,130.80

4871559 EXCIS PENILE LESION 521 54060 434.00 303.80

4871560 DRAIN PENILE LESION 521 54015 1,159.00 811.30

4871561 COLONOSCPY W/DECOMPR 521 45393 2,615.00 1,830.50

4871562 CLSD TRT TEMPO DISLO 521 21480 434.00 303.80

4871563 CLSD TRT HUMERAL FX 521 24505 840.00 588.00

4871564 REDUCTION OF JAW COM 521 21485 745.00 521.50

4871565 CYSTO W/DIL W/GEN 975 52260 752.00 526.40

4871566 DIL URETH SOUND SUBS 521 53601 291.00 203.70

4871567 NASO TUBE PLCMNT 521 43752 232.00 162.40

4871568 TRAN INC OF PROSTRAT 521 52450 1,700.00 1,190.00

4871569 INJ ANESTH AGENT ADD 521 64421 113.00 79.10

4871570 RMVL INSRT DRUG IMPL 521 11983 627.00 438.90



4871571 CLTX FX GRT TOE PHLX 521 28495 349.00 244.30

4871572 DILATION URETHRA SUB 521 53661 174.00 121.80

4871573 DILATION URETHRA INI 521 53660 174.00 121.80

4871574 DRAINAGE MOUTH LESIO 521 41008 381.00 266.70

4871575 DRAIN SCROTUM ABSCES 521 55100 754.00 527.80

4871576 EXC HIDRADENITIS AXI 521 11450 634.00 443.80

4871577 TANGENTIAL BX SKIN 521 11102 107.00 74.90

4871578 TANGENTIAL ADDL LES 521 11103 61.00 42.70

4871579 PUNCH BX SINGL LES 521 11104 136.00 95.20

4871580 PUNCH BX ADDL LES 521 11105 74.00 51.80

4871581 INCISIONAL BX SINGL 521 11106 163.00 114.10

4871582 INCISIONAL BX ADDL 521 11107 86.00 60.20

4871583 CLSD TRT FX DIS TIBI 521 27825 1,460.00 1,022.00

4871584 CLSD TRT TARSAL DISL 521 28540 537.00 375.90

4871585 BIOPSY MUSCLE SUPERF 521 20200 364.00 254.80

4871586 REMOVE LUNG CATHETER 521 32552 616.00 431.20

4871587 TRACHEOSTOMY EMERGEN 521 31605 867.00 606.90

4871588 SCROTAL EXPLORATION 521 55110 1,050.00 735.00

4871589 REMV IMPACT EAR UNIL 521 69209 58.00 40.60

4871590 THORANCENTESIS W/O I 521 32554 513.00 359.10

4871591 OPEN BX/EXC ING NODE 521 38531 1,576.00 1,103.20

4871592 LARYNGOSCOPY FOR ASP 521 31515 529.00 370.30

4871593 LAP ING HERNIA REPAI 521 49651 2,020.00 1,414.00

4871594 NDSC NJX IMPLT MATRL 521 51715 752.00 526.40

4871595 INJ INTERCOSTAL NRV 521 64420 337.00 235.90

4871596 CYSTOURETH W IMPL 521 52441 1,309.00 916.30

4871597 CYSTOURETH W ADDL IM 521 52442 326.00 228.20

4871598 LASER SURG OF PROSTR 521 52648 2,098.00 1,468.60

4871599 EXC BREAST DUCT FIST 521 19112 1,009.00 706.30

4871600 RPR AA HRN <3 CM 521 49591 1,374.00 961.80

4871601 PRP AA NRM <3 STRN 521 49592 1,902.00 1,331.40

4871602 PRR AA HRN 3-10 RDC 521 49593 2,290.00 1,603.00

4871603 RPR AA HRN 3-10 STRN 521 49594 2,977.00 2,083.90

4871604 RPR AA HRN >10CM STR 521 49596 4,090.00 2,863.00



4871605 RPR AA HRN <3 RED 521 49613 1,690.00 1,183.00

4871606 RPR AA HRN <3 NCR ST 521 49614 2,285.00 1,599.50

4871607 RPR AA HRN RCR 3-10 521 49615 2,552.00 1,786.40

4871608 RPR AA HRN RCR NCR 521 49616 3,424.00 2,396.80

4871609 RPR AA HRN RCR >10 521 49617 3,538.00 2,476.60

4871610 RPR AA HRN RCR >10 S 521 49618 4,951.00 3,465.70

4871611 INJ TRTMNT OF NERVE 521 64640 882.00 617.40

4871612 LIGAT/STRIP SHRT LEG 521 37718 1,093.00 765.10

4871613 LAPS ESOPH SPHNC AGM 521 43284 1,859.00 1,301.30

4871614 BX BREAST 1ST LESION 521 19083 454.00 317.80

4871615 BX BREAST ADD LESION 521 19084 226.00 158.20

4871616 CLTX MED ANKL FX W/M 521 27762 1,368.00 957.60

4871617 FEMORAL NERVE BLOCK 521 64447 368.00 257.60

4871618 ENDOVENOUS RF 1ST VE 521 36475 777.00 543.90

4871619 OPH US DX B-SCAN 983 76512 337.00 235.90

4871620 PARTIAL EXC BONE PHA 521 26236 1,304.00 912.80

4871621 US EXT NON VASC LIMT 521 76882 126.00 88.20

4871622 OSTECTOMY PRTL 5TH M 521 28110 1,377.00 963.90

4871623 CORRECTION HAMMERTOE 521 28285 1,591.00 1,113.70

4871624 US SCROTUM 521 76870 126.00 88.20

4871625 LWR XTR FSCL BLK 521 64473 342.00 239.40

4871626 INCISION OF METATARS 521 28306 1,165.00 815.50

4871627 BIOPSY NAIL UNIT 521 11755 226.00 158.20

4871628 ENDOCEN THER CHEM AD 521 36482 622.00 435.40

4871629 ENDOV THER CHEM SUBS 521 36483 304.00 212.80

4871630 CANTHOTOMY 521 67715 307.00 214.90

4871631 HALUX RIGIDUS W/O IM 521 28289 1,330.00 931.00

4880000 PROF SERV ALLERG 2OR 983 95117 57.00 39.90

4880001 ADMIN FLU VAC NON MC 771 G0008 22.00 15.40

4880002 ADMIN PNEUMOCCOCAL V 771 G0009 22.00 15.40

4880003 PROF SERV ALLERG INJ 521 95115 38.00 26.60

4880017 IMMUNZ ADMIN ONE VAC 771 90471 22.00 15.40

4880018 IMMUNZ ADMIN EA ADDI 771 90472 22.00 15.40

4880019 INJECTION IM 521 96372 22.00 15.40



4880020 ADMIN FLU VACCINE MC 771 G0008 0.00 0.00

4880021 IMMUN ADMIN ORAL/NAS 771 90473 22.00 15.40

4880022 IMMUN ORAL/NASAL ADD 521 90474 24.00 16.80

4880024 ADMIN PNEUM MC-ONLY 771 90471 0.00 0.00

4880026 INJECTION IM-MC 521 0.00 0.00

4880027 SPIROMETRY 460 94010 194.00 135.80

4880037 COVID ADMINISTRATION 771 90480 22.00 15.40

4880038 RSV ADMINISTRATION 771 96381 22.00 15.40

4880039 COVID ADMIN MC 771 90480 0.00 0.00

4881991 NEXPLANON IMPLANT 636 J7307 3,879.00 2,715.30

4890000 BIL AC JOINT 972 73050 36.00 25.20

4890001 ANKLE 3 V 972 73610 54.00 37.80

4890002 ABDOMEN 1V 972 74018 54.00 37.80

4890003 ABDOMEN 2V 972 74019 68.00 47.60

4890004 ABDOMEN 3V 972 74021 91.00 63.70

4890006 CHEST 1V 972 71045 54.00 37.80

4890007 CHEST 2V 972 71046 62.00 43.40

4890008 CHEST 3V 972 71047 68.00 47.60

4890009 C SPINE 3V OR LESS 972 72040 62.00 43.40

4890010 C SPINE 4-5V 972 72050 68.00 47.60

4890015 ELBOW 2V 972 73070 46.00 32.20

4890016 ESOPHAGRAM 972 74220 131.00 91.70

4890017 FACIAL 3V 972 70150 80.00 56.00

4890019 FINGER 3V 972 73140 39.00 27.30

4890020 FOOT 3V 972 73630 46.00 32.20

4890021 FOREARM 2V 972 73090 46.00 32.20

4890022 UGI 972 74240 200.00 140.00

4890023 UGI/SBFT 972 74246 153.00 107.10

4890024 HAND 3V 972 73130 54.00 37.80

4890025 HEEL/CALCAN 972 73650 46.00 32.20

4890027 HUMERUS 2V 972 73060 46.00 32.20

4890029 L SPINE 2-3V 972 72100 62.00 43.40

4890031 MANDIBLE 4V 972 70110 76.00 53.20

4890032 MASTOID 4V 972 70130 57.00 39.90



4890033 NASAL BONE 972 70160 52.00 36.40

4890035 PELVIS 1V 972 72170 54.00 37.80

4890036 RIBS UNILAT 2V 972 71100 62.00 43.40

4890037 RIBS 3V W/CH 972 71101 52.00 36.40

4890038 SACR/COCCYX 972 72220 54.00 37.80

4890039 SI JOINTS 972 72202 33.00 23.10

4890040 SCAPULA 2V 972 73010 30.00 21.00

4890041 SHOULDER 2V 972 73030 58.00 40.60

4890042 SINUS 3V 972 70220 41.00 28.70

4890043 SKULL 4V 972 70260 103.00 72.10

4890044 STERNUM 3V 972 71120 33.00 23.10

4890045 TIB/FIB 2V 972 73590 46.00 32.20

4890046 T SPINE 2V 972 72070 62.00 43.40

4890047 TMJ BILATERAL 972 70330 39.00 27.30

4890048 TOES 3V 972 73660 39.00 27.30

4890050 WRIST 3V 972 73110 60.00 42.00

4890051 VOID CYST 972 74455 58.00 40.60

4890052 RETRO PYE 972 74420 103.00 72.10

4890059 T SPINE 3V 972 72072 62.00 43.40

4890061 ARTHR SHOULDER 972 73040 91.00 63.70

4890064 KNEE 3V 972 73562 58.00 40.60

4890065 KNEE 4V 972 73564 68.00 47.60

4890066 BONE AGE 972 77072 33.00 23.10

4890067 CLAVICLE 2V 972 73000 46.00 32.20

4890068 FLUORO <1 HOUR 972 76000 30.00 21.00

4890070 KNEE 1 OR 2V 972 73560 46.00 32.20

4890071 L SPINE MIN 4V 972 72110 55.00 38.50

4890072 ORBITS 4V 972 70200 52.00 36.40

4890073 RIBS 4V BILAT 972 71110 58.00 40.60

4890074 RIBS 5V W/CHEST 972 71111 68.00 47.60

4890075 SHOULDER 1V 972 73020 46.00 32.20

4890076 SKULL LESS THAN 4V 972 70250 41.00 28.70

4890077 SBFT 972 74250 80.00 56.00

4890078 SPINE 1V 972 72020 26.00 18.20



4890079 VENOGRAM BILAT 972 75822 208.00 145.60

4890082 MAMMO DIAG BIL W CAD 972 77066 285.00 199.50

4890083 MAMMO DIAG UNI W CAD 972 77065 233.00 163.10

4890085 FOOT 1-2V 972 73620 45.00 31.50

4890086 HAND 1-2V 972 73120 46.00 32.20

4890087 MAMMO SCR BIL W CAD 972 77067 218.00 152.60

4890090 SINUS LESS THAN 3V 972 70210 52.00 36.40

4890091 INFANT UPPER EXT 972 73092 26.00 18.20

4890092 INFANT LOWER EXT 972 73592 26.00 18.20

4890096 CT HEAD W/O 972 70450 245.00 171.50

4890097 CT HEAD W/CON 972 70460 298.00 208.60

4890098 CT HEAD W & W/O 972 70470 365.00 255.50

4890099 CT ORBIT TEMPORAL 972 70480 365.00 255.50

4890100 CT ORBIT/TEMP W/CON 972 70481 229.00 160.30

4890101 CT ORBIT/TEMP W&W/O 972 70482 417.00 291.90

4890102 CT NECK W/O 972 70490 372.00 260.40

4890103 CT NECK W/CON 972 70491 394.00 275.80

4890104 CT NECK W & W/O 972 70492 462.00 323.40

4890105 CT CHEST W/O 972 71250 330.00 231.00

4890106 CT CHEST W/CON 972 71260 355.00 248.50

4890107 CT CHEST W & W/O 972 71270 394.00 275.80

4890108 CT ABD W/O 972 74150 341.00 238.70

4890109 CT ABD W & W/O 972 74170 400.00 280.00

4890110 CT PELVIS W/O 972 72192 313.00 219.10

4890111 CT PELVIS W/CON 972 72193 330.00 231.00

4890112 CT PELVIS W & W/O 972 72194 346.00 242.20

4890113 CT ABD W/CON 972 74160 365.00 255.50

4890114 CT C SPINE W/O 972 72125 308.00 215.60

4890115 CT C SPINE W/CON 972 72126 346.00 242.20

4890116 CT T SPINE W/O 972 72128 285.00 199.50

4890117 CT T SPINE W/CON 972 72129 346.00 242.20

4890118 CT L SPINE W/O 972 72131 285.00 199.50

4890119 CT L SPINE W/CON 972 72132 346.00 242.20

4890120 CT UPPER EXT W/O 972 73200 285.00 199.50



4890121 CT UPPER EXT W/CON 972 73201 332.00 232.40

4890122 CT UPPER EXT W & W/O 972 73202 346.00 242.20

4890123 CT LOWER EXT W/CON 972 73701 330.00 231.00

4890124 CT LOWER EXT W & W/O 972 73702 346.00 242.20

4890125 CT MAXILLOFAC W/O 972 70486 245.00 171.50

4890126 CT MAXILLOFAC W/CON 972 70487 320.00 224.00

4890127 CT GUIDED NDL BIOPSY 972 77012 325.00 227.50

4890129 ELBOW 3V 972 73080 54.00 37.80

4890130 WRIST 2V 972 73100 54.00 37.80

4890132 CT LOWER EXT W/O 972 73700 285.00 199.50

4890133 DEXA SCAN SPINE & PE 972 77080 58.00 40.60

4890134 ARTHROGRAM WRIST 972 73115 93.00 65.10

4890135 KNEE BILAT AP 972 73565 30.00 21.00

4890136 ANKLE 1-2V 972 73600 46.00 32.20

4890137 ARTHRO HIP 972 73525 97.00 67.90

4890138 PELVIS 3V 972 72190 60.00 42.00

4890139 LAP CHOL W/F 972 74300 103.00 72.10

4890140 CT CHEST ANGIOGRAPHY 972 71275 518.00 362.60

4890146 EPIDURAL 972 77003 99.00 69.30

4890152 URETHROGRAM 972 74485 86.00 60.20

4890153 NEPHROSTOGRAM 972 74425 103.00 72.10

4890154 NECK SOFT TISSUE 972 70360 46.00 32.20

4890156 HIPS BILAT 2V 972 73521 68.00 47.60

4890158 FLOURO HIP INJEC 972 27093 230.00 161.00

4890165 FINE NDL ASPIRATION 972 10005 411.00 287.70

4890170 MAMMO BREAST NDL COR 972 19081 552.00 386.40

4890183 MAMMO SCREEN BILAT 972 77067 218.00 152.60

4890201 CT ABD/PELVIS W/CON 972 74177 525.00 367.50

4890202 CT ABD/PELVIS W/O 972 74176 494.00 345.80

4890203 CT ABD PEL W & W/O 972 74178 570.00 399.00

4890205 FLUORO INJ FOR PN 972 77002 161.00 112.70

4890206 CT ABD/PEL W/CON+ADD 972 74174 570.00 399.00

4890207 T SPINE MIN 4V 972 72074 36.00 25.20

4890208 C SPINE 6 OR MORE 972 72052 77.00 53.90



4890209 BONE LENGTH STUDY 972 77073 80.00 56.00

4890210 L SPINE 6V+ 972 72114 75.00 52.50

4890211 HEAD FOREIGN BODY 972 70030 55.00 38.50

4890212 ARTHRO KNEE 972 73580 93.00 65.10

4890214 CTA ABDOMEN 972 74175 298.00 208.60

4890215 CT ANGIOGRAPHY HEAD 972 70496 291.00 203.70

4890216 ANGIOGRAPHY NECK 972 70498 291.00 203.70

4890217 INJ ASP MAJOR JNT 972 20610 0.00 0.00

4890219 HIP UNI 2-3V 972 73502 62.00 43.40

4890220 HIP 1V 972 73501 58.00 40.60

4890224 FEMUR 1V 972 73551 26.00 18.20

4890225 FEMUR AP & LAT 972 73552 58.00 40.60

4890226 BONE SURVEY COMP 972 77075 91.00 63.70

4890227 T-L SPINE 2/3V 972 72082 92.00 64.40

4890228 T-L SPINE 1V 972 72081 76.00 53.20

4890229 T-L SPINE 4/5V 972 72083 105.00 73.50

4890230 T-L SPINE 6+V 972 72084 122.00 85.40

4890231 T-L SPINE 2+V 972 72080 65.00 45.50

4890233 CT BIL LE RUNOFF 972 75635 65.00 45.50

4890236 LOW DOSE LUNG CT 972 71271 290.00 203.00

4890239 CT C SPINE W & W/O 972 72127 378.00 264.60

4890240 DEXA SCAN FOREARM 972 77081 58.00 40.60

4891001 US CAROTID BILAT 972 93880 228.00 159.60

4891002 US PERIPH ART EVAL 972 93930 129.00 90.30

4891003 US VENOUS BILAT 972 93970 195.00 136.50

4891004 US VENOUD LTD 972 93971 125.00 87.50

4891005 US PERI ARTER UPPER 972 93931 136.00 95.20

4891006 US BREAST BX W/CLIP 972 19083 926.00 648.20

4891007 US BREAST BX EA ADDL 972 19084 261.00 182.70

4891008 NM BONE WHOLE BODY 974 78306 245.00 171.50

4891009 NM LUNG PERFUSION 974 78582 176.00 123.20

4891010 NM RENAL 974 78701 80.00 56.00

4891011 NM MECKELS 974 78290 109.00 76.30

4891012 NM THYROID STATICS 974 78013 60.00 42.00



4891013 NM THYROID SCAN W/UP 974 78014 84.00 58.80

4891014 NM GALLIUM LIMITED 974 78800 109.00 76.30

4891015 NM VENT LUNG 974 78579 80.00 56.00

4891016 NM BONE LIMITED 974 78300 104.00 72.80

4891017 NM BONE MULTIPLE 974 78305 136.00 95.20

4891018 NM BONE 3 PHASE 974 78315 167.00 116.90

4891020 NM KIDNEY STATIC 974 78700 75.00 52.50

4891021 NM KIDNEY STATIC & F 974 78701 80.00 56.00

4891022 NM KID STAT FLOW & F 974 78707 153.00 107.10

4891023 US ABDOMEN COMPL 972 76700 233.00 163.10

4891024 US AORTA 972 76775 167.00 116.90

4891025 US PELVIS NON-OB 972 76856 195.00 136.50

4891026 US RENAL 972 76770 209.00 146.30

4891027 US OB>14 WEEKS 972 76805 285.00 199.50

4891028 US BREAST UNILAT COM 972 76641 123.00 86.10

4891029 US THYROID/ST NECK 972 76536 161.00 112.70

4891030 US PELVIS ENDOVAG 972 76830 218.00 152.60

4891031 US OB ENDOVAGINAL 972 76817 218.00 152.60

4891032 US TESTICULAR 972 76870 183.00 128.10

4891034 US TRANSRECTAL 972 76872 112.00 78.40

4891035 US OB>14 WEEK TWIN 972 76810 285.00 199.50

4891036 US OB <14 WEEKS 972 76801 285.00 199.50

4891037 US PELVIS LIMITED 972 76857 143.00 100.10

4891038 NM LIVER RBC TAG PL 974 78803 112.00 78.40

4891039 US BIOPHYSICAL 972 76819 129.00 90.30

4891040 US PERC NEEDLE GUIDE 972 76942 188.00 131.60

4891041 US GUIDE VASCULAR AC 972 76937 46.00 32.20

4891043 US ABDOMEN LTD 972 76705 171.00 119.70

4891044 US OB LIMITED 972 76815 188.00 131.60

4891045 MUGA SCAN CARDIAC BL 974 78472 161.00 112.70

4891046 NM HIDA 974 78226 123.00 86.10

4891047 US THORANCEN PUNC 972 32555 644.00 450.80

4891048 NM GASTRO REFLUX STU 974 78262 109.00 76.30

4891049 NM HIDA W/KINEVAC 974 78227 257.00 179.90



4891050 NM GASTRIC EMPTYIN 974 78264 129.00 90.30

4891051 NM PARATHYROID 974 78070 129.00 90.30

4891052 US NEEDLE INJ/BIOPS 972 76942 524.00 366.80

4891053 US EXTREM NONVAS 972 76881 106.00 74.20

4891054 NM URETERAL REFLUX 974 78740 93.00 65.10

4891055 NM STRESS SINGLE 974 78451 226.00 158.20

4891056 US INFANT HIP 972 76885 123.00 86.10

4891057 US DUPLEX ABD PELV C 972 93975 80.00 56.00

4891058 NM STRESS MULTI 974 78452 264.00 184.80

4891059 US EXT NON VASC LIMT 972 76882 143.00 100.10

4891060 US CHEST/THORAX 972 76604 154.00 107.80

4891061 US LOWER EXT SCAN 972 93925 224.00 156.80

4891062 US ART & EVAL LOWER 972 93926 136.00 95.20

4891063 NM GI BLOOD LOSS IMA 974 78278 164.00 114.80

4891064 US DUPLEX ABD PELV L 972 93976 228.00 159.60

4891065 US BREAST UNILAT LIM 972 76642 195.00 136.50

4891066 US DUP AORT IVC COM 972 93978 129.00 90.30

4891067 US DUP AORT IVC LTD 972 93979 80.00 56.00

4891068 NM PARATHYROID SPECT 974 78071 197.00 137.90

4891069 MRA ABDOMENT ANGIO W 972 74185 296.00 207.20

4891070 MRI C SPINE W/O 972 72141 295.00 206.50

4891071 MRI CERVICAL W/CONT 972 72142 298.00 208.60

4891072 MRI HEAD W/O 972 70551 295.00 206.50

4891073 MRI HEAD W/CONT 972 70552 423.00 296.10

4891074 MRI LOWER EXT W/O 972 73718 269.00 188.30

4891075 MRI LOW EXT JT W/O 972 73721 271.00 189.70

4891076 MRI L SPINE W/CONT 972 72149 423.00 296.10

4891077 MRI L SPINE W/O 972 72148 298.00 208.60

4891078 MRI ORBIT FACE NECK 972 70540 382.00 267.40

4891079 MRI THORACIC W/CONT 972 72147 296.00 207.20

4891080 MRI T SPINE W/O 972 72146 378.00 264.60

4891081 MRI TEMPOROMADNIBULA 972 70336 245.00 171.50

4891082 MRI UPPER EXT W/O 972 73218 387.00 270.90

4891083 MRI UPPER EXT JT W/O 972 73221 387.00 270.90



4891084 MRI C SPINE W & W/O 972 72156 417.00 291.90

4891085 MRI HEAD W & W/O 972 70553 650.00 455.00

4891086 MRI ABDOMEN W/O 972 74181 417.00 291.90

4891087 MRA NECK W/O 972 70547 202.00 141.40

4891088 MRA HEAD W/O 972 70544 202.00 141.40

4891089 MRA NECK W/CONT 972 70548 250.00 175.00

4891090 MRI UP EXT JT W&W/O 972 73223 359.00 251.30

4891091 MRI LO EXT JT W&W/O 972 73723 356.00 249.20

4891092 MRI PELVIS W & W/O 972 72197 628.00 439.60

4891093 MRI L SPINE W & W/O 972 72158 650.00 455.00

4891094 MRI T SPINE W & W/O 972 72157 423.00 296.10

4891095 MRA HEAD W/CONT 972 70545 245.00 171.50

4891096 MRA HEAD W & W/O 972 70546 298.00 208.60

4891097 MRA CHEST ANGIO W&WO 972 71555 298.00 208.60

4891098 MRA PELVIS ANGIO W&W 972 72198 296.00 207.20

4891099 MRA UPPER EXT ANGIO 972 73225 285.00 199.50

4891100 MRA LOWER EXT ANGIO 972 73725 298.00 208.60

4891101 MRI ORB,FCE,NCK W&WO 972 70543 609.00 426.30

4891102 MRA NECK W&WO 972 70549 512.00 358.40

4891103 MRI CHEST W & WO 972 71552 376.00 263.20

4891104 MRI LOW EXT JT W/C 972 73722 387.00 270.90

4891105 MRI LOW EXT W/CONT 972 73719 387.00 270.90

4891106 MRI LOW EXT W & WO 972 73720 609.00 426.30

4891107 MRI ORB,FCE,NCK W/CO 972 70542 268.00 187.60

4891108 MRI PELVIS W/CONT 972 72196 423.00 296.10

4891109 MRI UPP EXT JT W/CON 972 73222 467.00 326.90

4891110 MRI UPP EXT W/CONT 972 73219 269.00 188.30

4891111 MRI UPP EXT W&W/O 972 73220 614.00 429.80

4891112 MRA CHEST W/CONT 972 C8909 289.00 202.30

4891113 MRA CHEST W/O CONT 972 C8910 241.00 168.70

4891114 MRI PELVIS W/O CONT 972 C8919 241.00 168.70

4891115 MRA ABDOMEN W/CON 972 C8900 289.00 202.30

4891116 MRI ABDOMEN W&W/O 972 74183 628.00 439.60

4891117 TOMOSYNTHESIS SCRN 972 77063 80.00 56.00



4891118 TOMOSYNTHESIS DIAGN 972 G0279 80.00 56.00

4891120 INJ PROC SACR JOINT 982 27096 0.00 0.00

4891121 TOMOSYNTHESIS UNILAT 972 G0279 39.00 27.30

4891123 CT RECONSTRUCT 972 76376 39.00 27.30

4891124 MRA ABDOME W & W/O 972 C8902 298.00 208.60

4891125 MRA PELVIS W & W/O 972 C8920 298.00 208.60

4891126 COLON BE 972 74270 131.00 91.70

4891127 ABD PARACENTESIS W/I 972 49083 0.00 0.00

4891128 XRAY EXAM SERIES ABD 972 74022 121.00 84.70

4891129 VIDEO SWALLOW 972 74230 106.00 74.20

4891130 SBFT WITH UGI 972 74248 106.00 74.20

4891131 ARTHR W/CT/MR 972 23350 0.00 0.00

4891132 XRAY COLON AIR 972 74280 202.00 141.40

4891133 XRAY BEND ONLY LS SP 521 72120 69.00 48.30

4891134 CONTRAST XRAY BLADDE 521 74430 58.00 40.60

4891135 US ART W/ABI 972 93922 46.00 32.20

4891136 US OB FOLLOW UP 972 76816 161.00 112.70

4891137 OB US <14 WKS ADDL F 972 76802 76.00 53.20

4891138 MRI CHEST W/O 972 71550 241.00 168.70

4891139 NJX INTRLAM CRV/THRC 972 62321 0.00 0.00

4891140 NJX INTRLAM LMBR/SAC 972 62323 0.00 0.00

4891141 XR INFANT CHEST ABD 972 76010 49.00 34.30

4891142 INJ PARA F JNT 972 64493 0.00 0.00

4891143 TBS DXA CAL FX RISK 972 77092 47.00 32.90

4891144 ULTRASOUND ELASTOGR 972 76981 127.00 88.90

4891145 DRAIN/INJ JNT W/O US 972 20605 212.00 148.40

4891147 XRAY EXAM SURG SPEC 972 76098 85.00 59.50

4891148 UMBILICAL ARTERY ECH 972 76820 91.00 63.70

4891149 MYELOGRAPHY LUMB INJ 972 62304 0.00 0.00

4950000 MEDICATION MGMT 900 90863 153.00 107.10

4950001 PSYCHIATRIC DIAG INT 900 90791 397.00 277.90

4950002 INDIV PSYTH 30 MIN 900 90832 177.00 123.90

4950004 INDIV PSYTH 45 MIN 900 90834 278.00 194.60

4950008 FAMILY PSYTH W/O PT 900 90846 198.00 138.60



4950009 FAMILY PSYTH W/PT 900 90847 167.00 116.90

4950011 PSYCH EVAL HOSP RECD 900 90885 143.00 100.10

4950017 GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY 900 90853 91.00 63.70

4950021 INDIV PSYCHOTHER 60 900 90837 453.00 317.10

4950022 NUBHVL XM QHP 1ST HR 900 96116 304.00 212.80

4950023 NUBHVL XM QHP EA ADD 900 96121 261.00 182.70

4950024 PSYCL TST EVL 1ST HR 900 96130 222.00 155.40

4950025 PSYCL TST EVAL EA AD 900 96131 170.00 119.00

4950026 PSYCL NRPSYC 1ST 30M 900 96136 91.00 63.70

4950027 PSYCL NRPSYC EA ADD 900 96137 85.00 59.50

4950028 OFFIC VST NEW PT III 521 99203 314.00 219.80

4950029 OFFIC VST NEW PT IV 521 99204 448.00 313.60

4950030 OFFIC VST NEW PT V 521 99205 603.00 422.10

4950031 OFFIC VST EST PT III 521 99213 217.00 151.90

4950032 OFFIC VST EST PT IV 521 99214 326.00 228.20

4950033 OFFIC VST EST PT V 521 99215 497.00 347.90

4950034 PSYCH EVAL W/ MED 900 90792 458.00 320.60

4950035 PSYCH THER 30 W/E&M 900 90833 222.00 155.40

4950036 PSYTX COMPLEX INTERA 900 90785 44.00 30.80

4961000 POST UP INCLUDED 521 99024 0.00 0.00

4961002 OFFICE VISIT NEW II 521 99202 273.00 191.10

4961003 OFFICE VISIT NEW III 521 99203 357.00 249.90

4961004 OFFICE VISIT NEW IV 521 99204 507.00 354.90

4961005 OFFICE VISIT NEW V 521 99205 614.00 429.80

4961006 OFFICE VISIT EST I 521 99211 115.00 80.50

4961007 OFFICE VISIT EST II 521 99212 202.00 141.40

4961008 OFFICE VISIT EST III 521 99213 257.00 179.90

4961009 OFFICE VISIT EST IV 521 99214 390.00 273.00

4961010 OFFICE VISIT EST V 521 99215 426.00 298.20

4961013 OFFICE CONSULT II 521 99242 337.00 235.90

4961014 OFFICE CONSULT III 521 99243 425.00 297.50

4961015 OFFICE CONSULT IV 521 99244 605.00 423.50

4961016 OFFICE CONSULT V 521 99245 783.00 548.10

4961017 HOSP CARE INIT I 521 99221 269.00 188.30



4961018 HOSP D/C DAY <30 MIN 521 99238 254.00 177.80

4961019 IP CONSULT II 521 99252 258.00 180.60

4961020 RMVL IMPACTD CERUMEN 521 69210 175.00 122.50

4961021 CONTROL EPISTAXIS 521 30901 381.00 266.70

4961022 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 521 42831 736.00 515.20

4961023 ESRD SERV 4 VISIT/MO 840 90960 568.00 397.60

4961024 ESRD SRV 2-3 VISIT/M 840 90961 479.00 335.30

4961025 ESRD SERV 1 VISIT/MO 840 90962 367.00 256.90

4961026 HOSP CARE INIT II 521 99222 442.00 309.40

4961027 HOSP CARE INIT III 521 99223 617.00 431.90

4961028 HOSP CARE SUBSQ I 521 99231 181.00 126.70

4961029 HOSP CARE SUBSQ II 521 99232 337.00 235.90

4961030 HOSP CARE SUBSQ III 521 99233 425.00 297.50

4961031 ACNE SURGERY 521 10040 135.00 94.50

4961032 DRN SKIN ABSCESS SIM 521 10060 258.00 180.60

4961033 DRN SKIN ABSCESS COM 521 10061 462.00 323.40

4961034 TANG BX SKN SNGL LES 521 11102 99.00 69.30

4961035 TANG BX SKN EA/ADDL 521 11103 57.00 39.90

4961036 SHAV SKN LES .5/< 521 11300 88.00 61.60

4961037 SHAV SKN LES .6-1.0 521 11301 133.00 93.10

4961038 SHAV SKN LES 1.1-2.0 521 11302 156.00 109.20

4961039 SHAV SKN LES >2.0 521 11303 184.00 128.80

4961040 SHAV SKN LES .5/< 521 11305 100.00 70.00

4961041 SHAV SKN LES .6-1.0 521 11306 128.00 89.60

4961042 SHAV SKN LES 1.1-2.0 521 11307 167.00 116.90

4961043 SHAV SKN LES >2.0 521 11308 188.00 131.60

4961044 SHAV SKN LES .5/< 521 11310 119.00 83.30

4961045 SHAV SKN LES .6-1.0 521 11311 161.00 112.70

4961046 SHAV SKN LES 1.1-2.0 521 11312 193.00 135.10

4961047 SHAV SKN LES >2.0 521 11313 250.00 175.00

4961048 EXC TR-EXT MARG .5/< 521 11400 210.00 147.00

4961049 EXC TR-EXT MARG .6-1 521 11401 266.00 186.20

4961050 EXC TR-EXT MARG 1.1- 521 11402 292.00 204.40

4961051 EXC TR-EXT MARG 2.1- 521 11403 374.00 261.80



4961052 EXC TR-EXT MARG 3.1- 521 11404 411.00 287.70

4961053 EXC TR-EXT MARG >4.0 521 11406 616.00 431.20

4961054 EXC H-F-NK MARG .5< 521 11420 210.00 147.00

4961055 EXC H-F-NK MARG .6-1 521 11421 278.00 194.60

4961056 EXC H-F-NK MARG 1.1- 521 11422 346.00 242.20

4961057 EXC H-F-NK MARG 2.1- 521 11423 396.00 277.20

4961058 EXC H-F-NL MARG 3.1- 521 11424 451.00 315.70

4961059 EXC H-F-NK MARG >4.0 521 11426 686.00 480.20

4961060 EXC FACE MARG .5< 521 11440 266.00 186.20

4961061 EXC FACE MARG .6-1.0 521 11441 335.00 234.50

4961062 EXC FACE MARG 1.1-2. 521 11442 369.00 258.30

4961063 EXC FACE MARG 2.1-3. 521 11443 451.00 315.70

4961064 EXC FACE MARG 3.1-4. 521 11444 573.00 401.10

4961065 EXC FACE MARG >4.0 521 11446 815.00 570.50

4961066 EXC TR-EXT MARG .5< 521 11600 307.00 214.90

4961067 EXC TR-EXT MARG .6-1 521 11601 377.00 263.90

4961068 EXC TR-EXT MARG 1.1- 521 11602 413.00 289.10

4961069 EXC TR-EXT MARG 2.1- 521 11603 493.00 345.10

4961070 EXC TR-EXT MARG 3.1- 521 11604 541.00 378.70

4961071 EXC TR-EXT MARG >4.0 521 11606 795.00 556.50

4961072 EXC H-F-NK SP .5/< 521 11620 310.00 217.00

4961073 EXC S/N/H/F MARG .6- 521 11621 379.00 265.30

4961074 EXC S/N/H/F MARG 1.1 521 11622 432.00 302.40

4961075 EXC S/N/H/F MARG 2.1 521 11623 534.00 373.80

4961076 EXC S/N/H/F MARG 3.1 521 11624 604.00 422.80

4961077 EXC S/N/H/F MARG >4 521 11626 731.00 511.70

4961078 EXC F/E/E/N MARG .5< 521 11640 320.00 224.00

4961079 EXC F/E/E/N MARG .6- 521 11641 396.00 277.20

4961080 EXC F/E/E/N MARG 1.1 521 11642 462.00 323.40

4961081 EXC F/E/E/N MARG 2.1 521 11643 578.00 404.60

4961082 EXC F/E/EN MARG 3.1 521 11644 713.00 499.10

4961083 EXC F/E/E/N 4.> 521 11646 986.00 690.20

4961084 INJECT SKIN LES <7 521 11900 79.00 55.30

4961085 INJECT SKIN LES >7 521 11901 121.00 84.70



4961086 INTM RPR S/A/T 2.5< 521 12031 389.00 272.30

4961087 INTM RPR S/A/T 2.6-7 521 12032 489.00 342.30

4961088 INT RPR S/A/T 7.6-12 521 12034 522.00 365.40

4961089 INT RPR N-HF 2.5< 521 12041 373.00 261.10

4961090 INTM RPR N-HF 2.6-7. 521 12042 503.00 352.10

4961091 INTM RPR N-HF 7.6-12 521 12044 541.00 378.70

4961092 INTM RPR FACE 2.5< 521 12051 432.00 302.40

4961093 INTM RPR FACE 2.6-5. 521 12052 512.00 358.40

4961094 INTM RPR FACE 5.1-7. 521 12053 548.00 383.60

4961095 INTM RPR FACE 7.6-12 521 12054 553.00 387.10

4961096 DEST PREMALG LESION 521 17000 139.00 97.30

4961097 DEST PREMALG LES2-14 521 17003 11.00 7.70

4961098 DEST PREMALG LES 15> 521 17004 250.00 175.00

4961099 DEST B9 LESION 1-14 521 17110 174.00 121.80

4961100 DEST LESION 15 OR MO 521 17111 211.00 147.70

4961101 DEST SKIN LESION .5< 521 17260 180.00 126.00

4961102 DEST LESION .6-1.0 521 17261 223.00 156.10

4961103 DEST SKIN LES 1.1-2. 521 17262 285.00 199.50

4961104 DEST SKIN LES 2.1-3. 521 17263 318.00 222.60

4961105 DEST SKN LES 3.1-4.0 521 17264 339.00 237.30

4961106 DEST SKN LES 4.0> 521 17266 400.00 280.00

4961107 DEST SKN LES .5< 521 17270 246.00 172.20

4961108 DEST SKN LES .6-1.0 521 17271 272.00 190.40

4961109 DEST SKN LES 1.1-2.0 521 17272 314.00 219.80

4961110 DEST SKN LES 2.1-3.0 521 17273 357.00 249.90

4961111 DEST SKN LES 3.1-4.0 521 17274 435.00 304.50

4961112 DEST SKN LES 4.0> 521 17276 522.00 365.40

4961113 DEST SKN LESION .5< 521 17280 222.00 155.40

4961114 DEST SKN LESION .6-1 521 17281 305.00 213.50

4961115 DEST SKN LESN 1.1-2 521 17282 356.00 249.20

4961116 DEST SKN LESN 2.1-3 521 17283 442.00 309.40

4961117 DEST SKN LESN 3.1-4. 521 17284 516.00 361.20

4961118 DEST SKN LESN >4.0 521 17286 697.00 487.90

4961119 INJ FORAMEN EPID L/S 521 64483 613.00 429.10



4961120 INJ PARA F JNT L/S 1 521 64493 450.00 315.00

4961121 INJ PARA F JNT L/S 2 521 64494 228.00 159.60

4961122 INJ PARA F JNT C/T 1 521 64490 491.00 343.70

4961123 INJ PARA F JNT C/T 2 521 64491 246.00 172.20

4961124 NJX INTERLAM CRV/THR 521 62321 671.00 469.70

4961125 DEST LUMB/SAC FAC JT 521 64635 1,072.00 750.40

4961126 DEST L/S FACET JT AD 521 64636 447.00 312.90

4961127 DEST CERV/THOR FA JT 521 64633 1,083.00 758.10

4961128 DEST C/TH FAC JT ADD 521 64634 487.00 340.90

4961129 INJ FORAMEN EPID ADD 521 64484 269.00 188.30

4961130 NEEDLE LOCAL BY XRAY 521 77002 279.00 195.30

4961131 INJ PARA F JNT L/S 3 521 64495 228.00 159.60

4961132 INJ DRAIN ASP SPINE 521 62323 755.00 528.50

4961133 INJECT MAJOR JOINT 521 20610 351.00 245.70

4961134 INJ SACROILIAC JT 521 27096 487.00 340.90

4961135 TRML DESTR IOS 1ST 2 521 64628 1,178.00 824.60

4961136 TRML DESTR IOS EA AD 521 64629 551.00 385.70

4961137 INJECT FEMORAL NERVE 521 64447 487.00 340.90

4961138 TRML DSTRY 1-2ND L/S 521 64628 1,178.00 824.60

4961139 N BLOCK LUMB/THORA 521 64520 673.00 471.10

4961140 ARTHOCENTESIS MAJ JN 521 20611 400.00 280.00

4961141 REV/RMV IMP SP NPG 521 63688 825.00 577.50

4961142 RMVL SPINE ELTRD PLA 521 63662 2,298.00 1,608.60

4961143 INJECT TRIG PNT 3< 521 20553 200.00 140.00

4961144 DEST LUMB/SAC FAC JT 521 64635 545.00 381.50

4961145 DEST L/S FACET JT AD 521 64636 165.00 115.50

4961146 PERC LAMINECTOMU IND 521 1,000.00 700.00

4961147 INJ OTH PERIPH NERVE 521 64450 285.00 199.50


